
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,600. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant)(Plus $3,120 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For
Arizona Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs (An additional 20% has been added to all overnight Arizona
Bred races from the Arizona Horse Breeders Fund. This money will be paid directly to the horse owner thru the ATBA not thru Turf Paradise. Contact ATBA for details.). 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Corazon Stoli(QH) Ì (L)
Sor.m.4 Foose - Mystoli by Stoli, AZ
Red

60 Own: Rene Carreon
Trn: Armando Castellanos (9-1-2-2)

MAURISIO MURRUFO (1-0-1-0) 128

2025: 8 1 2 1 $18,264 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 1 0 $17,221 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 2 5 1 $42,459 Distance: 12 0 1 1 $11,447

Track: 13 1 4 1 $28,091
04Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¿¼º :17½»¸ 3g lAlw 15600nw3/L 84-62 4 7 3¨μ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Americano M 128 bkL 17.80 Kj Flashy Girl125£ Dancin With Royalty128£ Corazon Stoli128¨© off slow,up for 3rd 7
17Nov25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16^º^ :15¹¿¿ 3g lAlw 15600nw3/L 82-41 3 7 -- -- 7¸£ 7º¡ Americano M 128 bkL 6.40 Say Somthing125¨μ Kj Flashy Girl130¶¢ Dancin With Royalty128¨© fractious gate,trailed 7
11Oct25 Alb8 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¾½¿ :17»º¿ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 78-64 4 9 10¹ -- 9¶¡ 9¸ Enriquez J 128 bkL 7.00 Fabulous Oscar128¨μ Jess a Fast Prize128¨μ Meleros Chica128¡ no bid 10
06Sep25 Alb4 ft 330Y cwÃ :16¾½¹ :16»¸¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 84-64 9 10 10¶ -- 10¸ 9¸¢ Tapia E 128 bkL 12.80 Hide Yer Crazee128¨© Roll the Five128¨© Ram Zee128¡ decent effort,nd more 10
13Jun25 Rui10 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¾¹¿ :17¼½¾ 4gk Alw 28800nw3/L 84-80 5 5 5¶¡ -- 5¶¢ 5¶¢ Enriquez J 128 bkL 17.00 Bp Moonlight128¡ Dontmesswiththelady129¨μ Ladys Choice128¨μ mid field, mild bid 9
23Apr25 Tup1 ft 220Y nw :11¿¸¹ :11¿¶½ 3g lAlw 18500nw3/L 96-69 2 1 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨© Enriquez J 128 bkL 5.90 Az Heat128¨© Corazon Stoli128¨μ Yn Tiro de Gracia128¨μ dueled, led, caught 10
10Feb25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¾¶½ :15¾¶½ 4g lClm 10000nw3/L 89-76 2 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¡ Enriquez J 128 bkL *.50 Corazon Stoli128¡ Jinxx128¡ Ms Stolis Diva128¶¡ speed,clear,held late 4
21Jan25 Tup2 ft 250Y nw :13»¾¿ :13»»¹ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 86-62 2 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Valenzuela, Jr. J R 126 bkL 18.60 Mighty Eagle126¨μ Corazon Stoli126¡ Kellies Winner129¨© brushed, vied, drifted 10

2
6-1 White

Mr Icon Six(QH) Ì (L)
Sor.h.6 Texas Icon - Ready and Waitin by Tres Seis, AZ
White

67 Own: Armando Perez-Gomez
Trn: Martin Marin (5-0-0-0)

JOSE J. OLIVO (11-1-1-1) 128

2025: 6 0 1 0 $6,271 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,110 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $3,713
Life: 29 2 2 5 $32,592 Distance: 10 0 0 3 $11,635

Track: 20 1 1 3 $23,878
16Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20¶¶¹ :19¿»º 3g Ocl 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N 90-74 4 6 6¶ -- 6¶ 6¶¢ Ramey C 128 bfL 31.30 Zeyah125¨μ Fanci Fancy128¨© Dasharoo128¨μ mid-field, even try 8
28Nov25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17½¾^ht 3g lOcl 25000cnd -60 5 6 5¶¢ -- 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Rodriguez J 128 bfL 24.20 La Panama West128£ Lightning Girl128¡ Whiskey Wes128¨μ mild late effort 6
24Apr25 Tup2 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¶¹¸ :17¼»¶ 3g lStk - MarkTBarsS - 40k 79-60 7 9 8¹£ -- 8¹¢ 8¹¢* Rodriguez J 128 bfL 55.00 L Pnama West128¨μ Jess Mr Mayito128¨© Heartache Tonite128¨μ lagged, crowded late,PL6th 10
24Mar25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¶¿¹ :17¾½½ 4g lOcl 15000nw2/x-N 77-61 3 5 6¶ -- 5£ 5¸ ArriolaSerrano J 128 bfL 10.70 Triple D Governor128¨μ Kirby128¡ Bestprincessreturns128¶ bmpd 2x st,shy btw lat 6
13Feb25 Tup1 ft 400Y cwÅ :20¶¸¹ :19¼^¹ 4g lOcl 25000cnd-N 90-72 3 5 5¹¡ -- 5º¡ 5¹¡ Rodriguez J 128 bfL 33.80 Hes My Sweetheart128¶¢ Kirby128£ Double a Eagle128¶ lagged, crowded late 6
14Jan25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¿¿½ :19¿¹¼ 4g lAlw 18500nw3/L 93-73 2 3 3¨μ -- 3¨μ 2¡ Lara A 128 bfL 24.80 Triple D Governor128¡ Mr Icon Six128¨μ Jess Mr Mayito128¶ drifted late, 2nd best 6
11Dec24 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¸¼¶ :16^º¾ 3g lOcl 15000nw2/x-N 73-71 1 6 -- -- 4¨μ 4¶¡ Tapia E 128 bfL 13.90 Kirby128¡ Triple D Governor125£ Chocolate Wagon130¨μ bmpd st,not enough 8
25Nov24 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¶¼º :15¼¹^ 3g Alw 18500nw3/L 76-65 4 8 -- -- 7¹¡ 7¹£ Figueroa C 128 bfL 41.70 Freighttrain Cartel130¶¢ Relief Factor125¨μ Hotte Shotte132£ failed to respond 8
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.37hg 6/7

3
7-2 Blue

Dancin With Royalty(QH) Ì (L)
Br.g.4 El Regalo Espanglish - D D Arizona Slew(TB) by Tough Men(TB), AZ
Blue, gold "MD"

63 Own: Diane Heath
Trn: David Reyes Frisby (3-0-1-0)

JOSE RODRIGUEZ (13-0-1-0) 128

2025: 15 2 3 2 $31,811 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 1 $5,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 4 3 $37,061 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $4,970

Track: 14 1 4 2 $27,979
16Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20^»¶ :19¿»º 3g Ocl 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N 91-75 1 2 4¨μ -- 5¡ 5£ Rodriguez J 128 bL 22.30 Zeyah125¨μ Fanci Fancy128¨© Dasharoo128¨μ bumped,weakened late 8
04Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¾»º :17½»¸ 3g lAlw 15600nw3/L 87-67 7 3 2«¬ -- 2¡ 2£ Rodriguez J 128 bL 7.60 Kj Flashy Girl125£ Dancin With Royalty128£ Corazon Stoli128¨© chased,gaining late 7
28Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15»¼^ht 3g Ocl 20000 (20-15)nw2/x-N -24 10 10 -- -- 10» 10¼¡ Arvizu R 128 bL 15.80 Fanci Fancy128¨μ Southern Fires128¨© Triple D Governor131¶¢ woff slow, brk in air 10
17Nov25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¼¸½ :15¹¿¿ 3g lAlw 15600nw3/L 95-65 7 6 -- -- 4£ 3¶¡ Medrano G 128 bL 2.40 Say Somthing125¨μ Kj Flashy Girl130¶¢ Dancin With Royalty128¨© steadily, up for show 7
11Oct25 Alb8 ft 350Y hwÅ :17½º¾ :17»º¿ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 82-71 10 6 6¶£ -- 6¶ 6¶¢ Valenzuela L A 128 bL 6.70 Fabulous Oscar128¨μ Jess a Fast Prize128¨μ Meleros Chica128¡ veer brk,mild gain 10
09Aug25 Wyo3 ft 400Y nw :20^»¹ :20^¶¼ 3g Clm 7500 91-79 7 5 6¡ -- 4¡ 3¨μ Zavala J 128 bBL 3.00 Yo Brindis Delite128¨μ Brujo Spirit128«¬ Dancin With Royalty128¡ late interest 9
18Jul25 Wyo7 ft 550Y nw :27¼»¿:27º¼¿ht 3g Alw 13800cnd 93-69 9 4 8¶ -- 8£ 5¶ Valenzuela L A 128 bBL *2.50 Western Dynasty128¨μ Open Soon130¨© D and D Dynasty128¨μ mild bid evenly 10
29Jun25 Wyo3 ft 350Y nw :17¿^^ :17½¼¿ 3g Alw 14000nw3/L 85-77 8 7 7¡ -- 6¶¡ 4£ Valenzuela L A 128 bBL 4.10 Shaundas Eagle130¨© Bnb Lilboombaby128¨© Rr Blew Duck128£ late interest game eff 10
Workout(s): 1 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.59h 9/12

4
5-2 Yellow

Cant Tell You Why(QH) Ì (L)
Br.f.3 Tell Cartel - Heart an Soul by Good Reason Sa, AZ
Blue, white spear reverse "F" brand

64 Own: Ralph or Carolyn Fales
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (29-7-2-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (122-18-16-17) 125

2025: 4 2 1 0 $22,781 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $1,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $24,721 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 6 2 1 1 $24,721
02Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15½^¸ :15½^¸ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 93-76 5 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¸¢ Americano M 125 bfL 1.20 Cant Tell You Why125¸¢ Flying Cowgirl 123125¶ Ride Em Cowboy125¡ lost whip, drew off 5
02Apr25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÁÁ :16¹¹¸ :15¾»¾ 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 72-46 10 8 -- -- 7¹¡ 7¹ Carbajal K 130 bfL 4.70 Whiskey Talkin125¶ Dancin With Royalty128«¬ Az Heat128¡ hopped, shied, outrun 10
11Mar25 Tup2 ft 300Y cwÄ :16^¹½ :16^¹½ 3g lMdn 17000 82-73 6 4 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Valenzuela L A 125 bfL 2.10 Cant Tell You Why125¨μ Letsjustsay128¶¡ My Special Eagle128¡ under pressure, held 8
17Feb25 Tup1 ft 250Y nw :13»¼¿ :13»º¹ 3 lMdn 17000 87-62 3 3 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Valenzuela L A 125 bL 3.20 Fdd Amricn Hony128¨μ Cnt Tll You Why125¨μ Tell Me Im Yours125£ vied throughout, game 8
27Dec24 Tup1 ft 330Y nw :17¶»» :16½¾¹ 2 lMdn 17000 86-68 8 5 4¸£ -- 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 3.30 Pinkys Rrrush124¸¢ Fdd American Honey130¨μ Cant Tell You Why124¨μ veer brk,late gain 9
30Nov24 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¿ :17½¿½ 2 lFtr 8000 81-57 7 4 5¸£ -- 5¸ 5¸¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 5.40 Screaming Eagle Sp128¨μ Jd Dash Jr124¡ Cuz Cartel124¶ no final kick, 7
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.15hg 6/7 a30 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.16h 1/13

5
8-1 Green

Cuz Im Pepe(QH) Ì (L)
B.g.4 Heat Warning - Cuz I Say So by First Down Dash, AZ
Black, orange "B", black "BARRAZA" on orange sleeves

65 Own: Bryan Carrillo
Trn: Ramiro Barraza Sosa (2-1-0-0)

RICHARD BIRDRATTLER (14-1-1-1) 128

2025: 7 1 0 0 $11,701 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 1 $13,390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 1 $25,151 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,556

Track: 14 2 1 1 $25,151
04Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸¶º :17½»¸ 3g lAlw 15600nw3/L 77-49 1 6 7¸ -- 7¹¢ 7¹¢ AguirreErives C 128 bfL 3.10 Kj Flashy Girl125£ Dancin With Royalty128£ Corazon Stoli128¨© off slow,no threat 7
15Nov25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15»¾¾ :15»¾¾ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 97-85 7 3 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Birdrattler R 128 bfL 9.40 Cuz Im Pepe128¨μ Av Tornadoe Warning128¡ Yn Tiro de Gracia129¨μ close in, late surge 8
28Apr25 Tup2 ft 440Y hwÆ :22^¶¾ :21½¶¿ 3g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 86-80 7 6 6¸¢ -- 6¶¡ 6¸ AguirreErives C 128 bfL 49.60 Play Misty130¨μ Cowboy Bar Cartel128¨μ Eyesa Forrest128¶¡ chase on 10
02Apr25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÁÁ :16¶¶¼ :15¾»¾ 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 79-59 6 7 -- -- 4¸ 4¶¡ Jasso M A 128 bfL 25.50 Whiskey Talkin125¶ Dancin With Royalty128«¬ Az Heat128¡ in tight early, late 10
12Mar25 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÆ :17¿¼¹ :17¾^» 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 84-66 2 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 5¶ Jasso M A 128 bfL 37.30 Light On Chicks128£ Fancey Like125¨μ Imm a Heart On Fire131¨© no late kick 7
11Feb25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÇ :16¸¾½ :16^¸^ 4g lOcl 10000cnd-N 73-58 5 7 -- -- 6¶ 6¸ Enriquez J L 128 bfL 7.10 Cm Panama Playboy128¶ La Z128«¬ Looke N At Daddy128¨μ crowded early, late 8
13Jan25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸¹¸ :17¿¸½ 4g lAlw 17500nw2/L 76-59 7 6 6¶£ -- 4¶¡ 4¸ Rodriguez J 128 bfL 45.70 Av Hesadashair128¡ Yellowstonee128£ Ms Moira Rose128£ step slow,needed more 8
10Dec24 Tup2 ft 400Y cwÆ :20¹ºº :19¼^¼ 3 Dtr 8000 84-63 2 8 7»¢ -- 7º£ 7»¢ Gutierrez E 124 bfL 51.10 Sm Jess Coron124¶¢ Jess My Dynasty124£ Wicked Cowgirl Smart124¨© wveered in brk,no bid 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.97h 12/16

6
8-1 Black

Magic King Corona(QH) Ì (L)
Br.g.6 Some Kinda Caliente - Rockets Magic Tricks by Royal Quick Rocket, AZ
Black

63 Own: Humberto Lira Martinez
Trn: Juvencio Canales (2-0-0-1)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (29-4-7-4) 128

2025: 6 1 0 1 $14,525 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 0 $6,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $399
Life: 23 2 5 5 $40,320 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $6,795

Track: 15 2 2 2 $29,164
23Apr25 Tup1 ft 220Y nw :12¸¸½ :11¿¶½ 3g lAlw 18500nw3/L 82-55 10 10 -- -- 10¹¢ 9¸¡ Barraza B C 128 fL 8.20 Az Heat128¨© Corazon Stoli128¨μ Yn Tiro de Gracia128¨μwveered out start 10
24Mar25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸^¾ :17¾½½ 4g lOcl 15000nw2/x 77-61 2 4 5£ -- 6¶ 6¸ Rodriguez J 128 fL 10.00 Triple D Governor128¨μ Kirby128¡ Bestprincessreturns128¶ bump,drift out,yielded 6
04Mar25 Tup1 ft 330Y nw :17¶¸^ :17¶¸^ 3g lOcl 10000nw1/x-N 88-66 6 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez J 128 fL 6.10 Magic King Corona128¡ Higher Heat128¶ Av Tornadoe Warning128¨μ clean trip, outside 6
11Feb25 Tup1 ft 100Y hwÇ :06¿¿¸ :06¿º¼ 4g Clm 20000 (20-15) 43-74 6 3 -- -- -- 4¡ Carbajal K 128 fL 13.90 Bo Times 9129¨μ Jjj Runaway Train126¨© Stuntin Like Daddy128«¬ in close, not enough 10
30Jan25 Tup1 ft 350Y cwÄ :17¾½½ :17¾¹¿ 4g lAlw 17500nw2/L 86-66 2 1 1«¬ -- 4¨μ 4¡* Lara A 128 fL 16.50 Dancin With Royalty128¨© Rebs Regalo128¨μ Av Tornadoe Warning128«¬ wbore out,PL3rd 7
13Jan25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸º¸ :17¿¸½ 4g lAlw 17500nw2/L 76-59 6 4 4¶¡ -- 5¶¡ 5¸ Jasso M A 128 fL 14.10 Av Hesadashair128¡ Yellowstonee128£ Ms Moira Rose128£ chased,no late kick 8
02May24 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¿¶º :17¹»¾ 3g lStk - MarkTBar S - 50k 86-64 3 6 6¸£ -- 6¹¢ 6¹£* Jasso M A 128 fL 46.10 Heartache Tonite128¶£ Whiskey Wes128¨© Chrissy Ledoux128£ brushed, crowded start,PL5th 10
22Apr24 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÅ :15¿¾^ :15¿¾^ 3g lAlw 19000nw2/L 82-62 7 4 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ* Valenzuela L A 128 fL *2.00 Magic King Corona128¨μ Shakin Luna128¨μ Freddy Fender125¨μ wbmpd brk, surged, up,DQ9th 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.40h 2/4 22 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.41h 4/16

7
9-2 Orange

Cm Panama Playboy(QH) Ì (L)
Sor.g.4 Panama Wes - Shesa Deva by Heza Motor Scooter, AZ
Red, blue "JF" on back, blue "ORTEGA" on sleeves, blue trim

65 Own: Eddie G. Megariz
Trn: Jesus Fernando Ortega, Sr. (6-2-1-0)

JOSE ARRIOLA-SERRANO (1-0-0-0) 128

2025: 4 1 1 0 $14,643 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 2 0 $17,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 3 0 $32,003 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 3 0 $32,003
15Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¾^½ :15»¸¶ 3g lOcl 15000nw2/x-N 89-70 6 7 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¸ Americano M 128 bfL 4.60 Say Somthing125¨μ Kj Flashy Girl125¨© Az Heat128¶ woff slow, pinched back 7
23Apr25 Tup1 ft 220Y nw :11¿¿¸ :11¿¶½ 3g lAlw 18500nw3/L 93-66 7 6 -- -- 4£ 4¡ Kellenberger K 128 bfL *2.60 Az Heat128¨© Corazon Stoli128¨μ Yn Tiro de Gracia128¨μ in close, no mishap 10
11Feb25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÇ :16^¸^ :16^¸^ 4g lOcl 10000cnd-N 82-74 2 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1¶ Kellenberger K 128 bfL *.70 Cm Panama Playboy128¶ La Z128«¬ Looke N At Daddy128¨μ clear late, drifted 8
14Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¾½¼ :15½¿» 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 87-74 10 1 -- -- 3¶ 2¡ Kellenberger K 128 bfL 5.30 Jess Go West129¡nJaviers Hustle128£nCm Panama Playboy128£ lugged in, good finish 10
12Dec24 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¾º^ :15¾º^ 3g lMdn 17000 87-63 2 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Kellenberger K 125 bf *1.50 Cm Panama Playboy125¨μ Letsjustsay130¶ Stone Cash128£ held well, driving 7
18Apr24 Tup1 ft 330Y nw :16¿»» :16¿¶» 3g lMdn 18000 92-54 4 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Morales A 125 bf *1.50 Wanted Eagle128¨μ Cm Panama Playboy125¨μ Stone Cash128¡ dueled throughout 9
02Apr24 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15½¾º :15½^¼ 3g lMdn 18000 89-57 1 2 -- -- 2¡ 2¡ Ironeyes J R 125 b 50.80 Yellowstonee125¡ Cm Panama Playboy125¶¡ Stone Cash128¸£ chase,missed 7
11Mar24 Tup1 ft 300Y cwÆ :16½¼¾ :15¿¶¿ 3g lMcl 10000 56-16 3 8 -- -- 8»¡ 8»¡ Belloc A 128 b 21.00 Cuz Its Hot128¡ Cuz Im Pepe125¸ Cc Diabolic Eagle128£ wforced in brk 8
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.59hg 3/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Turf Paradise
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,300. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Emmie Rose(QH) (L)
Gr.f.2 Mental Error - Jessa Whistlin Dixie by First Moonflash, TX
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

48 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (36-3-4-3)

JOSE ARRIOLA-SERRANO (1-0-0-0) 124

2025: 4 0 0 0 $831 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $231
29Nov25 Tup3 ft 400Y nw :20½¾¾ :20^¾½ 2 Ftr 8800 73-46 1 9 10¹£ -- 10¹ 10º¡ Guevara B M 124 bfL 40.50 I Am All the Way Up124¨© Bm Candi Wish129¨© Dynasty Delight130¨μwaway well, outrun 10
11Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16^»º :15»»» 2 Mdn 14300 81-45 1 5 -- -- 9¹¢ 9¹¢ Belloc A 131 bfL 21.70 D Guy124¨μ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¨μ Rm Dulce Valiente126¨μ lacked rally 10
17May25 LA6 ft 300Y twÃ :16¶¸¹ :15½º¸ 2 k Mdn 9500 73-55 2 5 -- -- 5¶£ 5¸¢ Lopez H R 126 b 23.50 Leticia126¡ Sr Koolkorona126¨© Holy Dyna Smokes126¨© wbk in/out,lost path 7
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.51h 11/16

2
15-1 White

Ps Grand Cartel(QH) (L)
Sor.g.2 Sizzlin Cartel - Claudita(TB) by Cyclotron(TB), AZ
White

23 Own: Rascon Tirso
Trn: Alvaro Monteverde (3-0-0-0)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (29-4-7-4) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $599 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $599 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $599
01Dec25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¿¿^ :15ºº» 2 Mdn 14300 83-45 4 5 -- -- 6¸£ 5¹£ Carbajal K 130 hkL 45.30 Royal D124¨μ The Dulce Tacha124¸£ Jm Shez My Lady124¨μ clean trip 8
28Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÄ :19º¸^ :16º¹¸ 2 lMdn 17000 --- 7 10 -- -- 10¶¸ 10¸^ Gutierrez E 124 bL 31.10 One Cache Icon124¸ Little Miss Country124¨μ Cartels Most Wanted124¶¢ outrun 10
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.62hg 7/8

3
9-2 Blue

Fancy Seis(QH) (L)
Br.g.2 Im a Fancy Pyc - Perfect Tres Seis by Tres Seis, OK
Blue

65 Own: Juan Angel Ruiz
Trn: Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela (12-0-2-1)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (30-7-2-1) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $803 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $803 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $803
29Nov25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20º¸½ :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 8800 82-61 1 6 7¶£ -- 7¸¡ 7¹¡ Esqueda C R 128 bfL 22.20 Cant Be Swayed127¶¢ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¶ Ohh Goodie131¨μ wimpeded st,no factor 10
11Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¼»º :15»»» 2 Mdn 14300 94-69 9 7 -- -- 4£ 4£ Americano M 124 bfL 42.30 D Guy124¨μ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¨μ Rm Dulce Valiente126¨μ bid, needed more 10
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.29hg 11/13 23 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.29h 3/3

4
10-1 Yellow

Shanas Ocean Runaway(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Ocean Runaway - Fast Prize Shana by Shazoom, TX
Yellow

19 Own: Daniel Zapata, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RODRIGUEZ (13-0-1-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $170
30Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¾»¿ :16¶¾¿ 2 Mdn 17000 54-19 7 8 -- -- 8¸¡ 8º¢ Enriquez J 124 bfL 17.90 Cyber Courge130¶ Your Fvorite Hert124£ Mw Wishin Fora Daddy124¨© wbumped,stdy'd mid-str 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.57h 5/10

5
7-2 Green

Dr Corona Cocktail(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 One Valiant Hero - Eddie Jym by Corona Cocktail, OK
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

44 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (36-3-4-3)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (23-3-1-4) 124

2025: 6 0 1 0 $6,177 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $90
Life: 6 0 1 0 $6,177 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,590

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÅ :17¿¸º :17¿¶º 2 k Mcl 10000 79-58 4 3 3¡ -- 3¡ 2¨© Valenzuela L A 124 bL 4.30 Runaway Stripper124¨© Dr Corona Cocktail124«¬ Eb Princess129¶¢ veer brk,lt gn,miss 6
02Nov25 Zia2 ft 330Y hwÁÄ :17¹¼» :16¿¹¹ 2 Mcl 10000 73-43 1 6 4¶ -- 4¸ 4¸¡ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 6.70 Built Tuff Nd Fun124¶¡ Zenifico124¶ Runaway Stripper124¨© veer brk,duel,gave way 9
01Sep25 Alb1 ft 400Y hwÅ :20º»¼ :19½¸¿ 2 Mdn 16200 68-50 3 3 7¸¢ -- 8¹ 8» Ramos A A 126 bL 39.30 Kj Night Rider124¡ Cyber Blues124«¬ Hell On Wheels V124¡ evenly, no threat 10
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.59h 12/12

6
5-2 Black

Ohh Goodie(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Jess Good Candy - Sixy Brown Eyes by Tres Seis, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $95,000)
Royal Blue, White 'JD' in White Diamond Frame, Royal Blue Cuffs on White Sleeves

71 Own: Buckway Ranch LLC
Trn: Joe M. Davis (16-1-3-3)

EDWIN G. ESCOBEDO (7-1-3-1) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $792 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $792 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $792
29Nov25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20¸¸¸ :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 8800 87-71 5 4 4£ -- 3¸ 3¸¢ Alvarez, Jr. D 131 bL 13.70 Cant Be Swayed127¶¢ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¶ Ohh Goodie131¨μ wbump2x,steady effort 10
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Frn 220Y ft :12.58b 13/15 a1 Nov 25 Wrd 220Y ft :11.48hg 1/5

7
5-1 Orange

Touch Base(QH) (L)
B.c.2 Uncle D - Touch of Bling(TB) by Tale of the Cat(TB), TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $26,000)
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

65 Own: Juan Estrada
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (22-0-3-1)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (17-0-1-3) 124

2025: 9 0 2 0 $13,463 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 2 0 $13,463 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $517
29Nov25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :20¹¹¸ :19¾¼¸ 2 Ftr 8800 84-66 4 8 7¶¡ -- 7¸¢ 7¹ Arvizu R 124 bkL 19.20 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories129¶ Our Error127«¬ erratic,lost grnd late 9
11Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15½¹½ :15»»» 2 Mdn 14300 92-64 2 4 -- -- 5£ 5¶¢ Jasso M A 124 bfk 4.30 D Guy124¨μ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¨μ Rm Dulce Valiente126¨μ even effort 10
13Sep25 LA5 ft 300Y nw :15¿¿º :15¼º¼ 2 Mdn 8500 77-56 3 5 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¸ Lozano R 126 bk 5.40 Seven Summers Ago126¨μ Gott Cndy Hbit126¨μ Hot Americn Bdzz126¨μ wbrk in/bpd,lack room 7
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.98h 14/21

8
15-1 Pink

Hc Judithsfirsttrain(QH) (L)
B.f.2 Freighttrain B - Mezmerik by First Down Dash, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $11,000)
Yellow, red "HC" on back, red chevrons on sleeves, red trim

0.00 Own: Havid G. Canez
Trn: Owner (9-1-1-0)

MARK A. JASSO (22-2-3-3) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $143 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $143 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $143
01Dec25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16¿¾¶ :15ºº» 2 Mdn 14300 50--- 8 8 -- -- 8¿£ 8¶^¢ Figueroa C 124 hfL 22.90 Royal D124¨μ The Dulce Tacha124¸£ Jm Shez My Lady124¨μ woff slowly, veered out 8
Workout(s): 10 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.32hg 4/12 2 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :13.44hg 12/14

9
12-1 Aqua

Fast Captain Shana(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Captain Courage - Fast Prize Shana by Shazoom, TX
Turquoise

42 Own: Daniel Zapata, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JAYDEN R. IRONEYES (10-0-1-1) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $510 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $510
30Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16º½¹ :16¶¾¿ 2 Mdn 17000 67-42 9 3 -- -- 6¶ 5¶£ Lopez J A 130 bfL 30.70 Cyber Courage130¶ Your Favorite Heart124£ Mw Wishin Fora Daddy124¨© wbroke outwardly 9
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.63h 6/10

10
10-1 Purple

London Rose(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Favorite Cartel - Remember to Dash by First Down Dash, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2024 $30,000)
Purple

42 Own: David Hinkins
Trn: Alexis Leon (12-0-2-2)

JOSE J. OLIVO (11-1-1-1) 124

2025: 12 0 1 3 $4,451 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 3 $4,451 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $143
01Dec25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16º¾¸ :15ºº» 2 Mdn 14300 67-16 1 6 -- -- 7¼¢ 7½ Rodriguez J 131 bL 24.90 Royal D124¨μ The Dulce Tacha124¸£ Jm Shez My Lady124¨μ crowded start, outrun 8
14Nov25 Arp1 ft 330Y cwÆ :17¹½¿ :17¸¶º 2 Mdn 7560 86-48 8 6 5£ -- 4¶ 2¶ Arana M 124 bBL 8.70 Dinamite Z124¶ London Rose124¨© Don Politico C124¨© ran on, up place late 9
02Nov25 Arp10 ft 330Y cwÄ :17º½¸ :17^^º 2 Mdn 7560 83-44 6 9 9¹ -- 6¸£ 5¸£ Arana M 124 bBL *3.30 Adiso Uncle124¶¢ Regally Valiant124£ Gema Sola124£ whop st, late rally 9

11
10-1

AE

Grey
Hankee Pankee(QH) (L)
Sor.f.2 Valiant Hero - Bestest by One Famous Eagle, OK (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $20,000)
Grey

23 Own: EB Horse Ranch Inc.
Trn: Octavio Torres-Prieto (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (17-0-1-3) 124

2025: 5 0 0 0 $545 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 5 0 0 0 $545 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Zia8 ft 300Y hwÁÀ :15½½¿ :15º¾½ 2 Mcl 15000 81-52 2 9 -- -- 9¸¡ 8¶£ Hernandez A 129 bL 40.40 H Two O Girl126¨μ Ebw Valentina124¨© Gettin the Money126¨© outkicked 9
05Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¸¾¶ :17¹¿¿ 2 Mdn 22000 67-26 3 9 9¹£ -- 8º£ 8¼ Enriquez J 124 bL 52.90 Walkman127¶¢ Ming Dyansty124«¬ Pegaso Marengo125¨© whit gate,no bid 10
31May25 Hou3 ft 300Y twÃ :16¼¼» :15¼¸¶ 2 Mcl 25000 58-1 2 6 -- -- 7¼¡ 7¼ Aguilar C P 125 b 11.90 Rocketeagle127¶ Drakon B124¨μ Kinetik124¡ no factor 7

12
12-1

AE

Lime
Kams Cartel(QH) (L)
B.c.2 Carters Cartel - Petrichor by Tres Seis, LA (LQHBA Yearling Sale 2024 $14,500)
White, white "AD Racing Stables" on blue triangular panel, blue diamond stripe on sleeves

21 Own: Galilea V. Verdugo-Duarte
Trn: Angeladrian Dominguez (14-2-0-2)

JAYDEN R. IRONEYES (10-0-1-1) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
30Apr25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16º¼½ :16¶¾¿ 2 Mdn 17000 67-42 2 5 -- -- 4£ 4¶£ Bazan A 124 bfL 21.00 Cyber Courage130¶ Your Favorite Heart124£ Mw Wishin Fora Daddy124¨©wbumped break 9
18Mar25 Tup2 ft 250Y hwÆ :15^½¿ :13½º^ 2 Mdn 17000 26--- 5 9 -- -- 9¿¡ 9¾£ Birdrattler R 124 bL 29.80 Rue124¨μ Bf Dulce Sin Rage128¶¢ Dangerous One124¨μ woff slw, took up start 9
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.38hg 4/10 4 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.69hg 9/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Fancy Seis will race with Flipping Halter On
Equipment Change: Emmie Rose will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-7 TUP-12/30/2025-2

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6) / $.20 Grand
Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Tomorrownevercomes 51 (L)
B.g.4 Speightstown - Il Mulino by Elusive Quality, FL
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

60 $4,500 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (19-2-0-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (5-1-0-0) 122

2025: 10 1 3 1 $12,171 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 9 0 2 0 $9,440 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,325
Life: 19 1 5 1 $21,611 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $12,081

Track: 7 0 3 0 $7,270
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 50 29-57 1 10 8º¡ 8º¢ 6¹£ 5¾ Cruz A M 124 bL 10.10 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡wbmp brk,3p,pass tiring 10
15Jun25 Mnr3 gd 6f¹¼ :22¿¾ :47^¼ 1:13»¾ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 75-54 5 1 2«¬ 3¶ 4¹ 4¾¡ Negron L 120 bL 2.80 Duke Skywalker120»¢ Rags Special120¡ Whoop Gone120¸£ weakened 6
01Jun25 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22¾» :46½¿ 1:13¾^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 67-67 7 5 3¸¡ 2¹ 2º 2¸£ Negron L 120 bL *.50 Weekend Flme120¸£ Tomorrownevercomes120¸¡ Gurdinsof Autism120º stalked, second best, 7
11May25 Mnr8 ft 5f»^ :23^½ :47¸¿ 1:00¶¼ 3g Clm 6500nw2/L/x 32-62 6 7 7» 6¸¢ 5» 4»¢ Negron L 123 bL 1.80 Be On Notice120¹£ Diablo Daddy120«¬ Monje Solaia120¶¡ finished evenly mid tk 7
27Apr25 Mnr1 ft 6f¹¼ :23^½ :47¹½ 1:14»¿ 3g Mcl 4000 61-63 3 6 4¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¾£ Negron L 123 bL *.30 Tomorrownvrcoms123¾£ Big Shot Vgs119¶¡ Squeezetheshrmn123º¢ led abreast going away 7
21Apr25 Mnr5 gd 4K»^ :23¹¶ :47¾¸ :54»¼ 3g Mcl 4000 51-57 3 5 3» -- 3½¡ 3¹£ Castellanos A 123 bL 2.10 Red Shaheen118¸£ Swervin Mervyn123¶ Tomorrownevercomes123º 4 wide, mild bid 8
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 4/29 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 66/82 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 11/13 9 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 21/22

2
5-1 White

El Gallito 63 (L)
B.g.4 La Reserve - Tiz Deliteful by Tiz Wonderful, CA
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

51 $4,500 Own: Blue Sky Training Center
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (19-2-0-1)

JAN M. BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 3 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $19,500
2024: 6 1 0 2 $24,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $25,650 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,410

Track: 2 0 0 0 $540
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 63 50-49 8 1 3¶¡ 6¹£ 8½£ 8¶¶¢ Rodriguez G 124 L 3.30 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ btwn,4p,empty 10
02Dec25 Tup2 ft 5f¹» :22º¶ :46¿¶ :59½¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 63 95-63 1 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹£ Cruz A M 124 bL 2.90 Bourbon Dancer124¨© Sawtooth Bow121¸£ Six Hot Grands124¶ sent,rail,duel,tired 8
19Oct25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :55½¶¹ :53»¹» 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 63 ---14 2 10 10¿ -- 10¿ 10¶^¡ Flores P 126 bL 8.40 Westport Captain126¡ Could Be Gold126¡ Conejo Malo126¶¡ wantsy,off slw/bp,nobid 10
15Nov24 Pln6 ft 6f¹» :23¸» :45¼º 1:11^¸ 3 Clm 10000 (10-9) 77-65 7 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¹ 5½¢ Espinoza A 122 bfL 3.30 Runnin Ute122¶£ Halo Rando121¶¢ It Aint Over119¹ dueled, gave way 3/16 7
03Nov24 Pln7 ft 6f¹» :23¹¼ :45¾¿ 1:11¶» 3 Clm 16000 (16-14) 71-83 7 2 2¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 3£ Espinoza A 122 bfL 5.20 Come Out Fighting119¡ Novinophobia121¨μ El Gallito122¹¡ 3w,led,grudgingly 7
11Oct24 Fno6 ft 6f¹» :23¸¾ :46^¶ 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L 90-72 1 2 1¡ 3¨μ 2¹ 3½ Monroy F 125 bL 6.10 Momo's Kiddo125½ Regal Redwood122«¬ El Gallito125¸ pace ins,wknd,mssd 2nd 5
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 13/20 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 18/61 a29 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :46.2h 1/24 5 Oct 25 LA 3F ft :37.3h 9/15

3
15-1 Blue

Its Paladin Time 40 (L)
B.g.3 McKinzie - Maid of Mettle by Dialed In, NY
Purple, gold "W/J", gold bars on sleeves

40 $4,500 Own: Wayne Jenness
Trn: Sergio Barrio (8-2-0-0)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (26-5-3-2) 119

2025: 5 1 0 0 $6,891 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $6,891 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $626

Track: 1 0 0 0 $90
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 42 83-36 6 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4¼¡ 7¶¾¢ Asencio J M 123 bL 37.10 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ duel inside,tired str 8
13Sep25 Cby6 ft 7f»» :23¸½ :46º¼ 1:26»¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 50-15 2 3 3¸ 3¸ 5»£ 6¸¼¢ Rodriguez G 119 L 4.50 Paw Allen119¹¡ Oink123¶ I'll Make Bank122»¡ chased, tired 6
03Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :48½» 1:15^º 1:41¾¼ 35 Mcl 7500 64-72 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¼ 1¹£ Rodriguez G 119 L 5.00 Its Paladin Time119¹£ More Money Mo124¹¢ Tarps Storm124¶ led,svd gnd,drew off 8
08May25 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21º^ :45»¶ 1:10½¹ 3g Mcl 20000 22-37 7 9 9¶¶ 10¶^ 9¿£ 8¶¾¡ Rocco, Jr. J 118 L 57.73 Pierce Elevated118¶¢ Geno's Myth124¹£ Penei118¨μ wstep slow/bump st,2p 10
12Jan25 FG5 mysu 5K»^ :22^¸ :45¿¼ 1:05¹^ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 48-35 8 8 7¿¡ 7¶º 8¶¼ 8¸º¡ Curtis B 120 L 7.30 Fully Volatile120½¡ Miracle On Central120¡ Fast Beach120¹ step slow st,4p,outrun 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 24/25 3 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 16/19

4
3-1 Yellow

Rusty Gadget 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Allstar Dancer - Fantastic Finish by Flower Alley, TX
Black, red "GS", red cuffs and collar

53 $4,500 Own: Joe Alfredo Castillo
Trn: Gabriel A. Silva (17-1-1-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (104-15-12-15) 122

2025: 7 0 0 2 $2,105 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 2 1 $15,395 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $366
Life: 18 1 2 3 $17,600 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $3,265

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,080
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 51 60-60 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¼¡ Lopez K 124 bL 59.40 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ led inside,2p,wkn 10
02Dec25 Tup2 ft 5f¹» :22º¶ :46¿¶ :59½¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 49 84-62 4 1 3¶¡ 3¡ 5¶¢ 5º Lopez K 124 bL 35.80 Bourbon Dancer124¨© Sawtooth Bow121¸£ Six Hot Grands124¶ chase,3wd, weakened 8
23Aug25 Evd3 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¼¾ 1:19¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 68-46 6 1 1¡ 2¶ 6»¡ 7¶^¡ Munoz S 124 bL 26.90 Butcher Holler121¸ Hudson's Day122¸¢ Donegal Dreamer124£ vied, gave way, 8
13Aug25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¶ :47»» 1:12¼¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 69-53 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 3º 3¶¸¡ Batista A X 122 bL 7.80 Statler122¶^£ Black Cloud117¶£ Rusty Gadget122¡ weakened, held show 6
21Jul25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22¼½ :45¾^ :57¿º 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 70-45 1 2 2¶ 3¸ 5º¡ 7¶^¢ Batista A X 122 L 15.10 Paynted Blue120¡ Cabo Mischief120¹¢ Zapata122¶¡wsteadied turn,gave way 9
28Jun25 LS10 ft 5K¹» :22¸¶ :46^» 1:04¿º 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 75-41 3 3 3¸ 5¹¢ 5¾¡ 7¶¿¢ Reyes L R 124 L 45.00 1012 Double Ride119º£ Blue Ocean Rave119º£ Hardball124¶ bump brk,chase 2w,fade 10
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 22/22

5
6-1 Green

Texoma 58 (L)
Ch.g.4 Latent Heat - Run Forestry Run by Forestry, OK
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

49 $4,500 Own: Eliana Thompson
Trn: Jorge Rosales (53-10-3-4)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (30-7-2-1) 122

2025: 15 1 1 2 $14,116 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $115
2024: 2 0 1 0 $4,362 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,045
Life: 17 1 2 2 $18,478 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,615

Track: 2 0 0 0 $565
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 52 57-59 7 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ 4½ BerriosLopez D 124 bfL 36.20 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ prsd pc,3p,gave way 10
04Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º½ 1:10½¿ 1:35½» 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 48 79-60 9 5» 6¹£ 5¼¡ 6¶^ 8¶º£ Rodriguez G 124 bfL 36.70 Delian League124¡ Run Bryce Run124¹ Kitten in Charge121» trck 3-2w,gave way 9
05Oct25 Grp8 ft 6K :23¶^ :46¹½ 1:17¶½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 45 62-51 3 8 6»¡ 4¸ 5¹£ 6¾¡ Castellanos A 126 bfL 7.80 Lord of Light126º Tiz Curly Joe126¡ Red Memorys126¶¡ wbroke in,no rally 8
28Sep25 Grp1 ft 5f :22¹» :45¶¶ :57»¾ 3g Alw 7200nw2/L/x 42 52-57 2 4 2¸ 3¸¡ 3½ 3½¢ Castellanos A 126 bfL 5.20 Western Sierra126º£ Chancellors Boom126¸¡ Texoma126¶ chased 3w, no bid 4
21Aug25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22»¸ :47¸¹ 1:06¾¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/L 66-45 1 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 7»£ 7¾¡ Reyes L R 122 bL 15.90 1026 Eurostormsurvivor118¨© Risky With Whiskey118¨© Tough Trooper121¶ close up inside, faded 7
02Jul25 Fmt6 ft 5K¹^ 1:08º¼ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L ---17 5 7 6»¢ 7¼ 7½ 7¸^ Cunningham T 125 bL 4.50 Brodway Appeal125» Seven Devils Road120¶¡ Legend's Journey125¸ wfractious gate,outrun 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 7/11 25 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 8/10

6
7-2 Black

Sawtooth Bow 65 (L)
B.g.3 Authentic - Sweet Shirley Mae by Broken Vow, KY
Yellow, orange hoops

65 $4,500 Own: Terra Firma Too and Mitch Cohen
Trn: Joe Toye (27-2-6-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (122-18-16-17) 119

2025: 10 1 1 0 $10,520 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 1 0 $11,020 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,120

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,400
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 69 47-55 2 9 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 6¾£ McGregor K 121 bL 4.40 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ wbmp brk,svgnd,faded 10
02Dec25 Tup2 ft 5f¹» :22º¶ :46¿¶ :59½¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 69 47-73 7 5 8½¢ 7¼¡ 2¡ 2¨© McGregor K 121 bL 5.50 Bourbon Dancer124¨© Sawtooth Bow121¸£ Six Hot Grands124¶ force 4wd 1/2,rail bid 8
23Aug25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¾ :44¾¸ 1:08½¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 53-60 8 7 4¸ 5» 6½¡ 7¶¶ Americano M 121 bL 9.01 Pole to Pole119º£ Tigersun125¶ Pakas Secret121¶ 3-w, tired 8
02Aug25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¸ :44¾¿ 1:10^¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 76-75 3 5 5º 5»¡ 5½¢ 6¼¢ Couton J 121 bL 22.67 Looks Rare122«¬ Cap It Daddy121¶¡ Pole to Pole120¶ 3,4-w, no factor 7
20Jul25 Emd3 ft 6Kº¶ :22½^ :44»º 1:16¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 66-76 5 4 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 4º Couton J 121 bL 8.13 Nastika's Secret113¶¡ Mr. Executive122«¬ Tigersun120¸¡ 2,5-w, lacked rally 7
12Jul25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :47^º 1:11¾¼ 1:37^¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 66-67 2 4»¡ 4¸ 5º¡ 4½ 5¶¶ Montalvo C 118 bL 5.39 Let's Go Champ125¨μ Fortyshadesoftiger121»¡ Pure Cane Sugar120¶¢ 2-w, no factor 6
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 6/13 8 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.4h 7/8 2 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 10/19

7
10-1Orange

Dyin a Thirst 46
B.f.3 Stay Thirsty - Edamame by Bold Executive, CA
Orange

43 $4,500 Own: Glenn Ross Gregerson
Trn: Alexis Leon (12-0-2-2)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (50-4-7-9) 116

2025: 8 1 0 1 $6,501 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $115
2024: 7 0 2 1 $19,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 2 $25,621 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,073

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,825
03Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38º¿ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 45 61-61 2 5º£ 6¼¡ 7»£ 6»¡ 6¾¢ Nunnally B 121 b 43.50 C C's Heart124¸ Striking Notes121¨μ Pink Channel124¶¢ saved ground,no rally 7
10Oct25 Arp6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¿ :46¸º 1:12º¾ 3gk Alw 12100nw2/L 50 30-29 1 6 6½ 6½ 5¾ 5¶º¡ McNeil B 124 bB 12.20 Master Jane124«¬ Candy Happy126¹ She's So True124¾¢ trail most 6
30Aug25 Elk5 ft 6K 1:20»^ 3g Msw 6000 ---48 1 5 3¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Rodriguez J E 122 bB 4.10 Dyin a Thirst122¨μ Swiningdwntheln124¸£ Deep Creek Storm126¶¼£ perfect rail trip held 5
23Aug25 Elk1 ft 5K 1:08¹^ 3g Msw 5000 ---42 6 6 5¾ 4¾ 3»¡ 3º Rodriguez J E 120 bB 5.40 Her Little Indian125£ Swiningdwntheln124¹¢ Dyin a Thirst120½£ three path rally 6
17Aug25 Ely2 ft 5f 1:02¶^ 3g Msw 6000 ---25 4 3 5¾ 5¶¸ 4¼¡ 4½£ Ironeyes J R 123 bB *1.80 Star Studded Banna124¨μ Swiningdwntheln125¶¡ Crystal Street127¼ chased mild gain 6
26Jul25 Wyo11 ft 5K 1:04½^ 35k Msw 13000 ---46 5 10 10¹ 10¶º 6¼£ 5¶¶¡ Ramos A B 124 BL 5.50 Golden Beauty124¹ Extra Spirit126¡ Diamond Daisy127» followed leaders 10
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 34/35 31 Oct 25 Dxd 4F ft :53.2b 3/6 24 Oct 25 Dxd 3F ft :38.2b 6/9

8
4-1 Pink

Tough as an Ox 64 (L)
B.g.3 Ransom the Moon - Ox Flower by Oxbow, CA
Crimson, white belt and bar, white "DR" on back

60 $4,500 Own: Daehling Farms LLC
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (30-5-4-2)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (79-7-11-9) 119

2025: 7 1 2 0 $9,239 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $9,239 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $624

Track: 2 1 0 0 $5,675
10Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¸» 1:17^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 64 73-66 2 2 1¡ 2¡ 3º 4¿¢ McGregor K 121 bL 8.80 Targaryis122¼¡ Standard of Proof124¨© Quebrancho124¸£ stp slw,pace,faded str 6
15Nov25 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22¿» :46¼¿ :59¶¼ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 60 70-70 8 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º¡ McGregor K 121 bL *.70 Tough s an Ox121º¡ Colonel Horton121¡ Mendelssohns Music124¶¢ vied3w,led1/4,drew off 8
05Oct25 Grp5 ft 5K :21¿¶ :45^¸ 1:04¶¾ 3g Msw 7200 52 70-64 8 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ McGregor K 124 bL *1.10 Daddy's Quest126¶¢ Tough as an Ox124¿¢ Unusual Memories124¶ pace,dug in,easy 2d 9
15Sep25 Grp8 ft 6K :23¹º :46»½ 1:18¿¹ 3g Mcl 5000 55-57 7 6 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ McGregor K 124 bL *1.20 Let Me Help You124¶¢ Tough as an Ox124¶¢ Point Maker126¨μ wstmbld badly start 7
22Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :21¿¿ :44¾½ 1:10½¶ 3g Mcl 5000 85-56 8 4 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3» 4¼ Orozco K E 122 bL 14.14 Cousin Theo121¹¡ Daddy's Quest125¶¡ Dominate121¶ 3-w, weakened 8
03Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47^» 1:12^¸ 1:37¾^ 3g Mcl 5000 62-36 7 7¸£ 8º¢ 9¶» 9¸¶ 9¸½¢ Orozco K E 121 bL 17.05 Flexible Terms121¼ Code Breaker121º£ Daddy's Quest125«¬ 2-w, no factor 10
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 17/28 8 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.3h 8/9 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 63/77
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: El Gallito will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-8-2 TUP-12/30/2025-3

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2024 -
2025 or Claiming Price $16,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000. Arizona
Bred Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Afjan 79 (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Scarlet Strike by Smart Strike, KY
Navy blue, lime green circle "RF", navy blue and lime green diamond sleeves

94 $16,000 Own: Fuentes Racing LLC
Trn: Ruben Fuentes (14-2-2-5)

MANUEL AMERICANO (122-18-16-17) 122

2025: 7 2 1 0 $31,340 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $35,755
2024: 11 5 3 1 $91,591 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 0 $67,266
Life: 40 9 7 7 $274,682 Distance: 18 5 5 3 $117,770

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,380
08Dec25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:12»^ 1:36½¾ 3g SOC 10000/20000 76 57-94 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Belmont C 122 fL 4.70 Sir Maximus122¸¢ Afjan122£ Go Cats124¹£ bid3p3/16,ran on,repel 5
17Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :46¹» 1:10»¿ 1:35»¹ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x-c 77 97-92 7 4¼ 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¹ 6¹£ Rodriguez G 122 fL 6.70 The Black Strat122¡ Zoffarelli122¶ Fireman Dan122£ 4-3w,mv,chase,fade 8

Claimed by Fuentes Racing LLC from Jacobs Jeff for $12,500, Ortiz Isaiah - Trainer
10Sep25 Cby4 ft 7f»» :23º¼ :45¿^ 1:24^¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 59-99 2 2 2¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1£ Rodriguez G 121 fL 8.50 Afjan121£ Words of Wisdom123¶£ Secret Potion121¨μ vied, led, held edge 7
20Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :48¶½ 1:12¶¾ 1:37¾¿ 3g SOC 12500 - N 66-90 6 2«¬ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4½£ Hernandez H 122 fL 10.10 Dr. Storm122¨μ Coastal Kid122º¢ Lord Sheldon124¹¢ prompted2w,flattened 6
06Aug25 Cby6 fm p¹^ 1ÇÀ ½» :46¿¾ 1:11^^ 1:40¶º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 133-102 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4£ 4£ Lopez K 122 fL 5.90 Sonic Speed122¡ Touch of Zen122«¬ Wodeton122¨© stlk ins,wtd,need more 8
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 3/12 27 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 15/28

2
3-1 White

Fifty Cinco 84 (L)
B.g.5 Mendelssohn - Shannon Faith by Discreet Cat, KY
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

90 $16,000 Own: Ramon S. Chavarria-Delgado, Kevin Chavarria and Ro
Trn: Jorge Rosales (53-10-3-4)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (53-10-3-7) 122

2025: 10 4 1 1 $53,705 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 10 5 0 2 $71,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 9 1 3 $128,215 Distance: 11 4 0 3 $59,840

Track: 3 1 0 0 $12,560
17Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22º¼ :45^» 1:15¾¹ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 87 78-88 6 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¶£ Lopez K 124 bfL 4.10 Mr. Who122¡ Listentothemusic122£ Lansdowne124¡ stalk,3p,late gain 8
03Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :21¿¿ :44¾» 1:16»¼ 3g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 86 100-96 4 7 5¹ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Castellanos A 122 bfL 14.70 Fifty Cinco122¸¢ Positivity122¶¡ Seas of Normandy122¨© loomed 1/4,held sway 9
10Nov25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :21¼º :43½^ 1:14¾¶ 3g Stk - HMillsJr - 30k 90 82-78 2 7 7¼¢ 7¼£ 6¶^ 6¶¹£ Cruz A M 124 fL 26.50 Chuckanut Bay120¹¡ Redline124«¬ Coastal Jazz124¸¡ inside, no threat 8
29Aug25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21¹¿ :44^½ 1:08½¼ 3g Clm 20000 69-96 5 4 6¼ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 1¡ Castellanos A 122 fL 2.72 Fifty Cinco122¡ Whiskeyjack122¸ Elder Mack125¡ 6-w, angled in, up 6
17Aug25 Emd9 ft 1m»¼ :46¹¿ 1:10^^ 1:34º¶ 3g Stk - LgaMileL - 125k 64-93 6 5¾ 5» 6»¡ 7½¡ 8¾ Castellanos A 119 f 52.81 Arrowthegreat119¸¢ Clovisconnection124£ Bearings120«¬ 2,5-w, no factor 10
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/7

3
6-1 Blue

I'm Noble 86 (L)
B.g.5 Noble Mission (GB) - Mariglianella by Stephanotis, KY
Lime green, dice on back, lightning bolt on sleeves

89 Own: Rusty G. Warwick
Trn: Joe Toye (27-2-6-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (104-15-12-15) 122

2025: 12 1 5 1 $31,020 Turf: 16 2 4 0 $34,705
2024: 14 2 3 3 $43,372 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $4,681
Life: 41 5 11 4 $107,711 Distance: 23 4 8 2 $73,119

Track: 19 3 6 1 $61,702
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 86 63-94 3 7»£ 7¼¡ 6»¡ 4º¡ 2¶¢ Lopez K 122 bL 4.00 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ 2-3w,willingly,up 2nd 8
17Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :46¹» 1:10»¿ 1:35»¹ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 84 89-94 4 6¾¡ 6» 5»¡ 5» 4¸¢ Lopez K 122 bfL 10.70 The Black Strat122¡ Zoffarelli122¶ Fireman Dan122£ wtight start,3-4wd trip 8
06Sep25 Emd7 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :45½¹ 1:10^¹ 1:40º¸ 3g Str 10000cnd 36-83 7 8¿ 7¶¹ 7¾¡ 5º¡ 2¨μ Americano M 122 bfL 4.72 Creative Om125¨μ I'm Noble122£ Rich Gold125¶¢ 3-w, finished fast 9
17Aug25 Emd5 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :45¼¸ 1:09¿¹ 1:39¶¹ 3g Str 10000cnd 69--- 3 5¼ 5»¡ 4¼ -- --* Cruz A M 122 bfL 7.65 Creative Om122¸¢ Chief Wild Eagle122¹¡ Quality Cat122¹¢ wclppd heels, fell,PL7th 9
25Jul25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :46¿¾ 1:11¶¾ 1:35¼» 3g Clm 10000 70-98 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ Cruz A M 122 bfL 2.17 Anitanewmercedes117¸ I'm Noble122»¡ A Skip in the Park122»¢ 2-w, strong finish 6
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 3/44 a4 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :34.3h 1/19 30 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36h 6/37

4
7-2 Yellow

Sir Maximus 78 (L)
B.g.4 Maximus Mischief - Delicate Affair by Langfuhr, VA
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

84 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (19-2-0-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (60-5-11-2) 124

2025: 10 4 0 1 $43,756 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $16,540
2024: 6 1 1 1 $24,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 1 2 $70,196 Distance: 9 4 1 1 $51,820

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,920
08Dec25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:12»^ 1:36½¾ 3g SOC 10000 - N 77 62-98 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Cruz A M 122 L 2.40 Sir Maximus122¸¢ Afjan122£ Go Cats124¹£ cued2p1/4,dug in,clear 5
22Oct25 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¹½ 1:12^¿ 1:38¾¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 81-93 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ Negron L 123 fL *.90 Sir Maximus123¹ Patriarchal123¶^ Harbour Bridge123¿ tightened foe drew off 5
27Aug25 Mnr4 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :22¿º :45»º 1:28¸½ 3g Clm 20000cnd 84-72 5 2 2» 3¸ 6¶£ 9½¢ Vigil N 120 L 27.70 Small Field123¸£ Trap Line120¶ Now That Ican Rock120¡ between horses faded 9
16Jul25 Mnr2 ft u 1mº¾ :48¼º 1:14¸¿ 1:40¹¼ 3g Alw 19000nw3/L/x 59-81 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹ 1¶^¢ Negron L 120 L *1.00 Sir Maximus120¶^¢ His Rights120¹ Financial Whiz119£ drew off, much best 8
03Jun25 FE6 ft 5K¹¾ :22¶¿ :45¸» 1:04º¸ 3g Alw 24600nw3/L 33-73 4 3 6½¡ 6¿ 4¼¡ 3¹ Campos J L 124 L *1.30 Nameofthegame113¹ Gran Spirited122«¬ Sir Maximus124¨μ win tight early rallied 7
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.2h 5/13

5
15-1 Green

You're the Cause 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Creative Cause - Tiz Atlantis by Tiznow, KY
Black, black buffalo on white ball, brown sleeves, orange cuffs and collar

81 $16,000 Own: Deb or Marvin Buffalo
Trn: Marvin Buffalo (3-1-1-0)

GLENN W. CORBETT (38-8-6-6) 122

2025: 8 0 1 1 $9,250 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,370
2024: 8 0 0 1 $10,176 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $734
Life: 40 5 3 6 $112,671 Distance: 15 1 3 2 $27,577

Track: 9 0 1 0 $9,611
21Sep25 Ctd5 ft 1B¹^ :47»¿ 1:12¾½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 87-73 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3½ 6¶¶£*Asencio J M 123 bL 7.90 Quarterback Dak125¸¡ Bringer of Rain125½¢ Titian125¶ wearlyspd,checked,yield,PL4th 6
05Sep25 Ctm4 ft 7f¹^ :22½¹ :45¸¾ 1:22¶½ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 71-81 2 6 6¹ 7¹£ 4»¡ 4¾£ Asencio J M 123 bL 9.20 Chase the Sun123¾¢ Silent Runner125¡ Gem Quality123«¬ ralliedinside,lost bob 7
23Aug25 Ctm5 ft 1B¹^ :47½¼ 1:11¿» 1:44¸¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw4/L 72-77 7 6» 6¸¡ 5¸ 7» 6¶^¡ Gonzalez E A 123 bL 18.25 Stonevicious125¶£ Toriador125¸¢ Keen Flatter125¶£ 4w,5w,faded 7
01Aug25 Ctm2 ft 1ÇÀ ¼» :46¼¶ 1:10¹¹ 1:40¸¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw4/L 110-78 4 4¸¡ 4£ 5¹ 5¼¡ 4¶^¡ Gonzalez E A 123 bL 7.20 Toriador123¶¡ Quarterback Dak125¹ Keen Flatter125¼ tracked 4w,tired 5
30May25 Ctm9 ft 7fº¸ :22½¾ :44¾º 1:22¶¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw4/L 76-87 5 3 4£ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3» Asencio J M 123 bL 10.55 Drinking Again125¡ Four O Six Creed123º¡ You're the Cause123¡ 5w,held show 9
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 12/19 4 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/12 8 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.2h 11/11 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 21/24

6
8-1 Black

Silent Runner 81 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Silent Name (JPN) - Flashy Consort by Bold n' Flashy, ON
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

77 $16,000 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (48-12-10-9)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (21-1-4-3) 122

2025: 9 1 2 1 $18,848 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $109,759
2024: 10 2 1 0 $42,172 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,607
Life: 37 7 6 2 $289,317 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct25 Ctd5 ft 6fº» :21¾¸ :45½¶ 1:11¿¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw4/L 80 107-80 2 1 3º 2º 3º 5½ Nelson D 125 L 31.45 Kauai Dan125¶¢ Sawasdee125¸£ Pioneer Storm King123¶¢ closestpursuit,empty 7
05Sep25 Ctm4 ft 7f¹^ :22½¹ :45¸¾ 1:22¶½ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L-c 91-82 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º 2¾¢ Williams S 125 L 3.35 Chase the Sun123¾¢ Silent Runner125¡ Gem Quality123«¬ wbmpd,pace,held2nd 7

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from Dale, Dennis, Welsh, Ed and Rycroft, Tom for $17,500, Rycroft Tom - Trainer
23Aug25 Ctm3 ft 6fº» :21¿¶ :44»¶ 1:08»¸ 3g Alw 25000 90-70 5 4 3¶¡ 4º¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¾£ Williams S 125 L 14.75 Itsallgoodman125º£ Solo Ring125¶¢ Kauai Dan125¹¡ chased,outrun 6
08Aug25 Ctm3 gd 7f¹^ :22¼¹ :44¿¹ 1:24^» 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 92-73 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Williams S 123 L 1.50 Silent Runner123¹¢ Sir Bregovic125¸£ Dontbringmedown123º dueled,ridden out 4
25Jul25 Ctm8 gd 6fº» :22¸¾ :45¸½ 1:10»º 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 83-70 7 2 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹ 5¼¢ Williams S 123 L 4.55 Sir Bregovic123¨μ Gem Quality123£ Brody's Pal123£ wduel,bid4w,outfinished 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4b 13/48 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :52h 18/18 4 Oct 25 Ctd 4F ft :50.1h 22/28

7
5-1 Orange

Seas of Normandy 82 (L)
B.g.5 Normandy Invasion - Sapphire Seas by Proud Citizen, KY
Purple, gold "W" on back, purple stars on gold sleeves

85 Own: WYN Racing Stables Corp.
Trn: Ian Jewell (5-1-1-3)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (45-7-9-6) 122

2025: 10 2 1 1 $39,031 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $39,962 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $34,142
Life: 26 4 1 4 $154,594 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $61,956

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,900
03Dec25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :21¿¿ :44¾» 1:16»¼ 3g Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 79 97-88 9 5 6¹¡ 7¹£ 8»¡ 3¹£ Alvarado F T 122 bL 9.40 Fifty Cinco122¸¢ Positivity122¶¡ Seas of Normandy122¨© swung 7-8w,up for 3rd 9
11Oct25 Hst2 sy 1B¹¼ :47¼½ 1:11¾» 1:43¿» 3g Aoc 17500 (17.5-15)nw3/L-w 76 86-89 1 3¹ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¨μ Khelawan K 124 bL *1.25 Pursue117¨μ Seas of Normandy124¨μ Buttonwood Tree118¶¢ tracked, just missed 6
27Sep25 Hst5 gd 1B¹¼ :46¼¸ 1:11¼¸ 1:43½¼ 3g Aoc 17500 (17.5-16)nw3/L 74 89-91 5 2¶¡ 2¼ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Khelawan K 120 bL 3.80 Seas of Normandy120¸¡ Snap to It120¡ Touch the Sun120£ stalked, led, held 7
06Sep25 Hst6 ft 1N¸» :46¿¾ 1:12»¾ 1:49¶¶ 3g Stk - SWRndlPlH - 50k 99-80 1 2¹ 2¹¡ 4¨μ 7½¢ 7¶¹ Mamdeen C R 117 bL 39.65 Run Rudolf120¹¢ Apprehend123¨μ Lucky Force120¶ stalked 2w, faded 8
17Aug25 Emd9 ft 1m»¼ :46¹¿ 1:10^^ 1:34º¶ 3g Stk - LgaMileL - 125k 59-92 4 8¶^ 7¼¡ 7¼ 9¾£ 10¿ Montalvo C 119 b 71.47 Arrowthegreat119¸¢ Clovisconnection124£ Bearings120«¬ wsteadied, gave way 10
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 1/5 a13 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46h 1/4 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 20/35 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 4/69

8
4-1 Pink

Logical Myth 81 (L)
B.g.9 Data Link - Undo by Flatter, KY
Red, red "G" on white star, white stripes on sleeves

82 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (37-10-9-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (55-12-14-7) 122

2025: 11 2 2 1 $38,106 Turf: 35 7 6 4 $402,401
2024: 5 1 0 1 $44,780 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 2 $61,688
Life: 58 11 11 7 $569,352 Distance: 21 6 1 3 $151,294

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 RP7 sys 1m»^ :48^» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Str 10000cnd 76 74-88 4 4¸¢ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶ Vazquez R A 120 bL 5.40 T Bones Trick120¨μ Cashmeup120£ Logical Myth120¹ stalk,bid 3w, led,hung 7
19Sep25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22ºº :45»¾ 1:17½¹ 3g Clm 10000-c 54-84 2 7 5» 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 4.80 Campfire Creed120¡ Logical Myth122¶¡ My Good Good Boy120¶£ broke slow, 4w, hung 7

Claimed by Garvey Charles from Caroom Scotty for $10,000, Flores Oscar - Trainer
14Aug25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹½ :48¸» 1:29¿¹ 3g Str 20000cnd 45-86 7 9 5º¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 6»£ ValdezJiminez E 124 bL 20.70 1076 Brother Reid124¡ Good Swimmer124¸ Coastal Brink124¶ wsteady 1/4 pole, ran o 10
20Jul25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :47»¿ 1:12¶» 1:37¾¶ 4g SOC 10000 - N 74-83 1 4¹¢ 3¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Gonzalez E 125 bBL 4.60 Logical Myth125¹¢ Shotshell120¶£ Max's Map122¨© took over 1/4,edg away 5
08Jun25 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :47¹¼ 1:12¸¸ 1:39¶» 3g Clm 12500cnd 100-85 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¢ Gonzalez E 120 bBL *.70 Logical Myth120¹¢ Ben Diesel120£ Kobe's Cause117¸£ vied,clear2nd,drvg fin 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 32/69 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 9/18 29 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 15/21 16 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :51.1h 44/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Allowance The Phil Schvaneveldt Purse

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Sayucan 84 (L)
Ch.f.3 Promises Fulfilled - Bold Kitten by Kitten's Joy, IA
Orange, blue hoops, blue bars on sleeves

84 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (28-6-5-1)

GLENN W. CORBETT (38-8-6-6) 121

2025: 8 4 1 0 $185,750 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $23,600
2024: 4 2 1 0 $32,456 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $62,720
Life: 12 6 2 0 $218,206 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 6 4 0 0 $69,680
25Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:10º¶ 3gk Stk - ZiaDstaffB - 100k 85 99-67 1 4 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¶ 7¶^¢ Gonzalez E 121 3.50 Lookinforbargains121¸£ Pink Pacific117¡ Charlee Mae121¡ duel,svd gnd,faded 8
11Nov25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :21¿½ :44½¸ 1:09º½ 3gk Stk - JJCoadySr - 30k 82 108-101 4 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ Corbett G W 121 L *.10 Sayucan121¹ Stay Sassy122¸ Raven's Quest120¸ in hand ins,ridden out 7
06Sep25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¿ :44¾» 1:10º¸ 3gklAlw 52416 100-87 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1£ Gonzalez E 120 BL *.70 Sayucan120£ Flat Out Rose125»£ Delacina125¨© vied,clear,held late 5
08Aug25 Prm9 ft 1Bº¸ :46¹¶ 1:10¿º 1:43¼¸ 3gklStk - HawkeyesH - 75k 118-58 2 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5¸^¡ Gonzalez E 121 B *.50 Kanojo119»¢ Miss Peach119¨μ Quiet I'm Not119¿¢ quick pace,headed 1/4 6
05Jul25 Prm9 gd 1Bº¸ :47»^ 1:12½^ 1:45¹¿ 3 k Stk - IowaOaksL - 225k 103-82 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ 2¨© Gonzalez E 117 B 3.40 Quickick116¨© Sayucan117¶¹ Paradise City116¸¢ pace,clear,caught 8
30May25 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¹ :44¿¿ 1:09¸¸ 3 klStk - BobBryant - 75k 84-97 2 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¼ 1¶¸¢ Gonzalez E 122 B *1.20 Sayucan122¶¸¢ Skyboom120¶£ Kanojo122¶¢ set pace,ins,drew off 6
22Mar25 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46¸» 1:09¾¾ 1:35¶º 3 k Stk - AZOaksB - 50k 82-79 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3»¡ 5¶^¢ Vergara D P 121 *.50 A Thousand Miles121¹¡ Two Bar122¸£ Polythene Pam121¸¡ 3,4-w, no response 6
20Feb25 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 7K¶^» :22»¼ :45½^ 1:28½¹ 3 k Stk - PrncsOPlms - 40k 122-90 5 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Vergara D P 119 L *2.50 Sayucan119¸¡ A Thousand Miles119» Two Bar121£ near rail, driving 9
26Dec24 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :22¼¸ :45¹¿ 1:16¼½ 2 k Stk - AzJuvFilly - 40k ----- 4 5 -- -- -- -- Tohill K S 119 *.40 Two Bar122¼ Kitty House119½¢ Bango Gal122¼¡ wstumbled,lost rider 5
05Dec24 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¾ :45¸¼ 1:11¹¸ 2 k Aoc 75000 (75-50)nw1/x-N 97-76 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Tohill K S 121 *1.10 Sayucan121¸ Kitty House122¹¡ Welcometohollywood121¶£ sent, driving 8
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 1/21 4 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 4/37 a27 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :46h 1/28 a21 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 1/18

2
3-1 White

Dontgiveupthefight 78 (L)
Ch.f.3 Jimmy Creed - Miselly by Jack Milton, KY
Red, red "G" on white star, white stripes on sleeves

79 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (37-10-9-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (55-12-14-7) 121

2025: 9 4 1 2 $78,135 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,484
Life: 9 4 1 2 $78,135 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $10,600
25Nov25 Zia9 ft 1Bº^ :46¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:46½» 3 k Stk - ZiaPkOaksB - 300k 84 125-58 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 3¶¶ Vazquez R A 117 b 3.40 A Thousand Miles121¾¡ Seraphia118¸¡ Dontgiveupthefight117¶¢ led,2p,wkn 6
11Oct25 Ctd4 ft 1N¼» :47º¶ 1:12¿¿ 1:52º¾ 3gk Stk - FndrDstHB - 50k 83 93-99 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Hughes R 124 bL 6.55 Big Hug128«¬ Dontgiveupthefight124¾¡ Silkstone123¶¸ setpace,outfinished 5
21Sep25 Ctd4 ft 6K¾^ :21¿¼ :45¼½ 1:17º½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw4/L-N 97-90 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Hughes R 124 bL *1.00 Dontgiveupthefight124¶¢ Who's That Baby125¿¢ Maturity Date125¹¡ prompted,edgd away 5
23Aug25 Ctm7 ft 1N¼» :48¶¶ 1:12^» 1:52^¹ 3 k Stk - CntCsnOksB - 100k 83-69 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶¡* Hughes R 124 bL 8.60 Wlcomtohollywood124£ No Rjoyc124£ Dontgiveupthefight124¡ woutfinished,DQpld5th,DQ5th 7
26Jul25 Ctm5 ft 6K¼» :21¹½ :43¿^ 1:15¼¿ 3 k Aoc 17000nw2/x-N 90-84 1 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1¶^¡ Hughes R 124 bL *.40 Dontgiveupthefight124¶^¡ Nasas Princess122¶¡ In Your Biz124¶ 2path,bid1/4,kick away 6
28Jun25 Ctm11 ft 7f¸» :22º¾ :45¸¶ 1:23¶^ 3 k Alw 25000 92-58 5 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º 4¶º Nelson D 123 bL 6.00 Gee I'm Foxy120¶¶ Kitty House120¡ Unveil the Grace123¸¡ 5w,fan3w,lacked rally 8
13Jun25 Ctm7 sy 7f¹^ :23^½ :46^¶ 1:25º» 3gk Alw 21500nw2/L 102-78 3 4 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Nelson D 123 bL *1.55 Dontgiveupthefight123º¡ Starfall125¨μ Nasas Princess120»£ pressed,opened up 7
10Apr25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¾ :45^½ 1:09¹» 3 k Aoc 50000 (75-50)nw1/x 76-66 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 3º£ Rodriguez G 121 bL 2.40 Saleen G T121¶¢ Diamante Elegante121¹¡ Dontgiveupthefight121¶ 2-3wd, weakened 6
25Mar25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿¿ :44½¹ 1:10¶¶ 3 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 84-71 3 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Mojica O 121 bL *1.00 Dontgiveupthefight121¹¡ Garavani121£ Crystalized Secret121£ wbobble st,3w,hand ride 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 19/69 15 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 7/10 9 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 17/22 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 9/77

3
5-1 Blue

Buzzworthy 71 (L)
Ch.f.3 Union Rags - Bella's Way by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow and red stripes, red bars on yellow sleeves

74 Own: Jamie Bolles
Trn: Justin R. Evans (38-6-8-3)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (52-10-5-3) 121

2025: 10 2 4 0 $46,137 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 10 2 4 0 $46,137 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 2 1 1 0 $14,125
23Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 3gk Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 71 69-79 1 6 5¹¡ 4º¡ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Rodriguez G 121 bL 8.30 Jersey Sunset122¨μ Buzzworthy121«¬ Fun Money122¶£ inside, late bid 7
29Nov25 Tup9 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45½¶ 1:11¶¿ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)nw2/L-N 61 70-85 4 7 7º¡ 6» 5¶£ 1¡ Krigger K 119 bL 3.80 Buzzworthy119¡ Blue Spirit122¨μ Misty Heart119¹£ 3-5w,bid3/8,closed,up 9
22Oct25 Alb1 ft 5K¸» :21½» :45^¼ 1:03º¹ 3gk Msw 22000 55 87-78 2 8 7¸¢ 2¡ 3¸¡ 1¶¢ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 2.20 Buzzworthy122¶¢ Blood Sweat N Tear124¶¢ Toni the Grrreat122£ 2p,bid1/4,late gn,up 9
05Oct25 Alb5 ft 5K¸» 1:02¾¶ 3gk Msw 22000 57 ---60 8 8 7¸£ 7º 5º 2½ Valenzuela L A 122 L 3.20 Tiz the Spirit122½ Buzzworthy122¨μ Ferrari Money122¶ 3p,bid1/4,improved 9
21Aug25 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22»½ :47¶¹ 1:06¸¼ 35k Mcl 30000 40-71 3 7 7»¢ 6¹¢ 4¸ 2¶¢ Elliott S 120 L 2.00 1110 Belle Blaze124¶¢ Buzzworthy120¸¢ Deadly Beauty120¡ bid3/8,lugd,surge late 10
03Jul25 LS5 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¹ :45¼^ 1:11¾¿ 3gk Msw 33000 40-71 6 5 8¶^ 6¿ 4º 2¼¢ Elliott S 120 L 7.50 1112 Mysidehustle124¼¢ Buzzworthy120¡ Gun Twirl124¹¡ no match, 2nd best 9
26Apr25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :46º¹ 1:11½» 3 k Mcl 30000 58-65 9 4 8º 8½¡ 7»¡ 5º£ Asmussen K J 122 L 16.80 Miss Elle122¸¢ La Dinamita122¶¡ Let'sgojlo122«¬ 3w trip, improved 12
04Apr25 OP4 mys 1m¼^ :47¸¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:39^¶ 3 k Mcl 50000 58-45 8 6» 7¾ 7¶¶ 7¶½ 7¸¶£ Asmussen K J 122 L 24.50 Kerry's Kiss122¶¡ Trista122¨μ Ez Tree Ates122º¢ little impact off rail 9
15Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¸¼ 3 k Mcl 75000 76-57 5 3 6¹ 6¹¢ 5½ 6¶¶£ Asmussen K J 122 L 6.90 Good Call122½¢ Chitoz's Blur112¶ Zen Dreams122¶¢ one paced 3w 10
15Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :45¹¸ 1:09¾¼ 3 k Msw 55000 61-58 4 6 7»¢ 6»¡ 6¿¡ 5¶¼¡ Asmussen K J 120 L 62.20 Velvet Vortex120£ Velvet Devil120¾¡ Atarah120¶£ saved ground, no avail 9

4
6-1 Yellow

Ready to Dare 68 (L)
Ch.f.3 Daredevil - C. C. Zipp by City Zip, KY
Green, green emblem on white diamond on back, white chevrons on front and sleeves

78 Own: Donn Start
Trn: James E. Crotts (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (15-4-0-1) 121

2025: 11 2 2 1 $57,040 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $15,580
2024: 4 0 0 0 $5,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 1 $62,210 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Nov25 Zia3 ft 6Kº^ :23¹½ :45¿¿ 1:16»¹ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 68 46-82 3 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Valenzuela L A 121 bL *1.20 Ready to Dare121¹£ Channel Launch123¶£ Wild Steel121¶¡ bmp brk,led,2p,clear 6
19Oct25 SA1 fm p 6K¸^ :23^¾ :45»¼ 1:14¶º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 69 85-83 6 9 11»£ 9¼ 10¿¢ 9¶¶¡*Herrera D A 122 bL 56.10 981 Baela122¸¡ Lady Rider122¹¢ True Patriot124«¬wbpd,climbed,tight erly,PL8th 12
19Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¼ :45¼½ 1:10¾½ 3 k Mcl 30000 76-78 5 5 7¹ 7¸£ 5¸¡ 1¶ Herrera D A 124 bL 3.80 Ready to Dare124¶ Eastwick124¶¢ Rice Paddy124£ 2-4w,mvd out,rallied 9
22Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¸ 1:17¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500-c 58-69 3 6 7º£ 6»¡ 5¹¢ 3¶£ Antongeorgi III W 121 bL *1.80 Lena Lindgard121¡ Perfect Smile121¶¢ Ready to Dare121¸¡ ins-2w,altr out midstr 11

Claimed by Start Donn from Akin, Zvika, Avery, Charles Greg and Sherman, Steve M. for $12,500, Sherman Steve M. - Trainer
31Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¸¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:39¶¾ 3gk Mcl 20000 76-67 7 5¹ 4¶£ 4º¡ 4º 4º¢ Antongeorgi III W 120 bL 5.80 Lady Rider120¡ Eastwick120¹¢ Big Whoosh120¡ 3-2wd,2-3wd,edged3rd 10
15Jun25 SA4 ft 1m¶½» :46¿º 1:11¿¿ 1:39º» 35k Mcl 20000 82-71 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸¡ Pereira T J 120 bL 7.60 944 Double Cappuccino119¸¡ Ready to Dare120½¡ Lady Rider119½¡ btwn,duel2w,led,yield 6
30May25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46½¶ 1:11»º 1:36¾¸ 35k Mcl 50000 113-79 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶ 4¹ Pereira T J 119 bL 6.80 951 Tavolara119¡ Inner Fury119¶£ Cause I'm Perfect119£ duel outsd,clear,yield 9
03May25 SA4 fm p 6K¸^ :23¿º :46¼¹ 1:16½» 35k Mcl 50000 93-75 8 4 5¶£ 6¹¡ 8»¡ 6º¢ Pereira T J 119 bL 8.10 Motet126¶ Infinity Dream118¨© Frog118¡ 3w into str,no respons 10
28Mar25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼^ :45º¸ 1:09»¿ 35k Mcl 50000 55-66 3 5 7¹¢ 7¼¡ 4¼ 4» Pereira T J 119 bL 6.80 946 Cyprus Moon126¶£ Girvin Gal126¹¢ Pondicherry126«¬wtight early,steadied2x 8
28Feb25 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¹ :45^¿ 1:10¶º 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-45) 51-70 3 6 4º 3»¡ 3¼ 2¸£ Pereira T J 122 bL 15.40 951 Lee's Baby Girl122¸£ Ready to Dare122¹£ Infinity Dream122£ 2wd,mvd out,late gain 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/48

5
7-2 Green

Ima Margarita Girl 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Coast Guard - Perfect Promise by Abraaj, WA
Blue, blue "SLH" on white diamond, blue and white diamond sleeves

70 Own: Steve Haahr
Trn: Wade Rarick (5-0-0-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (122-18-16-17) 121

2025: 8 2 2 2 $67,780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 3 2 $17,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 5 4 $85,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 2 $16,180
02Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :45º» 1:12¶º 3gk Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 78 107-70 2 3 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Krigger K 121 L 5.80 I'm Telling Mom122¶¡ Fun Money122¹ Ima Margarita Girl121¡ in close quarters late 7
28Sep25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13¹¾ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 81 81-54 6 5¹ 5º 6» 6¸^ 6¸¾£ Eramia R E 119 33.80 So There She Was118¸£ Lemon Zest122¨© Seraphia120º 3w, failed to menace, 6
07Sep25 Emd8 ft 1B»¼ :45ºº 1:09½¶ 1:45¾^ 3gk Stk - MkshTrDstf - 50k 73-92 1 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 5¹¡ 2«¬ Cruz A M 121 12.83 Aloha Breeze125«¬ Ima Margarita Girl121£ Stay Sassy125¡ inside, finished fast 7
17Aug25 Emd11 ft 1B»¼ :47¹½ 1:11¿¼ 1:43¶¾ 3 k Stk - WashOaksB - 50k 69-64 4 2¶ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Krigger K 121 7.75 Chatty Leroybrown121¹ Ima Margarita Girl121¡ Maximum Sparkle121¸£ prompted, held 2nd 10
20Jul25 Emd10 ft 6Kº¶ :22¶» :45^^ 1:16^¾ 3 k Stk - KentB - 50k 79-77 3 1 2¶ 3¨μ 2¶ 2¨μ* Krigger K 118 8.76 Precise Timing118¨μ Ima Margarita Girl118¸¢ Saleen G T122¶ vied, held gamely,PL1st 9
22Jun25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :21¿¹ :45^½ 1:10»^ 3 k Stk - SeattleB - 50k 65-62 4 3 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 5¡ 4¸¢ Krigger K 121 27.04 Saleen G T118¨μ Beauty Bark121£ Maximum Sparkle118¶¢ whopped, steadied 9
26May25 Emd8 ft 5K»¼ :21½¹ :44¾º 1:03º¿ 3 k Alw 26000 77-63 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹£ Krigger K 116 L 31.87 Saleen G T118¹ Beauty Bark119£ Ima Margarita Girl116£ set pace, held 3rd 8
30Apr25 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22¶^ :45¸¾ 1:04»» 3 k Moc 30000-N 81-66 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Krigger K 121 L 5.80 Ima Margarita Girl121£ Bango Gal121¡ Garavani121¶¢ kicked clear, lasted 9
13Nov24 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸¼ :57»¸ 2 k Moc 30000-N 80-62 5 1 2¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¾ Americano M 116» b *2.50 Sayucan121¹¡ Be Aware121º¡ Ima Margarita Girl116¹ prsd pc,3p,kept on 11
05Oct24 Fno4 ft 6f¹^ :23½¶ :46¿¹ 1:13¸¶ 2 k Msw 25000 87-59 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹ Orozco K E 120 b 3.00 A Kitten for Sue123¹ Ima Margarita Girl120£ Hello Kid O Kid O120¡ pace 2p,caught,held 2d 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 19/52 17 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.2h 9/9 7 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 14/17 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 56/79

6
4-1 Black

Fugitive Star 73 (L)
Ch.f.3 Nyquist - Voting Agreement by More Than Ready, KY
Turquoise and brown halves, gold "JK" on multi-color desert landscape

74 Own: Jonathan Kalman Racing, Inc.
Trn: Esteban Martinez (14-7-2-1)

KARLO LOPEZ (104-15-12-15) 121

2025: 6 2 1 1 $64,000 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $18,000
2024: 1 0 0 0 $2,100 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $26,000
Life: 7 2 1 1 $66,100 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $55,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Zia9 ft 1Bº^ :46¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:46½» 3 k Stk - ZiaPkOaksB - 300k 76 118-53 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4º 5¶¹£ Juarez, Jr. A J 118 f 8.10 A Thousand Miles121¾¡ Seraphia118¸¡ Dontgiveupthefight117¶¢ 5p1st,track,tired 6
20Sep25 Cby4 gd p 1m¶¹» :47¸½ 1:12¹¶ 1:38º» 3 k Alw 30000 99-85 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ Quinonez A 122 fL 2.70 Fugitive Star122¶¡ Morally Complex122½¢ Vintage Port122º¢ tracked 2p, all out 7
19Aug25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48¶º 1:12¸» 1:37¶¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 49-79 4 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2º 3¼ Ortiz J L 117 L *1.10 Miss Anna Bella119»£ Kappa Kappa117¨μ Fugitive Star117¶¸¢ led, resisted, tired 10
01Jul25 Ind4 gd 1mº» :46¼¹ 1:12^¹ 1:37¼½ 3gk Alw 34000nw2/L/x 79-85 1 2¹ 2º 2¶ 2¶ 2£ De La Cruz F 118 L 2.10 Brown Sugar119£ Fugitive Star118»¡ Miss Susan B122¹¢ 2p,rally3/8,pressed 8
03May25 Ind2 gd 1mº» :48¿» 1:14¸¶ 1:38½» 3gk Msw 32000 54-87 7 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ De La Cruz F 120 L 2.20 Fugitive Star120¹¡ Painted Desert120¶¡ Parking Lot Pours120¹¡ duel,bid3/8,mild drive 7
22Mar25 FG1 fm p 1m¼» :50¸¸ 1:14¸» 1:38¶» 3 k Msw 60000 28-70 10 10¾¡ 11¿¡ 11¾¢ 9¾£ 9¾£ Geroux F 120 L 6.60 Never Really Know120¸¡ Love Song120¡ Practical Romance120¨μ wpinchd st,2w,no impact 11
22Jul24 Elp3 ft 5Kº^ :22º¶ :46¸» 1:04¾¶ 2 k Msw 71000 62-47 7 7 7º¢ 7»¢ 7¼¢ 5¶¶¢ Geroux F 119 b 4.10 Pondering119¸¢ Shirley Ann119¸¢ Electrifying Lady118»£ 4path upper, improved 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/22 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/15 a8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 1/28 17 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 -
2025. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

El Diamante Negro 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 G. G. Ryder - Lucki Lucy Anna by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Blue, blue "T" on white ball on back, blue and white striped sleeves

67 Own: Circle T Racing
Trn: Scott Tubbs (17-0-2-2)

GLENN W. CORBETT (38-8-6-6) 119

2025: 13 2 2 2 $21,740 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $680
2024: 5 1 1 0 $11,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 3 2 $32,790 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,195

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,220
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000/6250 72 97-83 8 1 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4» 3¸£ Corbett G W 119 bL 33.50 Alwys On Cy122¶¢ Scrtchy Apche122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡whopped st,5-6w,churned 8
28Nov25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :47^¸ 1:12¿º 1:40¶½ 3g Str 5000cnd 75 102-43 1 2¶ 2¶ 5» 7¶¹ 7¸¹¢ Corbett G W 119 bL 11.10 Go Cats122º Mt. Zeror124¹ Goddard122¸£ switched out, stalked 7

2
10-1 White

Major Tom 77 (L)
B.g.5 Ransom the Moon - Taptam by Pleasant Tap, KY
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

83 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (19-2-0-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (5-1-0-0) 122

2025: 15 2 1 3 $36,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 5 5 2 $64,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 8 8 5 $117,014 Distance: 20 5 4 4 $69,730

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,380
22Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44¿» 1:09»» 3g SOC 4000 - N 71 52-85 7 9 10¾¡ 10¼ 5£ 3» Cruz A M 122 bL 5.30 Stop and a Tres124¶£ Jaime's Commitment122¹¢ Major Tom122¨μ closed, up rail 11
09Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44¹¿ 1:03½» 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd-c 71 ---90 4 7 7¶» 7¶¹ 7¾¡ 5¸£ Krigger K 124 bL 2.80 Run Snappy124£ Strength of Autism124¶£ Blazing Peme124¨μ off slow,came on late 7

Claimed by Tijuana Racing Stables from Sander, Al, Haas, John D. and Rakoczy Racing, LLC for $8,500, Evans Justin R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/66 18 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :38h 14/18

3
20-1 Blue

Shaun's Jazz 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Idiot Proof - Strait Jazz by English Channel, CA
Black, red "R" logo, red sleeves

76 Own: Little Barn Racing
Trn: Debbie Peery (4-1-0-1)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (45-7-9-6) 122

2025: 14 2 3 1 $29,440 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $12,710
2024: 5 1 0 1 $22,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 4 2 $55,500 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,955

Track: 4 2 0 1 $19,710
05Sep25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :46½¿ 1:10»¾ 1:36¹¸ 3g Clm 3500cnd-c 72-87 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ* Americano M 122 bL *1.27 Shaun's Jazz122¨μ Bert's Prospect122¹ Gypsy Gun122¶£ drifted, DQ 2nd,DQ2nd 5

Claimed by Little Barn Racing from Perez Sergio S. for $3,500, Perez Sergio S. - Trainer
24Aug25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :45¼^ 1:10¹º 1:36¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 85-83 1 2¹ 2¹ 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶£ Castellanos A 125 bL 4.73 Light the Beam125¶£ Shaun's Jazz125¶ Fast Chaz125¶£wsteadied 1/4, rallied 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 6F ft 1:15.3h 1/1 9 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 2/20 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 30/35 13 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 20/50

4
20-1 Yellow

Staysober 54 (L)
Ch.g.6 Stay Thirsty - Sobresaliente by El Prado (IRE), CA
Blue and white halves, blue "C/M", blue diamonds on sleeves

61 Own: McKay Mitchell and Reid H. Mitchell
Trn: Alexis Leon (12-0-2-2)

JAYDEN R. IRONEYES (10-0-1-1) 122

2025: 3 2 1 0 $8,735 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $1,611 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,250
Life: 6 3 2 0 $14,366 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep25 Swf9 gd 5K¶¼ 1:09¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L ---57 2 7 6º¡ 6¸¡ 3¶ 1¶ Martinez R 128 bBL *1.70 Staysober128¶ Let's Tie One On128«¬ Montucky128¶¢ up at wire 8
29Aug25 Elk8 ft 5K 1:08¿^ 3g Alw 6000nw3/L ---75 5 2 3º¡ 3º 3» 2¶ Cervantes O 126 bBL 1.80 Chief Mischief126¶ Staysober126¶¢ Brutal Business124º drp back clear trouble 6
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 25/35 7 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 8/17

5
5-1 Green

Always On Cay 78 (L)
B.g.4 Collected - Blahnik by Bernardini, KY
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

87 Own: Ramon S. Chavarria-Delgado, Kevin Chavarria and Ro
Trn: Jorge Rosales (53-10-3-4)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (53-10-3-7) 124

2025: 18 5 4 1 $46,815 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $10,060
2024: 10 1 0 2 $37,060 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $9,500
Life: 34 7 4 5 $129,075 Distance: 10 5 1 0 $73,515

Track: 3 1 1 0 $9,680
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000 - N 78 104-89 6 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Castellanos A 122 bfL *.40 Alwys On Cy122¶¢ Scrtchy Apache122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡ 3-4w,pounced turn,drv 8
03Dec25 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :22¹^ :44¹¿ 1:16¸¸ 3g SOC 8500/15000 80 108-86 6 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¼£ Castellanos A 122 bfL 17.70 Lansdowne122¶ Chuckanut Bay124º£ Right in Front123£ duel pace 2w,faded str 7
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 2/11 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 39/77

6
10-1 Black

Xtreme Mayhem 75 (L)
B.g.7 Bayern - Bitter Lemon by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Blue, "EM" on white diamond on front, white "EM RACING STABLES" and cowboy hat on back, white sleeves

80 Own: H.R. Duncan
Trn: Esteban Martinez (14-7-2-1)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (26-5-3-2) 124

2025: 7 1 1 1 $10,315 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $4,605
2024: 5 2 0 0 $24,035 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $26,880
Life: 33 6 2 4 $92,351 Distance: 16 3 0 2 $48,647

Track: 20 5 2 3 $58,999
15Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¾¼ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd-w 71 67-90 7 8 6» 7½¡ 4¸¡ 1¨μ Americano M 124 bfL *2.30 Xtreme Mayhem124¨μ Saint Pio124¹ Coastal Fog124«¬ swung 7wd,grind,drvng 8
30Apr25 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22º¶ :44¸¾ 1:15¼½ 4g Clm 4000cnd 73-72 3 6 3¸ 2º¡ 2» 5¾¢ Lopez K 124 bfL 12.90 Peaceful Waters124¹£ You Kidding Me124£ Pedro Perez124¶¡wbump brk,off rail,flat 9
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 4/29 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 17/82 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 26/44 3 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 16/18

7
6-1 Orange

Winning Big 81 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mr. Big - Ocean Colors by Orientate, KY
White, brown "3R's" brand on back, black and brown diamonds on sleeves

77 Own: Raymond G. Valerio
Trn: Owner (10-3-2-4)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (25-2-2-5) 122

2025: 16 2 4 5 $44,417 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 10 0 0 3 $14,416 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 3 4 9 $80,853 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $14,070

Track: 7 1 3 3 $22,287
15Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :46¾¹ 1:11^^ 1:36¿¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 81 71-78 5 5¼ 5» 5¿¡ 4¿ 3¿ Garcia F 122 bL 4.20 Right Hand Ryder124¶£ Little Trouble124½¢ Winning Big122º in clr,3w bw upr,churn 6
01Dec25 Zia3 ft 1Bº^ :47¿» 1:11¿¹ 1:42»¸ 3g SOC 7500 - N 82 58-79 1 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5¿¢ Arboleda A 123 bL 18.40 Barossa123¸¡ Dennard123¶¢ Cat Gamer123» inside,3p2nd,no bid 6

8
3-1 Pink

Yes He Can 84 (L)
B.g.8 Can the Man - Rally the Troops by War Chant, KY
Purple and white quarters, Mexico patch on purple bars on white sleeves

86 Own: Jose Puentes
Trn: Owner (8-1-2-1)

KARLO LOPEZ (104-15-12-15) 124

2025: 8 4 2 0 $28,305 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $47,592
2024: 10 4 0 2 $46,930 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $19,372
Life: 44 17 9 6 $303,754 Distance: 18 8 3 2 $140,180

Track: 2 1 1 0 $9,480
08Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22»¸ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Str 5000cnd 84 61-85 3 3 4¶¡ 4¸£ 3¶¡ 1¡ Lopez K 122 fL 3.00 Yes He Can122¡ Immelmann122«¬ Star Entry122¶¡ 3p1/4, 6p upr, up late 7
10Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21¾¸ :44¶¶ 1:03^º 3g Str 5000cnd 86 82-91 4 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Lopez K 122 fL 3.90 Good Lovin122¶¡ Yes He Can122¶¢ Strength of Autism122º¡ chased, steady effort 10
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.2h 4/9 3 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 15/18

9
4-1 Aqua

Immelmann 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Berryessa (IRE) by Dandy Man (IRE), CA
White, green "D" in red circle, red and green opposing sleeves

73 Own: Clayton Wiest, Lana Wiest and Rick Wiest
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (37-10-9-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (55-12-14-7) 122

2025: 11 3 3 0 $41,830 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $70,154
2024: 11 1 0 1 $33,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 5 4 1 $132,720 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $38,170

Track: 2 1 1 0 $11,100
08Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22»¸ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Str 5000cnd 76 71-84 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Mojica O 122 bfL 2.50 Yes He Can122¡ Immelmann122«¬ Star Entry122¶¡ 2p5/16,5p str,led1/16 7
06Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :21º¿ :44^¸ 1:09½^ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 85 42-53 9 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶¿¢ Vazquez R A 119 bfL *2.00 Bron and Brow120¨μ Mi Saturday115¸¡ Berry Mischievous115«¬wlunged start, stumbled 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3hg 8/69 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 11/71 31 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 15/18

10
6-1 Purple

Star Entry 69 (L)
B.g.6 Hoorayforhollywood - Star Catch by Midnight Lute, CA
Red, yellow circle "7C" on black ball, black chevrons on yellow sleeves

87 Own: Dru Hall or 7C Racing Company
Trn: Dru S. Hall (9-1-0-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (122-18-16-17) 122

2025: 14 4 4 1 $35,917 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,200
2024: 8 1 1 3 $12,838 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $7,680
Life: 50 11 7 6 $129,020 Distance: 11 1 2 0 $16,226

Track: 15 4 2 3 $39,106
08Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22»¸ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Str 5000cnd 68 45-84 2 7 6º 6»¢ 4¹ 3¡ Hernandez H 122 fL 12.30 Yes He Can122¡ Immelmann122«¬ Star Entry122¶¡ 2p, angle7p1/8, rally 7
20Sep25 Swf7 gd 6K¶¼ 1:19¹¶ 3g SOC 4000 - N ---95 2 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Arana M 128 BL *1.30 Star Entry128¸ Tag Me128¶ Warrens World128¸¡ lead throughout 8
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 25/82 10 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/11 4 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/12 28 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 6/29

11
12-1 Grey

Scratchy Apache 65 (L)
Ch.g.7 Jeranimo - Barroom to Bedroom by Quasimodo, CA
Grey

79 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (19-0-2-2)

ALEX M. CRUZ (60-5-11-2) 122

2025: 20 4 2 5 $45,347 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $8,500
2024: 4 0 0 1 $1,495 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 9 7 11 $114,490 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $10,588

Track: 10 1 1 2 $12,535
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000 - N 60 77-86 1 8 7»¡ 8½¢ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Cruz A M 122 bL 12.20 Alwys On Cy122¶¢ Scrtchy Apache122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡woff slw,ins,pausd,game 8
03Dec25 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :22¹^ :44¹¿ 1:16¸¸ 3g SOC 8500 - N 57 47-87 2 7 6¿ 6¶^ 6»¡ 4¼¡ Cruz A M 122 bL 47.80 Lansdowne122¶ Chuckanut Bay124º£ Right in Front123£ wsqzd st,2-4w,no kick 7

12
20-1 Lime

Macchiato d'Oro 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Hard Spun - Arabica by Medaglia d'Oro, ON
Blue, yellow cobra on back, blue cuffs on yellow sleeves

77 Own: Eloy Mendoza
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (30-7-2-1) 122

2025: 10 3 2 0 $22,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 5 2 1 $59,577 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $12,389

Track: 16 2 1 1 $39,667
01Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :21¿½ :45¸¶ 1:10¸¸ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 59 60-72 8 2 5¼¡ 7¼£ 7¼ 5¼¡ Figueroa C 124 L 36.60 Strength of Autism124¡ Godsend124¹£ Hey Batman124£ lagged,circled 6-7wd 8
21Sep25 Grp1 ft 5K :21º¼ :44¶» 1:03¸º 3g Alw 8000nw3/L/x 64-69 4 5 5»¡ 5½ 4¼¡ 5¶^¢ Amador S R 126 L *1.10 Fordy G126¶ Mister Midas126¹£ Tiz Grazen124¹ no speed 6
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :58.2h 1/15 11 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 8/24 28 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 15/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4500 Or Less And Which
Have Never Won On The Turf. or Claiming Price $4,000. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $5,000. (Rail Set At Zero). One
Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Fly Nightly 60 (L)
B.g.9 The Factor - Royal Copenhagen (FR) by Inchinor (GB), IL
Blue, silver star, silver stars on sleeves

77 $4,000 Own: Sherri Laing
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (25-2-2-5) 124

2025: 11 0 3 2 $10,994 Turf: 53 11 8 10 $233,397
2024: 15 0 1 3 $14,851 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,290
Life: 71 12 10 13 $283,888 Distance: 38 4 5 7 $96,209

Track: 13 0 2 3 $14,285
10Dec25 Tup10 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶º 1:11^» 1:35½¶ 3g SOC 4000/5000 75 65-70 8 7»¢ 7¼£ 6» 9¶^ 8¶¸£ Garcia F 124 bL 50.50 Mr Fabricator124º£ Mount Pelliar124£ War Chest124¡ wide trip,no rally 10
15Sep25 Asd2 ft 7K :25¾» :49¿º 1:35½¾ 3g Clm 3000 (3.75-3)nw1/6mx 56-47 4 4 4¸¡ 5º¡ 4¶¶ 4¸^£ Parris S 119» bL 14.40 Shamayim124¸¡ Explosive124¶¶¢ Texas Rain122½ stlk frcd pace btw hrs 5
02Aug25 Cby7 fm p¸^ 1B¶º^ :47º¸ 1:11¶½ 1:42»¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/6mx 74-72 3 9½£ 7¿¢ 9½£ 8¶^ 8¶» Lopez K 124 bfL 9.40 Cliff Diver124¨μ Angel's Magic124¡ El Joy124£ outrun, not urged late 9
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 5/12

2
15-1 White

Enos Slaughter 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Grazen - Rule the Storm by Tribal Rule, CA
Blue, apple green "Trujillo" and map of Mexico on back, apple green stripe on sleeves

72 $4,000 Own: Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (9-0-0-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (5-1-0-0) 124

2025: 8 0 0 1 $4,290 Turf: 12 3 1 3 $80,012
2024: 9 1 2 2 $42,726 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 6 3 11 $158,860 Distance: 16 1 1 3 $38,172

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
17Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸¼ 1:09¼½ 1:33¿¸ 3g Clm 10000 (15-10) 68 86-72 7 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 8¿ 9¶º¢ Krigger K 122 fL 24.70 Sonic Speed122¨μ Shut Up Michael122¸¢ Brother Reid122£ stalk,2-3p,tired 9
24Aug25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :45¼^ 1:10¹º 1:36¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 78-54 6 5¼¡ 5» 6¼¢ 7¶^ 7¶¾£ McGregor K 122 fL 10.38 Light the Beam125¶£ Shaun's Jazz125¶ Fast Chaz125¶£ 3,5-w, tired 7
02Aug25 Emd1 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :46¼¾ 1:11¶º 1:40¿¶ 3g Clm 8000 61-75 2 6¹ 6º¡ 6º¡ 6¿ 6¶¶ Haldar D J 122 fL 14.62 Right Hand Ryder125£ Move Over122º¡ Cross the Causeway122¶£ 2-w, no threat 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.0h 26/28 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3b 56/69

3
10-1 Blue

Keep It Coming 76 (L)
Ch.g.5 Rousing Sermon - Moving Desert by Desert Code, CA
Blue, white "RR", blue and white checked sleeves

76 Own: Riley Rycroft
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (21-1-4-3) 124

2025: 14 3 3 4 $27,570 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $13,205
2024: 9 0 1 0 $14,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 4 4 $42,560 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $8,057

Track: 9 2 1 1 $17,054
02Dec25 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :47¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:39»» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx-c 71 84-90 6 10½¡ 10¼£ 4º¢ 3º¡ 3£ Lopez K 124 bL 11.20 Right Hand Ryder124«¬ Street Humor124£ Keep It Coming124½¡wclip heels,stmbl early 10

Claimed by Rycroft Riley from WYN Racing Stables Corp. for $4,000, Jewell Ian - Trainer
21Sep25 Hst4 ft 1O¸» :50¾¿ 1:42º¼ 2:20½¾ 3g SOC 6250 - N 86-77 2 4¹¡ 4º 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¢* Perez A 120 bL 2.60 Curlin Rocks120¨μ Y Vee R120¶ Keep It Coming120» wsettled, steadied 1/4,PL2nd 5
06Sep25 Hst7 ft 1N¸» :48º¹ 1:13¸½ 1:51»^ 3g SOC 6250 - N 60-74 1 8¶¶ 7½ 7¼ 5º 5¸£ Balgobin R 122 bL 8.45 Brian's de Leight122¸¢ Y Vee R120¨μ Creative Bid122«¬ lagged, rallied 5 wide 8
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 1/21 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 11/36 14 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 3/11

4
3-1 Yellow

Great King (FR) 83 (L)
B.g.7 Shamardal - Darysina by Smart Strike, FR
Turquoise, "RR" on black diamond, black "Rockingham Ranch" and horse on back, black diamonds on sleeves

90 $4,000 Own: Rockingham Ranch
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (3-0-1-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (53-10-3-7) 124

2025: 10 1 2 3 $35,550 Turf: 16 1 4 3 $83,973
2024: 6 0 2 0 $24,420 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $5,021
Life: 34 4 8 6 $154,595 Distance: 14 0 4 3 $45,335

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,350
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000 92 81-88 7 4 3¶ 5¶¢ 4¹ 4»¡ Kimura K 125 bfL 2.40 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μ bid 4deep, flattened 8
16Nov25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾¾ 1:12^^ 1:37º¼ 3g Str 16000cnd 90 80-91 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 5¼¡ Fresu A 125 bfL 12.70 Low Expectations125¨© Joint Venture125¡ Feel the Magic125¹£ duel,vied inside,weakn 10
19Oct25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 25000 89 83-82 12 4¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 8º£ Kimura K 123 bfL 19.30 1100 Castle Leoch123¡ Vantastic123¡ Neon Lights123¨© 3w,bid3-2w,weakened 12
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49h 8/9 11 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :51.1h 23/29 4 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :50.2h 25/33

5
7-2 Green

Pacific Theater 65 (L)
B.g.4 The Factor - By the Shore by Include, FL
Navy blue, lime green circle "RF", navy blue and lime green diamond sleeves

81 $4,000 Own: Rocket Wrench Racing LLC
Trn: Ruben Fuentes (14-2-2-5)

ORLANDO MOJICA (55-12-14-7) 124

2025: 14 1 1 3 $17,084 Turf: 16 3 1 3 $52,743
2024: 8 2 0 2 $40,313 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,586
Life: 24 3 1 5 $59,512 Distance: 13 1 1 3 $32,447

Track: 8 0 1 2 $7,590
22Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :48¼¶ 1:13^½ 1:37¹¼ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 66 57-84 5 8½¢ 8º£ 7¼£ 4»¢ 2» Alvarado F T 124 bL 9.10 For A Laugh124» Pacific Theater124¨μ Shot of a Lifetime124¡ rallied, no match 9
02Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾º 1:11¾¿ 1:36¶¿ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)nw2/6mx 67 75-78 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 6½£ Mojica O 124 bfL 4.90 Crafty King124¸¡ Sarge's Sermon124¶ War Chest124¹ dueled ouside,weakened 9
11Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :47½¸ 1:11½º 1:35¿» 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 65 63-86 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 7º¢ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Hernandez H 124 bL 6.50 Threebrothers124£ Crafty King124¶¡ Pacific Theater124¸ ins-2p,wait3/16,ran on 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 17/24 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 28/55

6
5-1 Black

Little Trouble 77 (L)
B.g.4 Violence - One Hot Senorita by Sharp Humor, KY
Navy blue and white diamonds, navy blue sleeves

76 Own: Jose Silva, Jr.
Trn: Owner (48-12-10-9)

MANUEL AMERICANO (122-18-16-17) 124

2025: 9 3 1 3 $25,174 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $885
2024: 2 0 0 0 $250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 3 $25,424 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $8,195

Track: 3 1 1 1 $9,145
15Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :46¾¹ 1:11^^ 1:36¿¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 74 83-91 3 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¶£ Hernandez H 124 L *.50 Right Hand Ryder124¶£ Little Trouble124½¢ Winning Big122º 3wd,shift in 1/8,flttn 6
04Dec25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :48¶¿ 1:12¼¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 67 68-100 5 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¿ 1¶¼ Hernandez H 122 L 3.10 Little Trouble122¶¼ Dekudylan122¶ Extremely Wicked122¡ pace,much the best 6
10Nov25 Tup2 ft 6f¹» :22¹¸ :45¼¶ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 70 68-59 4 3 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5½£ 3½¡ Hernandez H 122 fL 1.80 Classic Cinema122¶£ Extremely Wicked122»£ Little Trouble122«¬ wbobbled, mild rally 5
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 33/77 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 38/55

7
6-1 Orange

Mount Pelliar 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Declaration of War - Hurrican Source (IRE) by Hurricane Run (IRE), KY
Orange, orange "G" on blue diamond on back, orange "GREINER" on blue sleeves

80 Own: Griselda Aguayo and Renee Greiner
Trn: Gary Greiner (2-1-1-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (50-4-7-9) 124

2025: 12 2 2 0 $18,370 Turf: 16 0 4 2 $27,080
2024: 5 2 0 0 $16,650 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,983
Life: 54 7 9 5 $129,920 Distance: 32 3 6 3 $69,300

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,090
10Dec25 Tup10 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶º 1:11^» 1:35½¶ 3g SOC 4000 - N 57 68-83 7 4¹¡ 4»¡ 3¹ 2¹¡ 2º£ Nunnally B 124 bfL 34.90 Mr Fabricator124º£ Mount Pelliar124£ War Chest124¡ 2w-ins,held well 2nd 10
13Oct25 Grp7 my 1L 2:09¸» 3g Stk - GrntsPsMle - 23k 54 ---80 3 5¶¸ 5» 5¾¡ 5¶º 4¶¶¢ Rodriguez J E 126 bfL 3.50 Elegant Boy126¹¡ Creative Om126¹¢ Om Fire126º¡ wcut off,steadied 3/4s 6
29Sep25 Grp7 gd 6K :22»» :45¾¹ 1:18¾» 3g Alw 9000 49 81-90 8 8 6¼£ 6º¢ 3¼¡ 2¨μ Rodriguez J E 126 bfL 4.10 Fantastic Day126¨μ Mount Pelliar126¶ Don't Hit Me Bash126¸ 2w,steady run,bested 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 6/25

8
12-1 Pink

Wilton 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Street Boss - Al Andaleeb by Bernardini, KY
Black, red "GS", red cuffs and collar

78 $4,000 Own: GS Racing LLC and Joe Alfredo Castillo
Trn: Gabriel A. Silva (17-1-1-2)

ALEX M. CRUZ (60-5-11-2) 124

2025: 13 0 1 0 $5,283 Turf: 44 4 8 6 $127,067
2024: 13 1 2 0 $34,559 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $4,525
Life: 58 4 9 7 $139,219 Distance: 15 2 2 0 $41,594

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,760
10Dec25 Tup10 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶º 1:11^» 1:35½¶ 3g SOC 4000/5000 69 66-81 3 6»¢ 6¼¢ 5» 4¼¡ 4¼ Cruz A M 124 bfL 14.10 Mr Fabricator124º£ Mount Pelliar124£ War Chest124¡ stp slw,bid 3w,evenly 10
28Nov25 Tup9 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º½ 1:11¶¾ 1:37¸º 3g SOC 4000/5000 63 100-90 9 9¶¶ 9½¢ 7½ 5¹¡ 2¸¡ Cruz A M 124 bL 72.80 Herecomegeorgieboy124¸¡ Wilton124¶¢ Dangerous Game124¨μ wbmpd brk, steady gain 10
11Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :47½¸ 1:11½º 1:35¿» 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 65 62-73 5 6º£ 6¹¡ 5¹ 8¼£ 9¶^¡ Cruz A M 124 bfL 42.50 Threebrothers124£ Crafty King124¶¡ Pacific Theater124¸ chased,4p 2nd turn,wk 9

9
4-1 Aqua

J. B. Books 68 (L)
B.g.4 Kantharos - Romanticism by War Front, KY
Black, red "VTB" on back, red bars on white sleeves

76 Own: Ronald F. Carter
Trn: Vann Belvoir (28-2-7-7)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (45-7-9-6) 124

2025: 5 1 0 2 $13,565 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $620
2024: 6 3 0 0 $37,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 1 2 $66,325 Distance: 8 3 1 2 $44,255

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep25 Elk9 ft 1m 1:41¶^ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c ---67 7 4¨μ 5¶¢ 5¾¡ 3º 3¿ Cervantes O 124 bBL *1.90 Cucina124»¡ Bendettijoe124¹¡ J. B. Books124¸£ five wide trip 7

Claimed by Burt David K. from Unstable Stables for $4,000, Carter Ronald F. - Trainer
14Jun25 SA11 ft 1m¶½» :47¸¸ 1:11¾º 1:39º^ 3g jClm 5000cnd-c 56-76 8 9¾ 8¼£ 4º¡ 2¡ 1¹¢ Franco G 126 bL *1.10 1169 J. B. Books126¹¢ Devilnthebluegras126¶£ Chief Jackson126¨μ 3deep,btwn,angl4w,clr 9

Claimed by Carter Ronald F. from Metanoia Racing for $5,000, Aguirre Paul G. - Trainer
16May25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23»¾ :46¾½ 1:10¿^ 3g jAlw 31000nw1$/x 6-73 4 6 7½¡ 7¼ 7º¡ 5¸£ Franco G 124 bL 10.60 1211 Zeus' War126£ Golden River124¶¢ Idiot's Gold124¨μ 2w,angled out,mildly 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 15/31 11 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 6/10 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 25/33

10
15-1 Purple

Pepper Jack 72 (O)
B.g.8 Giant Fun - Leeceelou by Sefapiano, LA
Black, red "GS", red cuffs and collar

81 $4,000 Own: Joe Alfredo Castillo
Trn: Gabriel A. Silva (17-1-1-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (104-15-12-15) 124

2025: 14 2 1 1 $21,562 Turf: 42 4 5 4 $98,702
2024: 14 0 2 1 $20,044 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 1 $18,467
Life: 74 6 9 9 $168,577 Distance: 24 0 4 4 $34,914

Track: 7 1 0 0 $8,220
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000 - N 76 100-78 2 7 4¸ 3¶ 2¸¡ 5»¡ Lopez K 122 L 17.20 Always On Cay122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡ bmp st,ins mv,2w,fade 8
02Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾º 1:11¾¿ 1:36¶¿ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)nw2/6mx 75 68-80 5 4¹ 4¸ 5¸£ 5¸¢ 4¼¡ Lopez K 124 L 15.10 Crafty King124¸¡ Sarge's Sermon124¶ War Chest124¹ stalked, no rally 9
11Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¹¾ 1:10¿º 1:35¿¸ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 77 71-81 3 6¿¡ 6¿ 5» 8»¢ 6»¡ Rodriguez G 124 fL 15.20 Chasentheone124¸£ Dos Vicios124¡ Battle Scars119¡ 3-4p,4w uppr, no rally 9
Workout(s): a1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 1/24 22 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :52h 12/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Keep It Coming will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Stakes Lost In The Fog Juvenile

$30,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Two Year Old. $200 to enter. Starters to pass the entry box by the usual time of closing. By preference of total lifetime earnings. Weight: 121 lbs. Non winners of
$15,000, allowed, 4 lbs. Non winners of $7,500, allowed 2 lbs. Failure to draw into race cancels all fees. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Hacksaw Mountain 61 (O)
Gr/ro.g.2 Bodexpress - Dynamic Mizzes K by Mizzen Mast, CA
Black, green and white diamond hoop

45 Own: Robert Baze
Trn: Owner (5-0-2-0)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (79-7-11-9) 121

2025: 3 1 1 0 $10,443 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,343
Life: 3 1 1 0 $10,443 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 Grp3 gd 6f :22½º :46»¸ 1:14¶¹ 2 Stk - JsphnCJuv - 13k 47 70-47 6 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ Americano M 124 bL *1.60 Hacksaw Mountain124¹ Designated Runner121½¢ Rise Up and Go124¶¹¡ wrallied 3w, driving 6
31Aug25 Emd3 ft 5f»¼ :22½» :46¹¸ :58^¹ 2 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 24-45 1 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2»¡ Orozco K E 122 b *1.44 Oliver Tiz120»¡ Hacksaw Mountain122¼¢ More Than Ordinary121¼ 2-w, steady effort 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2hg 6/35 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 9/29 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.1h 59/71 15 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 13/18

2
4-1 White

Forty Seven 71
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Practical Joke - Kay Two by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, red "A" on silver ball, silver bars on sleeves

64 Own: Leslie and Pierre Amestoy Jr. and Roger K. Beasley
Trn: Justin R. Evans (38-6-8-3)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (15-4-0-1) 121

2025: 5 1 1 2 $48,100 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 2 $48,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Nov25 Zia5 ft 6fº½ :22¹¹ :44¿¶ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 45000 64 62-72 5 3 3¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Valenzuela L A 120 *.70 Forty Seven120¨© Lord Chatham120¸¢ Beers On Me120½¡ chase,3p,dug in,up 7
03Nov25 Zia8 ft 5fº½ :22¶¼ :45¶¾ :57º½ 2 Msw 45000 53 37-60 3 2 4¶£ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Valenzuela L A 120 *.60 Eye for an Eye120¡ Forty Seven120¾¢ Charming Smile121¶£ track,2p,chase on 9
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Zia 4F ft :49.0b 2/10 26 Oct 25 Alb 3F ft :36.1h 4/14 18 Oct 25 Alb 5F ft :59.3h 3/11 12 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :48.3h 8/29

3
20-1 Blue

Daneyko
B.c.2 Vekoma - Nat Gio by Gio Ponti, KY
White, white "M" on royal blue ball, royal blue cuffs on sleeves

57 Own: Roys Mansur
Trn: Edward J. Kereluk (9-1-3-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (122-18-16-17) 121

2025: 3 1 0 0 $10,880 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $10,880
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $10,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,880
16Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22½¼ :46»» 1:31¾^ 2 Moc 30000-N 59-59 3 3 5¹£ 5¹¢ 5º 1¶ Americano M 121 6.20 Daneyko121¶ Need the Purse121¶£ Forza Road121¸¢ ins,strng finsh,got up 9
28Nov25 Tup6 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24½¿ :50^^ 1:34ºº 2 Moc 30000-N 60-54 1 1 3¸¡ 4¶ 4¸¢ 4¹¢ McGregor K 121 7.80 Mendelssohns Comet118¶ Forza Road121£ Mo Grey121¶¡ tracked inside, evenly 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :49h 31/42 1 Oct 25 Alb 5F ft 1:01.1hg 3/8

4
6-1 Yellow

Vandor 59
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Sky Mesa - Damaris by Bwana Charlie, IA
Maroon, maroon "P" on grey diamond, grey bars on sleeves

55 Own: Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (28-6-5-1)

CARLOS MONTALVO (28-2-1-2) 121

2025: 3 1 1 0 $37,009 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $37,009 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Prm12 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :46¹» 1:11¸¹ 2 lStk - IowaCrdleB - 108k 53 40-40 3 10 8¼£ 9» 7¶^ 7¶¼¡ Pusac A 118 B 9.10 Omero118«¬ Crux118»¡ Mister J. P.118¨© savd ground,no impact 10
18Aug25 Prm11 ft 5f¹¾ :23¸¾ :46º½ :58º¹ 2 lMsw 45023 35-70 7 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ Roman K 119 B *.80 Vandor119¡ Kearney Street119¹¢ Mischievous Al119¡ vied,slim lead,game 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 3/69 14 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :38.4h 3/11 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 17/69 28 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 10/29

5
15-1 Green

Hey PardnerÌ
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Uh Oh Bango - Sashaying Sis by Rocky Bar, AZ
Orange, purple circle "KJ" on back, purple cuffs on sleeves

57 Own: Kevin R. Owens
Trn: Ryan Kenney (13-6-1-2)

HANNAH LEAHEY (12-1-0-2) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,235 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $11,235 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,235
09Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¸¸ :45¸^ 1:10»¾ 2 lStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 70-54 2 7 3¸ 7º 7¼¢ 6½£ Vergara D P 120 5.40 Go Sparky120¸¡ Rock'n Awesome120£ Ez Cowboy120¨μ saved ground,no rally 11
17Nov25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46º½ 1:12¹¸ 2 lTrl 17000 63-60 5 1 4¹ 3¡ 2¸ 1£ Lopez K 120 *1.80 Hey Pardner120£ Cactus League120¹¢ De Novo120¶£ bmp st,3wd,relentless 7
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/9 a10 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 1/11 a2 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4hg 1/16 27 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 5/11

6
10-1 Black

Little to No Money
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Stanford - Impecunious by Vronsky, WA
Green, eight ball on back, black sleeves

56 Own: Howard F. Gibson
Trn: Owner (23-4-3-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (53-10-3-7) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $11,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,200
04Dec25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45½¸ 1:06¶½ 2 Moc 30000-N 67-54 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Castellanos A 122 bf *.90 Little to No Money122¶ Maestro Italiano121¡ Gifted Valor121¶ dueled 2wd,shook free 7
05Oct25 Alb10 ft 5f¸» :22¼¸ :45¿¸ :57½¹ 2 Msw 22000 52-58 8 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4»¢ Fuentes L A 120 bf 12.00 Mischief Maker120¨μ Albertus122º¡ Eye for an Eye120¡ prsd pc,3p,wkn 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 11/31 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 10/13 10 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 13/20

7
3-1 Orange

Go Sparky
B.c.2 Uh Oh Bango - Let the Girl Go by Rocky Bar, AZ
Orange, purple circle "KJ" on back, purple cuffs on sleeves

69 Own: Kevin R. Owens
Trn: Ryan Kenney (13-6-1-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (104-15-12-15) 121

2025: 3 3 0 0 $49,125 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $13,800
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 3 0 0 $49,125 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $35,325
09Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¸¸ :45¸^ 1:10»¾ 2 lStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 68-71 10 4 6¸¢ 4¶£ 2¡ 1¸¡ Lopez K 120 *.60 Go Sparky120¸¡ Rock'n Awesome120£ Ez Cowboy120¨μ bid 4w,drove clear 11
17Nov25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22½º :45¾¶ 1:11¼¼ 2 lTrl 17000 63-69 4 8 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Lopez K 120 *1.70 Go Sparky120¸£ Ez Cowboy120¸£ Pi Time120¶¡wbmp st,bid bw,duel,drv 8
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 5/9 10 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 3/11 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 5/77 23 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :40h 28/30

8
6-1 Pink

Saint Benji 56
Gr/ro.g.2 Lea - Saint Lo by Declaration of War, WA
Lime green, white star, white stars on sleeves

61 Own: Ty Leatherman or Austin Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (38-6-8-3)

GLENN W. CORBETT (38-8-6-6) 121

2025: 3 1 0 0 $14,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $14,120 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep25 Emd10 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :45¿¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:43^^ 2 Stk - GotstnFutB - 50k 77-52 7 5¹¢ 5¹¢ 3¶ 5¹ 5¶¶¢ Krigger K 121 15.68 Robin Racer121¸£ Vino Viking121¨© Lead the Charge121¸¢ 2,4-w, lacked rally 10
17Aug25 Emd7 ft 6Kº¶ :22»¶ :45¹¶ 1:16¼¸ 2 Stk - WTBOALadsB - 50k 78-66 3 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 4»£ Krigger K 121 7.07 Cantcatchthiscat121¶¡ Robin Racer119¶¢ Lead the Charge120¹ dueled, weakened 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 37/48 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 35/52 10 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 11/24 12 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.4h 15/15

9
10-1 Aqua

Golden Agenda
B.c.2 Known Agenda - Decorated for Gold by Declaration of War, KY
Red, red "G" on white star, white stripes on sleeves

66 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (37-10-9-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (55-12-14-7) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $10,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $10,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,540
11Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :46º½ :58½¸ 2 Moc 30000-N 69-75 3 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1º Mojica O 121 f *.80 Golden Agenda121º Mo Grey121¡ Gifted Valor121¸¢ 2p,btwn1/4,bid3w,drvng 5
16Oct25 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22º¹ :45¾^ 1:11º¶ 2 Msw 38000 36-57 10 6 10»¡ 9º¢ 6»£ 6½ Vazquez R A 118 f 6.80 The Hell We Did118¨μ Makeshift's Legacy118¹¢ Speed It Up118¶¡ bid 5w, no threat 12
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 3/15 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 16/36 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 15/33 5 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :39.2h 25/26

10
8-1 Purple

Briggs Armypower 62 (O)
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Army Mule - Powertap by Tapit, KY
White, black cow print and "Fullmer Farms" on back

71 Own: Kevin Chris Fullmer
Trn: Esteban Martinez (14-7-2-1)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (26-5-3-2) 121

2025: 4 3 0 1 $38,182 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 3 0 1 $38,182 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 Arp7 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¸ :45¾¸ 1:12¶¹ 2 Stk - GldRshFut - 37k 58 60-77 3 4 5º¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 1£ Medina J A 120 BL 4.30 Briggs Armypower120£ My Drem Zapper121¶£ She's Never Wrong120¶¡ rated 4-5p, rally, up 8
02Nov25 Arp7 ft 5f¸^ :22½¿ :46¼¿ :59^º 2 Alw 14520nw2/L 50 65-77 3 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 1¸ 1¼¡ Medina J A 120 BL 2.40 Briggs Armypower120¼¡ Heckuva Gal117¡ Chocolate Wasted122¶£ 4wbid, surged clear 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/15 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 11/15 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 7/29 9 Nov 25 Arp 4F ft :51b 1/1

11
10-1 Grey

Outmatch 60
B.c.2 Volatile - Surpass by Speightstown, IA
Maroon, maroon "P" on grey diamond, grey bars on sleeves

67 Own: Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC, Reunion Racing Stabl
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (28-6-5-1)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (45-7-9-6) 121

2025: 3 0 2 0 $34,987 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $34,987 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Prm12 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :46¹» 1:11¸¹ 2 lStk - IowaCrdleB - 108k 53 36-64 9 9 9½¢ 8» 6¾¢ 4»£ Gonzalez E 116 B *2.00 Omero118«¬ Crux118»¡ Mister J. P.118¨© settled early,4wd bid 10
06Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :47¸¼ 1:12ºº 1:38¿» 2 Stk - BsnStrdMlB - 75k 71-76 2 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ 2» 2¶¢ Gonzalez E 117 B 2.80 It's All Right122¶¢ Outmatch117»£ Tremont Tammy119º off pace,3w,game finsh 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 3/69 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 12/52 9 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/20 2 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 6/16

12
12-1 Lime

Mischief Maker 61
B.c.2 Instagrand - Mochi by Street Boss, KY
Orange, orange "TG" on white diamond on back, orange diamonds on white sleeves

64 Own: Michael Fuhs
Trn: Timothy Mark Gleason (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (52-10-5-3) 121

2025: 3 1 0 0 $14,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $14,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Zia5 ft 6fº½ :22^¾ :45¶º 1:09¾¸ 2 Stk - ZIAJuvnleB - 100k 45 80-75 1 8 7¸¢ 8º¢ 5» 6¶^ Rodriguez G 118 b 68.00 Walter the Mason118¹£ The Hell We Did118¸£ Stretch118¶¢ svd gnd,outkicked 10
05Oct25 Alb10 ft 5f¸» :22¼¸ :45¿¸ :57½¹ 2 Msw 22000 48-72 4 5 4¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Juarez, Jr. A J 120 b 9.60 Mischief Maker120¨μ Albertus122º¡ Eye for an Eye120¡ svd gnd,duel,up 9
Workout(s): a16 Dec 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/9 a7 Dec 25 Zia 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/8 19 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :47.4b 6/23 12 Nov 25 Zia 5F ft 1:02.2b 6/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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1 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

350 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $15,600. (Includes $1,000 Arizona
Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal
Grant)(Plus $3,120 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For Arizona Bred
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 CORAZON STOLI (L) 4 Murrufo M 128
2 MR ICON SIX (L) 6 Olivo J 128
3 DANCIN WITH ROYALTY (L) 7/2 Rodriguez J 128
4 CANT TELL YOU WHY (L) 5/2 Americano M 125
5 CUZ IM PEPE (L) 8 Birdrattler R 128
6 MAGIC KING CORONA (L) 8 Carbajal K 128
7 CM PANAMA PLAYBOY (L) 9/2 Arriola-Serrano J 128

SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-7

2 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

350 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $14,300. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse
Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant)
For Maidens, Two Years Old.

1 EMMIE ROSE (L) Blk-off 12 Arriola-Serrano J 124
2 PS GRAND CARTEL (L) 15 Carbajal K 124
3 FANCY SEIS (L) FlipHaltOn 9/2 Figueroa C 124
4 SHANAS OCEAN RUNAWAY (L) 10 Rodriguez J 124
5 DR CORONA COCKTAIL (L) 7/2 Guevara B 124
6 OHH GOODIE (L) 5/2 Escobedo E 124
7 TOUCH BASE (L) 5 Arvizu R 124
8 HC JUDITHSFIRSTTRAIN (L) 15 Jasso M 124
9 FAST CAPTAIN SHANA (L) 12 Ironeyes J 124
10 LONDON ROSE (L) 10 Olivo J 124
11 AE-HANKEE PANKEE (L) 10 Arvizu R 124
12 AE-KAMS CARTEL (L) 12 Ironeyes J 124

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-7

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 3-4-5-6) /

$.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)
Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,500. - Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 TOMORROWNEVERCOMES 51 (L) 10 Amador S 122
2 EL GALLITO 63 (L) Blk-on 5 Baez J 122
3 ITS PALADIN TIME 40 (L) 15 Vergara D 119
4 RUSTY GADGET 53 (L) 3 Lopez K 122
5 TEXOMA 58 (L) 6 Figueroa C 122
6 SAWTOOTH BOW 65 (L) 7/2 Americano M 119
7 DYIN A THIRST 46 10 Nunnally B 116
8 TOUGH AS AN OX 64 (L) 4 McGregor K 119

SELECTIONS: 4-6-8-2

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

One Mile - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $16,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less
In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $16,000.

1 AFJAN 79 (L) 5 Americano M 122
2 FIFTY CINCO 84 (L) 3 Castellanos A 122
3 I'M NOBLE 86 (L) 6 Lopez K 122
4 SIR MAXIMUS 78 (L) 7/2 Cruz A 124
5 YOU'RE THE CAUSE 77 (L) 15 Corbett G 122
6 SILENT RUNNER 81 (L) 8 Asencio J 122
7 SEAS OF NORMANDY 82 (L) 5 Alvarado F 122
8 LOGICAL MYTH 81 (L) 4 Mojica O 122

SELECTIONS: 2-4-8-1

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $24,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse
Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies Three Years Old.

1 SAYUCAN 84 (L) 2 Corbett G 121
2 DONTGIVEUPTHEFIGHT 78 (L) 3 Mojica O 121
3 BUZZWORTHY 71 (L) 5 Rodriguez G 121
4 READY TO DARE 68 (L) 6 Valenzuela L 121
5 IMA MARGARITA GIRL 72 (L) 7/2 Americano M 121
6 FUGITIVE STAR 73 (L) 4 Lopez K 121

SELECTIONS: 1-2-5-6

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

Six Furlongs - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025.

1 EL DIAMANTE NEGRO 71 (L) 15 Corbett G 119
2 MAJOR TOM 77 (L) 10 Amador S 122
3 SHAUN'S JAZZ 75 (L) 20 Alvarado F 122
4 STAYSOBER 54 (L) 20 Ironeyes J 122
5 ALWAYS ON CAY 78 (L) 5 Castellanos A 124
6 XTREME MAYHEM 75 (L) 10 Vergara D 124
7 WINNING BIG 81 (L) 6 Garcia F 122
8 YES HE CAN 84 (L) 3 Lopez K 124
9 IMMELMANN 76 (L) 4 Mojica O 122
10 STAR ENTRY 69 (L) 6 Americano M 122
11 SCRATCHY APACHE 65 (L) 12 Cruz A 122
12 MACCHIATO D'ORO 61 (L) 20 Figueroa C 122

SELECTIONS: 8-9-5-7

7 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 7-8)

One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $11,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4500 Or Less
And Which Have Never Won On The Turf.

1 FLY NIGHTLY 60 (L) 20 Garcia F 124
2 ENOS SLAUGHTER 68 (L) 15 Amador S 124
3 KEEP IT COMING 76 (L) Blk-off 10 Asencio J 124
4 GREAT KING (FR) 83 (L) 3 Castellanos A 124
5 PACIFIC THEATER 65 (L) 7/2 Mojica O 124
6 LITTLE TROUBLE 77 (L) 5 Americano M 124
7 MOUNT PELLIAR 52 (L) 6 Nunnally B 124
8 WILTON 67 (L) 12 Cruz A 124
9 J. B. BOOKS 68 (L) 4 Alvarado F 124
10 PEPPER JACK 72 (O) 15 Lopez K 124

SELECTIONS: 4-5-9-6

8 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
Lost In The Fog Juvenile

Six And One Half Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $30,000. For Two Year Old.
1 HACKSAW MOUNTAIN 61 (O) 20 McGregor K 121
2 FORTY SEVEN 71 4 Valenzuela L 121
3 DANEYKO 20 Americano M 121
4 VANDOR 59 6 Montalvo C 121
5 HEY PARDNER 15 Leahey H 121
6 LITTLE TO NO MONEY 10 Castellanos A 121
7 GO SPARKY 3 Lopez K 121
8 SAINT BENJI 56 6 Corbett G 121
9 GOLDEN AGENDA 10 Mojica O 121
10 BRIGGS ARMYPOWER 62 (O) 8 Vergara D 121
11 OUTMATCH 60 10 Alvarado F 121
12 MISCHIEF MAKER 61 12 Rodriguez G 121

SELECTIONS: 7-2-4-8

TURF PARADISE PREVIEW
Tuesday, December 30, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA & $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2) $.50 PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 12% TAKEOUT

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $25,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY Purse $12,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $36,250
LITTLE BIT TUFF (L) b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-My Best Girl-Cambest
Owner: Cassidy Dawn Whitton,Martinsville,IL
Breeder: Copper Cap Farm Inc,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

9-2
Tr-CASSIDY WHITTON

HR: 76.08 (25-3-2-5-.231)

1:554 MVR5/8
1:543 DTN5/8

3, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2025: 33 2 4 9 $41,100
2024: 20 3 4 5 $31,959
Life: 57 6 8 15 $74,071

LAST 4 STS. - $5,400
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 71 7/9 79 77 7o4¡ 72¡ 23 :294 1:561 TetrickTra L 30.40 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 72 3/9 44 55 65£ 54¢ 62£ :282 1:543 TetrickTra L 7.40 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 76 6/10 1o¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31£ 4¡ :29 1:54 TetrickTra L 5.50 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 78 1/6 31¢ 32£ 45¢ 34£ 36£ :281 1:534 MillerBre L 6.50 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff 26-0
25Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 74 6/10 88¡ 10o8£ 7o5¡ 64¡ 52¢ :284 1:541 MillerBre L 11.60 Jbmagic,JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine 56-1

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $37,500
ROBINTHEFIRE (L) b g 3 Catch the Fire-Robinmeblind-Stand Forever
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH;Levi E Bontrager,Forest,OH;Rushcreek Stables,Rushsylvania,OH
Breeder: Mike Bradley,IN;Tyler D Cook,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (109-5-4-9-.094)

7-1
Tr-LOGAN ROWE

HR: 74.67 (22-4-2-5-.308)

1:54 DTN5/8
1:593 GREEN1/2

3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 94

2025: 24 4 4 6 $40,305
2024: 12 2 4 0 $19,322
Life: 36 6 8 6 $59,627

LAST 4 STS. - $7,200
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 66 1/9 33¢ 2o1¡ 3o1¡ 86£ 913£ :312 1:571 PageChr L 1.20 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 76 8/9 11¢ 12 11¡ 11 1nk :29 1:54 PageChr L 38.60 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 75 9/9 913 911 78 74 63¢ :28 1:541 PageChr L 77.80 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1
2Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:54 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JhnnySmsh,MknMnshn,Jbmgc scrtchd-judges 26-0
25Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:532 72 3/10 32¡ 32¡ 43¡ 43¡ 55¢ :282 1:542 FarmerWya L 30.00 Teabythesea,DontTellRosa,Bourbonontherocks 56-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $42,500
CALLMEOVRDAHILL b f 3 Racing Hill-Call Me Lil Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Indiana Stables LLC,Monroe,IN;Hillside Stables,Dundee,OH
Breeder: Theresa Todd Millhoan,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

4-5
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 78.96 (22-3-4-1-.253)
*Last Tr - Jayme Weller

1:532 DTN5/8

3, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 112

2025: 29 6 12 3 $65,272
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 6 12 3 $65,272

LAST 4 STS. - $24,100
23Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:532 82 8/10 32¡ 32£ 3o1 1¢ 1nk :294 1:532 SmithTre *1.10 Callmeovrdahill,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 50-0
17Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:54 78 4/9 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1nk :28 1:54 SmithTre *.50 Callmeovrdahill,FearDanie,Tip 41-0
10Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :29 :584 1:271 1:553 78 4/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :282 1:553 SmithTre *.60 Callmeovrdahill,FearDanie,MandysRottenapple 37-1
3Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :282 :582 1:26 1:541 76 4/6 44¡ 44¡ 4o2£ 31¡ 2¡ :273 1:541 SmithTre 5.90 EllaJo,Callmeovrdahill,MandysRottenapple 28-0
19Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:243 1:522 77 1/10 44¢ 45¡ 4o2¡ 43 44¡ :281 1:531 MillerBre 5.60 PrincessInPink,FearTheHammer,LockedOutaHeaven 49-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $25,000
CAVIART DONOVAN b h 5 Always B Miki-Caviart Darlin'-Captaintreacherous
Owner: A Stephens,Grgtwn,KY;D Arboe,Clrksvl,TN;M Shehan,Hpknsvl,KY;M Bean,Sbn,OH
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

5-1
Tr-JAMES SHORT

HR: 73.52 (7-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:503 OAKGR5/8
Power # 67

2025: 1 0 0 0 $960
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 4 1 1 $33,400

LAST 4 STS. - $13,460
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 74 9/9 911 99¡ 7oo7 64£ 41 :274 1:541 SmithTyl 13.90 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qual T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 7/9 8o10 5o5 33¢ 32¢ 22£ :28 1:551 MccownCam CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0
16Apr25 4Oakgr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :584 1:272 1:552 -- 6/7 1o1£ 22 22 32¡ 22 :28 1:554 ShehanTyl LilJoeIii,CaviartDonovan,BetOnBigJoe 63-0
4Jul23 6Oakgr5/8 ft 3yocgekyss $100,000 1 :253 :542 1:212 1:493 68 6/8 67¢ 76 813 815 819£ :293 1:533 ShehanTyl 15.43 TipTopCat,AdmiralHill,Larceny 90-0
27Jun23 5Oakgr5/8 ft 3yocgekyss $25,000 1 :26 :55 1:222 1:503 89 4/8 33¡ 43¡ 53¢ 42¡ 11¢ :273 1:503 ShehanTyl 9.28 CaviartDonovan,TipTopCat,AdmiralHill 87-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $25,000
BUFFET b g 5 Stay Hungry-Gro-Pro Bono Best
Owner: Thomas A Ryan,Fayetteville,OH
Breeder: Mark A Smith,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

15-1
Tr-TOM RYAN

HR: 75.20 (17-0-2-0-.065)
1:541 SCD5/8

4, 1:541 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 32 0 2 4 $17,500
2024: 31 2 5 3 $28,210
Life: 87 4 10 10 $60,146

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
16Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:534 72 1/9 33 32£ 32¡ 32 63£ :30 1:543 HannersLuk 29.10 DryCreekRegal,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 67 7/10 89 89 7o10 78£ 79¡ :29 1:554 SmithTre 27.90 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
18Nov25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 76 6/10 11¡ 11 1£ 11¡ 2£ :293 1:544 HannersLuk 31.90 VelMrBruiser,Buffet,Robinthefire 45-1
11Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:26 1:55 69 8/9 99£ 97¢ 97¢ 96 *86£ pl7 :29 1:562 HannersLuk 43.20 MamaSaidZipIt,HardtOfAKing,SonofasinnerAs pl7 37-1
28Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:524 72 [10/10 68¢ 65 45 46¡ 57¡ :29 1:541 FarmerWya 55.60 CheckersLegacy,DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost 2nd tier 60-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $37,500
HOUSETHATSANTABLT b g 3 Dancin Yankee-Little Santamonica-Little Steven
Owner: Nathan A Alexander,Westerville,OH;Hct Stables,Johnstown,OH
Breeder: Victor R Finocchiaro,NY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

20-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 75.32 (69-9-9-2-.213)

1:533 SCD5/8

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2025: 25 3 4 2 $28,895
2024: 7 0 0 0 $1,715
Life: 32 3 4 2 $30,610

LAST 4 STS. - $500
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 71 8/9 810 87¡ 75¡ 66¡ 69¡ :293 1:561 MccownCam 115.30 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 70 6/9 78¡ 76£ 97¢ 76 75¡ :283 1:55 MccownCam 9.60 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
4Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qual T/p 1 :291 :574 1:273 1:562 -- 5/8 21¡ 32 33¡ 1¡ 11¢ :281 1:562 MccownCam Housethatsantablt,TorqueDelight,JimbaranZonS 19-1
28Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:232 1:511 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HouseOfBrix,RodeoCowboy,BelieveInTom scrtchd-sick 60-0
21Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:55 -- 3/8 33 32£ 32£ 33 33¡ :28 1:553 MccownCam RoseRunZane,HangoverHill,Housethatsantablt 52-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
SEAING GRAY (L) gr g 3 Downbytheseaside-Gray Major-Art Major
Owner: Justin J Belanger,Celina,OH
Breeder: James A Crawford IV,NY

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

20-1
Tr-JUSTIN BELANGER

HR: 70.97 (27-7-1-2-.305)

1:543 DTN5/8
1:544 DELA1/2

3, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2025: 23 3 2 6 $33,130
2024: 11 5 1 2 $22,012
Life: 34 8 3 8 $55,142

LAST 4 STS. - $7,060
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Jbmgc,HndsmChrctr,DntTllRs scrtchd-sick 42-1
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 66 2/8 66£ 67 6o3£ 89¢ *68¢ pl5 :302 1:561 KauffmanKay L 25.20 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp pl5 26-0
25Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:532 67 [10/10 55¢ 4o3 5o4¢ 68 910¡ :291 1:552 HannersLuk 22.80 Tbyths,DntTllRs,Brbnnthrcks 2nd tier 56-1
18Nov25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 74 3/10 78¢ 53 64¢ 63 43¢ :291 1:551 PageChr 2.90 VelMrBruiser,Buffet,Robinthefire 45-1
11Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:571 65 8/9 87¡ 85¡ 95£ 62¡ 11¢ :292 1:571 KauffmanKay 9.00 SeaingGray,GeorgesPick,FearOfTheCity 37-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $31,250
ALWAYS CALL (L) b g 4 Always a Virgin-Call Me Flash-Izatiger
Owner: Stephen K Fowble,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Stephen K Fowble,OH

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (40-2-5-4-.153)

20-1
Tr-KATIE DIRCKSEN

HR: 71.30 (12-2-0-0-.167)
1:542 HOP7/8

3, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2025: 11 0 2 2 $7,720
2024: 21 2 4 3 $17,650
Life: 32 2 6 5 $25,370

LAST 4 STS. - $2,460
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 73 4/9 55¡ 4o4 3o3 31£ 51£ :284 1:542 RossJor L 56.10 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 68 6/8 78 78¡ 8oo4£ 68¢ 46¡ :294 1:554 RossJor L 48.20 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp 26-0
11Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:26 1:55 63 7/9 88¢ 7o4£ 7o4£ ix64¢ *912¡ pl8 :302 1:572 RossJor L 30.30 MamaSaidZipIt,HardtOfAKing,SonofasinnerAs pl8 37-1
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :261 :56 1:251 1:54 71 7/9 69¡ 67 5o6 43 31¡ :274 1:541 RossJor L 3.80 Sleazyandincharge,Covert,AlwaysCall 45-1
22Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:261 1:54 71 8/8 11£ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 21£ :281 1:542 RossJor L 8.60 Dontspankchecky,AlwaysCall,ByasseesBobcat 45-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $37,500
FOX VALLEY PEPPER (L) b g 3 Somestarsomewhere-She's a Hot Mess-American Ideal
Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (251-16-22-29-.151)

20-1
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 76.05 (120-6-13-10-.138)

1:512 SCD5/8
1:531 SPR1

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2025: 18 3 1 2 $26,945
2024: 8 2 3 0 $48,838
Life: 26 5 4 2 $75,783

LAST 4 STS. - $2,040
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 68 2/9 32¡ 33¢ 54¢ 86¡ 97 :293 1:552 LunaMar L 13.50 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 74 6/6 65¢ 65£ 6o6£ 67¡ 511¡ :283 1:543 MillerDav L 14.00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff 26-0
11Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:26 1:55 70 9/9 7o8¢ 5o3£ 5o3£ 53¢ *74¡ dq9 :29 1:554 WidgerSam L 10.60 MamaSaidZipIt,HardtOfAKing,SonofasinnerAs dq9 37-1
4Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:23 1:53 78 5/9 5o4¡ 4o4 5o4 33¡ 32¡ :293 1:532 WidgerSam L 3.10 DragonMedicine,SonofasinnerAs,FoxValleyPepper 53-0
28Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 71 8/9 87¡ 8o5¡ 7oo6 75£ 57 :281 1:543 WidgerSam L 20.80 DontTellRosa,VelMrBruiser,PapaVerlin 60-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.



2 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4)
CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING

PRICE $15,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY Purse $10,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-5-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $18,750
MCCARDLE'S CHAT (L) b g 4 Mcardle-Chat Snap-Western Terror
Owner: Mike L Feitshans,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (40-2-5-4-.153)

20-1
Tr-CRAIG BOWMAN

HR: 63.30 (34-2-2-3-.121)
1:554 DTN5/8

3, 1:554 DTN5/8
Power # 48

2025: 33 0 4 5 $17,715
2024: 31 2 7 3 $26,889
Life: 72 2 13 8 $48,742

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 58 1/8 44£ 44£ 48¡ 812 819¡ :312 1:571 MillerDav L 16.60 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 61 1/8 31¢ 33¡ 33 42¡ 87¢ :311 1:57 PageChr L 26.70 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 60 4/10 44¢ 43£ 4o3¡ 45¢ 1010¡ :311 1:564 HannersAus L 47.10 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
11Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:57 53 9/9 911 97£ 94£ 95¢ 811¡ :303 1:591 HannersAus L 50.10 ArtOfRacing,VintageAce,Bourbonontherocks 37-1
28Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:553 60 5/8 53£ 55 52£ 43 *45¢ pl3 :302 1:563 HannersAus L 80.20 SpartanHill-,MakinMoonshine+,FearOfTheCity+ pl3 60-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $22,500
GRU b g 3 Bit of a Legend N-Odysseus-Mach Three
Owner: Stephen N Reis,Republic,OH;Jayne L Weller,Republic,OH
Breeder: Kahrig Racing Stable Co,PA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

7-1
Tr-JAYNE WELLER

HR: 69.21 (28-2-6-0-.190)

1:582 RCHWD1/2
2:021 TIFF1/2

3, 1:582 RCHWD1/2
Power # 59

2025: 19 3 3 2 $27,102
2024: 11 1 3 2 $10,756
Life: 30 4 6 4 $37,858

LAST 4 STS. - $2,100
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 65 9/9 912 87¢ 85£ 74£ 78¡ :291 1:571 PageChr 14.90 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 64 2/8 2¢ 32¡ 33 32¢ 53£ :294 1:561 WidgerSam 7.90 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 64 6/8 64 67£ 64£ 64 44£ :302 1:563 WidgerSam 8.70 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 67 7/10 8o9¢ 7o9¢ 5o8¢ 45¢ 44¡ :30 1:553 WidgerSam 11.20 Itwasaverygoodyear,MoonlitRomance,BossaNovaStar 56-1
18Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :584 1:291 1:582 63 1/9 1o¡ 11¡ 11¢ 2¢ 1nk :291 1:582 NobleDan *.30 Gru,EddieNineToes,SeasideDeli 41-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $22,500
RIPPIN LIPS (L) b g 3 The Panderosa-Court Stenographer-Artsplace
Owner: Chris S Presley,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Crystal Springs Farm,OH

CHRIS PRESLEY 195 grn-or-wh (19-1-1-0-.082)

3-2
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

HR: 71.44 (65-12-8-4-.274)

1:543 SCD5/8

3, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2025: 19 2 3 1 $20,460
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 3 1 $20,460

LAST 4 STS. - $8,300
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 72 3/9 31¢ 21¡ 32 31 1nk :301 1:56 PresleyChr L 6.70 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 64 3/8 53¢ 6o4¡ 6o4£ 63£ 43£ :292 1:561 PresleyChr L 12.80 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HlThDrgn,DnnysDrgn,NdsLttlbll scrtchd-judges 26-0
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 69 2/10 33 32¡ 2o1¢ 21¡ 22 :30 1:551 PresleyChr L 20.10 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
4Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:543 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Jbmgc,Brbnnthrcks,Ifdntknnwkn scrtchd-sick 61-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $22,500
FIRENLIBERTY (L) b g 3 Catch the Fire-Lady Liberty-Matt's Scooter
Owner: Collins Racing Stable Inc,Crete,IL
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

12-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 67.81 (58-5-2-9-.157)

1:524 SCD5/8

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2025: 23 2 0 7 $17,647
2024: 4 0 0 0 $960
Life: 27 2 0 7 $18,607

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 68 9/9 910 912 8oo6£ 74£ 73£ :30 1:564 WidgerSam L 14.30 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 67 5/9 2¡ 31¢ 2£ 2£ 1hd :284 1:553 PageChr L 8.50 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 60 6/9 913 97 i98 86£ *76¡ pl5 :30 1:572 MillerBre L 12.10 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell pl5 26-0
18Nov25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:554 66 8/10 912 910 88¢ 64¢ 76£ :283 1:571 MillerBre L 30.20 Ifudntknonowukno,JoyridinHd,WindyKnight 45-1
11Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:57 59 1/9 32¡ 32¡ 52¢ 52¡ 55£ :301 1:581 MillerBre L 12.10 ArtOfRacing,VintageAce,Bourbonontherocks 37-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
TELLME U R MYDATE b g 2 Tellitlikeitis-Pacific Date-Panspacificflight
Owner: Jared T Seekman,Gaston,IN;Michael Edmund Arnold,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Marianne A Audley,FL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

5-2
Tr-JARED SEEKMAN

HR: 0.00 (5-2-1-0-.511)

1:541 DTN5/8

2, 1:541 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2025: 9 2 1 0 $15,395
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 $15,395

LAST 4 STS. - $15,395
2Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft 2yonw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:553 69 4/8 11¡ 12 13 11¡ 11 :291 1:553 PageChr *.50 TellmeURMydate,LikeADoctor,CapitalGain 26-0
25Nov25 6Dtn5/8 gd 2yonw1pm $13,000 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:541 74 5/9 21¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 12£ :292 1:541 PageChr *1.40 TellmeURMydate,Imapricelessprince,ElJute 56-1
15Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft 12500cl Op $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:27 1:553 66 5/10 42¡ 45 46¡ 47 23 :28 1:561 SeekmanJar 20.20 Contour,TellmeURMydate,ElJute 60-0
22Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft 2yocg Clcd $6,500 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:553 61 6/9 810 810 8o9¡ 46¡ 43¢ :273 1:561 SeekmanJar 84.10 Jollyjuice,LaserFocused,Tragedy 40-0
15Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 2yof Clcd $6,500 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:541 49 5/9 813 813 810 813 816¢ :282 1:572 YoderJam 108.50 MMsEddie,Tragedy,PlayBoy 68-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $25,500
MYSTIC TERROR (L) b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Beautiful Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Marjorie L Polhamus,Ludlow Falls,OH;Scarlett Stables LLC,Katonah,NY
Breeder: Scarlett Stables LLC,NY;Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

20-1
Tr-DAN O'MARA

HR: 66.00 (52-6-5-5-.201)

1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2025: 26 2 1 0 $18,009
2024: 10 0 1 1 $3,409
Life: 36 2 2 1 $21,418

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
17Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 67 2/8 55£ 5o4¡ 1o¢ 11¡ 4¡ :294 1:56 KauffmanKay L 51.70 FreakyLitlLiar,RoseRunAnabelle,CaviartMaria 41-0
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 63 7/8 75¢ 79 86¢ 75 65¢ :301 1:563 MillerBre L 44.90 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
19Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:544 64 2/8 66¡ 66¢ 76¡ 68 56¢ :291 1:56 HannersAus L 31.80 StonebridgeAlibi,SectionlineFlame,RoseRunAnabelle 49-0
12Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:551 66 6/10 89 86¢ 96¡ 76£ 55£ :301 1:562 HannersAus L 93.40 Camelliaspecial,TruNLovelyHonor,SectionlineFlame 51-0
5Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:544 65 5/10 21¢ 44¢ 44¡ 44£ 58¢ :304 1:562 LunaMar L 7.50 RoseRunAnabelle,SectionlineFlame,ABitCrazy 67-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $25,500
LOST IN THE NIGHT (L) br f 3 Lost in Time-A La Notte Hanover-Art Major
Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Brent A Hopper,KY;Kyle D Gray,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

20-1
Tr-TOMMIE JONES

HR: 68.43 (21-2-2-1-.164)

1:59 NFLD1/2
2:024 CALD1/2

3, 1:59 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2025: 23 1 4 4 $15,041
2024: 19 6 4 3 $26,578
Life: 42 7 8 7 $41,619

LAST 4 STS. - $2,213
22Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:58 56 8/8 89¡ 810 89 66£ 56£ :294 1:592 SmithTyl L 46.60 ImBigStuff,FearMyCandy,FearThePanda 42-1
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:532 -- 9/9 811 89£ 917 816 723£ :293 1:581 SmithTyl L KeayangTacoA,Mcchatty,TruNLovelyHonor 38-0
19Aug25 1Lima1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $7,106 1 :284 :591 1:284 1:572 68 2/6 33£ 33 32¡ 34 36¡ :292 1:583 WilsonRoy L 6.00 MandysRottenapple,SpinalCracker,LostInTheNight 84-0
16Aug25 9Green1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $6,906 1 :29 :573 1:282 1:58 68 5/5 43£ 43£ 53 52 53¢ :293 1:583 WilsonRoy L 3.30 DancinInMySleep,MandysRottenapple,MyGirlLizzie 85-1
10Aug25 3Cel1/2 gd Ohfs 3f $7,081 1 :283 :574 1:27 1:554 70 1/6 32£ 32£ 32¢ 44 45¢ :292 1:564 WilsonRoy L .00 LegendaryL,SurvivinFire,FearTheHammer 86-1

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $22,500
U DO IT DRAGON b g 3 Fear the Dragon-U Doit B B-Art's Chip
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Aws Stbs LLC,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

5-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 69.26 (131-16-25-16-.269)

1:533 SCD5/8
2:022 WASCH1/2

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2025: 31 2 7 2 $36,925
2024: 13 1 5 3 $15,132
Life: 44 3 12 5 $52,057

LAST 4 STS. - $5,800
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 68 5/9 32£ 42¡ 42£ 43£ 25£ :292 1:564 SmithTre *1.70 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 66 3/8 52£ 56¡ 5o4£ 52¡ 21£ :294 1:56 HannersLuk 2.00 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 68 5/10 65£ 5o3¡ 4o1 44¡ 65 :303 1:554 HannersAus 10.10 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0
18Nov25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:554 68 [10/10 67¡ 77 66¢ 75¢ 54£ :283 1:564 HannersAus 8.30 Ifudntknonowukno,JoyridinHd,WindyKnight 2nd tier 45-1
11Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:263 1:551 68 2/9 44 43¢ 53 44¡ 25¢ :29 1:561 HannersAus 8.50 LordBridgerton,UDoItDragon,Ifudntknonowukno 37-1

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $18,750
VINTAGE ACE (L) b g 4 Western Vintage-Golden Ace-Aces N' Sevens
Owner: Newberry Stb & M Polhamus & P Jays Stbs & Agland Metro Svc,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

CONLEY NEWBERRY 150 (14-0-2-3-.151)

20-1
Tr-MIKE POLHAMUS

HR: 65.80 (77-7-10-16-.232)
1:534 SCD5/8

3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 15 0 4 3 $9,782
2024: 24 2 1 3 $22,619
Life: 51 3 5 10 $44,494

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 59 9/9 911 911 99¡ 79¡ *712¢ pl6 :31 1:582 NewberryCon L 93.50 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna pl6 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 63 8/8 87£ 7o5£ 4o3¡ 43 75¡ :30 1:562 NewberryCon L 51.40 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 64 4/8 4o1¡ 45 4o3¢ 32¡ 34£ :304 1:563 NewberryCon L 9.20 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 64 7/10 911 8o8£ 8o6¢ 67¢ 47¢ :30 1:561 NewberryCon L 27.80 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
11Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:57 64 4/9 44 5o4 2oo1 1ns 21¢ :292 1:571 NewberryCon L 17.60 ArtOfRacing,VintageAce,Bourbonontherocks 37-1
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DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING

PRICE $25,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $31,250
RACING SPIRIT (L) br g 4 Racing Hill-All Spirit-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Cassidy Dawn Whitton,Martinsville,IL
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

15-1
Tr-CASSIDY WHITTON

HR: 71.27 (25-3-2-5-.231)

1:551 DTN5/8
1:551 MVR5/8 Q

3, 1:551 MVR5/8 Q
Power # 59

2025: 32 2 3 6 $29,470
2024: 21 3 4 3 $23,226
Life: 63 6 9 9 $69,310

LAST 4 STS. - $2,040
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 69 7/9 6o7¡ 7o5¢ 8o5£ 76¡ 711 :294 1:563 TetrickTra L 10.10 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 70 3/9 33 32¡ 42£ 32¢ 33 :273 1:55 WidgerSam L 5.90 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 76 4/9 44 44 2o¡ 2¢ 52 :292 1:54 WidgerSam L 18.30 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op-c $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 67 3/9 32¡ 42¡ 53 64¡ 67 :303 1:554 PageChr L 7.30 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0
21Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:542 70 5/9 55¡ 4o2¢ 3oo¡ 64£ 64¢ :301 1:551 PageChr L 18.90 BenRacin,Letsnotforget,CaviartVal 48-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $37,500
TWICE AS MUCH b g 3 Mr Apples-Double Major-Art Major
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (109-5-4-9-.094)

5-2
Tr-LOGAN ROWE

HR: 78.55 (22-4-2-5-.308)

1:511 SCD5/8
1:533 DELA1/2

3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2025: 18 3 5 2 $46,579
2024: 8 4 0 1 $19,506
Life: 26 7 5 3 $66,085

LAST 4 STS. - $972
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p Hd 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 -- 6/7 34 42¡ 33 32¢ 45 :29 1:564 RoweJos Seeuontheotherside,CruisingZone,TopvilleMaster 42-1
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 sy Qua T/p Hd 1 :291 1:013 1:304 2:003 -- 6/8 68¢ 68¡ 612 be66¢ 64£ :282 2:013 RoweJos BeyondDelight,SadhakaN,UpAndDown 54-0
10Sep25 14Scd5/8 ft Hgnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:532 60 8/8 811 8o9£ 6o5£ 87¢ 815¡ :312 1:562 SmithTyl 2.30 CruiserTheKid,JrOnTheBeach,BarleyTricky 62-0
4Sep25 4Scd5/8 ft Hgnw6cdcl $13,000 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:523 74 [10/9 77¢ 87£ 9o6¡ 84£ 84 :28 1:532 SmithTyl 14.20 FreakyFeetBeast,Mctorious,Hunkalicious 2nd tier 70-0
16Aug25 4Scd5/8 ft Bss 3c $20,000 1 :263 :542 1:214 1:484 80 1/9 56¢ 56£ 6o4£ 67¡ 613 :283 1:512 SmithTyl 26.60 ExtraSuds,WoodrowBlueChip,SsDruidstone 88-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $37,500
FEAR OF THE CITY (L) br g 3 Fear the Dragon-City Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Trent Stohler Stb Inc,Markleville,IN;B Graber,Woodburn,IN;T A Graber,Syracuse,IN
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

5-1
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 70.83 (22-3-8-4-.399)

1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2025: 17 3 5 4 $33,164
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 5 4 $33,164

LAST 4 STS. - $2,604
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 64 3/8 65¡ 67¡ 7oo4¡ 12 21£ :292 1:551 PaloneDav L 4.20 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 69 7/7 79¡ 711 6o6 54¡ 43£ :304 1:571 PaloneDav L *.90 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1
2Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:54 66 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 32 52¡ *811¢ pl7 :31 1:561 SmithTyl L 9.50 JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine,Jbmagic pl7 26-0
25Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:532 71 8/10 912 97 98¡ 78 68 :28 1:55 SmithTyl L 56.10 Teabythesea,DontTellRosa,Bourbonontherocks 56-1
18Nov25 10Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:55 73 6/10 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 1ns :283 1:55 SmithTyl L *1.20 FearOfTheCity,Itwasaverygoodyear,SeriousColt 45-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $36,250
SHE'S A LEGEND (L) b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-Cadie's Sure Shot-Gunthatwonthewest
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH;Mary M Megerle,Villa Hills,KY
Breeder: Richard H Copp,MI

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

4-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 74.32 (56-5-5-6-.175)

1:524 SCD5/8
1:554 DTN5/8

4, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2025: 27 3 4 6 $39,000
2024: 37 1 7 6 $34,726
Life: 64 4 11 12 $73,726

LAST 4 STS. - $4,560
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 74 2/10 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 2£ 2hd :281 1:544 MacdonaldBre L 8.90 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0
10Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 72 2/10 85£ 6o2¡ 5o2¡ 52¡ 52 :293 1:564 MacdonaldBre L 17.00 RomeosJuliet,EuphoriaRising,SweetPeaFran 37-1
3Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:244 1:533 73 8/10 911 98 8o7 77£ 46£ :284 1:55 HannersLuk L157.00 ArtOfRacing,HaveASouperDay,SeasideWishes 28-0
20Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:243 1:531 69 6/10 66¢ 75¢ 86¡ 99£ 910¢ :292 1:551 SuttonJos L 90.80 SurvivinFire,DancingDragon,Roll-OnMidnite 46-0
5Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:551 69 5/8 67 7o6¡ 6o3¡ 64¢ 42 :291 1:553 SuttonJos L 4.70 StateOfFear,EuphoriaRising,SweetPeaFran 56-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $42,500
EVIL L b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Caramel Kissed-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Biggameracing LLC,Celina,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

6-1
Tr-JUSTIN BELANGER

HR: 79.66 (27-7-1-2-.305)

1:55 NFLD1/2
1:573 NFLD1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2025: 24 3 6 3 $34,105
2024: 18 6 7 4 $52,195
Life: 42 9 13 7 $86,300

LAST 4 STS. - $1,550
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 55 9/10 1012 1013 1015 1018 *1020¡ pl9 :301 1:58 PageChr 20.30 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp pl9 42-1
19Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:542 69 [10/10 88 95¡ 85 73¡ 53 :29 1:55 MillerJos 5.10 VictoriousFarah,AbsolutPeach,NorthernStorm 2nd tier 49-0
11Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:53 75 4/10 56¢ 4o2 4o3¢ 44 89£ :304 1:55 MillerJos 15.60 Gonezo,FullyADragon,BelieveInTom 37-1
4Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:524 78 2/6 44¡ 4o3¡ 3o2¢ 32¢ 43 :28 1:532 MillerJos 9.40 RealThriller,Strangerinthenight,FullyADragon 61-0
26Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:542 66 6/9 2o¢ 2o£ 3o1¡ 35 811£ :314 1:564 MillerJos 14.60 CrytelShadow,Sunonmybuns,FoxySeaside 43-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $37,500
CAPTAIN MAGESTIC (L) br g 3 Captain Crunch-Magestic Blue Chip-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb Inc,Wind Gap,PA;Final Turn,New Smyrna Bch,FL;L E Bontrager,Forest,OH
Breeder: Sergent Stables LLC,PA

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (251-16-22-29-.151)

7-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 82.24 (72-12-12-13-.319)
*Last Tr - Alicia Gray

1:511 PCD5/8
1:563 PCD5/8 Q

3, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2025: 18 2 4 1 $36,310
2024: 5 0 1 0 $2,645
Life: 23 2 5 1 $38,955

LAST 4 STS. - $2,520
20Dec25 1Haw1 ft Quat/p 1 :311 1:003 1:304 1:59 -- 4/4 22 22¢ 2o1 12¡ 19¡ :28 1:59 LeonardCas L CaptainMagestic,SomeRedHotStar,Thisbrosgotmojo 41-2
26Oct25 8Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:543 75 1/7 31¡ 33¡ 33¢ 33£ 45¡ :284 1:553 GraySha L 3.15 AlwaysBElvis,Idealofaday,FourByFour 50-0
19Oct25 9Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:543 77 4/8 44¡ 54£ 65 55£ 43¡ :272 1:551 GraySha L 16.46 GoldGloveHanover,GotBourbon,AGoodQuest 65-0
5Oct25 10Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:544 77 8/8 2o¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1hd 53¢ :292 1:552 GraySha L 15.56 Idealofaday,Skylight,Silencethewitness 74-0
15Sep25 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3pmlt $18,500 1 :284 :572 1:251 1:53 74 7/7 76 76 75¢ 77 64 :273 1:534 GraySha L 8.10 FullMetalJacket,CourageousWarrior,ScrappyIdeal 73-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $31,250
BARLEY TRICKY (L) b g 4 Charley Barley-Tricky Trendy-Pine Valley
Owner: Randy T Tharps,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

RANDY THARPS 165 grn-l blu-wh (30-2-5-0-.159)

20-1
Tr-RANDY THARPS

HR: 73.84 (16-0-3-0-.104)
*Last Tr - Trent Tharps Jr

1:543 MVR5/8
1:531 SCD5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 29 2 3 1 $26,835
2024: 28 2 2 3 $25,895
Life: 66 12 5 4 $75,811

LAST 4 STS. - $3,600
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 66 5/9 44¡ 43£ 75¡ 53£ 67 :28 1:554 MillerDav L 28.50 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
18Nov25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 72 2/10 32£ 2o1 2o£ 42 75 :301 1:553 TharpsDev L 8.50 VelMrBruiser,Buffet,Robinthefire 45-1
11Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:532 76 3/9 54¡ 54 54 56¡ 57 :293 1:544 TharpsRan L 5.40 DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost,JnCaptOfthenight 37-1
4Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :553 1:242 1:54 74 7/10 911 76¡ 55¢ 62 21¡ :284 1:541 TharpsRan L 49.90 Teabythesea,BarleyTricky,MamaSaidZipIt 53-0
21Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:541 72 1/9 33 32¡ 52¡ 64 65¡ :293 1:551 TharpsRan L 7.80 VelMrBruiser,Teabythesea,PapaVerlin 54-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $37,500
BEACH MASTER KEENE (L) b g 3 Bring on the Beach-Keene Allure-Ponder
Owner: Cass P Gallagher,Sherwood,AR
Breeder: William P Keene & Elizabeth Ann Keene,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

20-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 70.29 (206-43-27-21-.316)

1:544 DTN5/8
1:56 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 82

2025: 31 5 4 4 $45,838
2024: 18 4 4 3 $22,180
Life: 49 9 8 7 $68,018

LAST 4 STS. - $10,000
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 69 9/9 812 89 84¡ 84 64£ :301 1:563 PageChr L 24.90 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 67 8/9 810 8o7 5o3£ 75 77 :281 1:554 PageChr L 9.70 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 72 2/9 21¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 12¢ :291 1:544 PageChr L *.90 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 71 1/10 11 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12 :294 1:544 PageChr L *.70 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
18Nov25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:54 62 8/9 910 99£ 88¢ 611 *611£ pl5 :292 1:562 PageChr L 13.80 PrinceOfTerror,Jacque-,CaptainJenna+ pl5 45-1

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $42,500
SHE'S BUBBLY b f 3 Lather Up-She's Meant to Be-Sagebrush
Owner: Ronald E Steck,Marengo,OH;George V Green,Clarksburg,NJ
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

20-1
Tr-RON STECK

HR: 65.66 (62-7-6-10-.220)

1:532 SCD5/8
1:56 LEX1 Q

3, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2025: 17 3 2 1 $18,467
2024: 2 0 1 0 $2,500
Life: 19 3 3 1 $20,967

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 63 2/9 916 911 96¡ 97 910¢ :304 1:573 SmithTre 40.20 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
19Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:53 49 5/9 918 918 925 9dis 930¢ :302 1:59 MccownCam 83.50 ArtOfRacing,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 49-0
28Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Nw4cdcl $13,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:551 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DocsStar,WesternTrevor,LALaRush scrtchd-sick 57-0
18Oct25 2Cbrn5/8 ft Kynw2000l4 $14,000 1 :271 :57 1:242 1:524 51 3/7 77£ 6o6¢ 713 722 728 :312 1:582 CurtinPat 42.50 IdealFeeling,JksShiningStar,Shakeanera 81-0
8Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:542 58 8/9 911 98¢ 912 912 915£ :302 1:573 SmithTre 84.40 ShesALegend,Loveyoucookie,StateOfFear 59-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6)
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $5000 OR
LESS AT DTN ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $5000 DAYTON RACEWAY TR.

SMITH - LISTED 2/3/4 Purse $5,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

EVERGREEN ELITE (L) b g 13 Duneside Perch-Fancy Muffler-Cole Muffler
Owner: Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Fair Meadow Farm,IL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

4-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 68.01 (67-17-11-5-.370)

1:551 MVR5/8
1:523 HOP7/8

5, 1:484 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2025: 19 1 2 6 $11,325
2024: 34 5 2 5 $26,944
Life: 262 40 35 34 $412,186

LAST 4 STS. - $2,450
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 67 2/9 2¡ 21¢ 31¡ 41 32 :304 1:563 KauffmanKay L 3.50 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 67 [10/10 810 7o6£ 5o4¡ 36¢ 25 :293 1:561 KauffmanKay L 25.80 Imlwysclssy,EvrgrnElt,CptnDlmN 2nd tier 28-0
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 67 7/9 78¡ 64¢ 6o4¡ 76 77£ :303 1:56 KauffmanKay L 46.90 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0
14Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 70 4/9 21 31¢ 62 52 36¡ :292 1:541 KauffmanKay L 35.80 Hcndncncrs,HndsmChrctr,EvrgrnElt 62-0
31Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:534 66 9/10 1011 108¡ 1011 1011 711¢ :284 1:56 MillerBre L 37.80 SouthwindOnyx,TrueBlueLindy,CleverCharacter 53-0

2
Blue S

FEARTHELUE (L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Jetta Blue Chip-American Ideal
Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

3-1
Tr-ELSON MILLER

HR: 75.90 (54-9-4-8-.257)

1:533 LEX1
1:504 LEX1

4, 1:504 LEX1
Power # 56

2025: 30 5 2 4 $35,349
2024: 29 3 5 0 $33,561
Life: 105 20 18 5 $161,461

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 65 6/9 1o¡ 11¢ 1¢ 2¡ 44 :312 1:57 SmithTre L *1.10 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
5Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :273 :56 1:241 1:531 78 2/10 44¢ 44 43 32£ 33¡ :29 1:534 SmithTre L 3.10 MossdaleMacN,BoldAndBrassy,Fearthelue 27-0
28Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 73 4/10 8o8£ 8o7¡ 7o6¡ 56¡ 44¢ :291 1:543 SmithJer L 21.30 Hecandancencruise,GrandDancer,SouthwindOnyx 33-0
20Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :274 :561 1:253 1:532 68 5/8 68 6o7¢ 5o4¡ 68¡ 710¢ :29 1:552 MillerJos L 23.00 RealCoolCole,VettelN,GoViral 45-0
14Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:523 73 4/8 78£ 78 74£ 74£ 56 :29 1:534 MillerJos L 24.20 PeppermintMan,BenRacin,StreetBeats 62-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $5,000
THE BOOK OF LIFE (L) b g 11 Bettor's Delight-Open Book Test-Real Desire
Owner: Back To Basics Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

5-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 69.03 (58-5-2-9-.157)

1:531 LEX1

7, 1:504 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2025: 31 1 3 4 $14,715
2024: 24 0 1 1 $10,925
Life: 314 32 45 36 $422,326

LAST 4 STS. - $910
16Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:583 71 5/9 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 22£ 31¡ :31 1:584 NobleDan L 3.10 MontysPlay,LongLeggedJohn,TheBookOfLife 33-1
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 63 2/10 21¡ 21¡ 33¢ 46£ 88¡ :302 1:564 WidgerSam L 13.20 Imalwaysclassy,EvergreenElite,CaptainDolmioN 28-0
21Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:542 65 [10/8 710 76£ 65¡ 68¡ 59¡ :291 1:561 SmithTre L 49.60 HardColdCash,CuttingClass,Drunkonaplane 2nd tier 48-0
7Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:534 65 2/10 56 64 7oo5¡ 88 813£ :301 1:563 WidgerSam L 15.60 HardColdCash,Powerbet,DragonGrad 59-1
24Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:553 65 6/9 43£ 42£ 43 52 42£ :30 1:561 WidgerSam L 10.80 SmileToday,DragonGrad,ArmabluechipboyN 57-0

4
Green S

WILLYDOITAGAIN (L) br g 6 Domethatagain-Fritzie Chic-Always a Virgin
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

5-2
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 68.00 (108-4-1-4-.055)

1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2025: 24 3 2 1 $48,840
2024: 26 0 3 5 $14,090
Life: 134 19 18 16 $205,053

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 68 5/9 78£ 75¡ 8o4£ 73¡ 33¢ :30 1:561 SmithTre L 7.80 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
5Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:552 65 6/9 810 8o10 7oo7¡ 73£ 46 :301 1:563 SmithTre L 15.80 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,RoseRunWarner 30-0
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 61 1/9 67 8o7 910 99¡ 912¡ :301 1:564 WidgerSam L 12.00 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0
7Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:534 64 5/10 7o8 8o5£ 9oo7 1011 915£ :301 1:57 KauffmanKay L 4.40 HardColdCash,Powerbet,DragonGrad 59-1
31Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:534 71 2/10 66¢ 6o5 5o6 57£ 67¢ :29 1:551 KauffmanKay L 14.00 SouthwindOnyx,TrueBlueLindy,CleverCharacter 53-0

5
Black S

OVERLORD (L) br g 10 Dragon Again-Best Tussle-Pro Bono Best
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: J Mclead & W Walters,OH;J Thomson,PA;E Howard,FL

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (103-1-6-8-.068)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 71.60 (129-3-13-14-.115)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:544 DTN5/8

5, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2025: 32 3 3 1 $15,240
2024: 41 4 4 8 $26,370
Life: 295 27 38 36 $246,238

LAST 4 STS. - $250
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 64 2/9 11¡ 11¢ 42¢ 62£ 77¢ :312 1:57 MelloyJrPat L 29.30 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 70 8/9 810 76¢ 75¡ 53 54¡ :293 1:551 MelloyJrPat L 98.70 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0
21Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sl Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 74 2/9 56 5o4£ 53¡ 76¢ 88 :311 1:562 MelloyJrPat L 68.00 RobinsArt,DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay 48-1
7Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:54 70 8/9 912 98¡ 8o7 65 69¢ :291 1:554 MelloyJrPat L123.90 Solution,AlwaysonetwomanyA,TrueBlueLindy 57-1
30Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:533 66 1/7 44 44£ 57 610 712 :292 1:56 MelloyJrPat L 31.60 VettelN,MikisBigGuy,AeternasChoice 50-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $5,000
GRAND OLE PARTY (L) br g 8 Party At Artsplace-Summer Sunrise-No Nukes
Owner: Art Gillum Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Mary Lea Jeffers & Adele Jeffers Everett,IL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

10-1
Tr-ART GILLUM JR

HR: 72.58 (48-4-5-3-.162)

1:533 SCD5/8

5, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 42

2025: 24 1 0 3 $6,850
2024: 29 0 3 1 $4,220
Life: 183 21 23 25 $123,112

LAST 4 STS. - $480
12Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:541 68 6/9 98£ 97¢ 911 810 812 :291 1:563 WidgerSam L 46.90 JimmyL,ThreeGrand,Drunkonaplane 34-1
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qual T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 4/9 33 33 45 44¢ 46 :281 1:554 WidgerSam L CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0
12Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:571 -- 4/9 x916 915 916 9dis 9dis LemsChr L 8.90 BigBossHill,RangerAlert,WreckingCrew- 42-0
5Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:523 -- 5/9 44¢ 44£ 47£ 412 419¡ :293 1:562 SmithJer L AlwaysBNaughty,HeliumN,SugarMeN 52-0
10Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:542 -- 4/9 31¡ 32£ 9x11 x9dis 9dis SmithTre L 13.10 SmileToday,Unlikeanyother,MayorMittcheese 61-0

7
Pink S

MAYOR MITTCHEESE (L) br g 8 Betterthancheddar-Oven Mitt-Albert Albert
Owner: Jessica M McCown,Ostrander,OH
Breeder: Brian K Barton,ON, CA

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

15-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 70.38 (169-10-17-24-.162)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:514 SCD5/8

7, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 33 1 3 4 $13,045
2024: 33 7 4 1 $34,780
Life: 203 30 30 18 $209,004

LAST 4 STS. - $1,900
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 67 3/9 32 42¡ 53 3£ 21£ :302 1:563 MccownCam L 7.30 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 66 3/10 33 32£ be44¡ 67¡ 45¡ :293 1:561 MccownCam L 7.10 Imalwaysclassy,EvergreenElite,CaptainDolmioN 28-0
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:533 67 3/8 55¢ 65 86£ 58¡ 511 :29 1:554 MccownCam L 39.90 AlwysntwmnyA,HndsmChrctr,CttngClss 33-0
14Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 65 2/9 32¢ 2o1¢ 2ons 42 911£ :31 1:552 MccownCam L 21.60 Hcndncncrs,HndsmChrctr,EvrgrnElt 62-0
31Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:551 68 [10/10 31¡ 52£ 52¡ 42¢ 43 :293 1:554 MccownCam L 10.90 Unlknythr,HndsmChrctr,CptnDlmN 2nd tier 53-0

8
Gray S

BARLEY MISCHIEVOUS (L) b g 5 Charley Barley-Annakate-Dragon Again
Owner: Theodore A & Patricia A Schuss,Elyria,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (174-10-11-25-.140)

20-1
Tr-BILLY FARMER

HR: 68.30 (47-6-5-12-.272)

1:554 NFLD1/2
1:543 NFLD1/2

2, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 44

2025: 42 2 7 3 $20,730
2024: 30 4 3 3 $25,773
Life: 114 14 14 14 $116,687

LAST 4 STS. - $660
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 67 7/9 910 97¢ 95 84¢ 65¡ :302 1:563 FarmerWya L 27.60 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 64 6/10 912 9o8 7o7 89¡ 78 :293 1:564 FarmerWya L 60.60 Imalwaysclassy,EvergreenElite,CaptainDolmioN 28-0
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:533 65 8/8 89¡ 86 6o5£ 48¡ 714¢ :294 1:562 FarmerWya L 42.80 AlwysntwmnyA,HndsmChrctr,CttngClss 33-0
10Nov25 14Nfld1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:581 64 7/8 8o10 7o6¢ 5oo7£ 45¢ 35 :31 1:591 HannersLuk L 35.50 PfcKcWintin,WhiteClaw,BarleyMischievous 26-0
3Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :271 :562 1:253 1:56 64 8/9 918 911 99¢ 78£ 79 :302 1:574 HannersLuk L105.00 MakeMeAnOffer,Mancino,DelrayDude 50-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $6,250
BALL OF TERROR (L) b g 4 Western Terror-She's a Ball-Presidential Ball
Owner: Vernon C Byers Jr,Mechanicsburg,OH
Breeder: Bradley N Delaney,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

7-1
Tr-JAMES BYERS

HR: 69.53 (6-1-0-0-.167)

1:523 MVR5/8
1:534 SCD5/8

4, 1:523 MVR5/8
Power # 46

2025: 15 4 1 0 $34,320
2024: 28 5 4 3 $40,326
Life: 49 9 6 5 $78,955

LAST 4 STS. - $480
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 64 1/9 610 910 911 97 913¢ :30 1:57 MillerDav L 7.70 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:562 62 4/10 89¢ 87¡ 77£ 52£ 63£ :302 1:571 MillerDav L 4.70 BigBadWhamo,BarneyHanover,MidnightDay 30-0
17Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:563 68 5/8 610 66 63¢ 62£ 62£ :30 1:571 AngusTyl L 38.90 Onlythetuffsurvive,DaenerysDream,RocVodka 31-0
7Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:242 1:54 71 5/9 6o5¡ 6o4£ 6o3¡ 75 57¡ :302 1:552 SmithTre L *1.50 SkywayTrooper,TextWriter,WesternReady 57-1
24Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:543 69 8/10 912 96¡ 97 74 65 :294 1:553 SmithTre L 15.80 Worthabuck,SpeedyRocks,Mcfehr 55-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (5-6-7)
N/W $1501 (FM $1801) LAST 4 STARTS DAYTON RACEWAY TY. SMITH - LISTED 2/4/6

Purse $6,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

M-M'S TONY b g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Climate Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN
Breeder: Mervin J Miller,IN

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

5-1
Tr-MARIAH WRIGHT

HR: 82.14 (8-1-0-3-.250)
1:511 HOP7/8

3, 1:503 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2025: 2 0 0 1 $720
2024: 8 1 0 1 $4,790
Life: 34 12 3 5 $80,300

LAST 4 STS. - $720
20Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:543 78 9/9 913 813 7o14 56¢ 32¢ :281 1:55 PageChr 6.10 TicksAYankin,LastBeach,M-MsTony 44-1
21Nov25 10Hop7/8 sy Nw5pm $12,500 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:52 73 6/7 68¢ 67 710 712 710¡ :273 1:54 MillerLew 37.40 HigherGround,AyeAyeCaptRuss,TlThunderBolt 48-0
13Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:52 -- 5/6 57£ 4o7£ 48 410 420 :291 1:56 MillerAlv AngelHill,Alwaystellthetruth,AllOfMe 56-0
30Aug24 11Hop7/8 sy Nw4750l4 $9,500 1 :263 :553 1:243 1:514 87 2/9 55 76¡ 8o7 73¢ 83¡ :262 1:522 MillerLew 8.20 Yourwishisgranted,Downbytheocean,RoundHereBuzz 80-0
23Aug24 4Hop7/8 ft Nw6-9/40cl $10,500 1 :271 :551 1:233 1:504 82 6/10 813 89¡ 96¡ ip76 *42¢ dq7 :262 1:511 MillerLew 14.60 ShockWave,Gullfaxi,BlueLabel dq7 74-0

2
Blue R

TIDE HAS TURNED (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Crying Game-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (251-16-22-29-.151)

9-1
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 79.59 (120-6-13-10-.138)

1:523 DTN5/8
1:531 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2025: 26 2 2 2 $19,965
2024: 26 5 1 4 $27,345
Life: 86 17 10 9 $125,452

LAST 4 STS. - $300
20Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:543 78 4/9 56¡ 35¡ 36¡ 34 53 :30 1:551 SmithTyl L 9.50 TicksAYankin,LastBeach,M-MsTony 44-1
29Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 69 9/10 1011 99£ 911 88£ 79£ :281 1:55 MillerDav L 43.50 CaviartEden,OneRockinWes,TicksAYankin 33-0
15Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:541 72 6/9 86¡ 97 8oo4£ 53¡ 61£ :284 1:543 SmithJer L 32.40 NassauDesire,HudsenA,Overtheedgeofhonor 65-0
1Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:532 75 6/8 75£ 7o4¢ 5o2¢ 84¡ 64£ :302 1:542 SmithTre L 54.80 Terminator,Riskapippa,CruisinArtie 55-0
25Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :542 1:223 1:512 82 7/10 912 99¡ 96¡ 64 85£ :284 1:523 MillerBre L 30.60 Manny,CaptainTaylor,JamesInChargeA 51-0

3
White T

DRAGONS R FEARLESS (L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Rockin in Cash-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH
Breeder: James L Stambaugh & Alan P Keith,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

5-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 80.76 (169-10-17-24-.162)

1:532 NFLD1/2
1:524 DTN5/8

2, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2025: 37 4 3 1 $31,671
2024: 32 8 5 5 $56,307
Life: 78 15 9 8 $125,028

LAST 4 STS. - $910
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 78 6/9 77£ 74£ 75¡ 87 73£ :293 1:542 MccownCam L 23.70 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0
5Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 73 5/8 78¢ 5o4¡ 5o3£ 88£ 87 :291 1:55 MccownCam L 33.30 NashingHill,Winston,PrimaryColors 27-0
28Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:224 1:512 79 7/10 1010 97¢ 910 910 510¡ :283 1:532 MccownCam L 44.60 HighOnTheHill,ShakinMyPeaches,MongolianHeroN 33-0
21Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 77 6/9 33 32£ 2o1 34 44¢ :291 1:534 MccownCam L 12.40 LyingInCash,Winston,PrimaryColors 48-0
15Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:532 76 4/9 65£ 63¡ 73¡ 73¡ 41¡ :292 1:533 MccownCam L 32.00 Terminator,CruisinArtie,Rollinlikethunder 65-0

4
Green T

AMERICANFIREWATER (L) b g 11 American Ideal-Lucky Turn-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

2-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 75.91 (67-17-11-5-.370)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:52 DTN5/8

7, 1:501 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2025: 20 3 1 2 $42,000
2024: 32 1 4 8 $38,930
Life: 255 40 40 34 $556,002

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
19Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:55 69 9/9 2¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 85¢ :303 1:56 SmithTyl L 6.10 PutToRight,BlueOcean,MrBadRock 25-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 70 8/9 2¡ 21¢ 2o£ 11 2nk :301 1:554 SmithTyl L 12.10 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
22Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :544 1:224 1:514 77 3/10 32£ 33¢ 43£ 56¢ 710 :301 1:534 SmithJer L *1.30 SeeingEyeSingle,SugarShock,CaptainAlbertG 51-0
14Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:513 78 8/9 88 87¡ 6oo7 67¡ 67¢ :282 1:53 SmithJer L 9.70 SouthbeachHanover,TheClaw,Luckychuckyfrmoky 62-0
31Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:532 73 4/9 55¡ 4o2£ 3o1£ 53¡ 87 :301 1:544 SmithJer L 3.80 Christchurch,MerryJerry,RoseRunUlysses 53-0

5
Black T

BIG KIZ (L) b g 9 Big Jim-Lucky Louisa-Camluck
Owner: Dustin W Arledge,Orient,OH;Milton J Leeman,Columbus,OH;Mr Randy Sokol,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Ian A Fleming & R Gregg Mcnair,ON, CA

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

20-1
Tr-DUSTIN ARLEDGE

HR: 78.50 (25-4-2-1-.218)

1:50 MVR5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

9, 1:50 MVR5/8
Power # 57

2025: 34 4 3 2 $41,020
2024: 29 3 2 3 $39,610
Life: 184 25 23 19 $217,751

LAST 4 STS. - $1,230
19Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:55 65 8/9 5o4 4o3¡ 3o2¡ 97¢ 910¢ :312 1:57 KauffmanKay L 13.70 PutToRight,BlueOcean,MrBadRock 25-0
5Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 75 6/8 5o6 4o3¢ 3o2¢ 67 55 :291 1:543 MillerDav L 21.40 NashingHill,Winston,PrimaryColors 27-0
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 79 2/9 45¡ 44¢ 44 44£ 44 :28 1:53 KauffmanKay L 63.20 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike 33-0
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 70 6/9 76¡ 7oo5¢ 6oo4£ 915 815¡ :314 1:551 KauffmanKay L 20.80 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0
1Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:231 1:521 75 8/9 912 99¡ 96¢ 87 811¡ :30 1:542 MccownCam L 73.90 SupplementalFee,Sectionlinetwister,ShaneFalco 55-0

6
Yellow T

THE FEAR IS REAL (L) b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Nachomama Bluechip-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Chad P Slone,Xenia,OH;Herbert Hall,Beavercreek,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

3-1
Tr-ART GILLUM JR

HR: 81.28 (48-4-5-3-.162)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:503 SCD5/8

5, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2025: 32 6 5 3 $63,728
2024: 35 4 3 4 $55,637
Life: 142 23 15 14 $262,564

LAST 4 STS. - $890
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 80 1/9 33 3o1¢ 2o1 32 41¡ :294 1:534 SmithTyl L 2.90 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0
6Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:531 78 5/10 79¢ 6o5£ 4o2¢ 53¡ 64 :292 1:54 LunaMar L 63.80 Tellmeaboutit-,HighOnTheHill+,BellsDavid+ 33-0
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 77 7/9 68¢ 67¢ 7o5¡ 77 76¡ :281 1:532 LunaMar L 44.60 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike 33-0
8Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:524 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ArndMdnght,Chrstchrch,TrpHmmr scrtchd-lame 48-0
1Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:232 1:513 82 3/10 55£ 84¡ 95¡ 84£ 76£ :283 1:53 SmithTre L 45.90 GunsBlazin,MossysDragon,Rockntheroad 55-0

7
Pink R

AMAZON (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Tug River Princess-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (103-1-6-8-.068)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 78.06 (129-3-13-14-.115)

1:51 HOP7/8
1:521 DD5/8

8, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2025: 33 4 2 3 $30,223
2024: 32 2 4 8 $75,220
Life: 182 18 27 22 $269,920

LAST 4 STS. - $0
20Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:56 68 3/9 55¡ 43£ 53¢ 53£ 86 :31 1:571 MelloyJrPat L 38.30 HpNapoleon,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 47-1
28Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:224 1:512 79 8/10 6o5 6o5 6o7 68¢ 711¢ :292 1:533 SmithJer L 46.30 HighOnTheHill,ShakinMyPeaches,MongolianHeroN 33-0
15Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :262 :55 1:222 1:51 77 3/8 75£ 86£ 7oo7 611 612¡ :293 1:532 SmithJer L 39.30 CreeksideJohnny,MedolandTerror,BetOnSunshine 65-0
6Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:522 69 [10/8 611 67£ 6o8 710 714¡ :30 1:551 De LongJoh L 7.50 FxVllyJspr,MrshllZhkv,MntnChfA 2nd tier 42-0
30Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :27 :543 1:234 1:532 76 2/9 42£ 44 4o2¡ 4£ 31£ :293 1:534 De LongJoh L 5.90 CaranaN,CrownHanover,Amazon 53-0

8
Gray S

STROKE OF MIDNIGHT (L) b g 11 Big Bad John-Midnight Jewel-Keystone Raider
Owner: Jessica Schroeder,Orient,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

10-1
Tr-SCOTT MOGAN

HR: 81.45 (38-5-5-4-.240)

1:522 SCD5/8
1:513 MVR5/8

5, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2025: 25 2 2 3 $24,920
2024: 37 2 5 5 $38,890
Life: 173 21 15 24 $225,853

LAST 4 STS. - $1,360
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 81 2/9 56¢ 55¡ 77 88¡ 69 :284 1:543 MillerDav L 11.60 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qual T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 8/9 79£ 7o7¢ 5o5¡ 55 56 :281 1:554 MillerDav L CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0
25Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :262 :552 1:23 1:514 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CoopALoop,OldTownRoad,KeyAdvisor- scrtchd-sick 55-0
11Sep25 2Scd5/8 ft Hgnw3750l4 $8,000 1 :27 :552 1:231 1:513 80 3/8 67£ 64£ 6o4¡ 53 51£ :28 1:52 PageChr L 15.80 RobinsArt,BrakeAhead,BlazenRiverN 81-0
4Sep25 5Scd5/8 ft Hgnw3750l4 $8,000 1 :271 :55 1:222 1:502 73 2/10 66¢ 6o6¡ 7o5£ 88 915¢ :294 1:532 HannersLuk L 7.40 ShockWave,Universal,Macadoodledoo 70-0

9
Purple R

OLLIES ROCKIN (L) b g 7 Rockin Image-My Girl Maddie-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Kenneth R Hurst,Dayton,OH
Breeder: Rebekah Yoder & Kelsey M Wagner,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

20-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 69.05 (50-2-5-3-.116)

1:56 WILM1/2
1:524 SCD5/8

6, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 42

2025: 27 1 1 2 $7,967
2024: 28 2 0 1 $9,885
Life: 153 9 11 12 $109,537

LAST 4 STS. - $0
12Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:55 57 3/8 55£ 55 89 812 818¡ :321 1:583 HannersAus L 35.50 DeLaHoyaHanover,CaptainIncome,Wirelesscaller 34-1
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 58 4/9 66£ 86 913 920 921¡ :302 1:573 WidgerSam L 56.30 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller 33-0
14Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p Hd 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:524 -- 3/7 57 67¡ 611 614 621£ :301 1:571 RichardsonJrMicL SrstHnvr,OddsOnCnmn,Kssnbythbchs 50-0
4Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :27 :561 1:25 1:534 -- 3/8 57¡ 58 6ac9¢ -- dnf TaubertRon L JujuHanover,ImABeachLady,UncleMoneybags 53-0
25Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:54 49 3/10xi1023 1020 1019 1022 1025¢ :304 1:59 SmithJer L 32.00 MeltonBeachN,CmonMax,RoseRunXiled 55-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(6-7-8-9) 15% TAKEOUT

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $25,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY L. HANNERS - LISTED 7/9 Purse $12,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $37,500
UNCLE MONEYBAGS (L)Q b g 3 Uncle Peter-Moolah Begonia-Cash Hall
Owner: Heather Lynn France,Obetz,OH;Sara E Potts,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Spurwood Farm LLC,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

7-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

HR: 78.70 (87-13-11-6-.243)

1:564 SCD5/8
1:593 NFLD1/2

3, 1:564 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2025: 28 2 5 2 $35,103
2024: 9 1 3 1 $67,775
Life: 37 3 8 3 $102,878

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 76 1/9 68 65¢ 53¢ 43 55¡ :304 1:581 KauffmanKay L 15.80 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 66 3/8 1o£ 1£ x1xi ¢ xi88 812¢ :321 1:584 KauffmanKay L 11.50 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 67 9/10 2oo¡ 11¡ 2¢ 2ns 97£ :322 1:59 KauffmanKay L 30.90 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 75 3/9 31¡ 33£ 2o1¢ 31£ *51£ pl4 :31 1:573 KauffmanKay L 6.20 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection pl4 26-0
21Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:273 1:572 75 6/9 11¢ 11¢ 11 11¢ 1£ :294 1:572 KauffmanKay L *1.20 UncleMoneybags,PoorPopWyatt,DeansLuckyDay 48-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $31,250
TORPEDO TOM br g 4 Skyway Torpedo-Tom's Ok Lady-Inquirer
Owner: Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN
Breeder: Alvin R Miller,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

20-1
Tr-MARIAH WRIGHT

HR: 83.03 (8-1-0-3-.250)
*Last Tr - Alvin Miller

1:56 HOP7/8
3, 1:56 HOP7/8
Power # 65

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 3 1 $19,739
Life: 21 2 3 3 $24,759

LAST 4 STS. - $5,944
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 -- 1/7 710 78£ 717 721 724£ :301 2:004 WidgerSam Seeuontheotherside,CruisingZone,TopvilleMaster 42-1
20Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:562 -- 4/6 417 522 518 522 630£ :313 2:023 MillerAlv SmartSchooner,Topmost,HelpMeImRed 45-0
1Aug24 2Hop7/8 sy Nw3-5 $11,800 1 :283 :574 1:253 1:55 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HdOfThClss,InqstvDn,KlbrtdPwr scrtchd-lame 71-0
4Jul24 2Hop7/8 ft Nw3-5 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:544 -- 1x/7 x6xdis 6dis 7dis 6dis 6dis OostingMic 2.60 HeadOfTheClass,MissDior,InquistiveDan 80-0
27Jun24 7Hop7/8 ft Nw3-5 $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:541 77 5/6 67¡ 66£ 65¡ 55¡ 43£ :262 1:55 OostingMic 8.60 FullStrength,HeadOfTheClass,InquistiveDan 74-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $37,500
BLACK BULLET (L) bl g 3 Ivanhoe Blue Chip-Wecanworkitout-Abc Garland
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Don Swartzentruber,IN

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (103-1-6-8-.068)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 74.72 (129-3-13-14-.115)

1:573 HOP7/8
1:593 HOP7/8

3, 1:573 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2025: 27 1 2 2 $16,030
2024: 16 1 0 2 $12,805
Life: 43 2 2 4 $28,835

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 73 8/9 811 88 75£ 77 69¡ :31 1:59 MelloyJrPat L 76.80 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 78 2/9 56¢ 67¡ 6o6¡ 66£ 28 :301 1:562 MelloyJrPat L 46.60 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 70 3/9 55¢ 55¢ 77£ 98£ 99£ :304 1:583 MelloyJrPat L 37.20 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0
18Nov25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:57 74 1/9 65¢ 7o4¡ 5o4£ 54 43£ :292 1:574 MelloyJrPat L 33.20 YouthfulKemp,FeelingSurprised,HeavenlyHope 45-1
5Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/15cl $7,800 1 :281 :583 1:291 1:572 66 1/8 610 69 66¡ 76 55¢ :28 1:582 MelloyJrPat L 10.90 Asifbycue,SurfScoter,HelpUsHelpYou 48-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $25,000
MIKEL LOU (L)Q b g 6 And Away We Go-Smarty Smith-Armbro Laser
Owner: Michelle L Hermann,Xenia,OH;Matthew Keesler,Dickinson,ND
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (55-2-3-6-.103)

6-1
Tr-BOBBIE JO BREWER

HR: 77.77 (15-0-1-2-.081)
*Last Tr - Bobbie Jo Brewer

1:552 MVR5/8

4, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2025: 15 1 1 2 $17,570
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,485
Life: 73 5 12 12 $99,365

LAST 4 STS. - $2,900
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 76 4/9 33£ 32¡ 4o3 32 45 :304 1:581 BeattieJas L 16.20 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 80 2/8 33¡ 33¡ 33¢ 23 33¢ :302 1:56 BeattieJas L 39.30 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQual T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 1/9 44£ 44¡ 66¡ 66¢ 610¢ :284 1:563 BeattieJas L CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:564 -- 1/8 44¡ 47¡ 513 713 717¡ :293 2:001 FinnLar L Cruisinoverfire,StrikeAPose,BeyondSinful 26-0
2Jul25 10Scd5/8 ftQNw4cdcl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:561 73 1/7 32¡ 43 53£ 63¢ 75 :302 1:571 BeattieJas L 23.10 RhnstnCm,SprOfThMmnt,TwnCdrsAlstr 77-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $42,500
LONG ARMOF JUSTICE (L)Q b f 3 Long Tom-Truth and Justice-Justice Hall
Owner: Mitchell W Bean,Sabina,OH;Jeremy L Mcgraw,Sabina,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH;S L Katz,KY;J M Rubin,FL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

9-5
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 78.36 (206-43-27-21-.316)

1:543 SCD5/8
1:583 DTN5/8

3, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 89

2025: 27 4 1 3 $40,200
2024: 17 6 0 3 $21,822
Life: 44 10 1 6 $62,022

LAST 4 STS. - $8,000
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 76 6/9 1ns 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2£ :301 1:582 SmithTre L 5.20 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 79 4/8 56£ 56£ 5io 5¢ 65£ *54¢ dq6 :301 1:561 SmithTre L 3.60 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou dq6 35-0
5Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 84 1/9 33 33 3o3 2¢ 12£ :292 1:554 SmithTre L 2.30 LongArmofJustice,RoseOfSharon,LionsTracerAs 27-0
21Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :282 :574 1:273 1:572 74 8/9 88£ 86¢ 7o4 6x4¢ *x51¡ dq7 :291 1:573 SmithTre L 5.10 UncleMoneybags,PoorPopWyatt,DeansLuckyDay dq7 48-0
14Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Bestthingineverhad,RiskyHill,CountryJet scrtchd-sick 62-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $42,500
BLUEBIRD LOLA b f 3 Pilot Discretion-My Command to You-Cr Commando
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;F Baldachino,NJ;M Rosenthal,NV
Breeder: Daryl D Miller & Kenneth E Bontrager,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 80.26 (262-60-38-40-.360)

1:551 HOP7/8
1:573 HOP7/8

3, 1:551 HOP7/8
Power # 82

2025: 14 2 3 4 $43,005
2024: 6 1 1 2 $36,950
Life: 20 3 4 6 $79,955

LAST 4 STS. - $10,000
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 78 6/8 22 22 2o¢ x8x8 *75£ dq8 :313 1:563 PageChr *1.20 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou dq8 35-0
20Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $10,000 1 :281 :572 1:27 1:551 84 4/7 11¡ 11£ 12 17 112¢ :281 1:551 TetrickTra *.05 BluebirdLola,DejaFrou,ThomCruise 45-0
13Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:281 1:57 75 [10/10 65¡ 2o1¡ 1o¡ 12 14£ :284 1:57 TetrickTra *.30 BluebirdLola,SurfScoter,GoldenTactic- 2nd tier 40-0
6Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:28 1:563 63 2/8 21£ 21¡ 2xi 2¡ip6ip 16*i612£ dq8:304 1:591 TetrickTra *.10 QuickCash,BluebirdMarsha,PilotsLegacy dq8 46-0
30Oct25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw3pm Lt $11,250 1 :272 :573 1:274 1:554 76 1/8 2¡ 21¡ 23 33 35 :282 1:564 TetrickTra 4.60 RevinForDallars,Mehelpingyou,BluebirdLola 45-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $30,000
CV'S SERENA (L) b m 5 Enterprise-Charmedndangerous-Muscle Massive
Owner: Chapel Ridge Farm,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Christopher Spellmire & Victoria E Spellmire,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

20-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 77.94 (67-12-20-2-.355)

2:02 RKSP1/2
1:58 DTN5/8

4, 1:58 DTN5/8
Power # 47

2025: 20 1 0 1 $7,210
2024: 21 3 5 0 $23,745
Life: 82 20 10 4 $101,688

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 73 2/9 31¡ 32£ 43¢ 44¡ 53¡ :301 1:584 SuttonJos L 5.50 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 81 8/8 812 812 89¢ 54£ 43£ :292 1:561 HannersLuk L 55.60 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 71 8/10 108£ 1011 108¡ 95 75¢ :301 1:582 HannersLuk L 45.50 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
13Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:552 69 9/10 109£ 108¢ 109£ 814 815¡ :303 1:582 HannersLuk 166.40 SwanSoFine,MissionVoyage,LuciusVorenus 57-0
6Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:551 78 5/8 57¡ 56¢ 58£ 56 68 :30 1:564 HannersAus 11.70 Martysmagicmoment,Bidenurtime,Starflower 56-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $36,250
FEELING SURPRISED (L)Q b m 4 Volstead-Sand Will to Wynn-Possess the Will
Owner: Roger A Wallace,Columbus,OH;Horseplay Racing Stable,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Bill G Sanders,TN

HUGH BEATTY 175 blu-red-wh (66-5-13-9-.231)

20-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 76.15 (59-4-10-6-.196)

1:573 DTN5/8
1:563 SCD5/8

3, 1:563 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 14 1 1 2 $15,080
2024: 20 3 4 3 $39,590
Life: 34 4 5 5 $54,670

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 75 8/8 88 8o5£ 7o4 65£ 44¡ :294 1:571 BeattyHug L 52.50 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:563 74 1/10 21¡ 21¢ 53¡ 34 44£ :294 1:573 BeattyHug L 6.50 HeavenlyHope,Rememberwhatusaid,DublinsDragonfly 42-1
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 76 2/9 11¡ 22¢ 21£ 22 33£ :304 1:572 BeattyHug L 3.10 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0
25Nov25 11Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:27 1:574 -- 7/9 x8xoo18x9xdis x9dis 8dis 8dis BeattyHug L 14.00 UmaLady,SpurOfTheMoment,LongRockyRoad 56-1
18Nov25 7Dtn5/8 syQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:57 77 5/9 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 21¡ 21¢ :292 1:571 BeattyHug L 7.20 YouthfulKemp,FeelingSurprised,HeavenlyHope 45-1

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $37,500
GO AWAY ACQ b g 3 And Away We Go-Contech-High Tech
Owner: Robert E Buerger,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Christina M Coblentz,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

20-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

HR: 79.81 (62-6-9-11-.237)

1:552 SCD5/8

3, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2025: 14 3 0 1 $15,480
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 0 1 $15,480

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 56 9/9 99£ 911 8x10 x9x14 *820¡ dq9:321 2:021 HannersAus 34.00 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG dq9 42-1
12Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:564 82 5/7 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ 13¡ :30 1:564 HannersLuk *.80 GoAwayAc,SuperJames,KempsCrystal 34-1
5Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 78 3/9 58£ 5o5£ 4o8 55 56¢ :293 1:57 HannersLuk *2.10 LongArmofJustice,RoseOfSharon,LionsTracerAs 27-0
26Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :281 :573 1:252 1:533 -- 1/9 78 68 5o8 416 317 :30 1:57 HannersLuk EzSpree,HerecomescharlieB,GoAwayAc 35-1
18Nov25 9Dtn5/8 syQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:252 1:563 46x2x/10 1029 10dis 10dis x9dis *932¢ dq10 2:03 PageChr 3.30 Imnotplayin,DevilleHill,DublinsDragonfly dq10 45-1
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $5000 OR
LESS AT DTN ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $5000 DAYTON RACEWAY S.

WIDGER - LISTED 1/4 BR. MILLER - LISTED 2/3 Purse $5,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $5,000
GAME OF CHANGE (L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-O Narutac Kaiulani-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Randy Cowley,Fayetteville,TN
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

10-1
Tr-APRIL ROACH

HR: 64.65 (11-1-1-1-.172)
*Last Tr - Robert Laffoon

1:53 MEA5/8
1:531 CBRN5/8

5, 1:512 M1
Power # 52

2025: 33 2 4 4 $26,049
2024: 31 6 4 3 $42,730
Life: 169 26 24 18 $221,620

LAST 4 STS. - $0
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 66 2/8 55¡ 56 55 55 812 :302 1:563 JensonBra L158.80 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 64 8/8 89 88¡ 88¡ 812 822¡ :31 1:564 BrownBra L109.90 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1
21Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:524 68 4/9 54¡ 54¢ 78 8i 10 89¡ :293 1:543 MaxwellZyl L 87.10 SanDominoA,NulliSecondus,AlwaysAWarrior 49-0
14Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :263 :561 1:241 1:534 63 3/7 5o5¡ 6o5 76 77 710£ :303 1:56 MaxwellZyl L 21.30 AlwaysAWarrior,MarseaBeaucoup,MajorKey 52-0
3Nov25 4Cbrn5/8 ft Kynw2000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:252 1:541 64 1/8 43¢ 55¡ 3o3 36 *410¡ pl3 :301 1:561 MaxwellZyl L 19.45 MyHouse-,JointAccount+,UltimateTwix+ pl3 52-0

2
Blue S

SOHO LEVIATHAN A (L) b g 12 Rock N Roll Heaven-Pelicanrama-Panorama
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: R J Watson,WA

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

5-2
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 74.13 (154-25-12-13-.234)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:53 MVR5/8

10, 1:522 PRC5/8
Power # 58

2025: 34 1 2 6 $21,708
2024: 31 2 6 2 $33,970
Life: 244 26 34 31 $343,290

LAST 4 STS. - $675
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 68 6/9 67¡ 6o4¢ 5o3¡ 52¡ 44 :303 1:562 PageChr L 5.00 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
5Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :273 :56 1:241 1:531 76 4/10 32£ 32£ 3o1¡ 43£ 55£ :30 1:542 PageChr L 5.80 MossdaleMacN,BoldAndBrassy,Fearthelue 27-0
28Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:251 1:54 69 4/9 77¡ 7o4¢ 5o2¢ 75 67¢ :294 1:552 PageChr L 31.00 PeppermintMan,NoFreeLunch,MurraysWatching 33-0
21Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :274 :553 1:242 1:534 -- 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11 2hd :292 1:534 MillerBre L StrongPoison,SohoLeviathanA,LatherUpAthens 0-1
10Nov25 14Nfld1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:581 33 5/8 1ons 22¢ 37¡ 821 835¡ :371 2:051 GrismoreGre L 8.30 PfcKcWintin,WhiteClaw,BarleyMischievous 26-0

3
White S

CAPTAIN DOLMIO N (L) b g 14 Grinfromeartoear-Kate Rocks-Caprock
Owner: Parker R Smith,Washnington Ch,OH
Breeder: S R Brindson,NZ

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

3-1
Tr-PARKER SMITH

HR: 69.20 (13-3-1-4-.376)
*Last Tr - Charles Conrad

1:521 SCD5/8
1:522 SCD5/8

8, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 107

2025: 31 3 9 7 $28,025
2024: 33 2 2 4 $28,017
Life: 246 35 37 31 $389,051

LAST 4 STS. - $1,450
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 59 8/9 8o9¢ 8o6¢ 7oo4¡ 910 913£ :322 1:582 ConradCar L 11.50 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 66 9/10 67¡ 6o5¡ 2o2£ 26 35¢ :294 1:561 MillerDav L 11.30 Imalwaysclassy,EvergreenElite,CaptainDolmioN 28-0
28Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:55 66 6/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1hd 35 :30 1:56 MillerDav L 2.60 JimmyL,CleverCharacter,CaptainDolmioN 33-0
14Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:53 70 2/9 55¡ 5o4 4o3 55 56£ :292 1:542 SmithJer L 5.50 SouthwindOnyx,Orv,EastBeach 62-0
31Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:551 70 2/10 54¢ 2o1¢ 2ons 2ns 31 :293 1:552 SmithJer L 3.30 Unlikeanyother,HandsomeCharacter,CaptainDolmioN 53-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $5,000
PINE MASTER (L) b g 9 Pine Valley-Life's Ember-Life Work
Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Delbert Ross,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

6-1
Tr-JACOB ZINK

HR: 71.58 (30-0-1-5-.074)

1:543 MVR5/8
1:533 DTN5/8

5, 1:512 DTN5/8
Power # 70

2025: 29 4 1 2 $17,950
2024: 37 1 6 2 $24,490
Life: 244 27 38 24 $236,398

LAST 4 STS. - $400
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 65 3/9 21¡ 2o1¢ 1£ 32 87¢ :314 1:57 WidgerSam L 9.10 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 66 8/10 56 55¡ 87¢ 57 57 :292 1:563 SmithTyl L 45.50 Imalwaysclassy,EvergreenElite,CaptainDolmioN 28-0
21Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:542 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HrdCldCsh,CttngClss,Drnknpln scrtchd-sick 48-0
7Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:534 67 1/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 55¡ 612¡ :303 1:561 FarmerWya L 13.80 HardColdCash,Powerbet,DragonGrad 59-1
24Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :544 1:231 1:533 68 2/8 56¡ i45¢ 46¡ 56 69¢ :31 1:552 FarmerWya L 6.50 Drunkonaplane,MrDisomma,VintageSauvignon 57-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $5,000
SKYWAY THREE BALL (L) b g 10 Net Ten Eom-Touched by Ted-Artiscape
Owner: Thomas A Ryan,Fayetteville,OH
Breeder: Lyle Dean Slabach,IN

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (174-10-11-25-.140)

15-1
Tr-TOM RYAN

HR: 67.30 (17-0-2-0-.065)
1:542 DTN5/8

6, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2025: 31 0 0 1 $5,290
2024: 27 1 0 3 $7,135
Life: 229 12 23 27 $160,407

LAST 4 STS. - $250
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 65 4/9 54 64 64¢ 52 54¢ :303 1:57 FarmerWya L 44.30 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
5Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:552 60 9/9 44¡ 44¢ 43¢ 53¢ *710¢ pl6 :314 1:572 FarmerWya L 74.70 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,RoseRunWarner pl6 30-0
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 63 9/9 911 98¢ 88 86¡ 810¢ :301 1:562 FarmerWya L169.90 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0
14Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 69 8/9 66 53¢ 83¡ 63 68¢ :293 1:543 FarmerWya L 81.70 Hcndncncrs,HndsmChrctr,EvrgrnElt 62-0
31Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :57 1:254 1:551 64 7/10 910 8o4£ 7oo3£ 63¢ 77¢ :30 1:563 FarmerWya L 87.20 Unlikeanyother,HandsomeCharacter,CaptainDolmioN 53-0

6
Yellow T

RIGGINS TIME (L) b g 5 Riggins-Real Delight-Real Artist
Owner: Hartley Farms Inc,Fremont,OH
Breeder: Willie R Schwartz,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

3-1
Tr-CARL NEWLAND

HR: 70.21 (24-3-3-1-.208)

1:551 MVR5/8
1:53 MVR5/8

4, 1:53 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2025: 35 3 6 4 $22,088
2024: 28 6 5 3 $47,160
Life: 84 13 14 12 $95,985

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 69 5/9 4o3¡ 3o2¢ 2o¢ 1¡ 11£ :303 1:561 HannersLuk L 10.50 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
3Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :574 1:271 1:581 54 1/8 35¡ 3o1£ 4o5¢ 78¢ 79¡ :314 2:00 CioccaJrJoh L 5.10 KingCorona,BornToRunAs,LongLeggedJohn 28-0
19Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:552 68 4/9 68£ 6o6£ 810 89¢ 811 :30 1:573 SuggKur L 11.80 RjMaverick,DelrayDude,FredsNightmare 40-0
10Nov25 9Nfld1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :274 :59 1:294 1:594 55 3/8 77£ 5o4¢ 5o2¢ 62£ 86 :304 2:01 SuggKur L 5.80 NoFreeLunch,SportsAdvisor,AllAttitude 28-0
29Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :571 1:25 1:554 73 1/9 32£ 33£ 38 35¢ 31£ :293 1:561 SuggKur L 5.10 NaturalHistory,BluebirdRecon,RigginsTime 51-0

7
Pink S

BOOM TOWN BOY (L) b h 5 Betterthancheddar-Boom Town Girl-Totally Western
Owner: Chad P Slone,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

20-1
Tr-ART GILLUM JR

HR: 68.11 (48-4-5-3-.162)
1:53 SCD5/8

4, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 43

2025: 18 0 0 3 $2,640
2024: 31 2 2 1 $31,570
Life: 84 5 4 7 $67,666

LAST 4 STS. - $0
12Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:253 1:554 54 9/9 910 915 97¡ 811 817¢ :321 1:591 LunaMar L 93.60 Imalwaysclassy,ImpressiveGirl,ArmabluechipboyN 34-1
29Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 66 [10/10 54¢ 64 75£ 78¢ 813¢ :294 1:553 LunaMar L 35.50 CaviartEden,OneRockinWes,TicksAYankin 2nd tier 33-0
14Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:53 67 8/9 911 8o7 6o4¡ 66 710¢ :294 1:55 MillerBre L 61.50 SouthwindOnyx,Orv,EastBeach 62-0
1Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:242 1:543 65 8/9 8o5¡ 8o5¢ 9oo5 910 99¡ :31 1:562 HannersLuk L 77.20 KeepinItLit,RockTheDragon,WesternNob 55-0
17Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:54 72 1/9 21¢ 31 4o1 41¡ 31£ :294 1:542 SmithTre L 17.20 TheBestTymeEver,Unlikeanyother,BoomTownBoy 68-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $5,000
CUTTING CLASS (L) b g 8 Mach Three-Early Dismissal-Village Jiffy
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Jeffrey J Thomson & Lori A Thomson,ON, CA

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (103-1-6-8-.068)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 69.41 (129-3-13-14-.115)

1:523 HOP7/8
1:544 DUQ1 Q

5, 1:52 RIDC5/8
Power # 51

2025: 40 1 4 4 $13,908
2024: 28 2 3 2 $9,621
Life: 159 21 13 17 $104,503

LAST 4 STS. - $3,150
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 64 9/9 99£ 87£ 86 73¢ 64£ :302 1:571 MelloyJrPat L 26.00 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:533 70 1/8 66¡ 7o5 4o4¢ 35¡ 38¢ :29 1:551 MelloyJrPat L 24.60 AlwysntwmnyA,HndsmChrctr,CttngClss 33-0
21Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:542 71 3/8 57¢ 4o4¢ 3o2¢ 23¡ 22£ :283 1:55 MelloyJrPat L 40.70 HardColdCash,CuttingClass,Drunkonaplane 48-0
6Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:553 63 5/9 67¢ 86£ 7o8¡ 55 23¢ :273 1:561 OostingMic L *2.50 Momentstruth,CuttingClass,FoxValleyTatum 42-0
30Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Tmr 70 $5,200 1 :27 :551 1:244 1:544 48 2/10 46 49£ ix1028 1031 923 :29 1:592 OostingMic L 9.10 SpirtAndHeart,AprilsBigGuy,IBlameYou 40-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $5,000
FORKNER HANOVER (L) b g 6 Always B Miki-Fit to Frame-Art Major
Owner: Lynn Ashba,Burton,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

20-1
Tr-BRUCE STURGEON

HR: 65.56 (23-0-0-1-.014) 4, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 41

2025: 33 0 1 2 $6,436
2024: 19 0 2 0 $10,805
Life: 91 5 11 7 $83,170

LAST 4 STS. - $250
12Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:253 1:554 65 5/9 77£ 712 74¡ 64¡ 56¡ :303 1:57 SturgeonBru L 89.60 Imalwaysclassy,ImpressiveGirl,ArmabluechipboyN 34-1
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 56 7/10 1013 1010 10o13 913 916¢ :30 1:582 SturgeonBru L133.40 Imalwaysclassy,EvergreenElite,CaptainDolmioN 28-0
14Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 66 1/9 99£ 97£ 95¡ 96¡ 810¢ :293 1:55 SturgeonBru L104.70 Hcndncncrs,HndsmChrctr,EvrgrnElt 62-0
31Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:534 67 [10/10 89 97 910 911 811£ :291 1:561 SturgeonBru L114.20 SthwndOnyx,TrBlLndy,ClvrChrctr 2nd tier 53-0
17Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:544 65 5/9 87¡ 75¢ 7o3£ 63¡ 65 :29 1:554 SturgeonBru L 44.80 Hecandancencruise,SouthwindOnyx,ArrhythmicSurge 68-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (8-9-10)
CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING

PRICE $25,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY TY. SMITH - LISTED 2/6 Purse $12,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $25,000
CL PIPER'S PEANUT (L) bl g 5 Domethatagain-Southwind Piper-Artsplace
Owner: Rebecca J Glassford,Bell,FL;Marshall R Makin,Bell,FL
Breeder: David R. Yoder,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

15-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

HR: 73.73 (43-2-0-2-.062)

1:561 SCD5/8
2:011 NFLD1/2

5, 1:561 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2025: 33 2 2 5 $21,240
2024: 11 1 0 0 $6,960
Life: 65 5 7 8 $54,648

LAST 4 STS. - $600
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 55 7/9 77 78¢ 911 814 *921£ pl8 :322 2:023 KauffmanKay L 60.90 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG pl8 42-1
10Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :292 1:00 1:302 2:021 68 3/8 5o4£ 56¡ 4o8¡ 57¡ 59¡ :32 2:04 SuggKur L 80.20 HilltopBigBoy,MementoMori,Sbrocco 27-3
3Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :281 :591 1:282 1:581 46 2/9 58£ 66¢ 813 921 931 :332 2:042 SuggKur L 70.10 HeyDude,TallyTheTab,LongRockyRoad 28-0
26Nov25 8Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :58 1:264 1:572 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 InqstvDn,SrCctsJx,TllyThTb scrtchd-judges 33-1
13Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:552 73 2/10 43¢ 42£ 46¢ 710 712 :304 1:574 KauffmanKay 102.60 SwanSoFine,MissionVoyage,LuciusVorenus 57-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $42,500
MY GIRL G (L) b f 3 International Moni-Raging Sammy-Muscle Massive
Owner: Joseph H Burkholder,Holmesville,OH
Breeder: Cheyenne Racing Stable LLC,FL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

5-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 77.84 (119-11-15-19-.216)

1:562 MEA5/8
1:582 PCD5/8

3, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2025: 23 2 2 1 $17,751
2024: 10 1 1 1 $14,440
Life: 33 3 3 2 $32,191

LAST 4 STS. - $2,896
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 75 3/9 54¢ 55¡ 5o5£ 54¡ 31¡ :291 1:582 SmithTyl L 63.20 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
10Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Asifbycue,QualityKid,ClassyCocktail scrtchd-sick 38-2
5Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 -- 5/9 3o2 21¡ x3xi 3 x9xdis 9dis KahrigSpe L 14.30 SecretKaosTheory,KindOfLikecash,LibbysLuckyLady 29-1
26Nov25 13Mea5/8 gd Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:574 72 4/9 56 53 4o2¡ 32¡ 44£ :311 1:584 KahrigSpe L 36.30 AllStarAngel,Sevechic,FaithStep 44-2
19Nov25 11Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:562 72 2/8 44 44¡ 53¡ 77 57¡ :301 1:574 KahrigSpe L 49.40 NashvilleVibes,FarahTrioIt,GreenMansJoy 44-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $37,500
ROSE RUN ARCH (L) b g 3 Long Tom-Count on Kami-Full Count
Owner: Lori L Manke,Lima,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

AL MANKE III 195 wh-n blu-sil (17-1-0-4-.137)

5-2
Tr-AL MANKE III

HR: 75.93 (17-1-0-4-.137)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:592 NFLD1/2

3, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 51

2025: 28 2 5 4 $43,840
2024: 8 1 2 2 $96,105
Life: 36 3 7 6 $139,945

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 78 3/9 79¢ 76¡ 64¢ 54¡ 33¡ :301 1:574 MankeIIIAl L 43.50 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 67 9/9 912 911 8xo8¡x915 819¢ :32 1:583 MankeIIIAl L 57.40 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 71 5/10 86 88 8o5¢ 74 44 :303 1:581 MankeIIIAl L 12.60 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 73 7/9 89¡ 86£ 99¢ 78¡ 67¡ :30 1:58 MankeIIIAl L 15.60 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0
18Nov25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:57 72 4/9 99£ 97 89¡ 74¡ 55£ :29 1:581 MankeIIIAl L 2.50 YouthfulKemp,FeelingSurprised,HeavenlyHope 45-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $31,250
HILL'S ESPRESSQ b g 4 What the Hill-Espresso Jo-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Patricia A Davis,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Patricia A Davis,OH

HUGH BEATTY 175 blu-red-wh (66-5-13-9-.231)

9-5
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 78.74 (59-4-10-6-.196)

1:571 DTN5/8
1:564 SCD5/8

3, 1:564 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2025: 25 1 7 3 $33,680
2024: 15 3 3 3 $35,100
Life: 45 4 10 7 $70,607

LAST 4 STS. - $12,600
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 81 5/8 68¡ 68¡ 67 44¢ 22¡ :292 1:554 BeattyHug 9.40 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 70 7/10 7o4¡ 6o5£ 4o2£ 41¡ 55 :311 1:582 BeattyHug 16.70 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 77 4/9 43 45¢ 4o2¡ 42¢ 1¡ :302 1:571 BeattyHug *1.80 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection 26-0
25Nov25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:56 80 4/9 33 32¡ 43 42£ 2hd :30 1:56 BeattyHug 4.90 DevilleHill,HillsEspress,FreedomHill 56-1
18Nov25 9Dtn5/8 syQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:252 1:563 77 [10/10 711 78¢ 610 57¡ 51£ :293 1:57 BeattyHug 38.30 Imnotplayin,DevilleHill,DublinsDragonfly 2nd tier 45-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $31,250
GOT YOUR MOVES (L)Q b g 4 Long Tom-She's Not Red-Emile Angus
Owner: Rushcreek Stables,Rushsylvania,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

6-1
Tr-ZACH MOGAN

HR: 75.28 (35-3-3-4-.171)

1:572 MVR5/8
1:564 DTN5/8

3, 1:564 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2025: 24 1 6 3 $30,700
2024: 22 2 4 3 $30,370
Life: 53 3 11 8 $69,561

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 74 5/9 65£ 67 3o2£ 33 42¢ :30 1:583 TetrickTra L 26.70 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 75 5/8 2£ 31¡ 41¡ 22 33¢ :301 1:57 MillerBre L 21.00 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 69 6/10 97¡ 99¡ 96¡ 106 86¡ :304 1:583 LunaMar L 22.20 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 75 7/9 66 6o7 5oo3 73£ *72¡ pl6 :303 1:573 PageChr L 12.80 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection pl6 26-0
25Nov25 11Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:27 1:574 64 4x/9 x922 814 613 69 68 :294 1:592 PageChr L 7.80 UmaLady,SpurOfTheMoment,LongRockyRoad 56-1

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $31,250
MR JESSIES EXPRESS b g 4 Muscle Massive-Jessiesexpresslane-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Lavern M Hostetler,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Lavern M Hostetler,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

20-1
Tr-LAVERN HOSTETLER

HR: 70.07 (13-1-1-1-.145)

1:57 SCD5/8

4, 1:57 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2025: 27 2 2 2 $17,694
2024: 30 0 2 4 $12,670
Life: 57 2 4 6 $30,364

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 68 7/9 79¢ 710 99 811 719¢ :314 1:583 SmithTyl 66.00 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
13Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Tmr 73 $5,600 1 :28 :574 1:28 1:58 56 7/8 67¢ 77¡ 88¢ 811 814£ :312 2:01 BenderAtl 37.80 JimmyJackpot,JackRabbitSlims,MyUncleCuz 45-0
5Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:554 69 3/9 75£ 87¡ 99¢ 99 914£ :304 1:584 KauffmanKay 75.10 BrinkStreet,Letsgotoparis,SkywaySlick 56-0
22Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:561 74 3/10 710 810 812 86¡ *88¡ pl7 :30 1:574 KauffmanKay 78.20 MassiveDesire-,RoseRunAri+,RjDontPeachim+ pl7 48-0
14Oct25 10Hop7/8 ft Nw2/15cl $6,800 1 :28 :583 1:293 1:574 54 3/9 21¡ 11¡ 2hd 67¡ 816¡ :312 2:01 PlanoLuk 14.90 RealHelp,SweetSwirl,StarOfMidnight 61-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $42,500
CARA DONNA TQ b f 3 Long Tom-Sessola Hanover-Explosive Matter
Owner: Ivan L & John Duke Sugg,Deshler,OH
Breeder: R L Turner & Judy A Turner,KY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

15-1
Tr-J DUKE SUGG

HR: 72.73 (11-2-0-1-.212)
*Last Tr - J Duke Sugg

1:564 DTN5/8

3, 1:564 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2025: 31 4 1 4 $39,359
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 4 1 4 $39,359

LAST 4 STS. - $960
17Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gdQFm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :581 1:28 1:58 69 1/9 33¢ 2o2 4o3 66¢ 99£ :312 2:00 NobleDan *1.10 LovingTouch,CristaK,DoubleAAmber 31-1
9Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:563 69 8/10 912 109£ 107£ 98¢ 910£ :30 1:584 WidgerSam 34.40 HeavenlyHope,Rememberwhatusaid,DublinsDragonfly 42-1
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 72 6/9 4o4¢ 4o4¢ 55£ 56¡ 78 :304 1:581 WidgerSam 6.00 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0
25Nov25 11Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:27 1:574 69 9/9 711 79¢ 58¡ 55 42¡ :293 1:581 WidgerSam 22.90 UmaLady,SpurOfTheMoment,LongRockyRoad 56-1
28Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:561 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KtlOnUp,DblnsDrgnfly,YthflKmp scrtchd-sick 60-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $42,500
COUNTER SPY (L)Q b f 3 Tactical Landing-Serenas Genie-Angus Hall
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN
Breeder: Andrea Lea Racingstables Inc,QC, CA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

12-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 76.65 (67-12-20-2-.355)
*Last Tr - Robert Baggitt Jr

1:554 PCD5/8

3, 1:554 PCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 20 3 2 1 $31,820
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 2 1 $31,820

LAST 4 STS. - $3,135
11Dec25 11Phl5/8 ftQNw5pm $13,500 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:553 76 6/8 68¡ 68¡ 77£ 69 610¢ :302 1:573 AhleJoh L 83.60 TheBrodster,Yardbird,TrumpTheWarrior 36-0
4Dec25 8Phl5/8 ftQNw5pm $13,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:542 76 1/7 67¡ 68 5o5¡ 45¡ 413¡ :301 1:57 AhleJoh L 50.40 TeAmoLindy,TheBrodster,AbrahamHanover 39-0
17Nov25 7Pcd5/8 ftQW2-5pm $16,000 1 :284 :57 1:262 1:554 81 7/8 87¡ 810 75£ 64£ 45 :291 1:564 NapolitanoJrGeoL 37.40 OnemoreVolo,BeersnsunshineDeo,GlobalTwist 38-0
10Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ftQNw4pm $15,500 1 :284 :591 1:283 1:572 63 1/7 55¢ 55¢ 56¡ 55¢ 513£ :302 2:001 NapolitanoJrGeoL 29.30 DontAskForMore,GlobalTwist,TiktokHanover 36-0
21Oct25 14Pcd5/8 ftQNw4pm $15,500 1 :281 :582 1:27 1:563 44 5x/8 812 88 x824 8dis 831£ :311 2:03 PellingJac L 4.80 NonDisclosure,Soncando,LasVegasJourney 64-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $25,000
SPUR OF THE MOMENT (L)Q b g 6 My Mvp-Spur-Ann-E-Steeler Spur
Owner: Leroy Keim,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: John J Schlabach,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 72.00 (169-10-17-24-.162)

1:57 MVR5/8
1:551 SCD5/8

5, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2025: 42 1 4 3 $37,125
2024: 15 2 2 1 $21,668
Life: 57 3 6 4 $58,793

LAST 4 STS. - $960
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 73 8/9 88¡ 89£ 77¢ 67 64¢ :293 1:59 MccownCam L 71.20 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 73 6/8 76¡ 6o4¡ 5o2£ 55¢ 55£ :302 1:573 MccownCam L 37.90 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 70 4/10 1o¡ 21¡ 1o¢ 1ns 65¢ :314 1:582 MccownCam L 18.10 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 40 x6/9 x9x19 9dis 9dis 9dis 936£ 2:043 MccownCam L 15.60 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection 26-0
25Nov25 11Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:27 1:574 72 8/9 610 67£ 46¡ 33 2nk :293 1:574 MccownCam L 61.20 UmaLady,SpurOfTheMoment,LongRockyRoad 56-1
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY TY. SMITH - LISTED 3/4/5 Purse $10,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $22,500
SIR MALACHI (L) br g 3 Domethatagain-South Side Camie-Cambest
Owner: Ronald B Love,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Vincent C Moore,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

5-1
Tr-THOMAS LITT

HR: 71.75 (21-0-1-5-.106)

1:553 NFLD1/2

3, 1:553 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2025: 27 1 4 5 $23,399
2024: 11 0 1 1 $3,808
Life: 38 1 5 6 $27,207

LAST 4 STS. - $6,150
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 68 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 22¡ 36 :294 1:564 HannersAus L 3.20 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
25Nov25 11Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:573 62 7/9 68£ 67¡ 55¡ 55 56¡ :302 1:584 GrismoreGre L 9.80 DancinEverywhere,ManOfTime,DatsLastShot 53-1
17Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:553 76 5/9 1o1¢ 12 12 13 13£ :294 1:553 MerrimanAar L *.50 SirMalachi,Ourwhiskeycavalier,Rbsendofanera 55-0
14Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:532 70 6/9 79 75£ 6o4 85£ *75¡ pl6 :29 1:542 HollidayKen L 18.10 BssNvStr,SwtnsCv-,HbbyGnCrzy+ pl6 70-0
7Oct25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:543 72 7/8 76£ 7o4 6oo4 53£ 32¢ :293 1:55 SmithJer L 16.10 JetSix,JewellSaid,SirMalachi 70-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $22,500
SEAING GREEN (L) b g 3 Downbytheseaside-Rose Run Skyler-The Panderosa
Owner: Watiker Racing,Zanesville,OH
Breeder: Lionel Ray Watiker,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (251-16-22-29-.151)

5-1
Tr-LIONEL WATIKER

HR: 69.57 (8-0-1-1-.111)

1:533 SCD5/8

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2025: 23 3 3 2 $26,834
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 3 2 $26,834

LAST 4 STS. - $2,300
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 70 2/9 1ns 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 41£ :31 1:562 LunaMar L 3.00 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 72 8/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 33£ 36£ :302 1:544 LunaMar L 30.80 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 61 9/9 910 96 86¢ 87 76¢ :292 1:57 LunaMar L 59.20 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 65 6/10 79¢ 89¡ 7oo9 69£ 65£ :301 1:56 LunaMar L 10.90 Itwasaverygoodyear,MoonlitRomance,BossaNovaStar 56-1
12Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T-P 1 :281 :57 1:253 1:544 -- 5/6 22 22 22¡ 24 27¡ :301 1:561 LunaMar L OhBeachPlease,SeaingGreen,WileyResources 51-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $22,500
JOURNEYSSHARPEDGE (L) b g 3 Domethatagain-Riding out a Storm-Dragon Again
Owner: Gordon L Brookhart,Westerville,OH;Ronald E Steck,Marengo,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

6-1
Tr-RON STECK

HR: 67.29 (62-7-6-10-.220)

1:533 SCD5/8
1:564 DELA1/2

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2025: 25 1 5 6 $27,709
2024: 10 4 2 3 $14,899
Life: 35 5 7 9 $42,608

LAST 4 STS. - $6,400
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 71 5/9 65¢ 6o4¡ 2o1¡ 1hd 2nk :302 1:56 SmithTyl L 5.50 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 65 5/8 64£ 54¢ 54¡ 85£ 33 :292 1:56 PageChr L 11.40 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
19Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 1:002 1:292 1:584 63 7/9 68¢ 6o4 5oo2 2¢ 2hd :29 1:584 MerrimanAar L 6.90 LilFutureQ,Journeyssharpedge,CenterStory 36-0
12Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:573 65 8/9 99£ 7o5¡ 5o2¡ 43£ 57£ :303 1:591 LemsChr L 37.70 SenorSoldado,JustRightNow,LilFutureQ 44-0
4Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :58 1:282 1:581 56 1/9 56¢ 5o3¢ 4oo2¢ 44 43£ :301 1:59 LemsChr L 2.50 DontBeAStranger,Pleasantview,ALegendsSecret 46-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $25,500
SECTIONLINE FLAME (L) b f 3 Catch the Fire-Sectionline Aqua-Major in Art
Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH;Charles K Reeve,Broadview Hgts,OH
Breeder: Harold Lee Bauder,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

3-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 72.97 (119-11-15-19-.216)

1:544 DTN5/8
1:57 SCD5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 133

2025: 32 6 13 4 $52,979
2024: 9 1 1 0 $38,200
Life: 41 7 14 4 $91,179

LAST 4 STS. - $9,950
19Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:544 70 5/8 11¢ 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 1nk(dh) :29 1:544 SmithTyl L *1.30 StonebridgeAlibi,SectionlineFlame,RoseRunAnabelle 49-0
12Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:551 71 1/10 11¢ 12 1ns 1£ 3¡ :301 1:551 SmithTyl L *.50 Camelliaspecial,TruNLovelyHonor,SectionlineFlame 51-0
5Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:544 73 8/10 11¢ 33 21¢ 21 2£ :30 1:55 SmithTyl L 1.90 RoseRunAnabelle,SectionlineFlame,ABitCrazy 67-0
29Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :55 1:233 1:534 78 4/10 21¢ 21£ 24 22¡ 21 :293 1:54 SmithTyl L 3.20 ArtOfRacing,SectionlineFlame,RoseRunAnabelle 49-0
22Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :584 1:264 1:554 -- 2/10be1013pu10dis -- -- dnf SmithTyl L *1.90 ArtOfRacing,WitchingBlueChip,Camelliaspecial 49-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $22,500
NEW KID ON THEROCK b g 3 Pet Rock-Kelly's Kindness-Mcardle
Owner: Scott Rooks,Greenfield,OH;Ty L Van Rhoden,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Florence J Wallace,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

20-1
Tr-TY VAN RHODEN

HR: 64.45 (38-0-4-8-.129)

1:562 SCD5/8

3, 1:562 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2025: 15 1 0 5 $10,180
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 0 5 $10,180

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
16Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:551 68 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 31 :302 1:552 SmithTyl 11.60 AppleTown,ImBigStuff,NewKidOnTherock 35-0
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:584 47 8/9 6o6¢ 3o3 4o4 35 65¡ :32 1:594 MillerDav 11.30 HillarysGirl,ValleyStar,PrincessVanessa 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 66 1/9 33¡ 36 3o8 27 35¢ :30 1:561 SmithTyl 31.60 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock 26-0
18Nov25 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:55 48 6/9 2o1 21¢ 59 613 923¡ :332 1:593 SmithTyl 7.30 SparkysDesire,AppleTown,SummasLegacy 45-1
4Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:252 1:55 66 1/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 34¢ :301 1:554 SmithTyl 39.20 GraniteRidgeLady,LegendaryRide,NewKidOnTherock 56-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $25,500
ROSE RUN ANABELLE (L) b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Tiger Boudoir-Western Terror
Owner: Jerry Zosel,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

7-2
Tr-MARK WINTERS

HR: 73.09 (62-6-9-11-.237)

1:544 DTN5/8
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 82

2025: 24 1 3 5 $39,570
2024: 12 4 2 0 $30,003
Life: 36 5 5 5 $69,573

LAST 4 STS. - $7,400
17Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 69 8/8 78£ 77¢ 5o3 43 2nk :291 1:56 WidgerSam L 18.20 FreakyLitlLiar,RoseRunAnabelle,CaviartMaria 41-0
10Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:581 63 4/10 1ons 11¢ 1ns 1ns 32£ :304 1:584 WidgerSam L *1.10 LucyHill,CaviartMaria,RoseRunAnabelle 37-1
3Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:25 1:533 78 5/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 22 21¢ :283 1:534 WidgerSam L 2.30 TruNLovelyHonor,RoseRunAnabelle,DancinRobin 28-0
19Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:544 70 1/8 43£ 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 3nk :291 1:544 WidgerSam L 2.30 StonebridgeAlibi,SectionlineFlame,RoseRunAnabelle 49-0
12Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:551 66 [10/10 66¡ 6o4£ 4o2¡ 43¢ 76 :31 1:562 WidgerSam L 4.30 Cmllspcl,TrNLvlyHnr,SctnlnFlm 2nd tier 51-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $22,500
CAPTAIN JENNA (L) b g 3 Catch the Fire-Cheyenn Jenna-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Clark Stables LLC,Basking Ridge,NJ
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

5-1
Tr-BREWER ADAMS

HR: 70.51 (90-8-9-8-.174)

1:553 DTN5/8
1:543 SCD5/8

2, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2025: 20 1 3 3 $20,760
2024: 11 1 1 4 $30,800
Life: 31 2 4 7 $51,560

LAST 4 STS. - $9,500
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 69 6/9 11£ 11¢ 1ns 11 33¢ :31 1:563 TetrickTra L 5.00 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna 42-1
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 68 2/8 11¢ 22 21¡ 11¡ 11£ :301 1:553 TetrickTra L *1.90 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 64 8/9 45 5o3£ 5oo3¡ 43£ *63¢ pl4 :302 1:564 WidgerSam L 7.90 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell pl4 26-0
18Nov25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:54 67 5/9 21¢ 31¢ 33¡ 34£ *37¢ pl2 :292 1:552 WidgerSam L *1.40 PrinceOfTerror,Jacque-,CaptainJenna+ pl2 45-1
11Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:571 58 2/9 2o1¢ 11¢ 3¢ 3hd 85¢ :313 1:581 WidgerSam L *.60 SeaingGray,GeorgesPick,FearOfTheCity 37-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $18,750
THISISHOWEYROCK (L) b g 4 Pet Rock-Somehowsomewhere-Dali
Owner: Macey M Odell,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Redracer LLC,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

20-1
Tr-JODY FLOMMERSFELD

HR: 67.88 (29-1-1-2-.077)

1:55 HOP7/8
1:562 DTN5/8

4, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2025: 22 1 0 2 $8,280
2024: 19 1 2 1 $11,152
Life: 41 2 2 3 $19,432

LAST 4 STS. - $3,700
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 72 8/9 89¢ 89 6oo5¡ 53 3¡ :293 1:56 TetrickTra L 38.30 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 64 9/9 89 8o6 4oo1£ 53£ 43 :291 1:561 TetrickTra L 39.30 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 63 1/9 54¢ 3o1¢ 3o1¡ 42¡ 54 :30 1:563 FarmerWya L 33.10 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 65 6/10 5o5¡ 55 54¡ 56¢ 36¢ :301 1:56 MillerBre L 24.20 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
13Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Tmr 68 $5,000 1 :27 :554 1:251 1:55 69 5/9 12 11£ 11 2ns 1¡ :294 1:55 TetrickTra L 12.90 Thisishoweyrock,FoxValleyTatum,AllABlur 40-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $22,500
FEAR THE PANDA b g 3 Fear the Dragon-A P P Panda-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Amelia J Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Parent Racing Stable LLC,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (55-2-3-6-.103)

20-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 65.76 (100-7-6-11-.140)

1:592 LIMA1/2
1:583 URBNA1/2

2, 1:583 URBNA1/2
Power # 51

2025: 25 2 2 3 $14,586
2024: 17 4 2 2 $18,892
Life: 42 6 4 5 $33,478

LAST 4 STS. - $1,530
22Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:58 61 3/8 32£ 33 33¢ 32£ 3¡ :293 1:58 BeattieJas 6.90 ImBigStuff,FearMyCandy,FearThePanda 42-1
2Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:283 1:573 53 3/9 i2ns 1ns 2ns 21 66 :301 1:584 LunaMar 9.80 LucyHill,ImBigStuff,ValleyStar 26-0
18Nov25 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:55 60 4/9 42¡ 54¢ 6o9¢ 510 511 :31 1:571 LunaMar 15.40 SparkysDesire,AppleTown,SummasLegacy 45-1
4Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:551 52 5/10 68 66£ 79¡ 89¢ 817 :314 1:583 BeattieJas 2.40 NakedBarry,GorgeousFaith,GreatestHonor 62-0
28Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:551 52 7/8 5o5¢ 4o3£ 4o7¡ 613 715¡ :301 1:581 SmithJer 6.90 GraniteRidgeLady,AppleTown,NewKidOnTherock 60-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(10-11-12)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $25,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY BR. MILLER - LISTED 3/5/9 K. KAUFFMAN -

LISTED 4/7
Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $31,250
PERFECT PARADISE (L) br g 4 Well Said-Its Perfect-Camluck
Owner: Chris S Presley,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Leeann Carroll,OH

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (145-11-11-14-.150)

8-1
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

HR: 73.65 (65-12-8-4-.274)

1:511 SCD5/8
1:544 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2025: 31 2 6 1 $36,460
2024: 27 1 2 3 $16,555
Life: 71 6 10 5 $71,912

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 75 6/9 78£ 65 54 44¡ 25¢ :29 1:552 SuttonJos L 46.90 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 69 7/9 810 88 8o7¢ 97£ 86 :284 1:551 HannersLuk L 87.10 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 68 4/10 66 66¡ 69£ 67£ 68¢ :284 1:553 SuttonJos L 71.10 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff scrtchd-judges 26-0
25Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 65 5/10 54¢ 65 65¡ 87¡ 910¡ :302 1:554 PresleyChr L107.70 Jbmagic,JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine 56-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SWEET PEA FRAN (L) b m 5 Yankee Cruiser-Igottadesirefran-Real Desire
Owner: Jr Stable Llp,Orient,OH
Breeder: Jerry Zosel & Kathy Ratcliff,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

8-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

HR: 74.76 (62-6-9-11-.237)
1:54 SCD5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2025: 28 0 7 5 $33,510
2024: 16 2 2 4 $25,210
Life: 81 4 20 17 $121,066

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 73 2/9 44£ 4o2¡ 4oo2¡ 33 46 :293 1:553 WidgerSam L 13.00 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 72 7/10 33 42£ 53¡ 32 42¢ :282 1:551 WidgerSam L 15.40 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 43-0
10Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 74 7/10 2o¡ 1hd 1ns 1ns 31 :294 1:563 WidgerSam L 27.10 RomeosJuliet,EuphoriaRising,SweetPeaFran 37-1
3Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:244 1:533 69 6/10 810 7o6 6o5£ 88¢ 810 :293 1:553 MillerBre L 23.10 ArtOfRacing,HaveASouperDay,SeasideWishes 28-0
19Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:53 74 [10/9 55¢ 54¢ 53¢ 67 65£ :30 1:541 HannersAus L 64.70 ArtOfRacing,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 2nd tier 49-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $37,500
BOURBONONTHEROCKS b g 3 Pet Rock-A Little Starstruk-Well Said
Owner: Steve L Livingston,Union City,OH;George A Halderman,New Paris,OH
Breeder: Full Tilt Farms LLC,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

3-1
Tr-STEVE LIVINGSTON

HR: 75.35 (14-0-3-2-.167)

1:54 DTN5/8
2:001 GREEN1/2

3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 97

2025: 26 3 6 5 $37,448
2024: 10 1 2 1 $10,313
Life: 36 4 8 6 $47,761

LAST 4 STS. - $7,920
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 69 3/9 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o¡ 31 44¢ :304 1:562 KauffmanKay 4.40 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 75 1/9 21¢ 22 21¡ 21 2nk :284 1:54 MillerBre 4.30 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 76 2/10 42£ 4o3 2o1¡ 21£ 2nk :29 1:54 MillerBre *1.60 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 76 4/6 53£ 55 56£ 56 49¢ :281 1:541 St LouisJrMar 15.00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff 26-0
25Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:532 75 4/10 66£ 6o4¢ 3oo3 32¡ 32£ :28 1:54 MillerBre 3.90 Teabythesea,DontTellRosa,Bourbonontherocks 56-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $37,500
GO ACCORDINGLY (L) b g 3 Bit of a Legend N-A Rockin Goodnite-Rockin Amadeus
Owner: Lucky 58 Stables,Llc,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Lucky 58 Stables,Llc,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

4-1
Tr-MIKE POLHAMUS

HR: 79.62 (77-7-10-16-.232)

1:524 SCD5/8
1:583 TROY1/2

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2025: 28 3 6 4 $46,048
2024: 10 2 1 2 $10,125
Life: 38 5 7 6 $56,173

LAST 4 STS. - $9,380
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 73 4/10 11¢ 21 31 41 53¢ :304 1:554 KauffmanKay L 5.40 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 81 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 22 23 :282 1:53 KauffmanKay L 27.30 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
18Nov25 1Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:532 78 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 3¡ :284 1:532 KauffmanKay L 9.70 SecretFire,CaptainCrujido,GoAccordingly 45-1
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :262 :562 1:241 1:534 76 3/6 33£ 43£ 44¢ 44£ *35 pl2 :294 1:544 KauffmanKay L 8.50 BeReadyToRock,RomeosJuliet-,GoAccordingly+ pl2 37-1
4Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:524 78 7/7 79 77¡ 7o5¡ 62¡ 54¢ :292 1:533 KauffmanKay L 16.50 Gonezo,SabinesLegend,SecretFire 61-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $37,500
SECRET FIRE (L) br g 3 Catch the Fire-Secrets Sister-Big Jim
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Joel J Miller,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

5-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

HR: 80.56 (87-13-11-6-.243)

1:523 DTN5/8
1:59 KNTON1/2

3, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2025: 25 2 3 5 $36,327
2024: 12 1 2 3 $11,643
Life: 37 3 5 8 $47,970

LAST 4 STS. - $8,200
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 71 [10/10 31¢ 11 1ns 2ns 85¢ :312 1:561 SmithTre L 21.40 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 2nd tier 42-1
5Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:532 76 7/8 79£ 7o5¢ 6o4¡ 75 84£ :281 1:542 MillerBre L 32.40 SpecialPete,AndreL,GigisDream 27-0
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:503 85 3/6 33¢ 32¡ 32¡ 32¡ 46¡ :282 1:514 SmithTyl L 17.70 Boomerang,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 56-1
18Nov25 1Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:532 78 3/6 33 33 3o1¡ 2£ 1hd :284 1:532 MillerBre L 5.80 SecretFire,CaptainCrujido,GoAccordingly 45-1
4Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:524 78 3/7 44¢ 44¢ 21¢ 1¢ 32£ :30 1:532 MillerBre L 2.50 Gonezo,SabinesLegend,SecretFire 61-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $42,500
KENTUCKY MOONSHINE b f 3 Bit of a Legend N-Economic Clout-Artsplace
Owner: Josiah L Miller,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Walter S Fister LLC,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

7-1
Tr-JOSIAH MILLER

HR: 70.12 (10-2-1-2-.322)

1:552 HAR1/2

3, 1:552 HAR1/2
Power # 50

2025: 19 4 2 1 $26,250
2024: 12 0 0 4 $8,780
Life: 31 4 2 5 $35,030

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 72 1/9 33¢ 32£ 31¢ 31 11¢ :301 1:56 HannersLuk 4.20 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:523 -- 6/7 68¡ 68£ 617 616 617¢ :273 1:56 HannersLuk BrookviewBullet,HesHalfNaked,Boundtobefearless 0-0
13Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:014 48 8/9 99¡ 8o7¢ 9oo14 916 823 :33 2:062 MillerJos 24.20 CrsswndsSwtp,JstAPlsr,Gtstpymnpp 18-5
6Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :272 :572 1:27 1:562 68 5/9 713 7o11 7o6£ 76 74¡ :284 1:571 MillerJos 36.80 NorasMagicDragon,SpinalCracker,LyonsRhodamay 32-0
19Nov25 7DD5/8 ft Fmwof2/4-W $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:533 60 [9/9 78 6o6 7o6¢ 914 918£ :304 1:572 DaliousBar 51.10 Shellyonthebeach,Gooseberry,ShePrefersGin 2nd tier 45-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
ODDS ON ODIN (L) b g 3 Yankee Cruiser-Odds on Vero Beach-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Joseph E Nichols,Groveport,OH
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

HR: 74.92 (40-4-5-4-.203)
*Last Tr - Virgil Morgan Jr

1:51 SCD5/8

3, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 23 3 2 4 $35,532
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 2 4 $35,532

LAST 4 STS. - $1,572
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 77 7/9 813 5o3¡ 33¢ 33¢ 34£ :294 1:563 LemsChr L 10.60 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 70 2/9 55¡ 54¢ 44¡ 65£ 58£ :294 1:551 HannersLuk L 39.70 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller 33-0
14Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 -- 9/9 99 95¢ 8x5 x8dis 9disbe HannersLuk L 46.70 RMaddyBlueChip,SugarMeN,JksChamp broken equip 62-0
4Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:23 1:53 71 3/9 32¡ 3o2¢ 2o1¡ 56¢ 78£ :313 1:544 HannersLuk L 14.30 DragonMedicine,SonofasinnerAs,FoxValleyPepper 53-0
28Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:524 65 7/10 79£ 7o6¡ 87 913 915 :301 1:554 HannersLuk L 6.30 CheckersLegacy,DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost 60-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $37,500
SABINE'S LEGEND (L) b g 3 Bit of a Legend N-Sabine's Filly-Dragon Again
Owner: Tami S Ackley,London,OH
Breeder: Tami S Ackley,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (174-10-11-25-.140)

20-1
Tr-THOMAS VERNE

HR: 77.05 (11-0-2-1-.131)

1:53 SCD5/8

3, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2025: 21 2 4 4 $24,441
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,268
Life: 26 2 4 4 $25,709

LAST 4 STS. - $600
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 71 5/9 56¢ 5o3£ 6o4 55¡ 58£ :294 1:561 FarmerWya L 28.90 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 63 9/9 912 98¢ 6o5¢ 86 99¡ :282 1:561 FarmerWya L 55.80 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 69 8/8 89£ 811 812 816 815£ :284 1:553 FarmerWya L 59.30 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
25Nov25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :264 :563 1:232 1:522 73 7/8 77¡ 6o3£ 65£ 77¢ 710¢ :294 1:542 FarmerWya L 29.90 FoxValleyLava,Californiastranger,CaptainCrujido 56-1
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :262 :562 1:241 1:534 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BRdyTRck,RmsJlt-,GAccrdngly+ scrtchd-sick 37-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $30,000
ROCKETTE DRAGON b m 5 Fear the Dragon-O Narutac Rockette-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Courtney E Makin,Columbus Grove,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

20-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

HR: 67.69 (43-2-0-2-.062)

1:562 MVR5/8
1:543 DTN5/8

4, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 48

2025: 24 3 0 3 $19,870
2024: 10 1 2 1 $12,319
Life: 49 5 2 4 $46,574

LAST 4 STS. - $3,410
21Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:571 70 6/7 44¡ 43£ 3o2¡ 2¢ 11¡ :294 1:571 MerrimanAar 5.10 RocketteDragon,HowAboutMurph,RockinLexi 27-0
14Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sn Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :283 :59 1:30 2:013 67 4/5 2o1 21¡ 2o1¢ 21¢ 31£ :314 2:02 MerrimanAar 4.30 BjsMj,YourMomNEm,RocketteDragon 15-3
6Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:564 59 2/9 56¡ 56£ 5o7 59£ 611¢ :302 1:59 SuggKur 18.40 MartzRenee,SheTheNorth,Rockinattheryman 32-0
13Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:533 64 3/10 1011 1010 1013 915 914£ :282 1:563 KauffmanKay 66.60 NurseJudy,ExpressoBeans,DancingDragon 57-0
6Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:524 63 5xi/10ip1014 1014 1017 1015 1019¡ :282 1:563 MillerBre 86.00 NurseJudy,KountryCarrots,SurvivinFire 56-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14) 15% TAKEOUT

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY Purse $10,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $25,500
SUNDEY'S BEST LOU b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Scootie Best Lou-Ponder
Owner: Herbie Strange,Chillicothe,OH;Travis Ray Rinehart,Chillicothe,OH
Breeder: Brent A Hopper,KY;James A Davis,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

20-1
Tr-THOMAS LITT

HR: 63.28 (21-0-1-5-.106)
1:582 SCD5/8 Q

2, 1:582 SCD5/8 Q
Power # 49

2025: 18 0 0 2 $3,541
2024: 8 0 0 1 $3,000
Life: 26 0 0 3 $6,541

LAST 4 STS. - $1,080
22Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:58 50 2/8 44 44¢ 56¢ 77£ 812 :312 2:002 WidgerSam 45.60 ImBigStuff,FearMyCandy,FearThePanda 42-1
25Nov25 5Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:292 1:591 28 6/8 1o£ 1ons 32¢ 717 832£ :36 2:054 MerrimanAar *1.30 MommaKnows,SkeeterBite,FastestRoad 53-1
15Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:543 67 [10/10 910 96£ 107¢ 74¡ 74 :291 1:552 WidgerSam 100.20 SeaHerRule,TwinBBeachside,ABitCrazy 2nd tier 66-0
7Oct25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:571 59 1/10 33¡ 33£ 5o4¢ 41£ 31 :292 1:572 KauffmanKay 22.00 BchMstrKn,Whptdlcyl,SndysBstL 70-1
30Sep25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:24 1:53 59 9/9 21¡ 21¡ 44 48¡ 514¢ :31 1:554 WidgerSam 168.10 BetterBMyWay,BeachMasterKeene,Firingfromthegate 83-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $22,500
MAMA SAID ZIP IT (L) gr g 3 Racing Hill-Momma Rock-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Marjorie K Deshetsky,North Branch,MI
Breeder: Florence J Wallace,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

7-5
Tr-MIKE SWEENEY

HR: 75.32 (49-3-4-9-.168)

1:524 SCD5/8
1:552 DELA1/2

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2025: 29 3 3 6 $38,130
2024: 14 3 5 2 $30,504
Life: 43 6 8 8 $68,634

LAST 4 STS. - $480
20Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:543 78 2/9 45 47¢ 48 45 42¢ :292 1:55 MillerDav L 16.70 TicksAYankin,LastBeach,M-MsTony 44-1
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 66 8/10 911 912 913 811 811¡ :284 1:561 MillerDav L 25.50 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 72 3/6 42¡ 4o3£ 3o5 45£ 613¢ :292 1:55 HannersAus L 9.00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff 26-0
25Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 67 9/10 1011 98¡ 97¡ 98¡ 88¡ :293 1:552 WidgerSam L 12.10 Jbmagic,JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine 56-1
18Nov25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:543 75 2/10 33¢ 3o2¡ 2o1 2¢ 52¡ :301 1:55 SmithJer L *.80 JohnnySmash,OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff 45-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,500
NADIA'S LITTLEBELL (L) br f 3 Well Said-Ali Ali Oop-Dragon Again
Owner: Virginia A McKoy,Springboro,OH
Breeder: Robert L Phillips,IN

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (55-2-3-6-.103)

7-2
Tr-TYLER TINCH

HR: 70.43 (25-5-3-1-.280)

1:54 MVR5/8

3, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 91

2025: 12 3 1 2 $23,440
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 2 $23,440

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DnnysDrgn,BssNvStr,SngGrn scrtchd-sick 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 63 6/9 77¡ 5o3¢ 5o2£ 32¡ 64¢ :293 1:563 BeattieJas 9.20 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 64 3/9 79¡ 87 86¡ 53£ 31£ :293 1:563 BeattieJas 4.20 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell 26-0
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:561 -- 7/9 21 21¢ 21¡ 2¡ 32¡ :293 1:563 BeattieJas YanksDugout,LegacyAffair,NadiasLittlebell 47-1
25Jun25 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:514 73 5/9 56 67 66¢ 64£ 65£ :284 1:53 WidgerSam L 9.70 RacinLikeAStar,SarahSaid,TuraUp 76-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
VEL UNDERTHE RADAR b g 2 Highalator-M E Radar Girl-Radar Sign
Owner: King Racing Stable,Willshire,OH
Breeder: King Racing Stable,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

9-1
Tr-LARRY KING

HR: 0.00 (26-3-7-4-.316) Power # 35

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :284 :572 1:252 1:534 -- 3/6 47 410 522 525 531 :301 2:00 HannersAus Packedwithluck,UncleJordA,VelMrsDontDrink 24-0
3Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 -- 8/9 914 915 920 929 9dis LemsChr 66.70 HezaHotRoddin,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 28-0
20Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :312 1:001 1:291 1:582 -- 2/5 511 515 513 514 522£ :311 2:03 PetersonMic DryCreekPrincess,HesBubbly,AllOfMe 45-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $18,750
I'MA CHIC MAGNET (L) b g 4 I'm Gorgeous-Fritzie Chic-Always a Virgin
Owner: Marjorie L Polhamus,Ludlow Falls,OH
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

CARSON CONRAD 160 tn-blk-wh (40-0-2-4-.061)

20-1
Tr-TIMOTHY RECK

HR: 72.65 (11-0-0-0-.000) 2, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2025: 23 0 1 1 $7,322
2024: 24 0 2 3 $11,695
Life: 59 2 4 4 $39,128

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 59 8/9 810 8o10 i8o9¡ 810 *913¢ pl8 :311 1:583 ConradCar L 75.60 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna pl8 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 69 3/10 2o1 42£ 52¡ 34¡ 43¡ :30 1:552 ConradCar L 57.10 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 66 2/10 67£ 67£ 8o9 58¢ 54¡ :294 1:553 ConradCar L 49.90 Itwasaverygoodyear,MoonlitRomance,BossaNovaStar 56-1
21Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:543 66 x6x/9 910 98¢ 9o10 88¡ 59 :294 1:562 ConradCar L 54.30 CaptainOfTheSea,Ifudntknonowukno,Firenliberty 54-0
14Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:533 64 2/9 9o7¢ 8o5¡ 85¢ 810 610¢ :293 1:553 ConradCar L 60.70 MakinMoonshine,CruiserWithClass,Jbmagic 68-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $22,500
BOSSA NOVA STAR (L) b g 3 Well Said-Megastar-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Harry M & Darlene L Alltop,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (145-11-11-14-.150)

3-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 76.98 (56-5-5-6-.175)

1:532 DTN5/8

3, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 114

2025: 22 2 5 2 $24,108
2024: 8 0 0 2 $9,880
Life: 30 2 5 4 $33,988

LAST 4 STS. - $6,200
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 70 2/9 21£ 21¢ 2ons 21 21¢ :303 1:561 SuttonJos L *.90 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna 42-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 78 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 21£ 2hd :291 1:532 SuttonJos L 2.20 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 69 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 31£ :311 1:551 SuttonJos L *1.70 Itwasaverygoodyear,MoonlitRomance,BossaNovaStar 56-1
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :262 :562 1:241 1:534 61 4/6 58 5o4¡ 56£ 611 620¢ :321 1:574 SuttonJos L 7.40 BeReadyToRock,RomeosJuliet-,GoAccordingly+ 37-1
4Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :27 :55 1:231 1:524 77 2/7 33 33 11¢ 2¢ 44 :302 1:533 SuttonJos L 10.00 Gonezo,SabinesLegend,SecretFire 61-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $22,500
LORD BRIDGERTON (L) br g 3 The Panderosa-No Picnic-Badlands Hanover
Owner: K Walker,Nw Vn,OH;B Jamison,Wshngtn Crt H,OH;T Kelley,Jfrsnvl,OH;J Georges,Wlmngtn,OH
Breeder: Jean Will,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (251-16-22-29-.151)

20-1
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

HR: 71.00 (56-7-7-4-.218)

1:551 DTN5/8
1:581 PIKE1/2

3, 1:551 DTN5/8
Power # 69

2025: 16 2 1 0 $14,519
2024: 17 5 5 4 $31,163
Life: 33 7 6 4 $45,682

LAST 4 STS. - $1,600
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 62 7/9 55£ 5o4 5o2£ 54£ 812 :303 1:58 TetrickTra L 3.20 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 65 8/9 89 7o4¡ 6o4¢ 64 43¡ :291 1:562 TetrickTra L 17.20 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 59 7/9 3o3¢ 3o2¢ 4o3¡ 75£ *87¢ pl7 :311 1:573 HannersLuk L *1.40 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell pl7 26-0
18Nov25 10Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:55 69 [10/10 77 5o2£ 3oo3£ 43£ 43£ :283 1:554 SmithJer L 2.50 FrOfThCty,Itwsvrygdyr,SrsClt 2nd tier 45-1
11Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:263 1:551 73 5/9 1o1¡ 11¢ 11 13¡ 15¢ :283 1:551 SmithJer L *.90 LordBridgerton,UDoItDragon,Ifudntknonowukno 37-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $18,750
LEVITATING b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Lil Brookie B-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: James R Short,North Vernon,IN
Breeder: James R Short,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

20-1
Tr-JAMES SHORT

HR: 68.76 (7-0-0-0-.000)

1:552 HOP7/8
1:552 DTN5/8

3, 1:552 DTN5/8
Power # 63

2025: 27 1 4 2 $20,150
2024: 18 1 1 2 $10,580
Life: 55 2 6 5 $34,615

LAST 4 STS. - $500
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 63 4/9 44¡ 44¡ 46¢ 46 *68£ pl5 :31 1:574 SmithTyl 33.80 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna pl5 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg scrtchd-judges 35-0
18Nov25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:54 54 6/9 i88£ 8o8¢ 99¢ 918 *920 pl8 :304 1:58 RossJor 71.60 PrinceOfTerror,Jacque-,CaptainJenna+ pl8 45-1
11Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:571 59 5/9 76 7o4£ 5o2 72£ 75 :311 1:581 MccownCam 26.00 SeaingGray,GeorgesPick,FearOfTheCity 37-1
4Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:544 65 4/10 44£ 44¡ 58 78 76¢ :293 1:56 HannersAus 39.60 Robinthefire,VintageAce,FireInMyVeins 56-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $18,750
CRUISER WITH CLASS (L) b g 4 Yankee Cruiser-Classy but Sassy-The Panderosa
Owner: Charles R Neff,Commercial Point,OH
Breeder: Charles R Neff,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

20-1
Tr-CHARLES NEFF

HR: 68.37 (6-0-2-0-.185)

1:523 SCD5/8
1:552 SCD5/8

4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2025: 26 1 6 2 $27,470
2024: 29 5 8 5 $51,065
Life: 57 6 14 7 $79,705

LAST 4 STS. - $3,800
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 59 2/9 31£ 2o1 6o3£ 87¡ 87£ :294 1:571 NeffCha L 3.10 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 67 2/9 11 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2ns :291 1:554 PageChr L 1.40 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 69 8/10 88£ 88 95¢ 55¡ 54¡ :293 1:553 PageChr L 16.20 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0
4Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:544 66 9/10 21¡ 21¡ 23¡ 45¢ 44£ :302 1:554 PageChr L 4.60 Robinthefire,VintageAce,FireInMyVeins 56-0
21Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:543 68 7/9 1¡ 21¢ 35¢ 34¡ 47¡ :302 1:56 NeffCha L 19.50 CaptainOfTheSea,Ifudntknonowukno,Firenliberty 54-0
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 1 (FM 2) PM RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY K. KAUFFMAN - LISTED 1/8 Purse $9,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $17,000
STARTS WITH LOVE b f 3 Love You-To Dream On-Credit Winner
Owner: Brent S Tartar,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld & Sam A Goldband,ON

BRUCE STURGEON 165 blu-sil (28-3-3-1-.179)

20-1
Tr-BRUCE STURGEON

HR: 64.83 (23-0-0-1-.014)

1:571 MVR5/8
2:023 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:571 MVR5/8
Power # 46

2025: 22 1 0 1 $11,920
2024: 6 0 0 2 $3,480
Life: 28 1 0 3 $15,400

LAST 4 STS. - $390
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 47 6/8 1£ 11¢ 2x¢ 7xi 9 825¢ :371 2:064 KauffmanKay 47.40 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
20Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:573 53 9/9 911 911 9oo11 815 820 :321 2:013 SturgeonBru 42.80 LindasWay,FleursFire,MuscleMaximus 46-0
13Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :564 1:261 1:552 58 5/9 4o2¡ 54 i33 413 *827 pl7 :34 2:004 SturgeonBru 21.80 NikkiStrikes,MuscleMaximus,Unclejohnnyssecret pl7 57-0
6Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:57 62 9/10 4o2¡ 4o3 24 57¡ 615¢ :321 2:00 SturgeonBru 29.40 MuscleMaximus,DeansLuckyDay,MjsMajorTom 56-0
16Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:57 50 1/9 31¢ 32¡ 43 x4x2 924¢ :344 2:014 SturgeonBru 27.40 BugOn,RiskyHill,AmazingTom 67-0
9Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:583 63 3/9 32¡ 33¡ 44¡ 54¢ 43£ :303 1:592 SturgeonBru 97.20 DublinsAngel,Terry,MjsMajorTom 57-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $15,000
SWAN SHORES b g 3 Swan for All-Catching Katie-Revenue S
Owner: Lavern M Hostetler,Anderson,IN;Judith S May,Charleston,IL
Breeder: John J Schlabach,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

7-2
Tr-LAVERN HOSTETLER

HR: 63.04 (13-1-1-1-.145)

1:58 HOP7/8

3, 1:58 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2025: 20 1 1 0 $9,008
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 1 0 $9,008

LAST 4 STS. - $1,715
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :284 :572 1:252 1:534 -- 1/6 35 37 312 413 421£ :302 1:581 SmithTyl Packedwithluck,UncleJordA,VelMrsDontDrink 24-0
13Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $10,000 1 :273 :574 1:281 1:57 -- 3/10 88£ 8o8 i7oo6¡x10xdis*10displ9 PlanoLuk 81.10 BluebirdLola,SurfScoter,GoldenTactic- pl9 40-0
29Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,600 1 :284 :59 1:294 1:591 56 9/10 3o3£ 11£ 12 2¡ 44 :301 2:00 PlanoLuk 3.60 RockyDontLetm,Lethimgojoe,DontLetEmParty 45-1
14Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $8,970 1 :281 :582 1:28 1:57 57 9/10 11£ 2¡ 12 2¡ 46¡ :301 1:581 PlanoLuk 19.20 MaeKnowsItAll,RockyDontLetm,MeadowbrookDora 78-0
7Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,800 1 :271 :573 1:284 1:581 57 6/6 610 69£ 5o6¡ 36 54¡ :29 1:59 PlanoLuk 3.50 MelissaP,RockyDontLetm,Momsshowgirl 71-0
30Sep25 2Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,800 1 :274 :572 1:27 1:544 54 9/10 1015 1018 1020 720 620¡ :274 1:584 PlanoLuk 57.60 QuickCash,FirstResponder,MelissaP 84-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $17,000
SMOKEN GALQ br f 3 Pilot Discretion-Exuberant Gal-Andover Hall
Owner: Steve L Brandenberger,Spencerville,IN;Lucky Five Stables LLC,Ohio City,OH
Breeder: Gerald C Yoder,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (40-2-5-4-.153)

3-1
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 59.03 (22-3-4-1-.253)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr Power # 55

2025: 3 0 0 1 $816
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $816

LAST 4 STS. - $816
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 68 7/8 710 67¡ 5o2¢ x3x3¢ *x54£ dq6 :324 2:024 MillerDav 4.50 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle dq6 52-1
4Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gdQQual T/p 1 :291 :574 1:273 1:562 -- 3/8 56 510 5o7£ 45¡ 47£ :284 1:58 MillerDav Housethatsantablt,TorqueDelight,JimbaranZonS 19-1
19Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :293 1:003 1:293 1:582 -- 1/9 67¡ 66 67¢ 510 411¢ :293 2:003 MccownCam RobertMichael,NotJustAnyStar,Allbullandknowbeef 45-0
19Aug25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,300 1 :29 :593 1:30 1:582 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NtrllyNghty,Mmsshwgrl,InsprngMmnt scrtchd-sick 84-0
12Aug25 2Hop7/8 ftQNw1/15cl $6,800 1 :284 :58 1:271 1:564 59 3/10 6o6£ 56£ 510 412 38 :291 1:582 RossJor 6.10 GeneralGrant,NaturallyNaughty,SmokenGal 90-0
6Aug25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:55 -- 1/4 35 33¡ 36 38¡ 311¡ :283 1:571 FinnJar TriathlonAs,Andoverthewinnings,SmokenGal 72-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $15,000
MAR'S VICQ b g 3 Marseille-Victorys Sister-Victory Sam
Owner: Barbara J Eddy,Mount Vernon,OH
Breeder: Leroy E Raber,OH

AMMON HERSHBERGER 160 mar-blk-wh (3-0-0-0-.000)

15-1
Tr-AMMON HERSHBERGER

HR: 49.01 (12-0-1-1-.074) Power # 35

2025: 9 0 0 0 $911
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 0 $911

LAST 4 STS. - $332
4Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :592 1:283 1:58 50x7x/10 919 912 918 918 924¡ :303 2:024 HershbergerAmm 82.90 LongLegsSally,SweetieHill,SummerGetaway 23-1
20Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:573 48 6/9 78¢ 78¢ 7o11 918 924¡ :33 2:022 HershbergerAmm 58.50 LindasWay,FleursFire,MuscleMaximus 46-0
31Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQual T/p 1 :272 :562 1:254 1:551 -- 1/7 618 6dis 6dis 6dis 637 2:023 HershbergerAmm PiratesShadow,IntrepidIvy,DottiesSeaShell 46-0
17Oct25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :271 :561 1:251 1:534 -- 3/9 815 8dis 8dis 8dis 844¢ 2:023 HershbergerAmm Christchurch,PacerRacer,ImAllYours 59-0
28Aug25 3Cantn1/2 gdQOhfs 3c $6,554 1 :31 1:022 1:333 2:034 -- 6/6 6x35 6xdis x6dis 6dis 6dis HershbergerAmm 6.70 TomCruiser,FourtyFiveMaga,GoodShepherd 68-1
13Aug25 3Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :302 1:011 1:312 2:013 -- 2x/6 522 641 650 6dis 685 :371 2:183 UmholtzB MidnightNolan,DukeOfPump,BlackSatin 80-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $12,500
LANEYMADDIEJACKQ b g 4 Long Tom-Victoriousbroadway-Broadway Hall
Owner: Charlie Wall,Hawkinsville,GA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

DAVID MYERS 160 wh-br (12-0-0-2-.056)

5-1
Tr-DAVID MYERS

HR: 69.30 (15-0-1-2-.081) Power # 47

2025: 11 0 0 2 $3,950
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 2 $3,950

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 56 9/9 911 910 7xo6¢ 815 812¡ :323 2:014 MyersDav 52.60 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 69 3/9 66¡ 5o4£ 2o2¡ 21¡ 41¢ :31 2:002 MyersDav 13.10 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 61 3/8 45¡ 5xo4¡ 8o11 77£ *65¡ dq7 :294 2:003 MyersDav 3.70 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting dq7 20-1
20Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:564 72 6/9 810 6o6£ 4o4¡ 34¡ 34£ :294 1:574 MyersDav 17.90 SweetieHill,CresentRoll,Laneymaddiejack 46-0
13Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :294 :592 1:284 1:583 62 1/9 56¢ 510 56¡ 57¢ 46£ :30 2:00 MyersDav 26.30 OhMickey,FancyPrize,TyphoonTony 57-0
5Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:523 -- 1/9 910 918 922 929 939 :304 2:002 MyersDav AlwaysBNaughty,HeliumN,SugarMeN 52-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $17,000
INSPIRING MOMENT (L) b f 3 Swan for All-Truly Inspired-Yankee Glide
Owner: John D Payne,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Dan Shetler Jr & Jo Anne Shetler,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

6-1
Tr-JOHN PAYNE

HR: 61.18 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Greg Grismore

2:01 PTLND1/2

3, 2:01 PTLND1/2
Power # 62

2025: 23 3 5 1 $14,675
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 5 1 $14,675

LAST 4 STS. - $450
23Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :283 :591 1:30 2:014 -- 2/9 65£ x916 9dis 9dis 9dis GrismoreGre L 54.20 JailhouseYankee,Guessiforgotim,ItsAllMe 44-2
16Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:023 61 1/9 34¡ 48 36¡ 44 55 :331 2:033 GrismoreGre L 15.50 MindfulAmos,SodBuster,HelpMeImRed 33-1
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 1:593 53 8/8 710 710 69 615 618 :324 2:031 GrismoreGre L 73.20 SpiritualFaith,Swanroseforme,DonyDiego 28-0
26Nov25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :293 1:003 1:31 2:014 -- 4/8 55 44£ 36¡ 34¡ 39£ :313 2:034 GrismoreGre L FredsDreamGirl,JohnsBabyFilly,InspiringMoment 37-1
18Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:002 1:303 2:012 -- x7x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis GrismoreGre L 28.20 Morehelpforsally,Finalist,LockkeepersDream 39-0
5Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:012 1:311 2:02 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpdOfAnAngl,MssSnckrs,SlvrMnlsh scrtchd-sick 52-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $12,500
ENCHANTED OBSIDIANQ bl g 4 Nothing but Class-Enchanted Dellamae-Enchanted Seer
Owner: Enchanted Willows Farm,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Enchanted Willows Farm,OH

GREG BRUMBAUGH 185 wh-red (6-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-GREG BRUMBAUGH

HR: 62.66 (6-0-0-0-.000) Power # 53

2025: 13 0 0 0 $1,945
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 0 0 $1,945

LAST 4 STS. - $720
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WhsprngBrz,Twnd,DtzLghtng scrtchd-sick 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 55 9/9 812 814 814 813 819 :314 2:011 BrumbaughGre 46.40 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting scrtchd-sick 20-1
20Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:564 66 5/9 79 98¢ 8o8 79 610¡ :30 1:584 BrumbaughGre 40.20 SweetieHill,CresentRoll,Laneymaddiejack 46-0
13Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:293 2:002 57 7/8 5o4¡ 4o2£ 4o2£ 52¡ 63¢ :304 2:01 BrumbaughGre 40.40 FlyingRyan,PhyllisL,TheGoodKing 57-0
6Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :30 1:00 1:29 2:00 61 3/8 56¡ 55£ 53¢ 42 42 :304 2:002 BrumbaughGre 50.60 WhisperingBreeze,HollowHillMagic,TheGoodKing 44-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $14,500
PHYLLIS L (L)Q b m 4 Long Tom-Kelsey's Commando-Cr Commando
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

5-2
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 68.44 (129-3-13-14-.115)
1:582 SCD5/8

3, 1:582 SCD5/8
Power # 74

2025: 32 0 6 4 $26,710
2024: 37 7 10 6 $68,005
Life: 92 10 24 14 $126,260

LAST 4 STS. - $6,750
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 65 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 21 2¡ :304 2:00 KauffmanKay L 7.70 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 69 8/9 45 44£ 78 67¡ 67 :303 1:584 KauffmanKay L 12.30 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
20Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :592 1:283 1:591 65 7/7 33 43 45 23 2¡ :293 1:591 KauffmanKay L *1.60 SummerGetaway,PhyllisL,CorfuFlexing 46-0
13Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:293 2:002 60 6/8 11¡ 11¢ 11 11¡ 2¡ :304 2:002 KauffmanKay L 3.40 FlyingRyan,PhyllisL,TheGoodKing 57-0
6Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:282 1:584 68 6/7 11¢ 11¡ 11 1£ *31 pl2 :303 1:59 KauffmanKay L *1.40 NewtonHill,SdImmaSuperstar-,PhyllisL+ pl2 58-0
30Oct25 2Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :292 :582 1:29 2:00 62 8/10 55 64£ 8oo5¢ 78¡ 39¢ :314 2:014 KauffmanKay L 22.80 Bestthingineverhad,WhisperingBreeze,PhyllisL 47-1
DTN - 12/30/25 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(13-14)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 W/ALLOWANCES DAYTON RACEWAY S. WIDGER - LISTED 4/7 Purse $10,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $25,500
YOU FEAR ME (L) b f 3 Fear the Dragon-Walstan's Lady-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Always Finish Second Stable,Colorado Springs,CO
Breeder: Walter S Fister LLC,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

5-2
Tr-K. DEAN GLISPIE

HR: 78.53 (27-1-1-4-.107)
*Last Tr - K. Dean Glispie

1:51 SCD5/8
1:564 LEX1

3, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2025: 19 2 3 2 $27,845
2024: 12 3 2 0 $35,745
Life: 31 5 5 2 $63,590

LAST 4 STS. - $1,120
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:544 -- 5/6 12 12 12£ 2¢ 22 :294 1:551 MillerBre L Threshold,YouFearMe,WhiteBelly 47-0
14Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 -- 4/9 87£ 8o4£ 9dis 9dis 8dis LunaMar L 18.00 RMaddyBlueChip,SugarMeN,JksChamp 62-0
29Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :55 1:233 1:534 44 7x/10 810 810 ix820 8dis *834£ pl7 :331 2:004 HannersAus L 16.70 ArtOfRacing,SectionlineFlame,RoseRunAnabelle pl7 49-0
15Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:543 61 7/10 5o5¡ 6o3£ 3oo1£108 1010£ :313 1:564 HannersAus L 6.20 SeaHerRule,TwinBBeachside,ABitCrazy 66-0
1Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :563 1:254 1:534 71 5/6 43 44 3o2¢ 33 44¢ :282 1:543 HannersAus L 4.00 AtteStation,FriskieMary,HaveASouperDay 81-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $22,500
NAKED BARRY (L) br g 3 Western Terror-Felicity Cam-Cambest
Owner: Golden Goose Stables LLC,Cincinnati,OH;Mike J Polhamus,Troy,OH
Breeder: Charles W Hartzell,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (471-36-41-66-.172)

4-1
Tr-MIKE POLHAMUS

HR: 71.58 (77-7-10-16-.232)

1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2025: 25 2 3 3 $21,128
2024: 11 0 0 4 $3,812
Life: 36 2 3 7 $24,940

LAST 4 STS. - $10,300
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 67 6/9 1o¡ 11 1£ 1£ 2hd :29 1:553 KauffmanKay L *1.20 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 70 3/9 45¢ 43£ 3o1¡ 21¢ 22¢ :292 1:551 KauffmanKay L 2.70 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 73 2/10 11 21¢ 31 22¡ 11£ :293 1:544 KauffmanKay L 28.20 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0
18Nov25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:554 67 3/10 44¡ 44¡ 4o4¢ 53¢ 65¡ :29 1:564 KauffmanKay L 5.00 Ifudntknonowukno,JoyridinHd,WindyKnight 45-1
4Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:551 70 7/10 33¡ 3o3¢ 2o2 2hd 13£ :294 1:551 KauffmanKay L 6.40 NakedBarry,GorgeousFaith,GreatestHonor 62-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $25,500
LUCY HILL b f 3 Downbytheseaside-Fashion Hill-American Ideal
Owner: Michael W Johnson,Martinsville,IL;Tyler K Wilson,Summerville,SC
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

3-1
Tr-MICHAEL JOHNSON

HR: 67.59 (16-2-2-0-.194)

1:573 DTN5/8
1:563 NFLD1/2

2, 1:563 NFLD1/2
Power # 74

2025: 12 4 1 2 $18,349
2024: 10 1 2 3 $22,140
Life: 22 5 3 5 $40,489

LAST 4 STS. - $9,500
17Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:261 1:544 70 [10/10 811 9o7¢ 8oo5£ 85£ 84£ :282 1:554 TetrickTra 16.30 LornaDune,ShesALegend,DancinForDollars 2nd tier 43-0
10Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:581 66 [10/10 54 2o1¢ 2ons 2ns 11£ :301 1:581 TetrickTra 2.80 LucyHill,CaviartMaria,RoseRunAnabelle 2nd tier 37-1
2Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:283 1:573 59 5/9 i76¢ 4o2 4o1¢ 11 15 :284 1:573 TetrickTra *1.20 LucyHill,ImBigStuff,ValleyStar 26-0
5Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :274 :582 1:272 1:574 -- 6/8 89¡ 89¢ 6o8¡ 614 621¢ :33 2:02 CioccaJrJoh RisenshineSeaside,BigBossHill,Phantomofthenight 57-0
22Oct25 4Nfld1/2 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:273 1:583 -- 6/6 67£ 610 5o8¢ 410 312 :314 2:01 MillerEma HeavensdorHanover,LucySue,LucyHill 46-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $22,500
JOYRIDIN HD b g 3 Western Vintage-Karlee Sue-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Charles A Myers,Houston,PA
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (251-16-22-29-.151)

9-1
Tr-DAVID MYERS

HR: 70.39 (15-0-1-2-.081)

1:533 MEA5/8
2:022 MEA5/8 Q

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2025: 20 2 2 3 $20,322
2024: 4 0 0 0 $296
Life: 24 2 2 3 $20,618

LAST 4 STS. - $4,300
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 66 4/9 67 7o5£ 7o4¡ 85£ 57£ :293 1:571 LunaMar 5.00 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 67 6/9 89£ 87£ 7o6£ 68 45¢ :284 1:554 WidgerSam 35.40 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 63 [10/10 67 66¡ 6o5 77£ 57£ :302 1:562 WidgerSam 4.70 BchMstrKn,RppnLps,Thsshwyrck 2nd tier 56-1
18Nov25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:554 69 1/10 56 56 55 43¢ 23£ :283 1:563 WidgerSam 7.30 Ifudntknonowukno,JoyridinHd,WindyKnight 45-1
5Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:523 -- 6/9 77¢ 79 711 719 628 :304 1:581 WidgerSam AlwaysBNaughty,HeliumN,SugarMeN 52-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $21,750
VINTAGE QUEEN (L) b m 4 Western Vintage-Mcfoolery-Mcardle
Owner: Randall E Bond,Cridersville,OH
Breeder: Nathan L Miller,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

20-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

HR: 66.88 (43-2-0-2-.062)

1:543 SCD5/8
1:583 NFLD1/2 Q

4, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 42

2025: 34 3 2 1 $16,760
2024: 25 0 1 1 $6,040
Life: 76 8 9 4 $61,595

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 59 3/9 56 56 i7oo8£ 911 *812¢ pl7 :31 1:582 MccownCam L 76.70 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna pl7 42-1
6Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:574 60 2/9 44£ 53¢ 64¡ 62£ 85¡ :304 1:584 SuggKur L 65.50 ObsessedWithLou,Luckystair,TequilaTime 32-0
23Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:571 56 3/8 67£ 77¢ 77 86¢ 811¢ :314 1:592 SuggKur L 38.70 FashionablyLate,BigBadBeachbunny,Luckystair 47-0
5Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:551 63 6/8 89£ 87¢ 84£ 87 88£ :301 1:57 MccownCam L 66.10 StateOfFear,EuphoriaRising,SweetPeaFran 56-0
28Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:561 62 6/9 810 8o8¡ 7o6¢ 77¡ 710¡ :301 1:581 SuggKur L 44.40 PeppermintPete,ClassicCougar,SonofasinnerAs 42-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $22,500
SOUTH SEA b g 3 Downbytheseaside-Liscaramore-Artsplace
Owner: David B Wills,Granville,OH;Robert R Conley,Newark,OH
Breeder: David B Wills & Douglas W Brechler,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

7-1
Tr-BEAU BROWN

HR: 73.44 (6-0-0-1-.056)

1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 45

2025: 18 2 1 4 $29,649
2024: 7 0 0 1 $4,615
Life: 25 2 1 5 $34,264

LAST 4 STS. - $800
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 68 6/9 77£ 77 97 84£ 84 :30 1:564 PageChr 4.20 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 68 4/8 68 68 610 58£ 410 :291 1:552 PageChr *1.80 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:001 1:30 1:594 -- 6/6 68¢ 66£ 66¡ 65£ 67£ :301 2:012 BrownBea Victoriousbluechip,MontysPlay,KbsWellDone 30-0
18Sep25 12Dela1/2 ft Bss 3c $20,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:531 59 4/7 69¡ 68£ 6o6¡ 610 615¡ :292 1:561 HannersAus 45.10 FlyHighCruiser,RodeoJet,HouseOfBrix 86-0
11Sep25 1Scd5/8 ft Hgnw2cdcl $8,000 1 :274 :563 1:24 1:531 -- 4/10x10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis HannersAus 4.30 FondOfDancin,JohnnySmash,FearOfTheCity 81-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $22,500
FIRE IN MY VEINS (L) b g 3 Catch the Fire-Feelin Outragous-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Taylor Racing LLC,Middletown,IN;Kevin J & Kassandra L Lambright,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Albert J Miller,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

9-1
Tr-ROBERT TAYLOR

HR: 69.85 (29-5-5-3-.303)

1:553 DTN5/8
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:553 DTN5/8
Power # 50

2025: 12 1 0 1 $8,695
2024: 4 1 1 1 $8,520
Life: 16 2 1 2 $17,215

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 74 1/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 15£ :284 1:553 WidgerSam L 8.80 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 64 7/9 43¢ 42£ 52¡ 42¢ 53 :291 1:561 WidgerSam L 19.60 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 60 5/10 78¢ 78 76 88£ 910¡ :303 1:564 LambrightKev L 8.40 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
18Nov25 10Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :571 1:262 1:55 63 8/10 1011 106£ 109 77£ 89¢ :283 1:564 WidgerSam L 32.10 FearOfTheCity,Itwasaverygoodyear,SeriousColt 45-1
4Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:544 67 5/10 56¡ 5o6 46£ 35 33£ :292 1:553 WidgerSam L *1.60 Robinthefire,VintageAce,FireInMyVeins 56-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $22,500
SPARKY'S DESIRE (L) br g 3 Western Terror-Raps Miss Friskie-Feelin Friskie
Owner: William N Myers,Xenia,OH
Breeder: William N Myers,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (55-2-3-6-.103)

20-1
Tr-TYLER TINCH

HR: 70.64 (25-5-3-1-.280)

1:55 DTN5/8
2:014 EATON1/2

3, 1:55 DTN5/8
Power # 82

2025: 18 6 2 0 $23,952
2024: 14 2 4 1 $13,032
Life: 32 8 6 1 $36,984

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 61 5/8 2oo1¢ 12 11¡ 21¡ 76£ :314 1:57 BeattieJas L 3.00 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 67 [10/10 77¢ 75¡ 6o2£ 78 76¢ :302 1:56 BeattieJas L 36.50 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 2nd tier 26-0
18Nov25 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:55 71 2/9 11 11¢ 15 16 17 :303 1:55 BeattieJas L 2.30 SparkysDesire,AppleTown,SummasLegacy 45-1
11Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :582 1:263 1:551 66 4/9 55 5o4 4o2£ 54¡ 77¡ :292 1:563 BeattieJas L 16.10 LordBridgerton,UDoItDragon,Ifudntknonowukno 37-1
28Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:551 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GrntRdgLdy,ApplTwn,NwKdOnThrck scrtchd-lame 60-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $22,500
APPLE TOWN (L) b g 3 Mr Apples-Town Temptress-Artiscape
Owner: Steve K Bauder,Greenville,OH;Harold Lee Bauder,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Steve K Bauder & Harold Lee Bauder,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

10-1
Tr-STEVE BAUDER

HR: 67.24 (46-5-7-7-.244)

1:551 DTN5/8

3, 1:551 DTN5/8
Power # 82

2025: 21 1 4 4 $19,744
2024: 6 0 1 2 $5,377
Life: 27 1 5 6 $25,121

LAST 4 STS. - $7,830
16Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:551 69 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 2£ 1£ :30 1:551 TetrickTra L *1.60 AppleTown,ImBigStuff,NewKidOnTherock 35-0
9Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :274 :581 1:261 1:544 67 4/9 33 3o1¡ 3o2 32£ 35¢ :291 1:554 TetrickTra L *1.50 VelImAllFire,RksCaptain,AppleTown 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 63 7/9 79¡ 711 716 714 68¢ :29 1:564 HannersAus L 23.40 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock 26-0
18Nov25 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:55 64 5/9 54¡ 4o3£ 25 26 27 :31 1:562 HannersAus L 6.40 SparkysDesire,AppleTown,SummasLegacy 45-1
11Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:271 1:562 61 8/8 56 5o2£ 4o4 46¢ 57¡ :294 1:574 HannersAus L 24.90 SeriousColt,LegendaryRide,SummasLegacy 37-1
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DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Dayton Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 HIGH 5
N/W $1501 (FM $1801) LAST 4 STARTS NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER DAYTON RACEWAY BR.

MILLER - LISTED 6/8/9 Purse $6,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-10-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SIMPLE KINDA MAN (L) b g 10 Sportswriter-Sorcha Bluestone-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Maximus Merdius Racing,Cardington,OH
Breeder: Bluestone Fms LLC,NJ;C Agins,NY;S Steven Arak,FL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (545-67-64-73-.233)

6-1
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 77.35 (60-4-4-4-.126)

1:501 SCD5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

10, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2025: 31 4 3 1 $29,140
2024: 34 7 2 0 $67,665
Life: 237 40 24 24 $511,985

LAST 4 STS. - $1,310
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 75 8/9 915 88¡ 6o4 53¡ 43¡ :292 1:55 SmithTre L 11.70 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
5Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:524 73 1/10 11¡ 11¢ 31£ 44£ 510£ :303 1:55 HannersAus L 8.70 BenRacin,NoFreeLunch,YsCheddarWheel 28-0
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 71 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 23 24 47£ :294 1:55 HannersAus L 27.30 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller 33-0
14Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:223 1:504 76 7/9 89¡ 88£ 911 811 812¡ :282 1:531 SmithJer L 45.70 FlipMyChip,VelCharlie,GoldDiggerKing 62-0

2
Blue R

SUMMA BEACH (L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Beach Club-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: M W Johnson,Martinsville,IL;T K Wilson,Summerville,SC;R R Snedeker,Greenup,IL
Breeder: Our Little Stable & Jacob M Mossbarger,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (251-16-22-29-.151)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL JOHNSON

HR: 78.22 (16-2-2-0-.194)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:523 HOP7/8

5, 1:521 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2025: 34 2 5 2 $28,095
2024: 31 5 2 4 $42,605
Life: 100 11 12 11 $125,330

LAST 4 STS. - $1,050
17Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 74 3/10 77£ 77¡ 6o5¢ 96 87 :30 1:544 LunaMar L 12.20 MissHulaDancer,TellsRockNRoll,DryCreekPrincess 39-0
4Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:53 76 8/9 910 98¡ 98¢ 87£ 78¡ :292 1:543 LunaMar L 76.10 Flamboyance,MelsVickiLou,ShotgunPersuasion 20-1
26Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:243 1:541 79 8/9 812 77¡ 6o5£ 64¢ 43 :29 1:544 LunaMar L 80.90 LeannesChoice,MossdaleLotteeN,MelsVickiLou 37-1
20Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:524 78 [10/10 89¢ 8o6 7o5 85 63¢ :281 1:532 LunaMar L 66.40 Flamboyance,PolkSaladAnnie,HoneyLove 2nd tier 46-0

3
White R

SEASIDE RELIEF (L) b h 4 Downbytheseaside-Sigh of Relief-The Panderosa
Owner: Mary Dawson,Circleville,OH
Breeder: Mary Dawson,OH

JASON BEATTIE 150 blk-wh (55-2-3-6-.103)

12-1
Tr-MARY DAWSON

HR: 74.46 (12-0-0-2-.056)
1:542 DTN5/8

3, 1:542 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2025: 19 0 0 3 $5,630
2024: 18 1 5 1 $26,712
Life: 43 1 5 6 $36,249

LAST 4 STS. - $600
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 73 5/8 78 76£ 76¡ 78£ 710£ :29 1:543 PageChr L101.40 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
29Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 73 2/10 42£ 4o3 3o3¡ 44¢ 56¡ :29 1:541 WidgerSam L 32.50 CaviartEden,OneRockinWes,TicksAYankin 33-0
15Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:23 1:511 68 9/9 920 98¡ 714 710 520 :292 1:551 WidgerSam L114.10 OutToGetLucky,OneRockinWes,Drinkinmybabygdby 65-0
7Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:242 1:54 69 7/9 4o3¢ 4o3¢ 3o1£ 96 89£ :311 1:56 PageChr L 38.00 SkywayTrooper,TextWriter,WesternReady 57-1

4
Green S

HEERZ POPEYE (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Elm Grove Inarush-Coastocoast Yankee
Owner: Heerzthestock Inc,Bucyrus,OH;Annie Wilfer-Kaehr,Galion,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (422-33-39-47-.167)

5-2
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 81.43 (169-10-17-24-.162)

1:521 DTN5/8
1:531 SCD5/8

4, 1:521 DTN5/8
Power # 52

2025: 38 8 3 7 $63,969
2024: 27 4 5 3 $47,866
Life: 80 14 12 11 $129,993

LAST 4 STS. - $1,170
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :57 1:253 1:543 76 8/8 65 64 6o4 42£ 32¢ :283 1:55 MccownCam L 5.30 RedRightHand,AlwaysAMiller,HeerzPopeye 26-0
6Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :543 1:23 1:53 81 1/9 32£ 33¢ 2o¢ 4£ 52¡ :302 1:532 MccownCam L 4.40 ShakinMyPeaches,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDragon 33-0
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 77 8/9 912 913 8o8 88 87¡ :274 1:533 MccownCam L 49.20 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike 33-0
21Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:514 79 6/8 67¡ 87¢ 86 76¢ 78 :274 1:532 MccownCam L 57.20 OddsOnMadHatter,Rockinpoppin,WhoDeyNation 48-0

5
Black R

DECLASSIFIED (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-American Myth-American Ideal
Owner: Craig G Crawford,Carmel,IN;Victoria L Crawford,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (596-51-56-61-.172)

8-1
Tr-GARY CRAWFORD

HR: 74.49 (10-0-1-0-.056)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:511 SCD5/8

3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 28 1 2 6 $25,930
2024: 12 3 1 3 $27,950
Life: 40 4 3 9 $53,880

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 76 3/9 58¢ 65£ 4o2 21 21£ :293 1:544 WidgerSam L 16.30 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp scrtchd-lame 26-0
25Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 69 8/10 910 77 87 77¡ 77¡ :292 1:551 PageChr L114.20 Jbmagic,JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine 56-1
18Nov25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:543 72 5/10 89¡ 87¡ 6o5 62¢ 85¢ :30 1:553 St LouisJrMar L 43.60 JohnnySmash,OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff 45-1

6
Yellow R

SOME HIGH DREAMER (L) br g 7 If I Can Dream-Somehowsomewhere-Dali
Owner: Redracer LLC,Arcanum,OH;Macey M Odell,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Redracer LLC,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (174-10-11-25-.140)

20-1
Tr-JODY FLOMMERSFELD

HR: 73.35 (29-1-1-2-.077)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:544 MVR5/8

7, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 41

2025: 30 1 0 1 $11,375
2024: 30 2 1 3 $15,105
Life: 172 8 13 14 $108,504

LAST 4 STS. - $300
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 74 7/9 813 77 8o6 85¡ 54¢ :291 1:551 MillerBre L 49.50 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 67 6/9 89£ 98¢ 9o7¢ 85¢ 63 :293 1:562 MillerBre L 69.40 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
21Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sl Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 74 3/9 67¡ 66¢ 6oo4 86£ 77£ :31 1:562 MillerBre L 21.40 RobinsArt,DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay 48-1
8Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:244 1:542 69 7/9 810 86£ 8o5£ 96¢ 96 :293 1:553 FarmerWya L 62.00 RockstarsVirgin,StudioHanover,CompleteKaos 48-0

7
Pink R

HONEST NATION (L) b g 5 Western Vintage-Allamerican Nation-Artsplace
Owner: Dean R Santantonio,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (750-99-107-95-.253)

20-1
Tr-DEAN SANTANTONIO

HR: 75.82 (22-0-1-1-.040)

1:544 MVR5/8
1:541 MVR5/8

3, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 33 3 2 1 $25,327
2024: 29 2 5 3 $44,930
Life: 104 16 15 11 $131,436

LAST 4 STS. - $480
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 73 4/9 45¢ 44 75¡ 64 64£ :293 1:552 TetrickTra L 9.50 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 67 5/9 78¢ 76£ 86¢ 63¢ 42¢ :293 1:561 St LouisJrMar L 40.40 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
21Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sl Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 71 1/9 33 32£ 2o£ 98¢ 910£ :321 1:57 St LouisJrMar L 8.00 RobinsArt,DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay 48-1
7Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :261 :551 1:232 1:524 78 2/8 67 64¢ 75¢ 64£ 66 :293 1:54 SmithTre L 77.40 RockinAirway,VelCharlie,FrankieFrankie 57-1

8
Gray S

MERRY JERRY (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Toy Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (754-105-107-97-.261)

12-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 83.02 (50-2-5-3-.116)

1:531 MVR5/8
1:52 DTN5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 51

2025: 37 5 5 4 $38,171
2024: 37 9 1 2 $39,330
Life: 97 18 9 7 $105,824

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 79 7/9 79£ 77¢ 98£ 910 911 :284 1:55 MillerBre L 60.90 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 81 1/9 33¡ 32£ 2o1¢ 21¡ 65¢ :284 1:523 KauffmanKay L 6.80 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0
22Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:524 78 5/9 65¢ 5o4£ 5o4 64¢ 53£ :281 1:533 MillerBre L 8.50 LeavingALegend,GoldDiggerKing,RMaddyBlueChip 42-0
8Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :264 :553 1:223 1:503 87 3/8 45 4o2£ 3o3 34¢ 56¡ :283 1:514 MillerBre L 30.60 CadillacBayama,BetterBBold,FastDancin 59-0

9
Purple S

BARNEY HANOVER (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Bubble Guppies-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: John Brian Georges,Wilmington,OH;Steve R McDaniel Jr,Shelby,NC
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (516-56-44-64-.197)

15-1
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

HR: 77.13 (56-7-7-4-.218)
1:51 SCD5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 5 0 1 0 $1,500
2024: 40 5 8 4 $67,891
Life: 78 6 11 11 $95,241

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :57 1:253 1:543 70 7/8 88¢ 87£ 86¢ 64¡ 67¢ :291 1:56 MillerDav L 20.10 RedRightHand,AlwaysAMiller,HeerzPopeye 26-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:562 64 6/10 43 44¡ 5o4£ 42 21¡ :302 1:563 MillerBre L 9.30 BigBadWhamo,BarneyHanover,MidnightDay 30-0
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:561 -- 8/9 32¡ 32¡ 44 56¡ 47¡ :30 1:573 MillerBre L YanksDugout,LegacyAffair,NadiasLittlebell 47-1
10Feb25 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :544 1:224 1:514 84 4/9 21¢ 42£ 44¡ 56¡ 910¡ :301 1:534 BeattieJas L 15.30 StLadsCriminal,EvileyeFleegle,Maximumlovin 35-0

10
Blue-RedT

JD'S KING JAMES (L) br g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Ideal Soul-Western Ideal
Owner: Kerry A Roehm,Rockford,OH
Breeder: Jacob L Miller,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (546-82-65-64-.255)

7-2
Tr-CARL NEWLAND

HR: 79.74 (24-3-3-1-.208)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:512 DTN5/8

3, 1:512 DTN5/8
Power # 46

2025: 26 4 3 1 $56,635
2024: 22 5 4 0 $47,100
Life: 58 9 11 2 $161,300

LAST 4 STS. - $1,150
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 80 7/9 44¡ 53¢ 64£ 53¡ 52£ :292 1:541 WidgerSam L 8.40 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 77 3/8 44£ 54 55£ 44¢ 44£ :283 1:542 RossJor L 6.80 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0
28Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :551 1:22 1:504 83 8/8 810 77 811 810 810 :283 1:524 SuttonJos L 65.40 TwentyFive,Rockinpoppin,WhoDeyNation 33-0
21Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:514 79 1/8 33 32¡ 53 86£ 87¡ :284 1:531 SuttonJos L 25.30 BarsAndNotes,Mctorious,RosetownEclipse 48-0
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DAYTON RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 EXACTA & $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $.50
PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 12% TAKEOUT

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $25,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway
1 Little Bit Tuff (L) Pwr #66 9/2 Miller B 170
2 Robinthefire (L) Pwr #94 7/1 Ebersole L 145
3 Callmeovrdahill Pwr #112 4/5 Smith T 175
4 Caviart Donovan Pwr #67 5/1 Smith T 185
5 Buffet Pwr #63 15/1 Hanners L 180
6 Housethatsantablt Pwr #64 20/1 Mccown C 180
7 Seaing Gray (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Hanners A 160
8 Always Call (L) Pwr #70 20/1 Ross J 150
9 Fox Valley Pepper (L) Pwr #48 20/1 Luna M 149

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4

RACE 2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (2-3-4)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $15,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway
1 Mccardle's Chat (L) Pwr #48 20/1 Ross J 150
2 Gru Pwr #59 7/1 Hanners A 160
3 Rippin Lips (L) Pwr #67 3/2 Presley C 195
4 Firenliberty (L) Pwr #51 12/1 Widger S 150
5 Tellme U R Mydate Pwr #57 5/2 Miller B 170
6 Mystic Terror (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Kauffman K 185
7 Lost in the Night (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Smith T 185
8 U Do It Dragon Pwr #71 5/1 Smith T 175
9 Vintage Ace (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Newberry C 150

SELECTIONS: 3-5-8

RACE 3 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $25,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway
1 Racing Spirit (L) Pwr #59 15/1 Widger S 150
2 Twice As Much Pwr #57 5/2 Ebersole L 145
3 Fear of the City (L) Pwr #84 5/1 Smith T 185
4 She's a Legend (L) Pwr #59 4/1 Hanners L 180
5 Evil L Pwr #55 6/1 Hanners A 160
6 Captain Magestic (L) Pwr #65 7/2 Luna M 149
7 Barley Tricky (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Tharps R 165
8 Beach Master Keene (L) Pwr #82 20/1 Miller B 170
9 She's Bubbly Pwr #54 20/1 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 2-6-4

RACE 4 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $5000 Or Less At Dtn Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming $5000
Dayton Raceway Tr. Smith - Listed 2/3/4
1 Evergreen Elite (L) Pwr #54 4/1 Kauffman K 185
2 Fearthelue (L) Pwr #56 3/1 Smith T 175
3 The Book of Life (L) Pwr #67 5/1 Hanners L 180
4 Willydoitagain (L) Pwr #49 5/2 Widger S 150
5 Overlord (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
6 Grand Ole Party (L) Pwr #42 10/1 Smith T 185
7 Mayor Mittcheese (L) Pwr #53 15/1 Mccown C 180
8 Barley Mischievous (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Farmer W 165
9 Ball of Terror (L) Pwr #46 7/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 4-2-1

RACE 5 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (5-6-7)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, N/w $1501 (fm $1801) Last 4 Starts Dayton Raceway Ty.
Smith - Listed 2/4/6
1 M-M's Tony Pwr #55 5/1 Hanners A 160
2 Tide Has Turned (L) Pwr #53 9/1 Luna M 149
3 Dragons R Fearless (L) Pwr #52 5/1 Mccown C 180
4 Americanfirewater (L) Pwr #61 2/1 Smith T 185
5 Big Kiz (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Kauffman K 185
6 The Fear Is Real (L) Pwr #62 3/1 Smith T 175
7 Amazon (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
8 Stroke of Midnight (L) Pwr #59 10/1 Widger S 150
9 Ollies Rockin (L) Pwr #42 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1

RACE 6 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) 15%
TAKEOUT

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $25,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway L. Hanners -
Listed 7/9
1 Uncle Moneybags (L) Pwr #66 7/2 Kauffman K 185
2 Torpedo Tom Pwr #65 20/1 Widger S 150
3 Black Bullet (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
4 Mikel Lou (L) Pwr #70 6/1 Beattie J 150
5 Long Armof Justice (L) Pwr #89 9/5 Smith T 175
6 Bluebird Lola Pwr #82 2/1 Smith T 185
7 Cv's Serena (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Hanners L 180
8 Feeling Surprised (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Beatty H 175
9 Go Away Ac Pwr #49 20/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 5-6-1

RACE 7 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $5000 Or Less At Dtn Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming $5000
Dayton Raceway S. Widger - Listed 1/4 Br. Miller - Listed 2/3
1 Game of Change (L) Pwr #52 10/1 Hanners A 160
2 Soho Leviathan A (L) Pwr #58 5/2 Mccown C 180
3 Captain Dolmio N (L) Pwr #107 3/1 Miller B 170
4 Pine Master (L) Pwr #70 6/1 Widger S 150
5 Skyway Three Ball (L) Pwr #50 15/1 Farmer W 165
6 Riggins Time (L) Pwr #51 3/1 Hanners L 180
7 Boom Town Boy (L) Pwr #43 20/1 Smith T 185
8 Cutting Class (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
9 Forkner Hanover (L) Pwr #41 20/1 Kauffman K 185

SELECTIONS: 2-3-6

RACE 8 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (8-9-10)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $25,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway Ty. Smith - Listed
2/6
1 Cl Piper's Peanut (L) Pwr #46 15/1 Kauffman K 185
2 My Girl G (L) Pwr #59 5/1 Smith T 185
3 Rose Run Arch (L) Pwr #51 5/2 Manke III A 195
4 Hill's Espress Pwr #71 9/5 Beatty H 175
5 Got Your Moves (L) Pwr #64 6/1 Miller B 170
6 Mr Jessies Express Pwr #47 20/1 Smith T 175
7 Cara Donna T Pwr #66 15/1 Widger S 150
8 Counter Spy (L) Pwr #60 12/1 Hanners L 180
9 Spur of the Moment (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Mccown C 180

SELECTIONS: 4-3-2

RACE 9 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $15,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway Ty. Smith - Listed
3/4/5
1 Sir Malachi (L) Pwr #59 5/1 Hanners A 160
2 Seaing Green (L) Pwr #57 5/1 Luna M 149
3 Journeyssharpedge (L) Pwr #64 6/1 Smith T 175
4 Sectionline Flame (L) Pwr #133 3/1 Smith T 185
5 New Kid on Therock Pwr #69 20/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Rose Run Anabelle (L) Pwr #82 7/2 Widger S 150
7 Captain Jenna (L) Pwr #78 5/1 Hanners L 180
8 Thisishoweyrock (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Miller B 170
9 Fear the Panda Pwr #51 20/1 Beattie J 150

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1

RACE 10 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (10-11-12)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $25,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway Br. Miller - Listed
3/5/9 K. Kauffman - Listed 4/7
1 Perfect Paradise (L) Pwr #55 8/1 Sutton J 147
2 Sweet Pea Fran (L) Pwr #65 8/1 Widger S 150
3 Bourbonontherocks Pwr #97 3/1 Smith T 185
4 Go Accordingly (L) Pwr #67 4/1 Kauffman K 185
5 Secret Fire (L) Pwr #66 5/2 Miller B 170
6 Kentucky Moonshine Pwr #50 7/1 Hanners L 180
7 Odds on Odin (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Smith T 175
8 Sabine's Legend (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Farmer W 165
9 Rockette Dragon Pwr #48 20/1 Mccown C 180

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4

RACE 11 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14) 15%
TAKEOUT

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $15,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway
1 Sundey's Best Lou Pwr #49 20/1 Widger S 150
2 Mama Said Zip It (L) Pwr #68 7/5 Hanners L 180
3 Nadia's Littlebell (L) Pwr #91 7/2 Beattie J 150
4 Vel Underthe Radar Pwr #35 9/1 Hanners A 160
5 I'Ma Chic Magnet (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Conrad C 160
6 Bossa Nova Star (L) Pwr #114 3/1 Sutton J 147
7 Lord Bridgerton (L) Pwr #69 20/1 Luna M 149
8 Levitating Pwr #63 20/1 Smith T 185
9 Cruiser With Class (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3

RACE 12 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $9,000, Condition Claimer N/w 1 (fm 2) Pm Race Or $10,000 Lifetime
Claiming Price $10,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway K. Kauffman - Listed 1/8
1 Starts With Love Pwr #46 20/1 Sturgeon B 165
2 Swan Shores Pwr #64 7/2 Smith T 185
3 Smoken Gal Pwr #55 3/1 Ross J 150
4 Mar's Vic Pwr #35 15/1 Hershberger A 160
5 Laneymaddiejack Pwr #47 5/1 Myers D 160
6 Inspiring Moment (L) Pwr #62 6/1 Miller B 170
7 Enchanted Obsidian Pwr #53 20/1 Brumbaugh G 185
8 Phyllis L (L) Pwr #74 5/2 Kauffman K 185

SELECTIONS: 8-3-2

Tuesday, December 30, 2025 DAYTON RACEWAY Tuesday, December 30, 2025

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 13 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $15,000 W/allowances Dayton Raceway S. Widger - Listed
4/7
1 You Fear Me (L) Pwr #63 5/2 Miller B 170
2 Naked Barry (L) Pwr #71 4/1 Kauffman K 185
3 Lucy Hill Pwr #74 3/1 Hanners L 180
4 Joyridin Hd Pwr #47 9/1 Luna M 149
5 Vintage Queen (L) Pwr #42 20/1 Mccown C 180
6 South Sea Pwr #45 7/1 Smith T 185
7 Fire in My Veins (L) Pwr #50 9/1 Widger S 150
8 Sparky's Desire (L) Pwr #82 20/1 Beattie J 150
9 Apple Town (L) Pwr #82 10/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 1-3-2

RACE 14 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, N/w $1501 (fm $1801) Last 4 Starts No. 10 Starts From 2nd
Tier Dayton Raceway Br. Miller - Listed 6/8/9
1 Simple Kinda Man (L) Pwr #65 6/1 Smith T 175
2 Summa Beach (L) Pwr #54 5/1 Luna M 149
3 Seaside Relief (L) Pwr #57 12/1 Beattie J 150
4 Heerz Popeye (L) Pwr #52 5/2 Mccown C 180
5 Declassified (L) Pwr #60 8/1 Widger S 150
6 Some High Dreamer (L) Pwr #41 20/1 Farmer W 165
7 Honest Nation (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Smith T 185
8 Merry Jerry (L) Pwr #51 12/1 Miller B 170
9 Barney Hanover (L) Pwr #53 15/1 Hanners A 160
10 Jd's King James (L) Pwr #46 7/2 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 4-10-2

Tuesday, December 30, 2025 DAYTON RACEWAY Tuesday, December 30, 2025

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



1 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $1250 PER START IN 2025
(THROUGH 12/14) 2ND LEG - 1ST DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 9-1-5-6-4
Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

HE'S HALF NAKED (L) b g 5 Western Vintage-Naked At the Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: R Smith,Mndvl,LA;Tipperary Hrs Blankets,Grys Lk,IL;R Fraher,Chcg,IL;A Smith,Pnvl,NC
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

9-2
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

(13-1-4-0-.248)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:51 M1
1:523 M1

5, 1:51 M1
Power # 71

2025: 30 4 2 4 $31,619
2024: 29 6 6 5 $65,435
Life: 84 15 10 11 $145,431

LAST 4 STS. - $3,050
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 73 6/9 5o6 5o3£ 5oo3¡ 54¡ 54£ :312 1:562 NobleDan L *.90 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:523 -- 4/7 33¢ 34¢ 24¡ 25 25¢ :274 1:533 WidgerSam L BrookviewBullet,HesHalfNaked,Boundtobefearless 0-0
28Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft 14000clhc $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:522 69 6/10 77£ 79 7o6¡ 109¢ 1013£ :292 1:551 RossJor L 31.80 MontanaChiefA,CaranaN,HandsomeHarvey 21-0
20Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $10,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:54 74 1/5 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 21£ :284 1:542 RossJor L 2.20 PartyCentral,HesHalfNaked,DieselAccelerator 45-0
6Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc-c $8,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 73 9/10 5o6¡ 56£ 4o2¡ 43¡ 76 :284 1:542 RossJor L 8.70 RealCoolCole,StreetBoy,WatchingSunset 46-0

2
Blue S

STUDIO HANOVER (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Social Scene-American Ideal
Owner: Lilly M Flinn,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

15-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(242-33-27-22-.229)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 51

2025: 35 5 4 5 $36,793
2024: 31 0 4 5 $21,333
Life: 97 9 12 17 $97,676

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 73 [10/10 7o3£ 5o2¡ 106 88¢ 88£ :303 1:564 CioccaJrJoh L 39.10 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 2nd tier 32-0
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 81 9/9 911 98¢ 86¢ 75¢ 55 :274 1:523 SmithTre L 67.70 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0
22Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :544 1:224 1:514 79 2/10 44 54¡ 5o4£ 77 57£ :293 1:532 SmithTre L 6.60 SeeingEyeSingle,SugarShock,CaptainAlbertG 51-0
8Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:244 1:542 73 5/9 44¡ 43£ 74¡ 63£ 21¡ :29 1:543 SmithTre L 7.80 RockstarsVirgin,StudioHanover,CompleteKaos 48-0
25Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :54 1:221 1:521 67 1/10 31¢ 43 44¡ 69 817 :323 1:553 KauffmanKay L 12.60 RoseRunXplosion,SoSoIncredible,RockstarsVirgin 51-0

3
White R

BLACK CAT (L) b g 6 Badlands Hanover-Teana Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Daniel W Corfman,Fremont,OH
Breeder: Tammy S Crescenze,MD

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

25-1
Tr-DANIEL CORFMAN

(32-1-2-2-.087) 4, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 42

2025: 27 0 2 0 $5,597
2024: 29 0 2 5 $7,833
Life: 108 4 5 12 $50,756

LAST 4 STS. - $275
26Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :29 :593 1:31 2:013 65 6/8 88£ 88¢ 8oo5¡ 76¡ 711¢ :314 2:034 CorfmanDan L 59.70 Mansai,OutCold,TakemetothelmitGb 37-3
16Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:583 60 8/9 910 98 912 915 913£ :313 2:012 LemsChr L 60.00 MontysPlay,LongLeggedJohn,TheBookOfLife 33-1
24Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:554 63 1/8 46¢ 66¢ 7o11 611 612¢ :301 1:581 LemsChr L 22.10 SixAgain,PetMyRock,WewillrockyouAs 45-0
12Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:571 67 8/9 89£ 89¢ 7oo5£ 78 57¡ :30 1:583 SuggKur L 58.10 BigBossHill,RangerAlert,WreckingCrew- 42-0
3Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 55 7/9 811 78£ 8o12 614 617¡ :304 1:592 SuggKur L 41.60 MajorOffense,FoxValleyTreason,CamsLittleMan 50-0

4
Green T

PONDA BEACH (L) b g 4 Luck Be Withyou-Lyons Moonlight-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Dennis H Brightwell,Cedar Lake,IN
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

6-1
Tr-DENNIS BRIGHTWELL

(2-1-0-0-.500)

1:523 LEX1

4, 1:523 LEX1
Power # 67

2025: 31 4 4 2 $30,396
2024: 31 0 4 5 $17,091
Life: 73 6 10 12 $71,587

LAST 4 STS. - $7,580
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 77 2/9 11£ 12 12 12 12¢ :31 1:552 CioccaJrJoh L 10.50 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
12Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :564 1:242 1:53 80 5/10 711 75¡ 74£ 63£ *55¡ pl4 :283 1:54 HannersAus L 97.40 Dialogue-,LegendaryDoowrah+,AhvaSholum+ pl4 34-1
5Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :562 1:244 1:534 72 1/6 55¡ 4o2£ 3o2 43 56£ :30 1:551 WidgerSam L 27.90 Threemargaritashot,Dialogue,AhvaSholum 28-0
16Nov25 1Haw1 ft Nw5001-4 $7,700 1 :272 :544 1:234 1:523 65 7/9 917 912 98¢ 811 812¡ :293 1:55 BobbittGer L 52.70 PcPrz,PrtRylHnvr,AnthrsttmntA no threat 42-0
2Nov25 7Cbrn5/8 gd Nw3000l4 $13,000 1 :263 :551 1:234 1:544 69 3/8 2o1¢ 54¢ 64¢ 52 43 :304 1:552 BobbittGer L 25.02 KingCrunch,LilJoeIv,IGotSixShots 50-1

5
Black T

WINMEBAK (L) ch g 5 Shadow Play-Winbak Speedi-Riverboat King
Owner: Shen Guo,Waterloo,ON, CA;Brett A Macdonald,Freelton,ON, CA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BRETT MACDONALD 175 mar-blk-wh (9-1-0-3-.222)

9-2
Tr-RONALD MACDONALD

(14-2-1-3-.254)

1:541 FLMD1/2
1:541 WBSB7/8 Q

3, 1:50 WBSB7/8
Power # 67

2025: 13 3 0 3 $12,581
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 14 0 7 $138,866

LAST 4 STS. - $3,151
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 70 [9/9 44£ 3o2¢ 32£ 98£ 98£ :321 1:571 MacdonaldBre L 3.80 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 2nd tier 32-0
14Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :28 :57 1:261 1:56 74 3/9 21£ 22¢ 34¡ 59¢ 513£ :314 1:584 MacdonaldBre L 53.00 NightShadow,GumptionHanover,Barbados 17-3
16Nov25 7Wbsb7/8 ft Cond $11,360 1 :262 :542 1:231 1:512 64 4/10 89 812 87£ 912 1022 :31 1:554 HenryTra L 20.45 Abovemypaygrade,ControlThePower,SelfMade 32-0
2Nov25 2Flmd1/2 ft 20000clmcd $5,183 1 :281 :571 1:252 1:542 75 2/6 12 12 11£ 11¡ 1hd :29 1:542 SorrieAus L *.40 Winmebak,OnyxBovino,SportyBee 44-0
29Oct25 9Flmd1/2 ft 20000clmcd $5,183 1 :262 :562 1:252 1:541 76 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :284 1:541 SorrieAus L *.55 Winmebak,Hasselhoff,OnyxBovino 44-0

6
Yellow S

R MADDY BLUE CHIP b g 8 American Ideal-Frontierpan-No Pan Intended
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

5-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(263-28-31-29-.209)

1:533 DTN5/8
1:513 MVR5/8

6, 1:51 MVR5/8
Power # 57

2025: 33 3 5 3 $34,006
2024: 33 3 4 4 $40,707
Life: 183 24 22 14 $327,104

LAST 4 STS. - $6,095
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 74 4/10 42¡ 63¢ 63¡ 44£ 45¡(dh) :302 1:56 SuggKur 6.80 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
6Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :544 1:223 1:521 83 8/9 811 75¡ 53 87 55¢ :30 1:531 HannersLuk 61.10 EpicAce,AltaEngenA,FoxValleyMonaco 33-0
22Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:524 80 4/9 31 43¡ 43¢ 33¢ 32¡ :28 1:531 HannersLuk 26.90 LeavingALegend,GoldDiggerKing,RMaddyBlueChip 42-0
14Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 75 8/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 1hd :282 1:533 SmithTyl 15.10 RMaddyBlueChip,SugarMeN,JksChamp 62-0
1Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:242 1:543 72 1/9 21¡ 31 41 51 41£ :302 1:55 SmithTre *.50 KeepinItLit,RockTheDragon,WesternNob 55-0

7
Pink T

HEAVENSWAY A (L) b g 8 Rock N Roll Heaven-Oversway-Time Stands Still
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: M E Hayes,VI

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

6-1
Tr-SHAWN MCDONOUGH

(12-0-2-2-.148)

1:553 STGA1/2
1:541 STGA1/2

7, 1:541 STGA1/2
Power # 75

2025: 33 5 5 5 $33,656
2024: 36 9 7 5 $59,520
Life: 110 22 15 11 $122,385

LAST 4 STS. - $4,095
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 73 1/9 21£ 22 22 22 34¡ :312 1:561 DayJam L 4.00 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
6Dec25 6Btva1/2 gd 11000cl Op $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:552 85 2/8 31£ 31¢ 21¡ 21 32¢ :293 1:554 ChindanoJrJos L 3.01 Sombodyitreasure,DandysBbEight,HeavenswayA 30-1
29Nov25 3Btva1/2 ft 11000cl Op $7,500 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:563 76 7/8 78£ 75¡ 6o3¢ 86£ 75 :291 1:573 ChindanoJrJos L 7.59 AvionSeelster,Belmar,SilverhillBlaze 30-0
21Nov25 6Btva1/2 ft 11000cl Op $7,500 1 :29 :59 1:272 1:56 82 5/8 55¢ 43¡ 2o¢ 1¡ 2ns :283 1:56 ChindanoJrJos L 2.92 MemphistennesseeN,HeavenswayA,SilverhillBlaze 43-0
9Nov25 5Stga1/2 sy 12500clm $11,500 1 :272 :573 1:264 1:552 70 3/7 1o£ 11£ 2¡ 43¢ 710¡ :303 1:572 GraySha L 5.34 Loulouameri,JimbleKimble,Sylvester 42-2

8
Gray S

BEACH CRUISER (L) bl g 4 Yankee Cruiser-Beach Work-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: David A Omicioli,Macomb,MI
Breeder: Mervin N Wengerd,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (1329-90-158-149-.171)

25-1
Tr-STEVE MAIN
(50-7-7-5-.251)

1:524 WBSB7/8
1:521 LEX1

3, 1:521 LEX1
Power # 66

2025: 33 4 4 4 $37,003
2024: 21 4 4 2 $28,365
Life: 54 8 8 6 $65,368

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
19Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:512 81 5/8 710 7o7£ 7o6¡ 89£ 811¡ :291 1:533 TetrickTra L 60.10 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,EnricoPallazzo 25-0
14Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:573 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AllBtsOnTx,Blchck,RsnshnSsd scrtchd-judges 17-3
5Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:514 81 2/8 21¡ 77¡ 87£ 66£ 67 :272 1:531 HannersLuk L 34.10 Mctorious,WhoDeyNation,FearTheMadness 28-0
24Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:553 76 5/9 4o2¢ 2o¡ 1ons 1ns 1¡ :291 1:553 HannersLuk L 7.70 BeachCruiser,BechersBrookA,TheBusA 45-0
7Nov25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:524 80 2/7 42¢ 54 74¡ 53 64¢ :28 1:533 KauffmanKay 33.00 DrawOff,WhoDeyNation,SinatraHanover 57-1

9
Purple S

BULLVILLESPANDEMIC (L) b g 5 Bullville Powerful-Not a Bullville-Art Major
Owner: Thomas A Cummins,Celina,OH
Breeder: Crevani Farms,NY

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (1047-86-100-129-.176)

3-1
Tr-GREG GRISMORE

(62-9-9-9-.274)

1:522 NFLD1/2
1:53 PHL5/8

5, 1:522 NFLD1/2
Power # 77

2025: 40 6 4 10 $47,991
2024: 41 4 6 4 $45,649
Life: 124 15 13 19 $147,886

LAST 4 STS. - $3,624
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 86 [9/9 52¢ 63¢ 42£ 36 36¢ :301 1:54 GrismoreGre L 26.80 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 2nd tier 32-0
17Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl $7,200 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:562 72 2/8 44 3o1¡ 2o¢ 2£ 3¡ :294 1:562 GrismoreGre L 2.40 RainbowDesign,JustAStart,Bullvillespandemic 31-1
10Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn 8000cl $7,200 1 :302 1:004 1:302 1:593 75 6/8 7o4£ 7o5¢ 4oo2¢ 43¢ 43£ :293 2:002 GrismoreGre L 6.90 RainbowDesign,ChooseCarefully,HasteMakeWaste 27-3
26Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl Op-c $7,200 1 :272 :561 1:252 1:56 77 1/9 21 22 22¡ 21£ 32£ :304 1:563 RhoadesBra L 1.30 ThrnbshHnvr,Drmnllthtm,Bllvllspndmc 33-1
19Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :551 1:241 1:55 81 4/9 46¢ 48£ 2oo4 12 13 :30 1:55 RhoadesBra L *1.20 Bullvillespandemic,TroublesABrewin,DougsJaxx 34-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



2 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES NON WINNERS $1250 PER START (MARES $1500) IN 2025 (THROUGH

12/14) 2ND LEG - 1ST DIVISION NORTHFIELD Purse $11,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

MO BAY (L)Q b g 6 Uncle Peter-Mamora Bay-Chapter Seven
Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: Peter F Barbato,NJ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

9-5
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(783-151-107-106-.314)

1:572 NFLD1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

4, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2025: 37 5 4 4 $43,808
2024: 31 3 6 3 $51,412
Life: 132 20 26 16 $272,286

LAST 4 STS. - $3,389
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 81 7/8 711 7o5£ 4o4 39 39£ :31 1:573 MerrimanAar L 6.30 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
16Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :30 1:013 1:304 2:02 68 4/7 44£ 4o3¢ 4o2 41¡ 3£ :31 2:021 JohnsonChr L 4.70 VroomNVonnie,KeeperOfSecrets,MoBay 33-1
2Dec25 2Nfld1/2 syQGlada $8,200 1 :282 :592 1:294 1:594 76 6/7 77£ 7o5 6oo4¡be58¢ 58 :304 2:012 JohnsonChr L 6.80 Stumpy,FoxValleyNautica,KandySweet 30-1
24Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :564 1:261 1:562 82 4/9 710 7o8¢ 8o6 88 53£ :294 1:571 IrvineJus L 13.90 FlyinwthoutwingsN,JohnnyredsVictory,Stumpy 45-0
18Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :274 :573 1:271 1:573 79 7/9 615 5o14 47¡ 43 33¢ :293 1:581 JohnsonChr L 5.30 JettRink,BoldStrategy,MoBay 41-0
11Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :592 1:282 1:592 76 6/9 710 710 89£ 89£ 78 :303 2:01 IrvineJus L 18.40 Bjornsson,Castyourcrown,EmpireBuilder 33-0

2
Blue R

AMERICAN FASHION (L)Q b m 6 Crescent Fashion-American Breeze-American Winner
Owner: Richard J Smith,Mandeville,LA;Tipperary Horse Blankets,Grays Lake,IL
Breeder: Freeman Jay Miller,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

5-2
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

(13-1-4-0-.248)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:56 HOP7/8
1:543 HOP7/8

5, 1:543 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2025: 40 2 11 3 $38,729
2024: 24 2 8 2 $41,231
Life: 108 11 27 6 $163,290

LAST 4 STS. - $8,300
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 73 4/8 55 4o2£ 2o£ 1¡ 1¡ :301 1:59 NobleDan L 2.00 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
18Dec25 2Dtn5/8 syQ15000cl Op $11,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:571 83 5/10 78 87¢ 97¡ 84¡ 53¢ :301 1:574 RossJor L 14.80 JailhouseDance,EmbraceTheFuture,WaterTorpedo 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQ10000cl Op $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 80 2/10 44¢ 2o1¢ 2ohd 1£ 2nk :29 1:561 RossJor L 13.80 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0
29Nov25 4Hop7/8 gdQ13000clhc $10,500 1 :29 :574 1:271 1:574 -- 3x/7 x7xdisx7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis RossJor L 34.90 BlindingLightsAs,LatinLover,TopMeOff 20-0
22Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQ13500clhc $10,500 1 :28 :57 1:27 1:56 73 3/8 43¡ 3o1¡ 3o3 46 610¢ :302 1:58 RossJor L 13.70 TopMeOff,BlindingLightsAs,LatinLover 45-0
15Nov25 3Hop7/8 ftQ13800clhc $10,500 1 :272 :563 1:261 1:55 82 4/6 44£ 44£ 4o3¡ 33¡ 25¡ :291 1:56 RossJor L 2.50 TopMeOff,AmericanFashion,ToughMuscle 66-0

3
White R

TIMON AS (L)Q b g 9 Lionhunter-Pandora As-Prego Nilema
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

25-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

(7-0-0-1-.048)

1:571 HOP7/8
1:542 MVR5/8

5, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2025: 36 1 4 7 $29,497
2024: 28 4 5 2 $37,150
Life: 211 44 26 29 $434,800

LAST 4 STS. - $2,050
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 67 7/8 88£ 84£ 74¡ 77¡ 76£ :31 2:002 LemsChr L 47.60 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 syQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 79 4/9 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 31¡ 33¡ :293 1:57 WidgerSam L 6.30 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
11Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:564 76 6/9 31¢ 32¡ 42¡ 43 42 :303 1:571 WidgerSam L 47.50 Burrow,GypsyHill,FiftyfourK 32-0
4Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:552 83 7/10 11¡ 21¡ 32 32 64¢ :291 1:561 WidgerSam L 61.80 Bargain,KJAlexander,PondaFashion 23-1
22Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQ14800clhc $10,500 1 :28 :57 1:27 1:56 75 4/8 66¡ 66 6o6¡ 68 47£ :292 1:573 BenderAtl L141.20 TopMeOff,BlindingLightsAs,LatinLover 45-0
5Nov25 14Hop7/8 ftQNw3750l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:262 1:554 69 6/9 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 26 79£ :31 1:574 BenderAtl L 33.60 Flirtnwiththepilot,ImaDiamondBabe,LighthouseJesse 38-0

4
Green T

AGENT BLACK A (L) br h 5 Sebastian K S-Black Mamba Cheval-Fling It
Owner: Thestable Trosa,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Trump Bloodstock Pty Lrd,AS

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (603-84-89-85-.268)

2-1
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(103-13-20-11-.270)

2:032 NFLD1/2 Q

5, 2:032 NFLD1/2 Q
Power # 51

2025: 11 2 3 1 $11,434
2024: 8 2 2 3 $19,583
Life: 21 6 5 4 $83,237

LAST 4 STS. - $3,614
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 89 6/8 22 22 21¢ 21 21¢ :294 1:554 MacdonaldAnt L *1.70 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
17Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:534 86 8/8 89 810 8o6¡ 88¢ 69¡ :294 1:553 MacdonaldAnt L 21.60 YoSheldon,ForcefulPower,Burrow 39-0
9Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:564 87 6/7 66¢ 65£ 4oo3¢ 42¢ 32 :301 1:571 MacdonaldAnt L 9.40 Shamrock,EmpireBuilder,AgentBlackA 31-1
3Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :311 1:03 1:334 2:032 -- 2/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1£ :293 2:032 MacdonaldAmy L AgentBlackA,Nasa,MorStarPower 30-0
3Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:58 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 EnforceTheLaw,Smoldering,FourWheelin scrtchd-sick 63-0
23Sep25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 79 3/9 55 74¢ 86¡ 77¡ 88£ :30 1:562 MacdonaldAnt L 13.10 FiftyfourK,Dudley,ForcefulPower 77-1

5
Black T

MANHATTANUP NO ICE (L)Q b g 8 Andover Hall-Pacific Photo-S J's Photo
Owner: Ashley R Dunn,Polk,OH;Edward J Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Edward H Lohmeyer,NJ

EDWARD MILLER 160 pur-gra-grn (22-9-4-2-.540)

8-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(681-112-104-117-.307)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

4, 1:55 PCD5/8
Power # 52

2025: 35 5 6 4 $39,891
2024: 24 7 3 2 $54,882
Life: 184 35 27 22 $297,657

LAST 4 STS. - $2,750
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 76 4/8 46 54£ 54¢ 515 514 :314 1:582 SuggKur L 27.20 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 44 [9/8 7o5¢ 7o6£ 814 819 837¢ :362 2:091 SuggKur L 3.80 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata 2nd tier 28-3
24Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:572 80 3/9 56¡ 5o7¡ 3oo1¡ 21 21 :30 1:573 SuggKur L 6.20 HvnsdrHnvr,MnhttnpNIc,SzzlngSnt 45-0
10Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gdQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:573 78 6/7 69£ 7o7£ 7o6¢ 76 77£ :304 1:591 LemsChr L 68.20 ReckonIWill,MagicalMuscleMan,ILoveMyMvp 28-0
27Oct25 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :281 :573 1:263 1:561 76 1/9 33 53¡ 63£ 45¢ 45¡ :294 1:571 SuggKur L 22.80 Sadodaka,Cornstar,Manclane 51-0
21Oct25 10Nfld1/2 syQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :58 1:273 1:573 72 6/9 810 7o6¢ 7oo6¢ 99 912£ :312 2:001 SuggKur L 17.80 Sadodaka,HisGlory,Manclane 50-1

6
Yellow T

IRISH COFFEE (L)Q b g 5 Father Patrick-Kolachke-Donato Hanover
Owner: Joseph M Kramp,Northfield,OH;Richard W Fisher Jr,Peninsula,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

JOSEPH KRAMP 160 k grn-wh-o go (93-7-10-14-.185)

25-1
Tr-JOSEPH KRAMP

(45-3-8-6-.210)

1:562 PCD5/8
1:534 M1

4, 1:534 M1
Power # 72

2025: 29 2 1 5 $25,526
2024: 26 7 1 4 $58,474
Life: 88 13 11 11 $127,947

LAST 4 STS. - $3,600
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 44 x5/8 69¡ 4o4£ x88¡ 837 846¡ :372 2:044 KrampJos L 25.80 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata scrtchd-judges 28-3
30Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:564 80 6/9 812 7o11 810 88 84¡ :302 1:573 KrampJos L 66.80 FlightNumberOne,WarraweeYang,MagicalJourney 29-0
18Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :573 1:274 1:582 77 2/9 32¡ 34¡ 3o1£ 2¡ 11 :301 1:582 KrampJos L 8.40 IrishCoffee,GlobeMaster,BoNanzaChip 39-0
12Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :29 :584 1:28 1:574 -- 3/8 34£ 37 36 37¢ 39£ :303 1:594 KrampJos L Drebin,PeterLetsGo,IrishCoffee 43-0
5Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:013 61 3/9 44 44¢ 52¡ 5x2£ x77£ :323 2:031 KrampJos L 13.60 LongTomJess,TriumphantsChip,KruiseOnDover 50-0

7
Pink R

RHETT BUTLER (L)Q ro g 6 Express Glide-Starlet Ohara-Pine Box
Owner: Laurie F Farness - Smith,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Marlin Smith,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (789-33-74-76-.126)

25-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE
(124-7-15-18-.172)

1:544 SCD5/8
1:581 NFLD1/2

6, 1:544 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2025: 41 2 7 5 $51,059
2024: 39 3 4 8 $44,555
Life: 87 5 13 14 $100,834

LAST 4 STS. - $5,606
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 78 5/7 43£ 4o1¡ 3o£ 21¢ 22£ :301 1:58 EbersoleLog L 4.00 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
17Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:564 78 3/8 67 6o7¡ 3o3 34¢ 36¡ :30 1:58 EbersoleLog L 23.10 EmpireBuilder,Jeffersin,RhettButler 31-1
3Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 78 1/8 22 31£ 31£ 22 21 :30 1:58 EbersoleLog L *1.10 Elisdreamgirl,RhettButler,KosherMahoney 28-0
25Nov25 10Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:28 1:582 75 4/9 69 7o8 7oo4¡ 54 65¡ :303 1:592 EbersoleLog L 4.30 BabyYoda,ShadyMapleAlstar,Esteso 53-1
11Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :592 1:282 1:592 78 8/9 812 8o11 7o8 67£ 67¢ :304 2:004 EbersoleLog L 51.20 Bjornsson,Castyourcrown,EmpireBuilder 33-0
3Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:543 80 5/9 712 710 6o9 510 412¡ :30 1:57 EbersoleLog L 88.80 IrresistibleSon,Cornstar,HisGlory 48-0

8
Gray R

COOL CLIFFORD (L)Q b g 9 Kadabra-Cool Creek Breeze-Angus Hall
Owner: Jeffrey R Courchesne,Cambridge,ON, CA;Martwest Racing Stable,Mississauga,ON, CA
Breeder: Diane N Ingham & Harry A Rutherford,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

25-1
Tr-TAYLOR FRITZ

(10-1-2-0-.211)

1:574 WBSB7/8
1:553 WBSB7/8

5, 1:54 M1
Power # 60

2025: 34 4 8 1 $38,776
2024: 40 4 4 6 $36,852
Life: 220 28 35 26 $367,003

LAST 4 STS. - $9,075
17Dec25 11Btva1/2 syQClass B $7,500 1 :291 1:003 1:312 2:034 76 7/7 21 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 1¡ :321 2:034 ChindanoJrJos L *1.40 CoolClifford,Credarena,TheAmericanEagle 36-3
3Dec25 6Btva1/2 gdQClass B $7,500 1 :291 1:003 1:304 2:004 75 7/7 3o2¡ 2¡ 2o£ 31¡ 42£ :302 2:012 ChindanoJrJos L 21.32 WhatsThePoint,UncleArchie,MisterSqueeze 30-2
19Nov25 12Btva1/2 ftQClass C $6,300 1 :292 :592 1:29 1:584 80 2/8 11¡ 12¢ 12¡ 11¡ 11 :294 1:584 McneightIIIDav L 1.93 CoolClifford,MisterSqueeze,FlyDelta 33-0
7Nov25 1Btva1/2 syQClass B-C $6,300 1 :293 1:004 1:304 2:013 74 5/7 55£ 44¢ 3o2¢ 31£ 21 :303 2:014 SwiftKyl L *1.06 Credarena,CoolClifford,SilverBuckeye 50-2
29Oct25 1Btva1/2 ftQClass C $6,300 1 :294 1:00 1:292 2:00 70 6/7 2¡ 33 31¡ 21¢ 21£ :304 2:002 SwiftKyl L 7.55 SanchezRocks,CoolClifford,BjsSmitty 50-0
17Oct25 13Btva1/2 gdQClass B $7,500 1 :293 1:002 1:292 1:592 72 7/9 89£ 811 87£ 76¢ 65 :292 2:002 McneightIIIDav L 37.46 MyOnePercent,Medeena,Seventier 54-1
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $10,000 (WITH

ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $5,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $15,000
BALLISTIC b g 3 Downbytheseaside-Shocking Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: W D Walters & J Patrick Mclead & Rtk Rcg LLC,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

3-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(139-24-15-19-.278)

2:001 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 2:001 NFLD1/2 Q
Power # 58

2025: 5 0 0 2 $1,110
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $1,110

LAST 4 STS. - $943
17Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 55 [9/8 58¢ 3o2£ 3o7 616 619 :312 2:001 LemsChr 11.90 SummasLegacy,SpaceCaptain,DragonMode 2nd tier 31-1
26Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:584 50 3/9 65£ 87¡ 918 717 715¡ :304 2:014 LemsChr 4.30 ALegendsSecret,BigEnergy,EddieNineToes 35-1
5Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:591 -- 3/8 23 23 23 22 2£ :301 1:592 SuggKur Angelzlikeyou,Ballistic,ArthurOfOurfaith 57-0
29Oct25 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:001 1:30 2:001 -- 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 13 12¢ :301 2:001 SuggKur Ballistic,KidsSillyFilly,SanRemoHanover 53-0
30Sep25 11Cosh1/2 gd Ohfs 3c $4,460 1 :29 :572 1:283 1:581 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ALgndsScrt,BndngDlght,CntrStry scrtchd-personl 81-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $15,000
ROSE RUN ANDY (L) b g 3 Well Said-Capricious-Art Major
Owner: D Besecker,Arcanum,OH;A Leigh Lockhart,New Paris,OH;J D Brandenburg,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

4-1
Tr-CRAIG BOWMAN

(1-0-1-0-.556)

1:571 DTN5/8

3, 1:571 DTN5/8
Power # 53

2025: 14 1 1 1 $8,280
2024: 1 0 0 0 $192
Life: 15 1 1 1 $8,472

LAST 4 STS. - $6,120
22Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:58 54 7/8 78¢ 79¢ 6o7£ 56£ 67£ :301 1:593 RossJor L 30.60 ImBigStuff,FearMyCandy,FearThePanda 42-1
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:584 47 5/9 21¡ 43¡ 34 55 75¡ :32 1:594 PageChr L *1.60 HillarysGirl,ValleyStar,PrincessVanessa 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 64 4/9 56¡ 58£ 511 510 *57¢ pl4 :294 1:563 PageChr L 8.40 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock pl4 26-0
25Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:571 58 9/9 87£ 8o5£ 6oo1¢ 2ns 11 :312 1:571 PageChr L 21.40 RoseRunAndy,BigSurBeach,Allbullandknowbeef 56-1
18Nov25 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:55 63 7/9 77¡ 6o5¢ 4oo8 36¡ 48 :303 1:563 PageChr L 43.90 SparkysDesire,AppleTown,SummasLegacy 45-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $10,000
SOLSTICE BEGONIA bl g 5 Racing Hill-Adrienne My Love-Big Jim
Owner: Eric E Haynes,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Lomangino Standardbreds,NJ

ERIC HAYNES 235 (1-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-ERIC HAYNES

(1-0-0-0-.000)
2:013 BUCY1/2

4, 2:013 BUCY1/2
Power # 43

2025: 9 0 0 0 $1,270
2024: 7 1 0 0 $937
Life: 36 2 1 1 $6,868

LAST 4 STS. - $0
21Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :273 :58 1:264 1:562 52 7/9 77£ 97£ 912 911 922£ :314 2:01 HaynesEri 73.70 AKowalWillie,StormAhead,ManOfTime 27-0
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:584 45 1/9 55¡ 86¡ 87£ 910 87 :313 2:001 HaynesEri 21.70 HillarysGirl,ValleyStar,PrincessVanessa 42-1
25Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:534 60 8/8 810 88 812 812 816¡ :311 1:57 HaynesEri 85.70 TrunkBayHanover,JewellSaid,LegendaryRide 56-1
11Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:271 1:562 56 3/8 78£ 86¡ 88¡ 78£ 711¡ :294 1:583 HaynesEri 49.80 SeriousColt,LegendaryRide,SummasLegacy 37-1
4Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:252 1:55 62 3/10 55 75£ 66¢ 66¢ 58¡ :30 1:563 HaynesEri 51.70 GraniteRidgeLady,LegendaryRide,NewKidOnTherock 56-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $15,000
FREDDIE HILL (L) b g 3 Captaintreacherous-Look Cheap-Geartogear
Owner: Matthew D Hostetler,Middlefield,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

7-5
Tr-MATTHEW HOSTETLER

(23-2-0-1-.101) Power # 53

2025: 14 0 1 2 $5,226
2024: 4 0 0 2 $2,382
Life: 18 0 1 4 $7,608

LAST 4 STS. - $696
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 61 1/9 65¢ 62£ 63£ 65 65 :30 1:583 SuggKur L 49.00 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 32-0
16Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:004 1:313 2:031 47 x8/9 910 8o4£ 7o4 62¡ 73£ :313 2:04 MerrimanAar L 22.50 TheGoldenGhost,WillieB,CrunchWalk 33-1
9Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:591 60 2/8 21¢ 31£ 5o3 43£ 33 :302 1:594 MerrimanAar L 5.60 MommaKnows,ArthurOfOurfaith,FreddieHill 31-1
25Nov25 15Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:553 35 2/9 79 9o13 922 923 936£ :324 2:03 CioccaJrJoh 36.90 FearRomeo,SeasideDeli,Perpetrator 53-1
12Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :591 1:283 1:582 59 8/9 811 89¡ 67¢ 46 59¢ :301 2:001 AngusTyl 71.40 DjCowboy,FearRomeo,Gary 44-0

5
Black

Clm Prc: $20,000
DUST IN THE BREES b g 2 Rockin Amadeus-Boiler Winner-Kentucky Spur
Owner: Gayle D Carson,Conover,OH;Marjorie L Polhamus,Ludlow Falls,OH;Douglas G Carson,Conover,OH
Breeder: G D Carson & M L Polhamus & D G Carson,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT FERGUSON

(13-1-3-0-.205) Power # 33

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :284 :572 1:252 1:534 -- 4/6 611 619 631 6dis 645¡ :311 2:024 EbersoleLuk Packedwithluck,UncleJordA,VelMrsDontDrink 24-0
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :271 :571 1:26 1:55 -- 2/8 816 821 8dis 8dis 852 2:053 NewberryMat CharlieMay,SsDruidstone,PrinceOfTides 34-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $15,000
DRAGON MODE b g 3 Fear the Dragon-Modern Cinderella-Modern Art
Owner: Ricky Dean Mapes,Macedonia,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (54-1-7-4-.115)

25-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(202-7-15-23-.114) Power # 52

2025: 34 0 6 8 $17,304
2024: 13 0 1 5 $8,600
Life: 47 0 7 13 $25,904

LAST 4 STS. - $1,706
22Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:292 1:594 51 7/9 96¡ 9o4 6o3¢ 66 65¡ :304 2:004 MapesJoe 27.20 DeeRigged,WillieB,MissEmmaJemma 32-0
17Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 61 7/8 46¢ 56¢ 58¡ 39 312¡ :294 1:584 MapesJoe 44.70 SummasLegacy,SpaceCaptain,DragonMode 31-1
10Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 :591 1:29 2:003 47 3/9 67¡ 711 7o17 713 422 :323 2:05 MapesJoe 80.20 Rbsendofanera,Gary,BigEnergy 28-3
3Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 48 6/9 811 812 8o14 715 518¢ :302 2:012 MapesJoe 50.50 HezaHotRoddin,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 28-0
26Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :283 :59 1:283 1:582 -- 6/7 79 710 711 710 715 :303 2:012 EbersoleLog SrirachaHeat,MagicShark,HasteMakeWaste 37-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $15,000
FRANK N FOSTER (L) b g 3 Somestarsomewhere-Beamer N Bud-I Can Only Imagine
Owner: Christopher C Krummick,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Charles J Krummick,IL;Christopher C Krummick,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

25-1
Tr-CHRISTOPHER KRUMMICK

(20-0-0-0-.000) Power # 41

2025: 24 0 0 0 $1,273
2024: 10 0 0 2 $722
Life: 34 0 0 2 $1,995

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:004 1:313 2:031 45 [9/9 56¡ 74 85¡ 82£ 95¢ :313 2:041 RhoadesBra L127.00 TheGoldenGhost,WillieB,CrunchWalk 2nd tier 33-1
9Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:591 54 [9/8 55£ 54¡ 65¡ 75¢ 79£ :312 2:011 RhoadesBra L 78.40 MommaKnows,ArthurOfOurfaith,FreddieHill 2nd tier 31-1
25Nov25 5Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:292 1:591 42 2/8 43£ 53¡ 7o6 613 618£ :322 2:03 RhoadesBra L 72.80 MommaKnows,SkeeterBite,FastestRoad 53-1
12Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :592 1:30 1:594 44 6/8 813 8o14 79 79 717 :312 2:031 MillerEma L 65.10 WidgerBoys,FastestRoad,SweetPotatoPie 44-0
4Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :59 1:28 1:572 38 2/9 1£ 53¢ 88¢ 818 826¡ :33 2:023 MillerEma L 93.00 RunningGlory,HezaHotRoddin,RuckerPark 50-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $17,000
SKEETER BITE (L) b f 3 Wakazashi Beach-Rissa-Gunthatwonthewest
Owner: Bart Hugh Stimer,Concord,MI
Breeder: Bart Hugh Stimer,MI

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

25-1
Tr-BART STIMER

(77-2-4-9-.094) Power # 42

2025: 18 0 4 1 $12,337
2024: 10 0 1 5 $4,200
Life: 28 0 5 6 $16,537

LAST 4 STS. - $1,450
22Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:292 1:594 43 [9/9 6o3¡ 73¢ 94¡ 99£ 913¡ :321 2:022 AngusTyl L 15.00 DeeRigged,WillieB,MissEmmaJemma 2nd tier 32-0
9Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:591 -- 7/8 x8xdis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis AngusTyl L 27.20 MommaKnows,ArthurOfOurfaith,FreddieHill 31-1
25Nov25 5Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:292 1:591 58 4/8 67 3o2 1o¢ 21¡ 23 :302 1:594 AngusTyl L 36.10 MommaKnows,SkeeterBite,FastestRoad 53-1
12Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :592 1:30 1:594 50 3/8 69£ 5o9£ 6o6 66 610£ :304 2:02 StimerBar L 72.00 WidgerBoys,FastestRoad,SweetPotatoPie 44-0
4Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :59 1:28 1:572 35 6/9 7o9 9o12 912 922 929¡ :324 2:031 LemsChr L 42.50 RunningGlory,HezaHotRoddin,RuckerPark 50-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $17,000
MISS EMMA JEMMA (L) b f 3 Capt Midnight-Marks-Mindy-Mark Johnathan
Owner: Ernest Wagler,Syracuse,IN
Breeder: John R Miller,IN

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (161-18-16-17-.202)

20-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER
(101-6-15-14-.188) Power # 49

2025: 27 0 2 2 $5,762
2024: 15 0 0 1 $2,317
Life: 42 0 2 3 $8,079

LAST 4 STS. - $1,450
22Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:292 1:594 53 1/9 3£ 31 41£ 32¢ 32¢ :302 2:001 MillerEma L 38.20 DeeRigged,WillieB,MissEmmaJemma 32-0
16Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:004 1:313 2:031 46 2/9 33¢ 52¡ 63£ 72£ 63¡ :312 2:034 MillerEma L 73.60 TheGoldenGhost,WillieB,CrunchWalk 33-1
9Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:591 57 6/8 79¡ 77£ 7o5¡ 64£ 56¡ :303 2:002 MillerEma L 86.40 MommaKnows,ArthurOfOurfaith,FreddieHill 31-1
26Nov25 3Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :301 1:014 1:314 2:022 45 2/8 22¢ 22¡ 32¢ 31£ 42£ :304 2:03 GrismoreGre L 12.10 KidsSillyFilly,SweetPotatoPie,HeavenlyFellas 35-1
18Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :583 1:282 1:57 52 3/9 57¡ ip69 8o7 711 718¢ :304 2:003 AngusTyl L 76.90 BoundingDelight,TheGoldenGhost,Twomacsonemoon 41-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA $1.00 PICK THREE
(4-5-6)

NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS
FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGES HN 3 S. MCDONOUGH TO T. FRITZ HN 7 B.

RHOADES TO J. MILLER
Purse $7,200
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

MAGICAL JOURNEY (L)Q b g 9 Kadabra-Some Like It Lindy-Cantab Hall
Owner: Jocelyn A Bates,Adrian,MI
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

LAUREN HARMON 115 wh-r blu-col bl (80-7-9-11-.196)

5-2
Tr-JOCELYN BATES

(43-2-4-7-.152)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:55 NFLD1/2

6, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 76

2025: 32 5 5 6 $56,383
2024: 25 9 7 2 $73,471
Life: 172 34 30 24 $469,667

LAST 4 STS. - $2,094
30Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:564 83 1/9 1¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 31 :314 1:57 AngusTyl L 18.60 FlightNumberOne,WarraweeYang,MagicalJourney 29-0
24Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :564 1:261 1:562 82 8/9 812 89£ 74£ 77£ 75£ :302 1:573 AngusTyl L 86.20 FlyinwthoutwingsN,JohnnyredsVictory,Stumpy 45-0
17Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ftQ22500clhc $15,000 1 :282 :564 1:252 1:552 84 1/8 11¢ 21¢ 22 23¡ 56¡ :304 1:563 MerrimanAar L 6.60 Oberto,MetYourRequest,MagicalMuscleMan 35-0
3Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQ30000cl Op $16,500 1 :271 :564 1:254 1:57 75 3/8 1ns 21¡ 31£ 22¡ 85¡ :314 1:58 NobleDan L 15.70 DisgruntledCarl,MacmorrisHanover,MetYourRequest 50-0
27Oct25 9Nfld1/2 ftQ22500cl Op $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:551 80 1/8 21£ 21¢ 31¢ 33¡ 25£ :304 1:562 MacdonaldAnt L 30.80 DisgruntledCarl,MagicalJourney,HisGlory 48-0

2
Blue R

HITWITHTHEGUY'SQ b m 6 Hitwiththeladies-Talon Hanover-Andover Hall
Owner: Sue Stockwell,Geneva,OH
Breeder: Bill J Mullet,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (789-33-74-76-.126)

20-1
Tr-SUE STOCKWELL

(94-8-7-10-.162)

1:583 NFLD1/2
1:561 NFLD1/2

4, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2025: 28 3 1 7 $27,620
2024: 37 5 5 4 $49,074
Life: 134 28 18 23 $195,706

LAST 4 STS. - $2,280
22Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :591 1:291 1:593 66 5/9 85£ 85 83¡ 54 54 :303 2:002 EbersoleLog 12.60 NeverloseFelix,OUStacey,MuchoMacho 32-0
16Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :292 1:011 1:301 2:003 74 1/9 11¢ 1¡ 2¡ 2ns 31¡ :303 2:004 EbersoleLog 14.20 TechnicalWow,BabyYoda,Hitwiththeguys 33-1
3Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Elisdreamgirl,RhettButler,KosherMahoney scrtchd-sick 28-0
4Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :563 1:261 1:561 60 3/9 3o2£ 4o3£ 810 818 823£ :324 2:01 EbersoleLog 58.10 FlyinwthoutwingsN,Castyourcrown,ReckonIWill 50-0
28Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:564 81 [9/9 45 54¢ 35¡ 36 34¢ :293 1:573 LemsChr 34.90 Castyourcrown,Smoldering,Hitwiththeguys 2nd tier 52-0

3
White R

KRUISE ON DOVER (L)Q br g 5 Dover Dan-Keystone Sadie-Yankee Glide
Owner: Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Lyle Dean Slabach,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

7-1
Tr-TAYLOR FRITZ

(10-1-2-0-.211)
*Last Tr - Shawn Mcdonough

1:571 TGDN5/8
1:551 WBSB7/8

4, 1:551 WBSB7/8
Power # 55

2025: 38 2 4 6 $29,419
2024: 19 2 1 1 $23,021
Life: 79 7 7 11 $87,753

LAST 4 STS. - $1,944
17Dec25 3Btva1/2 syQClass C $6,300 1 :302 1:032 1:331 2:044 70 7/7 78 75¢ 63£ 63£ 42£ :312 2:052 McdonoughSha L 14.28 EchoDeMeautisFr,BlazingDeo,AndyOver 36-2
26Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :574 1:273 1:59 65 3/9 65£ 7o7¢ 6oo12 311 413¢ :313 2:013 LemsChr L *3.00 RattlingPine,BoNanzaChip,PaulinesTereva 35-1
18Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :573 1:274 1:582 72 8/9 7o9¡ 6o11 9o9 98¢ 77 :301 1:594 NobleDan L 13.30 IrishCoffee,GlobeMaster,BoNanzaChip 39-0
5Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:013 68 8/9 66£ 67¢ 6o2¡ 72£ 31¡ :311 2:014 NobleDan L 8.20 LongTomJess,TriumphantsChip,KruiseOnDover 50-0
28Oct25 1Pcd5/8 ftQ12500cl $9,500 1 :282 :58 1:274 1:571 69 6/7 11¡ 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 63£ :30 1:58 PantaleanoJam L 21.30 DrM,GrizzWyllie,ItsAHorse 52-0

4
Green S

ANASTASIA RUDY (L) b g 8 Full Count-Anastasia Wildfire-Corleone
Owner: Jeffrey P Conger,Hudson,OH
Breeder: Jeffrey P Conger,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

8-1
Tr-JEFF CONGER
(65-4-11-3-.171)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:571 NFLD1/2

4, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2025: 18 1 3 2 $18,423
2024: 24 4 0 2 $27,720
Life: 156 22 13 30 $179,882

LAST 4 STS. - $1,688
23Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :294 1:002 1:294 2:01 -- 3/7 55¡ 57¢ 57¡ 46 410 :314 2:03 EbersoleLog L OmahaStormChaser,GetInAndGo,ChicagoHall 46-1
9Jun25 16Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :282 :593 1:291 1:584 68 7/9 32¡ 43 52£ 52¢ 42¡ :292 1:591 LemsChr L 8.30 FancyExpressions,FingalsWave,KingFelix 63-0
28May25 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :274 :574 1:273 1:58 79 8/10 97¡ 9o6¡ 5oo3¢ 42£ 42£ :302 1:583 LemsChr L 8.50 FancyExpressions,EnforceTheLaw,KingFelix 60-1
21May25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 74 4/9 610 68¢ 711 813 713¢ :30 1:591 EbersoleLuk L 9.00 SocialChatter,HeavensdorHanover,Stumpy 60-1
11May25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:562 82 [9/8 57 54£ 43£ 54 55 :292 1:572 LemsChr L 39.00 PrdtrAndPry,HghlndMwgl,MtYrRqst 2nd tier 60-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $11,600
MISS CLEMENTINE (L)Q b m 4 Long Tom-Bv's Legacy-Lou's Legacy
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Casey Clemens,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

3-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(23-3-0-0-.130)

1:55 DTN5/8
1:583 MEA5/8

4, 1:55 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2025: 34 6 5 5 $57,430
2024: 22 7 5 0 $44,478
Life: 66 19 12 5 $132,680

LAST 4 STS. - $5,400
21Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:55 86 3/9 54¢ 64¡ 54¢ 45 48¡ :302 1:563 LemsChr L 25.70 Drebin,InquistiveDan,SandisCommandoL 27-0
18Dec25 4Dtn5/8 syQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :581 1:27 1:562 83 6/9 56 4o3£ 2o¡ 2hd 1hd :292 1:562 TetrickTra L 1.40 MissClementine,DjDan,TimonAs 52-1
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 79 [10/10 66¢ 6o4¡ 4o2¢ 52 53 :293 1:563 TetrickTra L 23.60 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 2nd tier 42-1
2Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:554 80 8/8 89¡ 86£ 87 88¢ 64£ :291 1:564 MillerBre L 12.60 ShootSomeHoop,DryCreekKodiak,IllHaveADouble 26-0
25Nov25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:543 85 3/9 65£ 5o6¢ 53£ 52¡ 42 :294 1:55 MillerBre L 2.50 IllHaveADouble,RhinestoneCamo,ShootSomeHoop 56-1

6
Yellow S

COCONUT KATE b m 8 Donato Hanover-Cocoacabana-Chocolatier
Owner: Ely Stable LLC,Fredericksburg,OH
Breeder: Arden Hmstd Stb,NY;J Ingrassia,NJ;etc.

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

12-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(242-33-27-22-.229)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:542 MVR5/8

8, 1:542 MVR5/8
Power # 64

2025: 33 5 7 1 $51,726
2024: 10 0 2 1 $6,765
Life: 98 12 17 4 $128,290

LAST 4 STS. - $2,376
21Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:55 53 5/9 x910 99 914 919 941¡ :35 2:031 CioccaJrJoh 62.00 Drebin,InquistiveDan,SandisCommandoL 27-0
7Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:572 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Cstyrcrwn,BgBdCvr,Alttlpxdst scrtchd-lame 27-1
19Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:581 79 7/8 2o¡ 2o1¡ 22¢ 23 2£ :312 1:582 RhoadesBra 4.00 BigBadCaviar,CoconutKate,SierrasSpirit 40-0
12Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:264 1:58 73 7/9 5o3£ 3o1¡ 3o1 45¢ 411¢ :331 2:001 NobleDan 1.80 KingFelix,SierrasSpirit,Smokeitsteady 42-0
30Oct25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:574 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CountOnCody,TopMeOff,MyPalSparky scrtchd-lame 47-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $10,000
RACE DAY (L)Q bl g 4 Creatine-Iluvulikealuvsong-Credit Winner
Owner: Jerry E Miller,Fredricksburg,OH
Breeder: Glenn C Dyke,DE

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

12-1
Tr-JERRY MILLER

(27-3-6-1-.247)
*Last Tr - Bill Rhoades

1:561 MEA5/8
1:583 NFLD1/2

4, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2025: 33 6 2 10 $43,234
2024: 28 7 11 2 $48,862
Life: 71 14 16 17 $102,328

LAST 4 STS. - $2,750
16Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQ5000cl Op $5,500 1 :284 :594 1:303 2:032 63 7/9 11£ 11£ 12 12¢ 11 :324 2:032 RhoadesBra L 6.90 RaceDay,ItsAllMe,FlyJesseFly 33-1
2Dec25 2Nfld1/2 syQ10000cl Op $8,200 1 :282 :592 1:294 1:594 72 be4/7 44£ 2o1¡ 4o3 69£ 711£ :314 2:021 LawtonFra L .00e Stumpy,FoxValleyNautica,KandySweet 30-1
25Nov25 10Nfld1/2 syQ8000cl Op $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:28 1:582 62 7/9 914 912 99 911 918¢ :321 2:02 LemsChr L 65.70 BabyYoda,ShadyMapleAlstar,Esteso 53-1
12Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ftQ8000cl Op $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:264 1:58 58 1/9 2ix 1 825 922 817 *824¡ pl7 :313 2:024 RhoadesBra L 14.00 KingFelix,SierrasSpirit,Smokeitsteady pl7 42-0
4Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ftQ10000cl Op $8,200 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:56 68 6/9 31¢ 21¡ 24 38 616£ :313 1:592 RhoadesBil L 9.90 JohnnyredsVictory,FoxValleyNautica,Indianaslittlepete 50-0

8
Gray R

SWEET MISERYQ bl f 3 Triumphant Caviar-Ilianora-Broadway Hall
Owner: Jason D Hanna,Marshall,MI;Mr Kim M Haver,Bellvue,MI
Breeder: Mr Kim M Haver,MI

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

25-1
Tr-JASON HANNA

(48-1-5-5-.113)

2:021 CNTRV1/2
1:583 DELA1/2

2, 1:583 DELA1/2
Power # 63

2025: 16 5 2 2 $23,397
2024: 10 5 1 2 $19,753
Life: 26 10 3 4 $43,150

LAST 4 STS. - $1,378
17Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gdQNw2pmcd $10,600 1 :302 1:01 1:30 2:00 -- 4/9 x9o16x9dis x9xdis x9xdis x9dis RhoadesBra 12.10 AnnieL,RcEnterprise,JohnsBabyFilly 31-1
10Dec25 12Nfld1/2 snQNw2pmcd $10,600 1 :294 1:001 1:31 2:034 66 8/9 915 917 911 77£ 53£ :312 2:043 RhoadesBra 17.40 AlwaysDiscreet,Bridgeoverbroadway,KaaDeeCarol 27-3
26Nov25 12Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw3pmcd $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:291 2:01 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 YKnwDn,DrmHll,CntOnKnn scrtchd-judges 33-1
19Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ftQFmnw2pmcd $10,600 1 :281 :574 1:282 1:59 71 4/9 66¢ 7o10 5o4£ 52¡ 44¢ :302 1:594 IrvineJus 14.00 TallyTheTab,BlueberryPoptart,QueenSuzy 36-0
12Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ftQFmnw2pmlc $11,500 1 :283 :572 1:261 1:573 -- 2/7 68 6ex14pu7dis -- dnf IrvineJus 19.10 Peterbuttercupcake,Greatlakes,CristaK 44-0

9
Purple R

KINGS SWEETHEART b m 5 Big Chocolate-Red Queen's Image-Wenceslaus
Owner: David R Lake,Jackson,MI
Breeder: Marshall R Makin,FL

DAVID LAKE 165 blu-wh-yel (145-6-14-11-.120)

25-1
Tr-DAVID LAKE
(96-5-10-10-.145)

2:004 HSTNG1/2

3, 1:57 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2025: 20 3 3 2 $25,683
2024: 8 0 0 0 $2,960
Life: 45 7 8 5 $71,459

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
17Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Fm30000nw7 $12,000 1 :283 :581 1:28 1:58 72 8/9 11£ 12 1£ 33 88¡ :313 1:593 LakeDav 77.70 LovingTouch,CristaK,DoubleAAmber 31-1
10Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sn 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :292 1:00 1:302 2:021 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HilltopBigBoy,MementoMori,Sbrocco scrtchd-judges 27-3
3Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :58 1:274 1:584 63 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 5o2 75¢ 710£ :324 2:01 LakeDav 33.10 Kinch,WhiskeyFinish,RoseRunAlex 28-0
26Nov25 8Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :58 1:264 1:572 79 6/7 31¢ 32£ 36 38 48 :31 1:59 KashJrKei 84.20 InquistiveDan,SirCactusJax,TallyTheTab 33-1
19Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:584 74 6/9 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 22¡ 42¢ :304 1:591 LakeDav 59.60 Alittlepixiedust,HilltopBigBoy,CrystasLegacy 34-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000

LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER
NORTHFIELD Purse $10,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

FOX VALLEY BOXER b g 3 Somestarsomewhere-Fox Valley Touche-Sportsmaster
Owner: Final Turn,New Smyrna Beach,FL;Mark D Winship,Canton,IL
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

3-1
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

(46-13-6-8-.413)

1:56 SPR1
1:544 HAW1

2, 1:544 HAW1
Power # 50

2025: 24 3 7 6 $31,514
2024: 15 4 3 2 $25,092
Life: 39 7 10 8 $56,606

LAST 4 STS. - $7,200
16Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:571 70 8/9 916 916 9o9£ 810 811¢ :303 1:592 GrismoreGre 28.10 BoundingDelight,Gotthisonewish,Markgetsetgo 33-1
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 68 8/8 89¢ 810 74£ x4x6¢ *x56¡ dq8 :294 1:554 MillerDav 4.30 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp dq8 26-0
15Nov25 6Haw1 ft Careyjr $110,000 1 :271 :55 1:24 1:512 65 1/9 54¡ 5o4£ 2o1£ 68¢ 613¡ :293 1:54 StewartCor 53.80 CashMoneyTwenty,BattlinBob,Dialogue mild bid 57-0
7Nov25 3Haw1 ft Careyjr $20,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:53 68 7/7 79¢ 6o5¢ 4oo2 11¢ 23¢ :264 1:533 StewartCor 7.35 DandysFreedom,FoxValleyBoxer,DocsStar rushed up 55-0
23Oct25 6Spr1 ft Icf3yoc&g $6,600 1 :264 :562 1:264 1:53 75 3/6 45£ 44¢ 6o4£ 66¢ 57¡ :263 1:542 StewartCor .00 CashMoneyTwenty,FoxValleySilent,BattlinBob 51-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $33,750
HEZA HOT RODDIN (L) b g 3 Freaky Feet Pete-Sheza Cool Cookie-Mark Johnathan
Owner: Roger Lyn Wilkin,Middle Point,OH
Breeder: Rodney J Lorenzo & Souren A Hovsepian,FL

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

15-1
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(275-27-38-28-.209)

1:574 NFLD1/2
2:031 FRNFT1/2

3, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2025: 23 3 3 3 $16,753
2024: 13 2 2 3 $7,252
Life: 36 5 5 6 $24,005

LAST 4 STS. - $8,850
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 63 7/9 911 919 918 812 812£ :303 1:583 SuggKur L 43.90 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 32-0
10Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:002 1:301 2:021 67 5/8 8o10 810 6o4£ 53 1nk :31 2:021 RhoadesBra L 4.20 HezaHotRoddin,RunningGlory,StormAhead 30-3
3Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 65 5/9 11¢ 11¡ 16 17 111¢ :293 1:574 RhoadesBra L *.50 HezaHotRoddin,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 28-0
19Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :274 :58 1:284 1:581 64 6/8 811 8o6£ 4oo1 21¢ 21£ :293 1:583 RhoadesBra L 7.10 RuckerPark,HezaHotRoddin,ArthurOfOurfaith 34-0
11Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :28 :581 1:283 2:001 62 x2/9 6o11 54¡ 3oo3¡ 33¢ 43¢ :313 2:004 RhoadesBra L 3.80 RuckerPark,ArthurOfOurfaith,Longlivecowgirls 33-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $33,750
LIL FUTURE Q b g 3 Rodeo Romeo-Lil Miss Knuckles-Party At Artsplace
Owner: Sean G Smithpeters,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Fabiola Quevedo,NJ

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

25-1
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(25-1-5-4-.204)

1:562 ACES5/8

3, 1:562 ACES5/8
Power # 84

2025: 15 3 2 4 $19,937
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,395
Life: 19 3 2 4 $21,332

LAST 4 STS. - $4,050
26Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :593 1:292 2:011 50 6/7 712 7o8¡ 7o13 616 625¢ :341 2:061 AngusTyl 25.50 ClassicCougar,StageDancer,VelMrCaptain 44-3
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 63 2/9 32£ 33 2ohd 2£ 21 :302 2:002 MacdonaldAnt 7.50 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet 33-1
7Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:581 69 [9/9 43£ 54¢ 4o2¢ 42¢ 41£ :304 1:583 MacdonaldAnt 19.70 DancinEverywhere,DatsLastShot,CenterStory 2nd tier 27-1
26Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 :592 1:273 1:561 61 4/8 22 21¡ 35£ 39¡ 318 :31 1:594 LemsChr 2.10 BoundingDelight,RunningGlory,LilFutureQ 33-1
19Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 1:002 1:292 1:584 62 5/9 21£ 31£ 41£ 4¡ 1hd :29 1:584 SuggKur 2.60 LilFutureQ,Journeyssharpedge,CenterStory 36-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $22,500
SENOR SOLDADO b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Band of Angels-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Ely Stable LLC,Fredericksburg,OH
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

6-5
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(242-33-27-22-.229)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:573 NFLD1/2

2, 1:541 PHL5/8
Power # 142

2025: 7 2 4 0 $19,600
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 5 1 $29,779

LAST 4 STS. - $12,450
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 74 4/9 32¡ 32¡ 3o1¡ 1¡ 2nk :312 1:56 IrvineJus 2.30 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 32-0
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 80 3/9 11£ 11¢ 1£ 1¢ 2¡ :292 1:553 NobleDan 2.10 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1
25Nov25 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:563 70 1/9 11¡ 1¡ 2¢ 22£ 24¡ :302 1:572 LemsChr 1.50 JackMyStyle,SenorSoldado,Nickelback 53-1
12Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:573 71 4/9 1o£ 11¡ 1£ 12 13£ :292 1:573 NobleDan *.20 SenorSoldado,JustRightNow,LilFutureQ 44-0
5Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:582 70 4/9 11£ 1¢ 2£ 12 14 :31 1:582 NobleDan 1.00 SenorSoldado,LockedOutaHeaven,JustRightNow 48-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $28,125
YOU NEVER CAN TELL br g 4 Somestarsomewhere-She's So Hot-Richess Hanover
Owner: Adam Ivan Hawthorne,Winnsboro,LA;Get Live Stables LLC,Cotton Valley,LA
Breeder: Randy J Wilt,MO

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

7-1
Tr-BILL RHOADES
(255-41-26-36-.264)

1:552 NFLD1/2

2, 1:55 HAW1
Power # 78

2025: 12 1 2 2 $14,470
2024: 24 0 2 6 $23,771
Life: 46 3 9 9 $86,322

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
16Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:571 56 3/9 69 710 89 913 923¡ :331 2:014 RhoadesBra 29.50 BoundingDelight,Gotthisonewish,Markgetsetgo 33-1
10Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :313 1:032 1:34 2:033 -- 2/4 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1¡ :293 2:033 RhoadesBra YouNeverCanTell,CrunchWalk,GemElla 34-2
28Jul25 6Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,400 1 :283 :573 1:253 1:543 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PvrtyScks,Tbyths,Mrkgtstg scrtchd-injured 83-1
17Jul25 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :303 1:011 1:303 2:00 -- 1/5 11¢ 1be1¢ 2ns 51£ 53£ :301 2:004 RhoadesBra GreatestEnding,BackInMyDay,FinnianHanover 76-0
22Apr25 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $9,600 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:55 66 1/9 34 36¡ 311 38£ 611¡ :302 1:571 IrvineJus 4.20 BlueVentura,Tellitlikesonny,LifeIsABet 54-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $33,750
DANCIN EVERYWHERE b g 3 Dancin Yankee-Power Everywhere-Kilowatt
Owner: Edwin R Harwood,Monroe,MI
Breeder: Edwin R Harwood,MI

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (1047-86-100-129-.176)

5-1
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR
(240-28-13-28-.186)

1:563 NFLD1/2

3, 1:563 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2025: 15 4 0 2 $21,790
2024: 11 0 2 2 $5,799
Life: 26 4 2 4 $27,589

LAST 4 STS. - $14,348
16Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :272 :562 1:261 1:583 73 [9/8 35 48 58¡ 53¡ 41¡ :31 1:584 GrismoreGre 20.90 RodeoJet,HappyHourBlues,ALegendsSecret 2nd tier 33-1
7Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:581 69 4/9 1¡ 21£ 31¡ 31¢ 1ns :303 1:581 SuggKur *.20 DancinEverywhere,DatsLastShot,CenterStory 27-1
3Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :562 1:261 1:563 71 2/8 44 42£ 32¢ 21¢ 11¢ :30 1:563 SuggKur 3.30 DancinEverywhere,StormAhead,ManOfTime 28-0
25Nov25 11Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:573 69 5/9 44£ 44 4o3¢ 41¡ 11 :293 1:573 SuggKur *1.20 DancinEverywhere,ManOfTime,DatsLastShot 53-1
18Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :584 1:291 1:582 59 8/9 913 99 7oo4£ 78 45¡ :291 1:592 SuggKur 39.90 Gru,EddieNineToes,SeasideDeli 41-0

7
Pink S

DANCIN IN MY SLEEP b f 3 Dancin Yankee-Sidewalk Sleeper-Jate Lobell
Owner: Marjorie L Polhamus,Ludlow Falls,OH
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

25-1
Tr-SCOTT FERGUSON

(13-1-3-0-.205)

1:56 DTN5/8

3, 1:56 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2025: 25 3 1 3 $22,238
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 1 3 $22,238

LAST 4 STS. - $0
23Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:532 47 3/6 54¢ 55 4o4¡ x6x20 x634 :343 2:001 PageChr 11.90 WestAlexis,CaviartMaria,StonebridgeAlibi 51-0
10Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:581 60 2/10 42£ 53¢ 6o4 62£ 75 :302 1:591 BeattieJas 32.90 LucyHill,CaviartMaria,RoseRunAnabelle 37-1
3Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:25 1:533 62 6/8 44£ 4o2£ 4o3£ 813 817 :311 1:57 BeattieJas 14.30 TruNLovelyHonor,RoseRunAnabelle,DancinRobin 28-0
19Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:243 1:522 69 8/10 1012 1012 915 915 914¢ :273 1:551 BeattieJas 156.90 PrincessInPink,FearTheHammer,LockedOutaHeaven 49-0
12Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 67 1/7 34 32£ 1o£ 1£ 1nk :294 1:56 BeattieJas 4.90 DancinInMySleep,LimestoneGal,Whooptiedoolucylou 51-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $33,750
CENTER STORY (L) b g 3 Well Said-Art Center-Art Major
Owner: Kimber Clegg,Matamoras,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (1329-90-158-149-.171)

25-1
Tr-BETTY CLEGG
(306-32-33-32-.199)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:594 DOVER1/2

3, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 80

2025: 36 5 13 8 $44,904
2024: 28 7 9 7 $39,019
Life: 64 12 22 15 $83,923

LAST 4 STS. - $7,830
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 73 [9/9 56¡ 58£ 710 63 63¡ :301 1:563 KashJrKei L 43.10 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 2nd tier 32-0
14Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:293 2:001 69 4/8 2¢ 1¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :303 2:001 KashJrKei L 4.50 CenterStory,PeteSaid,ManOfTime 15-3
7Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:581 68 5/9 32¡ 32£ 2o£ 21¢ 3£ :304 1:582 KashJrKei L 7.90 DancinEverywhere,DatsLastShot,CenterStory 27-1
26Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:003 1:303 2:003 56 2/8 11¢ 11¢ 2ns 1£ 2£ :301 2:004 KashJrKei L *1.80 LifeTurns,CenterStory,CatchingUp 33-1
19Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 1:002 1:292 1:584 62 4/9 11£ 11 1¡ 1¢ 3nk :292 1:584 RhoadesBra L *1.90 LilFutureQ,Journeyssharpedge,CenterStory 36-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $33,750
LIFE TURNS (L) br g 3 C'Est La Vie-Turn on the Jets-Western Terror
Owner: Albert J Plair,Starkville,MS
Breeder: Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,IL

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

25-1
Tr-JILL BROWN
(31-3-3-1-.161)

1:543 DTN5/8
2:02 MARSH1/2

3, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2025: 25 6 5 3 $20,413
2024: 8 3 4 1 $7,720
Life: 33 9 9 4 $28,133

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
7Dec25 9Haw1 ft 3&4yoser $7,500 1 :29 :581 1:263 1:554 52 5/7 67£ 78¢ 717 716 627 :311 2:011 LeonardCas L 11.80 FoxValleySilent,JimsBigBoy,CaptainsExpress no threat 22-0
26Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:003 1:303 2:003 57 1/8 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 2£ 1£ :294 2:003 GrismoreGre L 2.60 LifeTurns,CenterStory,CatchingUp 33-1
18Nov25 1Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:532 66 4/6 44£ 46 68¡ 68 611£ :294 1:554 SmithJer L 19.30 SecretFire,CaptainCrujido,GoAccordingly 45-1
3Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:544 53 6/8 78¡ 813 811 814 825£ :312 2:00 GrismoreGre L 56.10 TheToddfather,Sonnybytheseaside,PeteSaid 50-0
23Oct25 7Spr1 ft Nw1501-5 $4,000 1 :27 :55 1:252 1:534 53 7/7 77¢ 78£ 711 714 726 :312 1:59 BrownChr L .00 PeacePrize,PekesonN,HoldenSteady 51-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES NON WINNERS $1250 PER START (MARES $1500) IN 2025 (THROUGH

12/14) 2ND LEG - 2ND DIVISION NORTHFIELD Purse $11,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

DIABOLI HANOVER (L) b g 6 Explosive Matter-Devil's Advocate-Manofmanymissions
Owner: Steve R McDaniel Jr,Shelby,NC
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (605-35-44-72-.138)

12-1
Tr-RYAN DEATON
(161-19-21-13-.217)

1:57 MVR5/8
1:564 CBRN5/8

5, 1:564 CBRN5/8
Power # 46

2025: 29 2 0 3 $23,040
2024: 18 2 0 2 $20,471
Life: 125 14 12 16 $145,912

LAST 4 STS. - $0
10Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :313 1:042 1:354 2:064 -- 1/4 34 33¡ 42£ 32¡ 32¡ :304 2:071 DayJam L TrotenAway,JuuDeeKaa,DiaboliHanover 34-2
3Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:58 59 1/9 x913 913 912 915 919 :312 2:014 NobleDan L *2.50 Indianaslittlepete,Guessiforgotim,PeterLetsGo 28-0
19Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :31 1:011 1:301 1:592 -- 2/6 2o¢ 2¡ 34¢ 46£ 312¢ :304 2:014 DeatonRya L Kinch,KingOfCash,DiaboliHanover 46-0
11Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :592 1:282 1:592 -- 7/9 x917 926 x9xdis 9dis 9dis DeatonRya L 56.10 Bjornsson,Castyourcrown,EmpireBuilder 33-0
28Oct25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:564 -- 2/9 33¢ 2xo2¢x925 9dis 9dis MerrimanAar L 1.70 Castyourcrown,Smoldering,Hitwiththeguys 52-0
21Oct25 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :58 1:273 1:573 78 3/9 57 65¡ 55£ 55¢ 66¡ :30 1:584 MerrimanAar L 8.80 Sadodaka,HisGlory,Manclane 50-1

2
Blue S

BOLD STRATEGY (L)Q b g 8 Break the Bank K-Cc Cupcake-Pine Chip
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH;Watson Harness Racing,Tiffin,OH;Mary K Stucky,Tiffin,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

EDWARD MILLER 160 pur-gra-grn (22-9-4-2-.540)

7-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(681-112-104-117-.307)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:543 MVR5/8

6, 1:534 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2025: 26 1 4 2 $19,801
2024: 38 5 7 6 $94,920
Life: 213 44 31 28 $411,320

LAST 4 STS. - $3,204
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Dntfrgtlttlmn,RbrtsHnvr,SmshnRcqts scrtchd-sick 52-1
11Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 79 1/9 11¢ 11 32£ 43¡ 57 :30 1:563 KauffmanKay L 15.50 DocsBooBoo,Mycrownmykingdom,Youdocabo 32-0
3Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:58 68 6/9 78¡ 7o8 6o7 510 410¡ :303 2:00 SuggKur L 22.70 Indianaslittlepete,Guessiforgotim,PeterLetsGo 28-0
18Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :274 :573 1:271 1:573 78 4/9 14¡ 14 12¡ 1¡ 22£ :31 1:581 MillerEdw L *.60 JettRink,BoldStrategy,MoBay 41-0
11Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gd Glada $8,200 1 :283 :594 1:301 2:011 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Indianaslittlepete,VroomNVonnie,JettRink scrtchd-sick 33-0
4Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :563 1:261 1:561 80 [9/9 43¡ 33¢ 4o3 54 65¡ :302 1:571 SuggKur L 43.40 FlyinwthoutwingsN,Castyourcrown,ReckonIWill 2nd tier 50-0

3
White T

KING FELIX (L)Q b g 7 Pine Credit-Missy Hall-Andover Hall
Owner: Umholtz Racing Stable Inc,Northfield,OH;Kennedy Sports LLC,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Merlin Jay Miller,IN;Dennis J Bontrager,WI

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (307-18-35-33-.158)

9-1
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(275-27-38-28-.209)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 73

2025: 38 2 8 4 $35,018
2024: 38 4 5 4 $36,487
Life: 194 27 30 12 $293,068

LAST 4 STS. - $6,504
23Dec25 12Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:59 72 4/8 611 6o8¢ 5o6¡ 47¢ 410£ :322 2:011 ThompsonJas L 12.20 FiftyfourK,LongTomJess,ShadyMapleAlstar 44-2
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 79 5/8 64 66¢ 5o2¡ 43 22¢ :314 2:021 ThompsonJas L 21.00 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-3
24Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:572 76 6/9 710 7o11 6o4¢ 77¡ 75¡ :301 1:582 KashJrKei L 21.20 HvnsdrHnvr,MnhttnpNIc,SzzlngSnt 45-0
12Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:264 1:58 83 4/9 67£ 43¡ 1oo¡ 15 17£ :311 1:58 IrvineJus L 4.90 KingFelix,SierrasSpirit,Smokeitsteady 42-0
4Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:58 73 3/9 59£ 5o3£ 4o3 31¡ 32 :303 1:582 IrvineJus L 4.30 Jeffersin,RattlingPine,KingFelix 50-0
29Oct25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:592 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TriumphantsChip,MidnightNolan,TeamL scrtchd-judges 51-0

4
Green R

ALLSUMMERLONG AS (L)Q br m 5 Triumphant Caviar-Onceinalifetime As-Muscle Hill
Owner: Brett A Macdonald,ON;Hartel Maintenance Inc,ON;Shen Guo,ON
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

BRETT MACDONALD 175 mar-blk-wh (9-1-0-3-.222)

7-2
Tr-RONALD MACDONALD

(14-2-1-3-.254)

1:57 BR1/2
1:552 PCD5/8

4, 1:552 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 35 7 3 4 $44,961
2024: 35 8 6 4 $70,340
Life: 102 26 12 9 $213,381

LAST 4 STS. - $2,610
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 78 6/7 55 52¢ 5oo2 32¢ 33£ :301 1:581 MacdonaldBre L 2.90 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
18Dec25 14Dtn5/8 syQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 79 7/8 79¡ 6o5£ 5o4 56¢ 56¢ :301 1:58 MacdonaldBre L 14.50 Dontforgetlittlman,RobertsHanover,SmashinRacquets 52-1
11Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:561 75 9/10 911 9i 7¡ 96 94£ 95¡ :284 1:571 MacdonaldBre L 37.10 ErKelly,AmericanFashion,Turbochargedpete 32-0
4Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:553 82 4/9 8o7£ 88 66 55¢ 34¡ :292 1:562 MacdonaldBre L 3.70 GypsyHill,OliviaHill,AllsummerlongAs 21-1
26Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:271 1:571 62 8/9 x920 911 912 913 920 :313 2:011 MacdonaldBre L 7.20 RockClimber,Dontforgetlittlman,HeadoverbootsAs 37-1
20Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:544 86 2/10 33 32¡ 2o1¢ 21¢ 21 :293 1:55 MacdonaldBre L 5.70 TeamBravo,AllsummerlongAs,CottonCandyCutie 46-0

5
Black S

TT'S MAGNUM FORCE b g 4 Uncle Peter-Tt's Megapixel-Striking Photo
Owner: Timura Trotters Inc,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Timura Trotters Inc,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

4-5
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(242-33-27-22-.229)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:534 SCD5/8
1:58 NFLD1/2

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2025: 34 5 1 5 $44,976
2024: 26 4 4 5 $64,416
Life: 67 9 6 11 $137,092

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 90 1/8 34 3o4 11¢ 11 11¢ :294 1:553 NobleDan 2.20 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
14Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :284 1:012 1:311 2:013 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Sddk,FlghtNmbrOn,DwghtHnvr scrtchd-judges 15-3
7Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw6500l4 $15,000 1 :274 :57 1:264 1:57 82 4/9 69£ 68 8o8¡ 76¡ 76¡ :294 1:581 MacdonaldAnt 43.90 InquistiveDan,Oberto,BryantBrosS 24-1
24Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:571 75 [9/9 55¢ 4o4 3o2¢ 3x4 x89¢ :312 1:59 MacdonaldAnt 4.70 DansCredit,RoseRunVincent,Castyourcrown 2nd tier 45-0
6Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:551 80 8/10 1013 9o7¢ 8o5£ 97¡ 77¡ :291 1:563 WidgerSam 32.60 HanoverDaMoonN,ILikePete,Peterbilt 49-0
30Oct25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:57 82 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 42£ 41£ 11¡ :303 1:57 WidgerSam 3.40 TtsMagnumForce,Burrow,TheGreatEmotion 47-1

6
Yellow R

HELP EMILY b m 4 Helpisontheway-Dewtiful Lass-Deweycheatumnhowe
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Kristin D Wagler & Oakwood Farms,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

25-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

(7-0-0-1-.048)

1:563 MVR5/8
1:57 HOP7/8

4, 1:563 MVR5/8
Power # 63

2025: 24 1 4 3 $28,103
2024: 18 2 1 2 $12,501
Life: 42 3 5 5 $40,604

LAST 4 STS. - $1,480
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 77 2/7 21¢ 31¢ 41¡ 42¡ 43£ :302 1:581 LemsChr 24.10 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
16Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :292 1:011 1:301 2:003 73 2/9 21¢ 31¢ 32£ 32¡ 52¡ :301 2:01 NobleDan 12.50 TechnicalWow,BabyYoda,Hitwiththeguys 33-1
22Nov25 14Hop7/8 ft Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :283 :573 1:263 1:564 65 3/9 78¡ 710 6o11 714 713£ :304 1:593 BenderAtl 23.80 TugAndCoop,PondaFashion,ErKelly 40-0
13Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:574 -- 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 1¢ :292 1:574 TetrickTra HelpEmily,EmbraceTheFuture,HelpfulNonna 56-0
26Aug2510Vnwrt1/2 gd Sigseries $3,000 1 :311 :594 1:293 1:592 -- 4/4 46¡ x4xdis x4xdis 4dis 4dis MillerEma 3.50 HanoverDaMoonN,VroomNVonnie,BluebirdDeacon 63-1
20Aug25 11Hick1/2 gd Sigseries $2,650 1 :331 1:044 1:35 2:04 73 3/4 32¡ 43¢ 34¡ 36 312¡ :303 2:062 St LouisJrMar 3.50 StoneyRidgetop,TimonAs,HelpEmily 72-1

7
Pink R

JEFFERSIN (L)Q b g 4 Muscle Hill-Sina-Cantab Hall
Owner: Keith H Crawford,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Jeffrey R Gural,NY;Moon Goddess LLC,FL

KEITH CRAWFORD 170 wh-l blu-blk (12-1-4-1-.296)

15-1
Tr-KEITH CRAWFORD

(14-1-4-1-.254)

1:561 MVR5/8
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2025: 33 2 5 3 $27,440
2024: 18 5 1 4 $33,828
Life: 53 7 6 8 $67,268

LAST 4 STS. - $4,000
26Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :294 1:001 1:31 2:021 78 1/7 2¢ 1ns 1¢ 21 22£ :314 2:024 CrawfordKei L *1.30 FredsDreamGirl,Jeffersin,SwanOnAMission 37-3
17Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:564 81 1/8 21¢ 21£ 22 23¢ 23£ :294 1:573 CrawfordKei L 6.10 EmpireBuilder,Jeffersin,RhettButler 31-1
4Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:552 73 9/10 912 8o9¡ 97£ 910 914 :30 1:581 CrawfordKei L 75.80 Bargain,KJAlexander,PondaFashion 23-1
26Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 79 7/10 3o3¡ 42£ 54¢ 63¢ 86£ :303 1:574 CrawfordKei L114.30 MyPalSparky,MochaHill,Chapolier 37-1
19Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ftQ20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 79 5/10 43£ 63¡ 73£ 84¢ 97¢ :294 1:56 CrawfordKei L 81.80 DashOfLuck,NinerFromdaDiner,CountOnCody 49-0
4Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:58 75 4/9 21¡ 22 2o¢ 1¢ 11£ :304 1:58 CrawfordKei L 11.20 Jeffersin,RattlingPine,KingFelix 50-0

8
Gray R

BIG BAD CAVIAR (L) b g 9 Winning Mister-Caviar Girl-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Brent L Hershberger,Sugarcreek,OH
Breeder: Maryann Rastetter & Richard H Rastetter,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

25-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(542-49-64-58-.192)

1:571 NFLD1/2
1:554 NFLD1/2

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2025: 22 3 3 2 $26,745
2024: 44 5 8 4 $75,109
Life: 248 41 35 36 $393,807

LAST 4 STS. - $3,350
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 78 7/7 11¢ 1£ 2ns 52£ 54 :303 1:581 SuggKur L 8.80 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
14Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 2:003 78 4/6 65£ 5o3£ 6oo5¡ 66£ 67 :322 2:02 MacdonaldAnt L 18.70 HeavensdorHanover,BryantBrosS,MetYourRequest 15-3
7Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:572 85 2/8 33¢ 32£ 33¢ 33 21¢ :302 1:573 IrvineJus L 11.70 Castyourcrown,BigBadCaviar,Alittlepixiedust 27-1
30Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:564 83 [9/9 32¢ 32£ 43 54 73¡ :313 1:572 CioccaJrJoh L 75.90 FlghtNmbrOn,WrrwYng,MgclJrny 2nd tier 29-0
19Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:581 79 3/8 1¡ 11¡ 12¢ 13 1£ :313 1:581 LemsChr L *1.00 BigBadCaviar,CoconutKate,SierrasSpirit 40-0
12Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:264 1:58 70 5/9 3oo1¡ 1o1 2¡ 25 512£ :334 2:003 LemsChr L *1.80 KingFelix,SierrasSpirit,Smokeitsteady 42-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025. NO. 9 STARTS FROM

2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 1-3-8-6-7 TRAINER CHANGE HN 6 G. LEE JR TO J.
SHAW Purse $7,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

SPARROW HANOVER (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Stacia Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

9-5
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(139-24-15-19-.278)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:503 SCD5/8

4, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2025: 26 5 4 3 $31,193
2024: 26 5 3 3 $47,154
Life: 67 16 9 8 $128,659

LAST 4 STS. - $2,016
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:574 66 [9/9 55¢ 5o2£ 3oo1¡ 21¡ 42 :301 1:581 SuggKur L 4.10 Unfiltered,SoSoDeVie,DandysWorld 2nd tier 34-1
10Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:591 74 3/8 54 6o4£ 3oo6¡ 45 68£ :312 2:01 SuggKur L *.70 BaseStealer,SharkPlay,SweetAlex 28-3
3Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :572 1:27 1:564 72 [9/9 54£ 52¡ 63 33 3¡ :291 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 1.60 SrrchHt,DrgnsRRlQ,SprrwHnvr 2nd tier 28-0
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 74 5/9 78¢ 64¢ 7o5 65£ 42£ :29 1:561 MacdonaldAnt L 3.10 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 45-0
29Oct25 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :581 1:28 1:581 -- 6/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1ns 11¢ :30 1:581 SuggKur SparrowHanover,RockMeCristal,WesternTrapper 53-0

2
Blue R

BLUE SPANX (L) br g 14 Santanna Blue Chip-Spanx-Camluck
Owner: Joseph Boza,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms Gen Par,KY

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (1329-90-158-149-.171)

20-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(888-63-101-105-.174)

1:571 NFLD1/2
1:564 NFLD1/2

10, 1:514 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2025: 37 1 6 4 $18,638
2024: 49 2 3 9 $29,604
Life: 424 44 60 68 $385,230

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
26Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :29 :593 1:31 2:013 72 7/8 5o4¢ 5o3£ 5o2¢ 41¢ 54¡ :31 2:022 KashJrKei L 34.90 Mansai,OutCold,TakemetothelmitGb 37-3
22Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:554 70 [9/9 58¢ 5o11 4o5£ 26 26£ :302 1:571 KashJrKei L 5.50 WorldOnEdge,BlueSpanx,Betterluvtorock 2nd tier 32-0
14Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :582 1:283 1:59 68 4/8 611 68 2oo5 25 27£ :31 2:003 KashJrKei L 9.00 BadlandsCasino,BlueSpanx,TsmTristanT 15-3
9Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:562 78 [9/7 54 5o4¡ 5oo3¡ 43£ 2£ :301 1:563 NobleDan L 6.80 VivaLasVegasN,BlueSpanx,BallardMrCoin 2nd tier 31-1
2Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :573 1:272 1:591 74 5/7 78¢ 64 74£ 45£ 41¡ :31 1:592 KashJrKei L 6.90 DelrayDude,WouldYouBelieve,SportsAdvisor 30-1

3
White R

BET ON BLAKE (L) br g 7 Betterthancheddar-Lady Lynnly-Shadow Play
Owner: Michael L Torcello,Hamburg,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

4-1
Tr-SAMUEL SMITH
(107-12-10-12-.201)

1:541 BR1/2
1:542 BTVA1/2

4, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2025: 37 3 5 3 $44,297
2024: 40 8 6 9 $64,693
Life: 162 20 25 22 $271,453

LAST 4 STS. - $715
17Dec25 2Btva1/2 sy Hg Class D $5,000 1 :282 1:001 1:301 2:021 76 4/7 68£ 54 5o3¡ 52¢ 41 :313 2:022 CummingsKev L 1.58 Beantownboy,SkylineBlueChip,FourFingerFloyd 36-2
3Dec25 15Btva1/2 gd Class C $6,300 1 :284 :591 1:28 1:59 70 1/9 11¡ 2¢ 2¡ 2¡ 54¢ :314 1:594 CummingsKev L *.84 Helsinki,Kyuquot,LongTrainRunnin 30-2
22Nov25 9Btva1/2 ft Class C $6,300 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:57 73 4/7 55¢ 42 2o1¢ 2hd 64¢ :294 1:574 CummingsKev L 4.87 AvionSeelster,HumanCocktail,TimetoCommunicate 37-0
15Nov25 9Btva1/2 sy Class B $7,500 1 :263 :553 1:26 1:57 55 4/8 31¢ 32¢ 63¢ 78¡ 824 :351 2:014 ChindanoJrJos L 1.68 ProBeach,DanceMachine,KidFromTheBronx 55-2
1Nov25 4Btva1/2 ft Class B $7,500 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 79 8/8 813 87£ 6o3£ 55 76 :293 1:562 CummingsKev L 17.61 RockinWithelvisA,ItsallaboutfaithN,MyMindIsMadeup 46-0

4
Green R

HOPE N PRAY b g 4 Mcwicked-Mcvita Bella-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(639-60-68-88-.199)

1:521 NFLD1/2

4, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 42

2025: 32 6 2 4 $47,422
2024: 10 0 3 0 $3,438
Life: 55 9 6 7 $62,119

LAST 4 STS. - $2,376
17Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 65 4/9 58¢ 5o6 5o5¡ 67£ 98£ :304 1:58 SuggKur 4.30 MrPnut,Dcrockinmoondancer,Mancino 31-1
10Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :554 1:261 1:583 76 5/7 58¡ 57¡ 53£ 53¢ 44¢ :322 1:592 DayJam 18.20 TanMan,DandysWorld,MrPnut 30-3
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :26 :55 1:242 1:544 62 5/9 616 6o17 9o16 916 918£ :31 1:583 CioccaJrJoh 8.60 ChipInBlue,RjMaverick,RainbowDesign 28-0
25Nov25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:572 82 [9/9 54¡ 3o1¢ 4oo3 52¡ 21¡ :292 1:573 IrvineJus 9.90 BettorBSirius,HopeNPray,Noblight 2nd tier 53-1
27Oct25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:54 48 8/9 919 921 920 924 932 :32 2:002 CioccaJrJoh 16.10 ShrimpAndGrits,DaenerysDream,BeautyDesires 54-0

5
Black R

MANCINO (L) b g 9 Sunshine Beach-Ladycino-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Hannah N Day,Medina,OH
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (605-35-44-72-.138)

20-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(289-22-32-39-.183)

1:561 NFLD1/2
1:591 NFLD1/2

6, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 81

2025: 40 1 9 10 $22,706
2024: 31 1 4 5 $11,624
Life: 276 19 36 56 $164,177

LAST 4 STS. - $3,584
23Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:262 1:581 75 5/9 3o2 2o5 25 41£ 42¢ :311 1:583 EbersoleLog L 4.20 SoSoDeVie,RjMaverick,Igotthemoves 46-2
17Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 73 5/9 2£ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 31¢ :30 1:562 DayJam L 17.40 MrPnut,Dcrockinmoondancer,Mancino 31-1
10Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:591 76 7/8 6o4£ 54¢ 57£ 66£ 56£ :303 2:003 DayJam L 61.00 BaseStealer,SharkPlay,SweetAlex 28-3
26Nov25 16Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:552 82 2/8 12¢ 12¢ 13 12¢ 2¡ :303 1:552 EbersoleLog L 17.00 Evanator,Mancino,EasilyAmused 33-1
19Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :271 :56 1:252 1:561 75 1/8 1£ 1£ 2ns 1ns 1nk :304 1:561 DayJam L 2.40 Mancino,AstonHillDave,SportsAdvisor 40-0

6
Yellow T

SPEED SNIP (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Terroronthebeach-Western Terror
Owner: Gerald R Lee Jr,Coal Center,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

5-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

(25-6-7-6-.476)
*Last Tr - Gerald Lee Jr

1:53 PCD5/8
1:53 OAKGR5/8

4, 1:53 OAKGR5/8
Power # 46

2025: 34 3 4 4 $43,600
2024: 35 7 5 2 $52,424
Life: 97 15 10 9 $110,976

LAST 4 STS. - $944
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 74 1/7 43 44¡ 55 55 76 :282 1:533 IrvineJus L 31.50 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy 18000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:543 79 5/6 46¡ 44¡ 44 53¡ 45£ :291 1:554 IrvineJus L 15.40 IldertonAm,BettorBSirius,PrincipleInterest 38-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 76 9/9 911 912 9o7¡ 89¡ 810¢ :29 1:542 PaloneDav L 69.30 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 80 6/8 77¡ 79 77¡ 88¡ 65¡ :283 1:54 AngusTyl L 80.80 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2
21Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:522 76 6/9 56 56 3o1¡ 54¡ 54 :282 1:531 AngusTyl L 40.90 JkVictory,PatronusStarN,BellsDavid 49-0

7
Pink R

BETTER OPTION (L) b g 5 Bettor's Delight-West Third Street-Mach Three
Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

7-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

(11-4-0-1-.394)

1:521 MEA5/8
1:51 SCD5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2025: 37 7 2 3 $51,162
2024: 37 4 7 5 $72,925
Life: 113 17 16 12 $205,832

LAST 4 STS. - $2,136
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 79 3/8 67¡ 67¡ 66¡ 78¡ 711 :292 1:523 IndofJer L 12.90 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 83 5/8 56¡ 56 4o2¡ 52£ 42 :29 1:544 IndofJer L 16.90 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 81 3/9 32 33¡ 32 33 34¢ :284 1:531 IndofJer L 11.00 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1
25Nov25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:572 79 8/9 77¡ 7o4¢ 6oo4¡ 96¢ 44¢ :294 1:581 KashJrKei L 8.60 BettorBSirius,HopeNPray,Noblight 53-1
14Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :263 :551 1:223 1:514 79 1/9 67 67¡ 67 66¡ 64¡ :283 1:523 PantaleanoJam L 23.00 RiverNess,DoMischief,SeriousDragon 52-0

8
Gray S

ROCKS SHINING STAR b g 6 Rockin Image-Bikini Star-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Thestable Rocksshininstar,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

ANTHONY MACDONALD 187 n blu-red-wh (603-84-89-85-.268)

9-2
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(103-13-20-11-.270)

1:514 MEA5/8
1:501 OAKGR5/8

4, 1:482 M1
Power # 57

2025: 34 2 7 3 $48,801
2024: 35 8 5 5 $140,934
Life: 125 21 19 12 $326,825

LAST 4 STS. - $2,426
22Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 80 4/8 1£ 2¢ 21£ 510 57 :301 1:544 MacdonaldAnt 2.90 CyclnBnnrN,BchchpHnvr,OnCrnTG 32-0
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 83 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 31£ :291 1:544 MacdonaldAnt 4.40 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw13500l4 $14,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:513 82 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 32 44 66£ :284 1:53 MacdonaldAnt 61.00 OutOfIce,SkipperN,MomentIsHere 29-1
24Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :264 :55 1:224 1:52 86 1/8 1ns 31¡ 35¢ ip36¢ 58¡ :294 1:533 MacdonaldAnt 22.80 Birthday,Liteningonthebeach,JohnnySack 45-0
17Nov25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:532 84 1/8 21£ 22 23¡ 23¡ 42¢ :291 1:534 MacdonaldAnt 7.70 BigSkewyN,DALoveBoat,AmericanFling 31-0

9
Purple R

KATE-N-AIDAN b g 4 Royal Mattjesty-Latin Liftoff-Shotgun Scott
Owner: Joseph C Kobetitsch,Forest Hills,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

20-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(242-33-27-22-.229)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:552 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2025: 34 5 1 3 $21,406
2024: 28 3 4 3 $31,954
Life: 74 9 8 7 $66,216

LAST 4 STS. - $3,614
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:574 54 7/9 4o4¡ 3o1¡ 5o4¢ 78£ 812¡ :313 2:001 NobleDan 13.50 Unfiltered,SoSoDeVie,DandysWorld 34-1
9Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:552 74 1/6 21¡ 21¢ 35¢ 26 37¢ :30 1:564 CioccaJrJoh 5.50 Dcrockinmoondancer,PetMyRock,Kate-N-Aidan 31-1
25Nov25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 73 3/9 66¡ 65¢ 65¢ 66 66 :293 1:59 CioccaJrJoh 20.60 YachtWeek,RainbowDesign,ChooseCarefully 53-1
17Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:271 1:572 67 4/8 1o£ 11¡ 1£ 11¢ 11¢ :301 1:572 NobleDan *.10 Kate-N-Aidan,Noblight,BigBadMike 35-0
8Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :56 1:232 1:51 75 6/9 911 912 98£ 911 916 :29 1:541 WidgerSam 50.80 ImTheOne,Nocrynintheuber,CmonMax 51-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER

NORTHFIELD HN 1 - DON T̀ LET EM PARTY - 1ST TIME LASIX HN 7 - BANDSROMPAWAYKID - 1ST
TIME LASIX

Purse $9,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

DON'T LET EM PARTY (L) b f 3 Don't Let'Em-Un Aperitif-Revenue S
Owner: Locust Grove Farm,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Lloyd Wittmer & Dale R Wittmer,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

7-1
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

(11-2-2-1-.313)

2:072 KENDL1/2
2:032 CNVR1/2

2, 2:032 CNVR1/2
Power # 54

2025: 15 1 0 4 $5,903
2024: 10 4 2 1 $9,956
Life: 25 5 2 5 $15,859

LAST 4 STS. - $1,292
16Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:023 48 4/9 57£ 5o8£ 5oo9 710 817£ :351 2:061 SuggKur 22.90 MindfulAmos,SodBuster,HelpMeImRed 33-1
20Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:29 1:591 56 3/10 44¡ 55¡ 45 54 67£ :304 2:004 MillerLew 47.90 TeagansImage,DoubleADallar,Momsshowgirl 45-0
5Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,600 1 :282 :593 1:302 1:591 57 6/10 7o9 79¡ 7o7 710 55¡ :282 2:001 MillerLew 17.80 ChromeRose,RockyDontLetm,MeadowbrookDora 44-0
29Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,600 1 :284 :59 1:294 1:591 57 1/10 21¡ 33¢ 44 42 33¢ :291 1:594 MillerLew 8.60 RockyDontLetm,Lethimgojoe,DontLetEmParty 45-1
4Oct25 9Frnft1/2 ft Insfc 3yf $3,300 1 :284 1:002 1:312 2:033 43 3/8 31 22 1ons 1¡ 57¡ :333 2:05 ClarkCha .00 SwtAndSvvy,MdwbrkDr,Alksnclndl 84-0

2
Blue T

SWANROSEFORME (L) b f 3 Guccio-Starlit Swanforme-Swan for All
Owner: Gerald Dean Miller,Yorktown,IN;Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Larry W Knepp,IN

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (161-18-16-17-.202)

7-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER
(101-6-15-14-.188)

2:034 PTLND1/2
2, 2:034 PTLND1/2
Power # 61

2025: 25 0 8 5 $14,223
2024: 14 1 2 2 $6,466
Life: 39 1 10 7 $20,689

LAST 4 STS. - $5,196
17Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 2:004 46 8/9 6xo9¢x7x15 727 615 620 :30 2:044 MillerEma L 4.70 TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar,MissSnickers 31-1
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 1:593 70 5/8 55 3o1¢ 2oo¢ 1£ 2nk :31 1:593 NobleDan L 1.40 SpiritualFaith,Swanroseforme,DonyDiego 28-0
25Nov25 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:284 2:001 63 [9/9 44¡ 3o2 1o1 2ns 21£ :314 2:003 MillerEma L 31.10 MKnwsItAll,Swnrsfrm,LckkprsDrm 2nd tier 53-1
18Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:002 1:31 2:013 57 8/9 712 68 3o3£ 34¢ 35£ :31 2:024 MillerGer L 19.80 SweetAndSavvy,SdSirTrotsalot,Swanroseforme 39-0
6Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :30 1:00 1:29 2:00 61 8/8 68 67 6o4 63£ 52¢ :303 2:002 MillerGer L 37.60 WhisperingBreeze,HollowHillMagic,TheGoodKing 44-0

3
White S

TEAGAN'S IMAGEQ b g 3 Helpisontheway-Teagan-S J's Photo
Owner: Ervin S Wickey,Auburn,IN;Brad D Wolf,Auburn,IN
Breeder: John M Bontrager Jr,IN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

2-1
Tr-SCOTT CHRISTNER

(1-0-0-0-.000)

1:574 HOP7/8 Q

3, 1:574 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 46

2025: 5 1 0 1 $5,700
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $5,700

LAST 4 STS. - $5,700
9Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :593 1:294 2:013 26 2x/9 x924 920 912 x910 938¢ :37 2:091 NobleDan *.60 AlBeSeeingYou,Finalist,MindfulAmos 31-1
20Nov25 9Hop7/8 ftQNw1pm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:29 1:591 65 8/10 3o3 44 3o3 12 1nk :293 1:591 BenderAtl 2.30 TeagansImage,DoubleADallar,Momsshowgirl 45-0
13Nov25 10Hop7/8 ftQNw1pm $10,000 1 :283 :581 1:281 1:582 66 [10/10 77 69£ 7o8 76¢ 32£ :291 1:59 BenderAtl 9.30 DejaFrou,Momsshowgirl,TeagansImage 2nd tier 40-0
5Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :281 :56 1:252 1:551 -- 4/8 816 823 628 416 428¢ :294 2:004 BenderAtl GenerallyspeakingS,Topmost,ForwardPath 59-0
6Aug25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:55 -- 2x/4 x4dis 4dis 4dis 4dis 4dis WaldronKiw TriathlonAs,Andoverthewinnings,SmokenGal 72-0

4
Green S

HELP ME IM REDQ ch f 3 Helpisontheway-Sea Feather-Nautes
Owner: Double Ee Meadows,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Lavern E Miller,MI

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

3-1
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

(7-0-0-1-.048)

2:012 HOP7/8 Q
2:052 HSTNG1/2

3, 2:012 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 104

2025: 17 5 3 2 $22,936
2024: 11 6 1 1 $25,154
Life: 28 11 4 3 $48,090

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
16Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:023 63 2/9 46¢ 3o7 4o6¡ 34 33¢ :324 2:031 NobleDan 2.50 MindfulAmos,SodBuster,HelpMeImRed 33-1
20Nov25 2Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:562 -- 1/6 27 210 314 316 325¡ :311 2:012 SchmuckerMel SmartSchooner,Topmost,HelpMeImRed 45-0
19Sep2513Bgrpd1/2 gdQMifs 3ft $8,100 1 :321 1:02 1:334 2:033 47 x1x/6 621 515 511 513 416 :304 2:064 SchmuckerMer .00 SweetMisery,WhatTheFluff,JuuDeeKaa 75-3
15Sep25 7Cntrv1/2 gdQMifs 3ft $4,100 1 :301 :594 1:303 2:021 -- 3/5 -- -- -- -- 3 KramerBra .00 SweetMisery,AGalNamedJane,HelpMeImRed 78-3
8Sep25 7Allgn1/2 gdQMifs 3ft $8,100 1 :322 1:051 1:37 2:091 -- [6/7 -- -- -- -- 5 SchmuckerMer .00 SweetMisery,JuuDeeKaa,BetsyLou 2nd tier 64-3

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $22,500
BIG STICK TRICKEM br g 3 Big Stick Lindy-Jjs Joy Bell-Guida Muscle
Owner: Brianna E Novak,Marshall,MI;Scott A Berquist,Dexter,MI
Breeder: Lamar Yoder,MI

LAUREN HARMON 115 wh-r blu-col bl (80-7-9-11-.196)

5-2
Tr-JEFF NOVAK

(5-0-0-0-.000)

2:034 CNTRV1/2
2:052 HSTNG1/2

3, 2:034 CNTRV1/2
Power # 71

2025: 19 7 1 3 $36,294
2024: 8 5 1 1 $23,141
Life: 27 12 2 4 $59,435

LAST 4 STS. - $4,100
20Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm $10,000 1 :281 :572 1:27 1:551 68 6/7 56 66£ 68 611 516 :294 1:582 MillerMar 21.30 BluebirdLola,DejaFrou,ThomCruise 45-0
4Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :284 :59 1:281 1:572 -- 5/7 57 56¡ 77 x7x11 7dis SuggKur 21.40 GustavTrioIt,SouthPort,Markemup 50-0
28Oct25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :291 1:001 1:292 1:59 68 6/8 56£ 64¢ 64£ 66¢ 64£ :293 2:00 SuggKur 26.60 Markemup,RcEnterprise,CivilianDrone 52-0
14Oct25 1Hstng1/2 ft Nw1pm $7,200 1 :313 1:031 1:343 2:041 59 8/8 11 12 1¡ 13 14¢ :293 2:041 TaylorCha *.20 BigStickTrickem,AGalNamedJane,BetsyLou 63-0
19Sep2514Bgrpd1/2 gd Mifs 3ct $7,950 1 :323 1:03 1:35 2:041 65 1/4 13 15 13 13 11¡ :291 2:041 TaylorCha .00 BigStickTrickem,PrinsMightus,JaysGatorBoy 75-3

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $18,750
SWEET VACATION (L)Q br g 4 Creatine-Short Vacation-Dream Vacation
Owner: Second Chance Stable Inc,Ravenna,OH
Breeder: Benlee W Troyer,OH

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (307-18-35-33-.158)

25-1
Tr-CHARLIE MYRICK

(142-10-8-20-.149)

2:03 NFLD1/2

4, 2:03 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2025: 32 1 5 6 $26,648
2024: 30 0 2 4 $16,622
Life: 73 2 7 11 $52,348

LAST 4 STS. - $4,140
17Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:013 60 8/8 44¡ 54£ 6o5¢ 66¡ 52¢ :304 2:02 SuggKur L 23.20 WolfCub,Finalist,FlashyHill 34-1
9Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 :593 1:294 2:013 63 7/9 33£ 33 32¡ 53¢ 41£ :314 2:02 SuggKur L 19.80 AlBeSeeingYou,Finalist,MindfulAmos 31-1
2Dec25 10Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:013 67 4/9 12¢ 12 11¢ 12 2¡ :304 2:013 SuggKur L 10.40 SdImmaSuperstar,SweetVacation,SweetAndSavvy 30-1
25Nov25 2Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:29 2:004 63 3/9 21¢ 33¡ 57¢ 46¡ 44 :311 2:013 SuggKur L 12.80 BbFire,DonyDiego,WolfCub 53-1
11Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gdQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:011 1:32 2:034 60 3/9 32¡ 32¡ 33 53 31¡ :312 2:04 SuggKur L 10.80 AlwaysDiscreet,FlashyHill,SweetVacation 33-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $22,500
BANDSROMPAWAYKID v b g 3 Bands Kid Jazz-Rompaway Liberty-Dontyouforgetit
Owner: David R Lake,Jackson,MI
Breeder: Freeman Wayne Bontrager,MI

DAVID LAKE 165 blu-wh-yel (145-6-14-11-.120)

25-1
Tr-DAVID LAKE
(96-5-10-10-.145)

2:032 BGRPD1/2
2:10 FWVL1/2

3, 2:032 BGRPD1/2
Power # 71

2025: 16 4 1 3 $31,071
2024: 13 4 1 1 $24,046
Life: 29 8 2 4 $55,117

LAST 4 STS. - $9,224
23Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :294 1:002 1:294 2:01 -- 1/7 32£ 35 46¡ 510 527¡ :352 2:062 LakeDav OmahaStormChaser,GetInAndGo,ChicagoHall 46-1
17Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :311 1:023 1:324 2:033 -- x5x/5 x5xdis 5dis pu5dis -- dnf LakeDav PrgnMgcwy,Brnndwnthhs,WhrvrRGs 40-1
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:564 -- x1x/6 616 618 629 6dis 6dis LakeDav SpitfireOversees,MindfulAmos,GoBoom 30-0
22Oct25 10Nfld1/2 gdQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 :594 1:304 2:012 -- [9/9 xi821 x8x21 9dis 9dis 9dis LakeDav 22.00 FireballsPride,Burnindownthehouse,BbFire 2nd tier 46-1
14Oct25 3Hstng1/2 ft Nw2pm $7,800 1 :323 1:041 1:364 2:071 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RpnHr,DdlyStng,PrgnMgcwy scrtchd-judges 63-0

8
Gray S

TALKIN BOUT TONITE b g 3 Dover Dan-Dancehall Mistress-Angus Hall
Owner: Joseph Ray Wagler,Milroy,IN
Breeder: Black Creek Farm & Hickory Hollow Stables,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

25-1
Tr-JOSEPH WAGLER

(30-1-4-4-.152) Power # 43

2025: 16 0 1 1 $4,536
2024: 5 0 0 0 $1,700
Life: 21 0 1 1 $6,236

LAST 4 STS. - $1,460
17Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:013 59 2/8 33 43¢ 43£ 45 41¡ :304 2:014 MillerEma 92.70 WolfCub,Finalist,FlashyHill 34-1
9Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 1:012 1:321 2:032 51 6/9 78£ 6o3£ 5oo1£ 42£ 54£ :314 2:042 CioccaJrJoh 52.30 WoodsideGeico,CountColtstone,SdSirTrotsalot 31-1
26Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:294 2:004 45 2/9 69¢ 615 617 ip620 524¡ :322 2:053 CioccaJrJoh 92.00 AnnieL,CsSwanLexi,MissSnickers 33-1
19Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :31 1:011 1:301 1:592 -- 4/6 4o4 57 613 616 628 :321 2:05 WaglerJos Kinch,KingOfCash,DiaboliHanover 46-0
19Sep25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:001 1:294 2:003 28 5/8 55£ 67 817 822 833¡ :34 2:071 EbersoleLuk 47.00 Illuminatingsunset,KayleesPrincess,TobysGavel 70-0

9
Purple S

LOUS MAGNUM (L)Q b g 3 Lou's Legacy-Lima Sunlight-Broadway Hall
Owner: Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (1047-86-100-129-.176)

25-1
Tr-JILL BROWN
(31-3-3-1-.161)

2:033 CHAR1/2
2:10 SNDWH1/2

3, 2:033 CHAR1/2
Power # 52

2025: 28 4 6 1 $28,070
2024: 13 1 1 1 $14,598
Life: 41 5 7 2 $42,668

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 1:593 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SprtlFth,Swnrsfrm,DnyDg scrtchd-judges 28-0
25Nov25 2Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:29 2:004 57 6/9 66£ 57 68¢ 612 610 :321 2:024 GrismoreGre L 33.90 BbFire,DonyDiego,WolfCub 53-1
15Nov25 11Haw1 ftQEdygert $88,000 1 :30 1:00 1:29 1:581 34 10/10 912 5o5 5o9¢ 418 523£ :321 2:03 AvenattiMat L 96.60 SnbrntSlvrd,FrntrMch,MstngDnny tuff trip 55-0
7Nov25 6Haw1 ftQEdygert $20,000 1 :283 :574 1:27 1:554 58 4/12 10o16 8o8¢ 7o8¢ 68£ 613¢ :294 1:582 BatesBra L 17.75 SunburntSilverado,FrontierMacho,OneTripChip tuff trip 55-0
4Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ftQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 :591 1:284 1:59 56 x4/8 810 811 89£ 811 713¡ :304 2:013 MillerEma L 10.90 MadamL,MindfulAmos,AlwaysDiscreet 46-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (9-10-11)

CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $1250 PER START IN 2025
(THROUGH 12/14) 2ND LEG - 2ND DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $11,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

TELL'S SUPER STAR (L) b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Bikini Star-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

9-5
Tr-GERALD MILLER
(101-6-15-14-.188)

1:534 NFLD1/2
1:522 HOP7/8

3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2025: 29 2 5 6 $36,840
2024: 30 3 5 4 $30,080
Life: 72 5 11 11 $71,355

LAST 4 STS. - $10,720
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 85 5/9 2o¢ 12¡ 13¡ 17 17¢ :292 1:534 NobleDan L *.40 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
12Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :564 1:242 1:53 82 1/10 34 53¡ 53 42£ *43 pl3 :283 1:533 MillerDav L 4.10 Dialogue-,LegendaryDoowrah+,AhvaSholum+ pl3 34-1
5Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:532 80 6/8 68 5o3£ 4o3 53¢ 41 :273 1:533 MillerDav L 4.50 SpecialPete,AndreL,GigisDream 27-0
28Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:24 1:514 84 1/8 45¡ 45 4o3 42¡ 32£ :274 1:522 SmithJer L 3.00 EnricoPallazzo,MoneyExchange,TellsSuperStar 33-0
18Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:551 80 [9/9 34¢ 33 42£ 43¢ 21¡ :292 1:552 AngusTyl L 61.70 AyrBlmrlGb,TllsSprStr,Rlmnwrbl 2nd tier 39-0

2
Blue S

BELECHICK (L) b g 6 Artspeak-B Stern-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Julie A Neil,Swartz Creek,MI
Breeder: Leigh A Raymer,NC

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

9-2
Tr-DANIELLE NEIL
(119-18-23-21-.317)

1:53 NFLD1/2
1:544 FLMD1/2

6, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 97

2025: 46 6 9 11 $50,978
2024: 45 3 5 17 $23,959
Life: 157 23 26 37 $153,382

LAST 4 STS. - $6,875
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 75 7/10 5o3 3o1¡ 3o2 65 45¡(dh) :303 1:56 IrvineJus L 4.50 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
14Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:573 88 6/7 7o9£ 78£ 6oo4£ 42¡ 21£ :31 1:58 NobleDan L 4.10 AllBetsOnTex,Belechick,RisenshineSeaside 17-3
7Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:544 84 1/9 21£ 31£ 21¡ 22¡ 21¢ :28 1:55 NobleDan L 2.60 Deleston,Belechick,NotToday 24-1
2Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:552 79 6/8 711 7o8¢ 7o5¢ 78 56¢ :302 1:563 WrennJrRon L 9.30 Barbados,CaviartRichmond,MyFriendMel 30-1
17Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :263 :551 1:244 1:544 74 7/9 8o7¢ 6o5¡ 4oo4 43£ 36¢ :302 1:56 LemsChr L 6.50 Barbados,CaviartRichmond,Belechick 31-0

3
White T

ROYHILL (L) br g 7 Racing Hill-The Mistress-Astreos
Owner: David J Addy,Norwich,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH;Pat Holden,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

5-1
Tr-RYAN ANGUS
(110-11-8-18-.195)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:511 PHL5/8

6, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 63

2025: 41 3 2 8 $51,488
2024: 38 2 7 10 $45,030
Life: 189 15 31 34 $216,938

LAST 4 STS. - $5,246
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 86 1/9 31¢ 31¢ 22 24 24¡ :30 1:533 AngusTyl L 3.70 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 80 7/8 812 89 54¡ 56£ 46 :292 1:551 RhoadesBra L 90.40 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1
7Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:544 80 4/9 66¢ 66 65¢ 47 45¢ :28 1:554 RhoadesBra L 35.60 Deleston,Belechick,NotToday 24-1
2Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:552 80 3/8 45¡ 44¢ 42£ 56¡ 45¢ :303 1:562 RhoadesBra L 24.70 Barbados,CaviartRichmond,MyFriendMel 30-1
24Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:54 82 8/9 913 911 8o7£ 98£ 64¡ :29 1:544 RhoadesBra L127.30 ClubScene,Paxamillion,AlwaysAndrew 45-0

4
Green S

CAPTAIN SLEAZE (L) b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance-Da Sleazy One-Sportsmaster
Owner: Lases Racing,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Engel Stable Of Il LLC,IL

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

15-1
Tr-PAYTON ODE

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:53 HOP7/8
1:51 SPR1

5, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 75

2025: 22 3 2 3 $24,445
2024: 35 2 7 4 $34,105
Life: 137 18 21 24 $331,430

LAST 4 STS. - $13,920
20Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $14,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:52 79 6/6 68 67¡ 56 59 46¢ :281 1:531 WilfongKyl L 23.50 TruffleDog,TickertapeHanover,Gullfaxi 45-0
13Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :27 :57 1:263 1:534 76 3/9 21 21¡ 32 3¡ 11£ :264 1:534 OostingMic L 2.50 CaptainSleaze,AhvaSholum,IamTheCaptainA 40-0
6Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:53 81 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 14¢ :273 1:53 OostingMic L *.80 CaptainSleaze,PekesonN,ImFancyLike 50-0
30Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft 13100clhc-c $10,000 1 :27 :543 1:234 1:532 76 5/9 11¢ 2¡ 11 2hd 42 :30 1:534 WilfongKyl L *1.20 CaranaN,CrownHanover,Amazon 53-0
23Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 13100clhc $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:244 1:531 75 5/10 21 33 53¡ 62 3£ :28 1:532 OostingMic L *1.50 CaranaN,CodysWatching,CaptainSleaze 40-0

5
Black S

MOVED BYTHE SPIRIT (L) b g 6 Western Vintage-Lord I Apologize-On the Attack
Owner: John Turigliatto,Temperance,MI
Breeder: Timothy E Lane,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

3-1
Tr-GERALD MALADY
(132-19-18-16-.260)

1:562 NFLD1/2
1:512 MEA5/8

4, 1:501 NFLD1/2
Power # 83

2025: 17 2 5 1 $23,415
2024: 27 11 1 2 $84,295
Life: 94 24 16 14 $269,963

LAST 4 STS. - $4,950
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 76 1/10 31¢ 42¢ 42¡ 23 23£ :302 1:554 MerrimanAar L *1.00 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd 10000cl Op $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 82 3/8 31¢ 32¢ 21¡ 22¢ 23 :292 1:543 MerrimanAar L 3.90 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1
2Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy 15000cl Op $11,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:552 78 4/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 34£ 67 :312 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 17.10 Barbados,CaviartRichmond,MyFriendMel 30-1
22Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :28 :553 1:234 1:531 70 7/9 88¡ ii67 65£ 78 711 :302 1:552 HannersAus L 21.40 Sectionlinetwister,SearchTheSea,MayhemLikeMe 51-0
8Oct25 7Hstng1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $9,600 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:563 78 5/5 12 11 11 1¡ 2hd :291 1:563 LakeDav L *.90 ColdDecked,MovedBytheSpirit,ThinkingOfSlim 60-0

6
Yellow T

MY FRIEND MEL (L) br g 8 Rockin Amadeus-Age of Consent-Real Desire
Owner: Judy L Roegner,Croswell,MI
Breeder: Judy L Roegner,MI

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

12-1
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(334-59-44-56-.306)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:543 NFLD1/2

4, 1:52 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2025: 34 3 4 9 $40,040
2024: 27 4 3 6 $31,149
Life: 162 27 23 30 $239,638

LAST 4 STS. - $6,688
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 82 3/9 74£ 7o4 5o3 48 48£ :304 1:543 SuggKur L 7.80 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
2Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:552 82 5/8 69¡ 6o6£ 5o3¡ 45 33 :301 1:56 SuggKur L 20.20 Barbados,CaviartRichmond,MyFriendMel 30-1
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 77 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 11¢ :292 1:553 SuggKur L *1.00 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 45-0
17Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:544 78 4/8 12 11 11 1¢ 31£ :30 1:551 SuggKur L *1.20 NoFreeLunch,UGoing,MyFriendMel 33-0
10Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:551 79 7/9 913 9o8¡ 6oo4 45¢ 55 :30 1:561 SuggKur L 5.70 CaviartRichmond,UGoing,Unfiltered 26-0

7
Pink R

LAKESIDE BUDDY (L) b g 9 Tellitlikeitis-Queen Spartan-Keystone Sanford
Owner: Jason L. Yoder,Shipshewana,IN
Breeder: David R Miller,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

20-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(240-18-32-25-.184)

1:531 HOP7/8

9, 1:531 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2025: 22 5 2 3 $25,810
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 67 7 6 5 $43,570

LAST 4 STS. - $4,020
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 75 5/9 33¢ 43 43 32¢ 22¢ :304 1:554 LemsChr L 14.90 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
14Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:561 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LouieTheHorseN,TapTapTap,Noblight scrtchd-judges 15-3
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 82 2/9 44£ 43£ 43¢ 42¡ 44¢ :281 1:522 HannersAus L 36.50 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0
22Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :271 :572 1:251 1:522 78 5/8 77 5o3 4o2£ 54 65£ :274 1:533 HannersAus L 22.40 LetItRideN,OutToGetLucky,SouthbeachHanover 42-0
8Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:524 79 1/8 43£ 53 53¢ 52¢ 53¢ :283 1:532 HannersAus L 28.40 AroundMidnight,Christchurch,TripHammer 48-0

8
Gray R

BASE STEALER (L) b g 5 Rockin Image-Star Perfect-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Mark A Wright,Frankfort,KY
Breeder: Freddy C Darby,VA

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (789-33-74-76-.126)

25-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(357-48-34-33-.218)

1:533 NFLD1/2
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 78

2025: 24 4 4 2 $23,058
2024: 14 2 2 0 $15,574
Life: 80 13 10 6 $134,216

LAST 4 STS. - $3,600
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 72 8/9 8o9 6o4£ 95¢ 87£ 87¡ :312 1:564 EbersoleLog L 44.60 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
10Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:591 82 [9/8 3o1 11¢ 13¡ 13 14¢ :304 1:591 NobleDan L 1.70 BaseStealer,SharkPlay,SweetAlex 2nd tier 28-3
3Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:541 69 6/9 710 85¢ 88 914 914£ :31 1:571 NobleDan L 8.40 WhatAnOceanView,CheckersLegacy,SixAgain 28-0
17Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:521 82 7/9 711 79¢ 7o8¡ 612 611£ :29 1:543 NobleDan L 16.40 EvileyeFleegle,WhatAnOceanView,NauticalHanover 31-0
3Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:533 82 [9/9 44£ 3o2 2o£ 32£ 23¡(dh) :293 1:541 NobleDan L 12.80 Belechick,BonniprinclouisN,BaseStealer 2nd tier 48-0

9
Purple S

WAGON MASTER (L) b g 12 Western Terror-Free At Last K-Ball and Chain
Owner: Gary L Wilmoth,Erie,MI
Breeder: Winning Key Inc,PA

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (161-18-16-17-.202)

25-1
Tr-JALEN BONTRAGER

(64-2-6-1-.089)

1:53 NFLD1/2
1:534 SCD5/8

4, 1:504 PHL5/8
Power # 49

2025: 33 5 6 3 $30,959
2024: 29 1 7 4 $19,585
Life: 282 37 43 36 $425,393

LAST 4 STS. - $3,750
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 68 2/10 63¡ 84¢ 85¡ 1011 1011£ :312 1:572 MillerEma L 90.80 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 69 6/8 79£ 7o8¢ 88¢ 812 716¡ :303 1:571 MillerEma L 94.40 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1
25Nov25 14Nfld1/2 sy 10000cl Op $8,800 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:561 81 [9/8 57 55£ 73 72¡ 72¢ :302 1:563 SuggKur L 37.10 Chronicle,RocVodka,PoundSign 2nd tier 53-1
12Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:564 76 6/9 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 31¢ 1hd :304 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 37.70 WagonMaster,BeachForecast,HardtHero 44-0
22Oct25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:574 -- 6/7 45¢ 3o5¢ 3o2¢ 22 35¢ :304 1:584 BontragerJal L TreRock,JessIndeed,WagonMaster 46-1
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $10,000 (WITH

ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 1-3-7-5-4
HN 1 - TYPHOON TONY - 1ST TIME LASIX Purse $5,800

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $15,000
TYPHOON TONY vQ b g 3 Uncle Peter-Hurricane Hazel-Striking Sahbra
Owner: John Gingerich,Kennerdell,PA
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

5-2
Tr-J H MILLER
(50-5-5-6-.196)

*Last Tr - J H Miller

2:081 NPLN1/2
2, 2:081 NPLN1/2
Power # 63

2025: 23 0 3 3 $11,602
2024: 13 1 2 3 $11,413
Life: 36 1 5 6 $23,015

LAST 4 STS. - $688
22Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:582 57 2/9 33 33 33 21 87 :312 1:594 ShawChr 9.60 SonOfASinner,Clark,JoeHenry 40-0
17Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:59 59 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 33 45¢ :322 2:00 ShawChr 3.00 GucciHill,Panoply,SonOfASinner 47-0
10Dec25 2Mea5/8 syQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 1:001 1:293 2:004 49 4/9 7o6¡ 4o4 2o5 26 714£ :331 2:034 ShawChr 18.30 DieselTornado,GucciHill,Warhead 38-2
26Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gdQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:294 2:004 41 7/9 57 58 59£ x5x18 729¡ :344 2:063 LemsChr 28.10 AnnieL,CsSwanLexi,MissSnickers 33-1
20Nov25 2Mea5/8 gdQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 1:002 1:302 1:594 56 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 42 :294 2:001 ShawChr *2.20 BuyMeABercury,Majorshandsomelook,Panoply 44-1

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $12,500
COUNT COLTSTONEQ bl g 4 Full Count-Sorbet Hall-Royal Troubador
Owner: Robert R Coblentz,Apple Creek,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

ERIC MILLER 200 blk-wh-blu (171-8-15-18-.131)

12-1
Tr-ROBERT COBLENTZ

(40-3-9-4-.233) Power # 49

2025: 3 0 1 0 $1,740
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 1 2 $4,379

LAST 4 STS. - $1,740
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 52 3/9 3o3¢ 57¢ 55 311 511¡ :324 2:031 MillerEri 6.20 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 32-0
9Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 1:012 1:321 2:032 54 1/9 21¢ 31¢ 41¢ 31¡ 21£ :312 2:034 MillerEri 14.30 WoodsideGeico,CountColtstone,SdSirTrotsalot 31-1
25Nov25 2Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:29 2:004 49 5/9 811 711 811 58¡ 718¢ :331 2:042 MillerEri 29.40 BbFire,DonyDiego,WolfCub 53-1
19Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :31 1:011 1:301 1:592 -- 6/6 66¡ 69 511 511 521¡ :311 2:033 MillerEri Kinch,KingOfCash,DiaboliHanover 46-0
31Aug23 4Cantn1/2 gdQOhfs 2c $12,467 1 :32 1:04 1:363 2:07 -- 6/6 x623 6x28 627 628 6dis MillerEri 64.60 Smokeitsteady,RwPrize,NaughtyTommy 67-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $17,000
SLF TYMAL PRISE (L)Q br f 3 Enterprise-Tymal Elvira-Angus Hall
Owner: Douglas G & Gayle D Carson,Conover,OH
Breeder: Shaffer& Sons,PA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

3-1
Tr-SCOTT FERGUSON

(13-1-3-0-.205) Power # 42

2025: 24 0 1 3 $7,894
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 0 1 3 $7,894

LAST 4 STS. - $450
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 -- 2/9 2¡ 21¡ 3xi 3 x9xdis x9dis WidgerSam L 53.20 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 -- 7x/9 x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis WidgerSam L 37.80 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 46 8/8 812 88 710 812 820¡ :33 2:033 BeattieJas L 73.60 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting 20-1
20Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :592 1:283 1:591 59 6/7 21¡ 21£ 23 43¡ 55£ :311 2:002 EbersoleLuk 44.00 SummerGetaway,PhyllisL,CorfuFlexing 46-0
13Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:293 2:002 57 3/8 21¡ 31¡ 52£ 41¡ 53¢ :304 2:01 EbersoleLuk 50.30 FlyingRyan,PhyllisL,TheGoodKing 57-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $15,000
DONYWHYQ b c 3 Dover Dony-Whykatiewhy-Mr Cantab
Owner: Joseph Ray Wagler,Milroy,IN
Breeder: Jacob M Stoltzfus,IN

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (161-18-16-17-.202)

6-1
Tr-JOSEPH WAGLER

(30-1-4-4-.152) Power # 49

2025: 22 0 1 7 $7,004
2024: 6 0 0 0 $858
Life: 28 0 1 7 $7,862

LAST 4 STS. - $1,557
16Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:021 58 3/9 2o2¡ 23 26 27 310¡ :33 2:041 MillerEma 14.00 TrotenAway,MorStarPower,Donywhy 33-1
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 syQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 56 1/7 22¡ 21£ 41£ 67¡ 35¡ :323 2:044 CioccaJrJoh 12.20 TravelingPrince,SdSirTrotsalot,Donywhy 30-1
25Nov25 4Nfld1/2 syQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:004 1:314 2:034 58 4/9 810 810 7oo5 73£ 73¡ :313 2:042 CioccaJrJoh 38.10 RyanTheLion,LouBeduino,SdSirTrotsalot 53-1
19Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :292 1:004 1:32 2:024 -- 1/7 57¢ 55£ 66 67¢ 614¢ :322 2:053 WaglerJos GoalsAchiever,VelmaKelly,GracesAcres 46-0
5Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQQua Hd 1 :294 1:002 1:30 2:00 -- 2/8 4o3¡ 68¢ 717 725 748¡ :361 2:093 WaglerJos KingOfCash,JesmachAllmyheart,FlashyHill 57-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $17,000
DUBLINS MARTINI (L) b f 3 Uncle Peter-Perfect Martini-Credit Winner
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Dublin Valley Farm,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (605-35-44-72-.138)

5-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(289-22-32-39-.183)

2:012 BUCY1/2
2:022 SCD5/8 Q

3, 2:012 BUCY1/2
Power # 47

2025: 30 7 6 5 $37,433
2024: 10 1 4 2 $15,096
Life: 40 8 10 7 $52,529

LAST 4 STS. - $928
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 50 7/9 812 9o13 87£ 715 713£ :324 2:034 DayJam L 28.80 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 32-0
16Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:021 48 1/9 34 35 311 413 420 :34 2:061 DayJam L 2.30 TrotenAway,MorStarPower,Donywhy 33-1
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 55 6/7 68¡ 66¢ 63¡ 57¡ *57 pl4 :324 2:051 DayJam L 23.30 TravelingPrince,SdSirTrotsalot,Donywhy pl4 30-1
19Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:004 1:32 2:024 -- 7/7 4o6 43£ 43£ 53¢ 511¢ :321 2:05 DayJam L GoalsAchiever,VelmaKelly,GracesAcres 46-0
11Oct25 8Nfld1/2 ft Ohfch 3f $50,000 1 :273 :583 1:28 1:58 49 3/8 68¢ 85¢ 79¢ 811 822¢ :323 2:022 RhoadesBra L 36.30 CallyL,StrikeAPose,Countonluna 53-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $22,000
GRACES ACRES b f 2 Credit Fashion-Rc Queen Moves-Evasive Moves
Owner: Martin D Yoder,Mt Eaton,OH
Breeder: Martin D Yoder,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

25-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

(147-16-9-20-.188) Power # 55

2025: 7 0 0 2 $1,101
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $1,101

LAST 4 STS. - $0
17Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 2:004 33 7/9 45¡ 46£ 59£ 719 732 :354 2:071 AngusTyl 70.60 TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar,MissSnickers 31-1
10Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:01 1:322 2:051 52 7/9 913 912 912 814 920£ :343 2:092 MillerEma 53.90 AnnieL,TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar 30-2
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TravelingPrince,SdSirTrotsalot,Donywhy scrtchd-sick 30-1
25Nov25 4Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:004 1:314 2:034 57 2/9 33 42£ 53¢ 62£ 84£ :322 2:044 MillerEma 20.40 RyanTheLion,LouBeduino,SdSirTrotsalot 53-1
19Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:004 1:32 2:024 -- 3/7 22 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 34£ :313 2:034 MillerEma GoalsAchiever,VelmaKelly,GracesAcres 46-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $17,000
FROM BEYOND (L) b f 3 Flex the Muscle-Alleigh Girl-Don Boss Vita
Owner: Ira Steinberg,Arlington Hts,IL
Breeder: Lavern Jay Miller,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

9-2
Tr-LANNY MERRIMAN

(108-6-7-10-.122) Power # 66

2025: 26 0 3 3 $10,352
2024: 9 0 0 0 $1,504
Life: 35 0 3 3 $11,856

LAST 4 STS. - $1,740
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 62 5/9 12¡ 15 11¢ 21¡ 21¡ :314 2:011 MerrimanAar L 4.40 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 32-0
9Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 1:012 1:321 2:032 47 x7x/9 814 8o5¡ 8o3£ 85£ 78£ :321 2:051 MerrimanAar L 12.60 WoodsideGeico,CountColtstone,SdSirTrotsalot 31-1
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 55 5/7 45£ 54¡ 3o1¢ 2x£ *x47 dq6 :331 2:051 MerrimanAar L 8.60 TravelingPrince,SdSirTrotsalot,Donywhy dq6 30-1
25Nov25 4Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:004 1:314 2:034 58 [9/9 56 7o5¢ 6o4 52¡ 53¢ :314 2:042 MerrimanAar L 5.60 RyanTheLion,LouBeduino,SdSirTrotsalot 2nd tier 53-1
18Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:002 1:31 2:013 52 5/9 33£ 34 5o5¢ 59¢ 49 :312 2:032 MerrimanAar L 9.60 SweetAndSavvy,SdSirTrotsalot,Swanroseforme 39-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $15,000
LOU BEDUINO (L)Q b g 3 Lou's Legacy-Fox Valley Yoko-Pizzazzed
Owner: Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (1047-86-100-129-.176)

25-1
Tr-JILL BROWN
(31-3-3-1-.161)

2:054 ANNA1/2
2:09 MARSH1/2

3, 2:054 ANNA1/2
Power # 62

2025: 26 2 6 2 $17,551
2024: 20 2 0 0 $13,141
Life: 46 4 6 2 $30,692

LAST 4 STS. - $3,210
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TrvlngPrnc,SdSrTrtslt,Dnywhy scrtchd-judges 30-1
25Nov25 4Nfld1/2 syQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:004 1:314 2:034 60 8/9 6o6£ 2o1¢ 2o£ 2ns 21£ :321 2:041 GrismoreGre L 21.50 RyanTheLion,LouBeduino,SdSirTrotsalot 53-1
15Nov25 11Haw1 ftQEdygert $88,000 1 :30 1:00 1:29 1:581 33 7/10 810 77 7o11 721 825£ :321 2:032 BrownChr L114.00 SnbrntSlvrd,FrntrMch,MstngDnny showed little 55-0
7Nov25 6Haw1 ftQEdygert $20,000 1 :283 :574 1:27 1:554 46 7/12 21 53¡ 55£ 816 926¢ :324 2:01 BrownChr L 95.10 SnbrntSlvrd,FrntrMch,OnTrpChp led 1st turn 55-0
28Oct25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2pmlc $11,500 1 :284 :583 1:273 1:573 60 7/8 611 59 68¡ 615 719¡ :321 2:012 MillerEma L 98.50 MyNextChapter,GustavTrioIt,WolfCub 52-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $15,000
EIGHTY PLUS EIGHTY b g 3 Clocked At Eighty-Dame Lindy-Lindy Lane
Owner: David H Miller,Salesville,OH
Breeder: Bear Creek Stables,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (789-33-74-76-.126)

25-1
Tr-DAVID H MILLER

(39-3-3-4-.154)
*Last Tr - David H Miller

2:12 WLSTN1/2
2:034 WDSFD1/2

2, 2:034 WDSFD1/2
Power # 51

2025: 23 1 0 5 $12,393
2024: 10 1 5 2 $17,538
Life: 33 2 5 7 $29,931

LAST 4 STS. - $1,938
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 52 4/9 67¡ 68¡ 6o5£ 413 311¢ :323 2:031 EbersoleLog 45.40 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 32-0
16Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:021 46 2/9 56 66£ 414 516 522 :334 2:063 EbersoleLog 17.40 TrotenAway,MorStarPower,Donywhy 33-1
9Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 1:01 1:302 1:591 -- 3/6 58¡ 56¡ 510 515 532 :331 2:053 WaltersJus L Chuck,BellHall,Helpmeimonfire 29-2
10Sep256Owash1/2 gd Ohfs 3c $6,340 1 :294 1:00 1:294 2:001 33 5/5 55¢ 47£ 412 4dis 438£ :354 2:08 WatikerDer L 5.50 MyNextChapter,TinyTom,RyanTheLion 74-1
5Sep25 2Mccnl1/2 gd Ohfs 3c $6,370 1 :304 1:003 1:304 2:021 46 5/6 45¢ 56¢ 49 414 525 :343 2:071 WatikerDer L 11.10 LongRockyRoad,SodBuster,RyanTheLion 70-1
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS

NON WINNERS $1250 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 2ND LEG -3RD DIVISION NORTHFIELD Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

NINE ONE OH SIX (L) b g 4 Lather Up-Passionate Beauty-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Sugar Valley Farm LLC,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

9-5
Tr-RON BURKE

(455-109-82-56-.381)

1:532 MEA5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2025: 23 2 2 2 $24,944
2024: 25 10 2 4 $122,164
Life: 55 13 5 6 $159,860

LAST 4 STS. - $3,954
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 80 7/9 4o1¡ 4o1¡ 96¡ 911 912 :304 1:551 MerrimanAar L 12.30 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
14Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :562 1:26 1:574 82 1/8 21¡ 22£ 21¡ 21¡ 41¢ :314 1:58 WrennJrRon L 2.60 Boozer,LilPlugs,BeALuckyStar 17-3
5Dec25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,500 1 :263 :571 1:25 1:532 80 6/9 33¡ 33 43 42 11£ :274 1:532 WrennJrRon L 3.00 NineOneOhSix,AmericanWarrior,DereksRocket 29-1
25Nov25 1Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:56 -- 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 16 18£ :284 1:56 BurkeBra L NineOneOhSix,RamblinRockstar,AccuracyByVolume 50-2
14Nov25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,500 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:533 -- 1/9 44¡ 9pu18 -- -- dnf WrennJrRon L 6.40 Sandbetweenmytoes,NeptuneN,CriusNRock 52-0
4Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :582 1:272 1:554 -- 5/6 34 35¡ 22 11 11 :28 1:554 BurkeBra L NineOneOhSix,PatriotWay,FreakyPete 53-0

2
Blue R

LANESIDE SPORTSTAR (L) b g 5 Sportswriter-Laneside Lexus-Hopping High
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH
Breeder: Neville Bainbridge,EN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

9-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(681-112-104-117-.307)

1:522 SCD5/8
1:56 WBSB7/8

5, 1:522 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2025: 33 4 3 5 $37,602
2024: 8 1 0 0 $7,330
Life: 47 5 4 6 $52,850

LAST 4 STS. - $2,880
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 73 3/9 66¡ 74£ 74¢ 65¡ 65 :311 1:562 SuggKur L 11.10 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
16Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:56 79 6/9 77£ 7o8 6o7£ 58¢ 46¢ :30 1:571 SuggKur L 58.20 BarleyALie,BlueVentura,KdsMik 33-1
9Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:534 81 4/9 59¢ 56¡ 3o4 47¡ 48¢ :29 1:552 SuggKur L 45.10 Spiritshappyending,KdsMik,BlueVentura 31-1
25Nov25 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :284 :574 1:264 1:56 76 [9/9 43£ 64£ 76 45£ 44 :284 1:564 SuggKur L 31.60 BarleyALie,PovertySucks,Rainrock 2nd tier 53-1
11Nov25 11Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:571 76 5/7 711 7o6¢ 6o5¢ 54£ 54¡ :302 1:58 SuggKur L 11.40 DecidingFactor,Rainrock,Realmenwearblu 33-0
28Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:532 75 1/9 21¡ 21£ 32£ 56¢ 511£ :303 1:554 SuggKur L 14.50 TrosaA,TellsSuperStar,SkywayCheckmate 42-0

3
White R

HEART OF ROCK (L) b g 6 Pet Rock-All Heart Gal-Allamerican Ingot
Owner: Samuel E Miller,W Farmington,OH
Breeder: Heritage Stables LLC,PA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

15-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(418-39-44-55-.196)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:553 STGA1/2

6, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2025: 39 5 10 7 $38,129
2024: 34 4 8 3 $45,200
Life: 126 13 23 16 $121,505

LAST 4 STS. - $2,952
26Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 1:002 1:311 2:023 80 5/9 86¡ 87 9oo4£ 32¡ 2¡ :302 2:023 RhoadesBra L 69.90 JksChamp,HeartOfRock,GreatestEnding 44-3
9Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:552 76 [9/6 33 32¡ 2o5 36 47£ :301 1:57 IrvineJus L 8.20 Dcrcknmndncr,PtMyRck,Kt-N-Adn 2nd tier 31-1
26Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :561 1:252 1:56 74 [9/9 33 34¢ 44¡ 65¢ 77£ :312 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 57.20 ThrnbshHnvr,Drmnllthtm,Bllvllspndmc 2nd tier 33-1
18Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:544 75 4/9 11 11¢ 21¢ 24 46¡ :304 1:56 CioccaJrJoh L 9.10 PocketOfTerrorA,YellowstoneKid,Evanator 39-0
5Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :582 1:27 1:573 72 2/9 21¢ 22¢ 32¢ 32 32¡ :303 1:58 CioccaJrJoh L 30.50 Royhill,RocVodka,HeartOfRock 50-0
29Oct25 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :581 1:262 1:543 70 6/9 88¡ 8o7£ 7o7¡ 813 714 :293 1:572 CioccaJrJoh L 85.00 BigSkewyN,MusicIsArt,WesternBB 49-1

4
Green T

BE A LUCKY STAR (L) b g 6 Luck Be Withyou-Sand Tilly Lace-Sand Shooter
Owner: Mark A Wright,Frankfort,KY
Breeder: Ernie J Graber,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

6-5
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(357-48-34-33-.218)

1:524 NFLD1/2
1:531 NFLD1/2

4, 1:513 NFLD1/2
Power # 75

2025: 23 3 3 2 $23,134
2024: 31 6 2 3 $34,676
Life: 134 25 12 17 $154,193

LAST 4 STS. - $9,060
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 90 2/9 1¡ 1¡ 12 14 14¡ :293 1:524 NobleDan L *1.60 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
14Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :562 1:26 1:574 82 4/8 3o2 3o3£ 3o3¢ 32£ 31 :312 1:58 NobleDan L *.60 Boozer,LilPlugs,BeALuckyStar 17-3
7Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 87 3/9 3o2£ 3o2¡ 2o£ 21 2¡ :29 1:542 NobleDan L 11.70 SureThingCaptain,BeALuckyStar,IllPlayItAlone 24-1
25Nov25 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:561 83 4/8 69 6o6 6o2¢ 51¡ 4nk :301 1:561 RhoadesBra L 6.20 Chronicle,RocVodka,PoundSign 53-1
18Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :27 :553 1:242 1:544 68 5/9 x8o8¢ 9o7¢ 8o8¢ 912 913¡ :312 1:572 NobleDan L *1.20 Boozer,MarkhamEyreN,CatchMeConrad 39-0
11Nov25 14Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:562 84 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 32 31£ 41 :302 1:563 NobleDan L 29.10 BonniprinclouisN,WesternBB,ThornbushHanover 33-0

5
Black S

UNFILTERED (L) b g 7 Always a Virgin-Miss Millie-Dontgetinmyway
Owner: Aaron J Lehman,Northfield,OH(L)
Breeder: Ted D Comerford,IN

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (1047-86-100-129-.176)

12-1
Tr-AARON LEHMAN

(20-1-1-5-.161)

1:522 ACES5/8
1:522 ACES5/8

5, 1:514 CALX1
Power # 62

2025: 41 8 3 7 $41,825
2024: 24 7 4 3 $35,403
Life: 126 39 18 24 $136,164

LAST 4 STS. - $5,496
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 76 3/10 8o5 7o3¡ 7oo4 33¢ 34 :30 1:554 GrismoreGre L 9.90 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:574 66 2/9 22¢ 21¢ 21¡ 31¡ 11¢ :294 1:574 GrismoreGre L *.50 Unfiltered,SoSoDeVie,DandysWorld 34-1
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 77 8/8 812 88 5oo2¢ 63 64 :304 1:593 LehmanAar L 73.60 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :26 :55 1:242 1:544 77 6/9 719 7oo17 6o11 68 43£ :29 1:553 LehmanAar L 11.70 ChipInBlue,RjMaverick,RainbowDesign 28-0
24Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:553 72 1/9 53 73£ 93£ 85 84¢ :291 1:562 LehmanAar L 2.30 BeachCruiser,BechersBrookA,TheBusA 45-0
17Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:521 85 [9/9 57¡ 4o5¡ 4o5¡ 48£ 49£ :291 1:541 LehmanAar L 34.20 EvlyFlgl,WhtAnOcnVw,NtclHnvr 2nd tier 31-0

6
Yellow R

DREAMINALLTHETIME (L) b g 9 Nob Hill High-Dreamy Amanda-Dream Away
Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH;Christian F Klotz,Massillon,OH
Breeder: Stephen L Smigiel,MI

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

25-1
Tr-JOHN OLIVERIO
(299-28-39-41-.212)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:573 CEL1/2

7, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2025: 40 6 5 8 $39,124
2024: 32 1 1 2 $17,830
Life: 256 33 23 27 $286,784

LAST 4 STS. - $7,080
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 73 4/9 78 86 6oo4 44¢ 44¡ :31 1:561 AngusTyl L 22.60 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 81 5/8 68£ 66¡ 6oo2£ 2¡ 11¡ :294 1:584 MerrimanAar L 10.10 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3
3Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:541 72 [9/9 42¢ ip42¡ 45 ip69£ 813¢ :311 1:564 IrvineJus L 25.40 WhatAnOceanView,CheckersLegacy,SixAgain 2nd tier 28-0
26Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :272 :561 1:252 1:56 78 5/9 67£ 56 5oo4¡ 32£ 21¢ :30 1:561 IrvineJus L 26.30 ThrnbshHnvr,Drmnllthtm,Bllvllspndmc 33-1
19Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :283 :573 1:27 1:574 66 8/9 88£ 810 7o4¡ 54¢ 23¢ :303 1:582 IrvineJus L 15.10 EasilyAmused,Dreaminallthetime,SharkPlay 34-0
11Nov25 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:263 1:583 75 8/9 916 913 9o7£ 45 1hd :302 1:583 IrvineJus L 61.80 Dreaminallthetime,WhiteHairRocks,BbCruiser 33-0

7
Pink T

BOOZER (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Whiskey a Go Go-Well Said
Owner: Kimber Clegg,Matamoras,PA
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (605-35-44-72-.138)

12-1
Tr-BETTY CLEGG
(306-32-33-32-.199)

1:54 NFLD1/2
1:543 STGA1/2 Q

3, 1:521 WBSB7/8
Power # 69

2025: 56 15 10 5 $55,537
2024: 36 5 5 6 $46,341
Life: 121 31 21 13 $186,273

LAST 4 STS. - $11,550
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 81 5/9 2o¡ 2o¡ 3o2 58¢ 59 :31 1:543 DayJam L 2.00 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 85 5/8 11 2£ 11¡ 12¢ 13 :29 1:54 DayJam L 7.20 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1
14Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :562 1:26 1:574 83 3/8 1o1¡ 12£ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :314 1:574 AngusTyl L 9.40 Boozer,LilPlugs,BeALuckyStar 17-3
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 79 6/8 11¡ 21¡ 41£ 41¡ 21¡ :301 1:59 DayJam L 19.40 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3
7Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:564 50 [9/9 66 69£ 913 817 826¡ :332 2:02 DayJam L 5.80 MusicIsArt,RumNRaisins,SportyDeal 2nd tier 29-1
2Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:571 87 [9/9 55 53£ 53¢ 52£ 62 :302 1:573 DayJam L 41.20 LttcNpyA,RsnshnSsd,SrThngCptn 2nd tier 30-1

8
Gray S

MUSIC IS ART (L) b g 11 Art Major-Music Row-Western Ideal
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;River Roubaix,Marblehead,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

25-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(263-28-31-29-.209)

1:542 NFLD1/2
1:55 FHLD1/2

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 73

2025: 33 3 6 4 $35,123
2024: 34 3 5 6 $29,108
Life: 282 44 47 33 $495,242

LAST 4 STS. - $5,104
21Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:501 75 1/9 33 33¡ 511 615 929¡ :312 1:56 HeadworthMar L 72.00 CelticSpiritN,BrookviewBullet,LouieTheHorseN 27-0
7Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:564 76 3/9 43£ 56£ 3o8¡ 21¡ 11£ :291 1:564 IrvineJus L 9.70 MusicIsArt,RumNRaisins,SportyDeal 29-1
2Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :264 :55 1:234 1:543 73 5/9 811 8o7£ 6oo8¡ 49¡ 49£ :311 1:563 IrvineJus L 13.20 TheBusA,TwoOclockJohnny,NotToday 30-1
24Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :551 1:232 1:523 82 5/9 66¡ 68¡ 5o11 58¡ 69¡ :284 1:542 HeadworthMar L 77.50 RushIn,RisenshineSeaside,LilPlugs 45-0
10Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:264 1:56 71 6/8 65¡ 6o4¢ 6o4¢ 54 88¡ :30 1:573 DayJam L 68.40 BigSkewyN,Belechick,NotToday 28-0
29Oct25 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :29 :581 1:262 1:543 78 1/9 2£ 21¡ 22¡ 23 25¡ :284 1:553 MerrimanAar L 8.70 BigSkewyN,MusicIsArt,WesternBB 49-1
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (12-13-14)

CONDITIONED MINI SERIES NON WINNERS $1250 PER START (MARES $1500) IN 2025 (THROUGH
12/14) 2ND LEG - 3RD DIVISION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $11,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-1-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

FLOYD OF ROSEDALE (L)Q b g 6 Southwind Spirit-Puffed-Up-Donerail
Owner: Second Chance Stable Inc,Ravenna,OH
Breeder: Second Chance Stable Inc,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

4-1
Tr-CHARLIE MYRICK

(142-10-8-20-.149)

1:56 DTN5/8
1:561 NFLD1/2

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2025: 19 1 3 4 $14,865
2024: 18 2 2 2 $17,051
Life: 103 13 13 16 $149,861

LAST 4 STS. - $3,116
12Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :573 1:281 1:58 82 5/8 32¡ 33 43 5x3 *x42£ dq7 :294 1:583 IrvineJus L 13.10 JoggingFullTrot,ResoluteBay,CanItBeMagic dq7 32-2
5Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:541 84 2/9 54¡ 56 5o6 58 68¡ :29 1:554 IrvineJus L 24.20 WinterSoldier,MyBarTab,KillerInstinct 29-1
26Nov25 4Mea5/8 syQGlada $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:563 83 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ :30 1:564 HarmonLau L 3.00 MysticalPeter,FloydOfRosedale,Fanatic 44-2
20Nov25 6Mea5/8 gdQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:543 81 6/8 67¡ 68 5o5¡ 44 43¢ :29 1:551 IrvineJus L 16.80 JoggingFullTrot,WindsongPatriot,HlRevadon 44-1
13Nov25 13Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:254 1:553 82 1/9 33¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 3¡ :294 1:553 IrvineJus L *1.10 FatherTime,MrJeff,FloydOfRosedale 48-0

2
Blue T

I LOVE MY MVP (L)Q b g 6 My Mvp-I Love Lindy-Credit Winner
Owner: Michele D & Evan Daugherty,Mercer,PA
Breeder: Aaron A Yoder,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

6-1
Tr-JIM DAUGHERTY

(21-7-2-4-.450)

1:562 NFLD1/2

4, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2025: 35 7 2 6 $38,092
2024: 17 0 4 3 $12,821
Life: 102 14 12 18 $132,338

LAST 4 STS. - $7,064
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 73 3/8 21¢ 21¢ 31 3£ 3£ :302 1:591 CioccaJrJoh L 5.80 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 81 4/8 3o1¢ 1¢ 1¡ 12 12¢ :314 2:014 CioccaJrJoh L 8.00 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-3
17Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :264 :554 1:262 1:561 -- 4/9 xi932 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis MacdonaldAnt L 9.00 AbbeyD,FlightNumberOne,NeverloseFelix 31-0
10Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gdQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:573 80 2/7 45£ 44 33¢ 32£ 34¡ :303 1:582 AngusTyl L 13.30 ReckonIWill,MagicalMuscleMan,ILoveMyMvp 28-0
3Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :28 :582 1:273 1:573 73 7/9 76¡ 7o5 7o5£ 68 45£ :30 1:584 AngusTyl L109.30 Sadodaka,MagicalMuscleMan,BoNanzaChip 50-0

3
White R

GONE GOODBYE (L) b g 4 Father Patrick-Eunice-Chapter Seven
Owner: El Dorado Stables,Ft Myers,FL;Michael L Torcello,Hamburg,NY
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

7-1
Tr-SAMUEL SMITH
(107-12-10-12-.201)

1:56 MEA5/8
1:554 PCD5/8

3, 1:554 PCD5/8
Power # 89

2025: 18 2 3 0 $14,005
2024: 20 2 3 3 $35,744
Life: 45 4 8 4 $63,063

LAST 4 STS. - $4,630
20Dec25 9Btva1/2 gd Class A $8,800 1 :294 1:023 1:321 2:023 70 5/7 56¡ 55 66£ 67¢ 65¡ :30 2:033 CummingsKev L 3.62 SaidNDoneAs,SanchezRocks,CrazyFool 38-1
6Dec25 4Btva1/2 gd Class A $8,800 1 :284 1:001 1:293 2:003 66 7/8 x4x3£ 810 86¡ 78£ 57 :311 2:02 CummingsKev L 17.63 TruCash,SkywayProfessor,HsWinchester 30-1
29Nov25 9Btva1/2 ft Class A-Aa $8,800 1 :29 1:00 1:30 1:584 71 7/8 78 65¡ 4o3¢ 65£ 58£ :30 2:003 CummingsKyl L 53.50 FamousDan,TreasuredTee,GoodBoy 30-0
21Nov25 1Btva1/2 ft Class B $7,500 1 :284 :583 1:284 1:591 76 1/8 31¡ 11£ 11¢ 12¡ 16¢ :302 1:591 CummingsKev L *1.04 GoneGoodbye,BjsSmitty,Medeena 43-0
13Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :58 1:264 1:563 72 8/8 1o1 12 1¡ 22 66£ :311 1:58 WrennJrRon L 7.10 ModernLuxury,CaviartGrady,TsmPrinceTristan 48-0

4
Green S

ELISDREAMGIRL (L)Q b m 4 Global Republic S-I Like Jesse-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Levi E Hershberger,North Lawerence,OH
Breeder: Marion D Beachy,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

20-1
Tr-LEVI HERSHBERGER

(109-10-13-9-.186)

1:543 SCD5/8
1:574 NFLD1/2

4, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2025: 30 5 3 1 $39,950
2024: 23 9 0 2 $40,528
Life: 62 16 3 5 $111,378

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 75 x3/8 57¡ 65¡ 66 717 715¢ :313 1:583 IrvineJus L 37.00 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
14Dec25 12Nfld1/2 snQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :284 1:012 1:311 2:013 75 6/7 67 6o7¡ 65£ 67¡ 66¡ :302 2:024 RhoadesBra L 41.10 Sadodaka,FlightNumberOne,DwightHanover 15-3
3Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 79 2/8 12 1£ 11 12 11 :301 1:574 AngusTyl L 4.30 Elisdreamgirl,RhettButler,KosherMahoney 28-0
25Nov25 10Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:28 1:582 75 2/9 56£ 67¡ 5o4¡ 65¢ 55¢ :303 1:592 AngusTyl L 7.60 BabyYoda,ShadyMapleAlstar,Esteso 53-1
18Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :573 1:274 1:582 73 6/9 810 712 64¡ 64¢ 55 :304 1:592 AngusTyl L 22.00 IrishCoffee,GlobeMaster,BoNanzaChip 39-0

5
Black T

CASTYOURCROWN (L) b g 7 Dontyouforgetit-Future Cast-Current Cast
Owner: Never Give Up Racing,Denver,CO
Breeder: Nathan W Miller,OH

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (1047-86-100-129-.176)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL DERUNTZ

(235-16-19-15-.134)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:55 MVR5/8

6, 1:55 MVR5/8
Power # 104

2025: 33 5 5 4 $37,886
2024: 29 2 5 6 $42,018
Life: 166 22 32 27 $296,596

LAST 4 STS. - $8,720
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 72 8/8 32¡ 32¡ 42¢ 43£ 43¢ :303 1:593 GrismoreGre L 7.00 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
14Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 2:003 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HvnsdrHnvr,BryntBrsS,MtYrRqst scrtchd-judges 15-3
7Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:572 86 4/8 11£ 12¢ 12 13 11¢ :304 1:572 NobleDan L *.90 Castyourcrown,BigBadCaviar,Alittlepixiedust 27-1
30Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:564 82 4/9 4o3£ 4o3 3o2¢ 32¡ 41¡ :312 1:57 NobleDan L 3.60 FlightNumberOne,WarraweeYang,MagicalJourney 29-0
24Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:571 79 2/9 32¡ 33 4oo3¡ 44¢ 33¢ :30 1:574 RhoadesBra L 7.20 DansCredit,RoseRunVincent,Castyourcrown 45-0

6
Yellow S

HIS GLORY (L)Q b g 4 Creatine-Saracuda-Trainforthefuture
Owner: Marlin D Miller,Middlefield Ohio,OH
Breeder: Clem Lee Stables Inc,SC

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

9-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP
(542-49-64-58-.192)

1:571 NFLD1/2 Q
1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2025: 20 2 4 3 $21,522
2024: 23 7 5 3 $63,553
Life: 45 9 9 6 $86,310

LAST 4 STS. - $5,376
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 79 2/8 12 12 32¡ 412 411¢ :313 1:574 LemsChr L 2.30 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
17Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:283 1:594 71 7/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1¡ :311 1:594 LemsChr L 2.00 HisGlory,TriumphantsChip,ShadyMapleAlstar 31-1
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 61 x3/8 5o2¡ 2o¢ 3o1 611 620¡ :353 2:054 AngusTyl L *.50 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-3
24Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:571 79 6/9 66£ 76¢ 76¡ 76¢ 43¡ :292 1:574 AngusTyl L 12.00 DansCredit,RoseRunVincent,Castyourcrown 45-0
17Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :264 :554 1:262 1:561 62 8/9 13¡ 12¡ 2£ ip716 825¡ :343 2:011 AngusTyl L 61.80 AbbeyD,FlightNumberOne,NeverloseFelix 31-0

7
Pink T

NACHO RODEOQ br g 5 Creatine-Maker a Laker-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH
Breeder: Marlin S Detweiler,KY

EDWARD MILLER 160 pur-gra-grn (22-9-4-2-.540)

7-2
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(681-112-104-117-.307)

1:573 NFLD1/2
1:551 SCD5/8

4, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2025: 30 3 6 6 $37,816
2024: 23 4 4 1 $55,812
Life: 65 12 12 8 $125,308

LAST 4 STS. - $3,406
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 73 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 2¡ 2¡ :302 1:59 SuggKur *1.10 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
16Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :30 1:013 1:304 2:02 68 3/7 21£ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 41 :311 2:021 MillerEdw *.20 VroomNVonnie,KeeperOfSecrets,MoBay 33-1
19Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:534 85 9/10 1012 1010 98£ 82£ 85¡ :28 1:544 HannersLuk 173.90 NickelAndDime,TopvilleMaster,GrandRevival 49-0
12Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10001l4 $19,000 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:534 89 7/8 76£ 77¡ 76£ 77 75£ :281 1:55 SmithTre 67.60 CaviarGold,GoldenWallAs,ElegantResolve 51-0
5Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw10001l4 $19,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:534 93 6/6 68¢ 54¡ 43£ 42 31 :283 1:54 SmithTre 27.90 StoneyRidgetop,E-Pass,NachoRodeo 67-0

8
Gray R

RESOLUTE BAY (L)Q ch g 6 Resolve-Tequila Slammer-Yankee Glide
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Canton,OH
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

4-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(113-15-12-7-.212)

1:561 PCD5/8
1:531 MEA5/8

5, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2025: 35 5 3 3 $32,275
2024: 38 4 4 5 $43,945
Life: 122 22 12 13 $218,693

LAST 4 STS. - $7,750
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 81 4/7 32¡ 2o£ 1ons 11¢ 12£ :294 1:572 NobleDan L *.80 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
12Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :573 1:281 1:58 84 8/8 79 78 54 31¡ 21¢ :291 1:581 JensonBra L 45.40 JoggingFullTrot,ResoluteBay,CanItBeMagic 32-2
5Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:541 81 4/9 77¡ 77¡ 910 911 911£ :29 1:563 JensonBra L 37.40 WinterSoldier,MyBarTab,KillerInstinct 29-1
21Nov25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5900l4 $9,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 78 3/9 66 66¡ 7oo5 77¡ 79¢ :294 1:56 JensonBra L 34.70 LDeesMaria,StayClose,MyBarTab 49-0
14Nov25 2Mea5/8 ftQNw5700l4 $9,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:552 80 3/9 56 65¡ 55¡ 43¡ 42 :293 1:554 JensonBra L 32.00 JustLikeMagic,KillerInstinct,GreenMagic 52-0

9
Purple T

INDIANASLITTLEPETE b g 7 Uncle Peter-Indiana Hanover-Tagliabue
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH
Breeder: Thomas A O'Donnell,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

25-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(639-60-68-88-.199)

1:574 NFLD1/2
1:594 NFLD1/2

4, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2025: 32 3 2 5 $32,144
2024: 14 1 0 0 $7,732
Life: 75 9 5 6 $71,132

LAST 4 STS. - $4,840
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 55 5/8 66¢ 5o3¡ x814 819 818 :311 2:023 AngusTyl 9.90 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
14Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :284 1:012 1:311 2:013 -- x2x/7 x723 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis AngusTyl 4.60 Sadodaka,FlightNumberOne,DwightHanover 15-3
3Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:58 80 [9/9 2¡ 1£ 14 15 14¡ :30 1:58 AngusTyl 4.00 Indianaslittlepete,Guessiforgotim,PeterLetsGo 2nd tier 28-0
24Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:572 79 8/9 914 916 8o5£ 88¡ 54¢ :293 1:581 AngusTyl 64.50 HvnsdrHnvr,MnhttnpNIc,SzzlngSnt 45-0
11Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gd Glada $8,200 1 :283 :594 1:301 2:011 74 2/8 21£ 21¡ 31¡ ip21¢ 1£ :304 2:011 DeatonRya 2.00 Indianaslittlepete,VroomNVonnie,JettRink 33-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W
7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 9-2-3-5-1 Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $37,500
TELLITLIKESONNY (L) br g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Tiene's Leche-Gunthatwonthewest
Owner: Joseph W Putnam,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Joseph W Putnam,IN

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

12-1
Tr-PATRICK BEELER
(155-25-20-16-.267)

1:551 NFLD1/2
1:54 OAKGR5/8

3, 1:54 OAKGR5/8
Power # 67

2025: 33 4 8 5 $56,842
2024: 19 1 3 1 $20,519
Life: 65 6 15 8 $94,596

LAST 4 STS. - $8,880
16Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:254 1:552 70 8/9 913 913 911 916 919¡ :311 1:591 MasseyKod L 66.70 Betterdealmein,PeppermintPete,PossumHoller 33-1
2Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:581 78 4/8 11¢ 1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :303 1:581 CioccaJrJoh L 4.50 Tellitlikesonny,Downbytheparade,Kyleekash 30-1
18Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :274 :563 1:24 1:533 79 [9/9 65£ 5o7¡ 3o9 39¡ 310 :294 1:553 CioccaJrJoh L 24.60 LgndryDwrh,LdyBlJy,Tlltlksnny 2nd tier 41-0
11Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:55 70 6/8 720 823 5oo20 518 321£ :301 1:592 CioccaJrJoh L 71.00 AyrBalmoralGb,Fondsea,Tellitlikesonny 33-0
28Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:532 60 2/9 4o3¢ 5o5¢ 8o11 815 826¢ :314 1:583 CioccaJrJoh L 26.30 TrosaA,TellsSuperStar,SkywayCheckmate 42-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $37,500
KD'S MIK (L) br g 4 Western Terror-Cams Starry Night-Art Official
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Zachary R Henry,OH

MARC ST LOUIS JR. 180 r blu-b go (107-21-12-12-.296)

5-2
Tr-STACEY CURRIE

(36-10-7-6-.441)

1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:531 MVR5/8
Power # 66

2025: 28 7 5 3 $64,002
2024: 22 0 4 3 $13,833
Life: 58 7 9 9 $80,474

LAST 4 STS. - $7,440
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 80 8/9 1¢ 32£ 23¡ 27 27¢ :301 1:551 St LouisJrMar L 17.30 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
16Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:56 84 [9/9 65¢ 6o6¡ 4o5¡ 34£ 33£ :301 1:564 St LouisJrMar L *1.50 BarleyALie,BlueVentura,KdsMik 2nd tier 33-1
9Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:534 87 1/9 21¡ 22¢ 23 22¡ 22 :28 1:541 St LouisJrMar L 5.20 Spiritshappyending,KdsMik,BlueVentura 31-1
28Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:534 72 8/8 811 7o6 7o5 79 75¡ :284 1:544 WidgerSam L 27.00 DragonMedicine,AndreL,VictoryJoe 33-0
14Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:532 70 2/10 66 3o1£ 3o1¡ 32¡ 55 :294 1:542 St LouisJrMar L 5.00 StarsOverSydney,AndreL,BigDaddyRalph 62-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $45,000
BOUNDING DELIGHT (L) b g 3 Fear the Dragon-Bound to Be Good-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Rosy E Weaver,Beach City,OH;Heartland Acres,Walhonding,OH
Breeder: Edwin A. Burkholder,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

3-1
Tr-JUSTIN VAN OTTERLOO

(34-6-3-2-.245)

1:553 NFLD1/2
2:012 MTGIL1/2

3, 1:553 NFLD1/2
Power # 86

2025: 29 10 8 2 $56,171
2024: 13 3 4 1 $13,110
Life: 42 13 12 3 $69,281

LAST 4 STS. - $18,000
16Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:571 80 6/9 3o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ :302 1:571 MerrimanAar L *.40 BoundingDelight,Gotthisonewish,Markgetsetgo 33-1
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 82 8/9 45¡ 4o2¡ 2o£ 2¢ 1¡ :291 1:553 MerrimanAar L *1.10 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1
26Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 :592 1:273 1:561 81 [9/8 44£ 4o4¢ 14 16 111 :283 1:561 MerrimanAar L *1.00 BoundingDelight,RunningGlory,LilFutureQ 2nd tier 33-1
18Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :583 1:282 1:57 70 1/9 11¡ 12 11 14 17£ :283 1:57 NobleDan L *.10 BoundingDelight,TheGoldenGhost,Twomacsonemoon 41-0
11Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :28 :581 1:283 2:001 44 6/9 45£ 4o3¡ 5o5 817 822¢ :35 2:043 KreiserCor L 1.70 RuckerPark,ArthurOfOurfaith,Longlivecowgirls 33-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $37,500
DRAGONS R REAL Q (L) bl g 4 Fear the Dragon-Gypsy Fantasy-Island Fantasy
Owner: Sean G Smithpeters,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

20-1
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(25-1-5-4-.204)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:542 ACES5/8

3, 1:542 ACES5/8
Power # 79

2025: 33 2 5 5 $28,125
2024: 26 3 6 6 $33,060
Life: 65 5 11 13 $63,153

LAST 4 STS. - $4,675
22Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 80 5/9 55£ 55 4o2 2¢ 2¢ :292 1:544 CioccaJrJoh L 30.90 ShrimpAndGrits,DragonsRRealQ,MisterMarvalous 32-0
16Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :28 :581 1:28 1:582 68 5/9 65 64 6o5 64 75 :302 1:592 LemsChr L 13.90 MisterMarvalous-,QuikAndShady+,VivaLasVegasN+ 33-1
3Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :274 :572 1:27 1:564 70 2/9 22 31¢ 21¢ 21 2¡ :293 1:564 SuggKur L 27.30 SrirachaHeat,DragonsRRealQ,SparrowHanover 28-0
24Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:561 74 3/9 22¡ 21£ 21¡ 1ns 2nk :302 1:561 SuggKur L 1.90 Orv,DragonsRRealQ,KingCorona 45-0
17Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:261 1:554 65 7/8 811 86£ i74¡ 67£ *711 pl6 :31 1:58 SuggKur L 38.60 TylerAlbert,VivaLasVegasN-,NorthernAngle+ pl6 31-0

5
Black R

RODEO JET b g 3 Rodeo Romeo-Jet Scent-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

8-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(639-60-68-88-.199)

1:562 WLNGT1/2
1:573 BUCY1/2

3, 1:562 WLNGT1/2
Power # 72

2025: 36 7 5 5 $52,965
2024: 16 4 6 1 $25,007
Life: 52 11 11 6 $77,972

LAST 4 STS. - $9,520
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw4pmcd $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 74 7/9 6o5 4o5¢ 5oo5£ 410 512 :303 1:561 SuggKur 29.20 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
16Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :272 :562 1:261 1:583 72 5/8 57¡ 3o7¡ 2o6 2¡ 1£ :311 1:583 SuggKur *.60 RodeoJet,HappyHourBlues,ALegendsSecret 33-1
24Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $22,500 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:531 85 1/9 33¢ 34 33 33¢ 33¡ :282 1:534 SuggKur 16.30 Spiritshappyending,GumptionHanover,RodeoJet 45-0
17Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:541 80 7/9 89¢ ip86¡ 65¡ 63¡ 44 :292 1:55 SuggKur 52.60 Spiritshappyending,GumptionHanover,TheToddfather 31-0
10Nov25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:55 81 7/8 78£ 6o5¡ 5o4¡ 55£ 54¡ :284 1:554 SuggKur 49.50 Sprtshppyndng,ThTddfthr,Snnybythssd 26-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $37,500
TENACIOUS HANOVER b g 4 Stay Hungry-Temptation Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Thestable Tenacioushanovr,Guelph,ON, CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JASON MERRIMAN 200 gra-c red-r blu (3-0-1-1-.296)

25-1
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(103-13-20-11-.270)

1:541 MEA5/8
1:531 M1

3, 1:531 M1
Power # 59

2025: 20 3 1 3 $23,925
2024: 25 3 3 8 $54,834
Life: 45 6 4 11 $78,759

LAST 4 STS. - $1,350
17Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 69 2/9 46¢ 45 43£ 44 65 :301 1:571 GrismoreGre 25.50 MrPnut,Dcrockinmoondancer,Mancino 31-1
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:001 1:30 1:594 -- 1/6 44¡ 43£ 43£ 43 44¢ :294 2:003 MacdonaldAmy Victoriousbluechip,MontysPlay,KbsWellDone 30-0
15Aug25 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :564 1:244 1:524 69 4/9 44 44¡ 66 78¡ 47 :281 1:541 MacdonaldAnt 14.00 DoMischief,BetNShout,CoalfordBetAline 85-0
8Aug25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:524 73 2/6 33 33 33 33¡ 53£ :281 1:533 MacdonaldAnt 10.80 DoMischief,DaLouRonRon,CoalfordBetAline 79-0
19Jul25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:541 66 1/8 43¡ 43£ 64 64¡ 53¢ :282 1:544 MacdonaldAnt 11.50 AtAnyCost,DaLouRonRon,ShadyLaneLuck 84-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
AMERICAN WARRIOR (L) b g 4 American Ideal-Native Bride-Allamerican Native
Owner: Meredith Farms LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Sundance Stable LLC,NJ;Jay C Sears,FL

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

15-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

(193-36-36-29-.340)

1:522 PCD5/8
1:524 PHL5/8

4, 1:522 PCD5/8
Power # 80

2025: 21 1 5 2 $29,145
2024: 19 3 5 5 $43,750
Life: 45 4 13 7 $86,470

LAST 4 STS. - $6,230
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 77 4/8 45 55 75 53¡ 2hd :291 1:554 PaloneDav L *.70 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 84 2/8 33¡ 33 53¡ 42¢ 21¢ :283 1:543 PaloneDav L 11.20 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,500 1 :263 :571 1:25 1:532 78 1/9 44 44¡ 3o2 2¡ 21£ :282 1:534 PaloneDav L 3.80 NineOneOhSix,AmericanWarrior,DereksRocket 29-1
21Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,500 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:522 78 1/9 1¡ 11 11 1¡ 32¢ :291 1:524 PaloneDav L 2.40 PrincipleInterest,CriusNRock,AmericanWarrior 49-0
8Nov25 9Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:532 66 4/8 3o1£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 87¢ :312 1:544 KellyCol L 11.60 TheBossSaid,Granite,BullvilleFrank 58-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $37,500
MY LEGEND (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Aumydarlin-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Susan L Woodyatt,ON, CA

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (605-35-44-72-.138)

25-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(289-22-32-39-.183)

1:543 NFLD1/2
1:541 NFLD1/2

3, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2025: 36 1 3 6 $25,716
2024: 26 2 0 1 $21,912
Life: 77 4 6 11 $89,238

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 73 2/9 54¢ 76¢ 66¡ 611 612 :303 1:561 DayJam L 61.40 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
17Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :292 :594 1:282 1:573 -- 4/7 22 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21 :291 1:574 EbersoleLog L LancasterHill,MyLegend,BettyRocks 40-1
8Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :56 1:252 1:544 -- 8/9 x918 9dis pu9dis -- dnf DayJam L 93.40 Rainrock,TheOnyxDragon,TellsVictory 52-0
1Oct25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:551 65 5/9 78 6o12 6o6¢ 89 810£ :311 1:572 DayJam L 31.70 TheOnyxDragon,JaySeaside,Fondsea 62-0
17Sep25 15Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :293 1:00 1:28 1:564 65 6/9 78¡ 7o6¢ 7o7¢ 68¢ 99 :291 1:583 DayJam L 19.80 Fondsea,LilPlugs,Tron 65-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $45,000
PEPPERMINT PETE b g 3 American Ideal-Sugaronthebeach-Roll With Joe
Owner: Mark A Hackney,Grundy,VA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

2-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY
(357-48-34-33-.218)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:524 PHL5/8

2, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 69

2025: 20 2 3 3 $35,578
2024: 13 2 1 0 $19,220
Life: 33 4 4 3 $54,798

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
16Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:254 1:552 90 [9/9 32¢ 32¡ 32 31£ 2¡ :291 1:552 NobleDan 7.80 Betterdealmein,PeppermintPete,PossumHoller 2nd tier 33-1
9Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:534 75 6/9 715 710 8o9¡ 816 614£ :292 1:564 NobleDan 14.20 Spiritshappyending,KdsMik,BlueVentura 31-1
25Nov25 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :284 :574 1:264 1:56 75 5/9 67¡ 87 88 87£ 65 :283 1:57 EbersoleLog 13.50 BarleyALie,PovertySucks,Rainrock 53-1
19Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:00 1:30 1:593 -- 2/4 34¢ 32£ 2o¢ 2¡ 2£ :294 1:594 KashJrKei BlueVentura,PeppermintPete,Downbythecreekside 46-0
11Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:55 -- 2/8 39 4ip 20 834 8dis 8dis NobleDan 5.10 AyrBalmoralGb,Fondsea,Tellitlikesonny 33-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (14-15) EXACTA & TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPERFECTA

NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $20,000 IN 2025. AE: N/W $500 PER START
IN 2025. AE: CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. NO. 9

STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD
Purse $5,500
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $7,250
PAULINES TEREVAQ b m 4 Major Athens-Pauline Hall-Broadway Hall
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: William Wagler,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (2225-574-425-315-.411)

6-5
Tr-JUSTIN VAN OTTERLOO

(34-6-3-2-.245)

1:561 SCD5/8
1:571 HOP7/8

4, 1:561 SCD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 35 4 2 6 $33,601
2024: 23 5 6 1 $29,966
Life: 75 16 10 9 $84,144

LAST 4 STS. - $2,304
26Dec25 2Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 1:003 1:313 2:033 74 4/8 59¡ 5o6¡ 5o3¢ 43 32£ :32 2:041 MillerEma 8.70 TriumphantsChip,DwightHanover,PaulinesTereva 44-3
9Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:564 78 1/7 32¢ 33¢ 53¢ 64¢ 610¡ :314 1:584 AngusTyl 23.30 Shamrock,EmpireBuilder,AgentBlackA 31-1
26Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :281 :574 1:273 1:59 70 7/9 89£ 88£ 914 411 39£ :303 2:01 AngusTyl 26.60 RattlingPine,BoNanzaChip,PaulinesTereva 35-1
18Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :573 1:274 1:582 76 [9/9 57 510 5o4¢ 33 43¢ :302 1:59 KreiserCor 77.20 IrishCoffee,GlobeMaster,BoNanzaChip 2nd tier 39-0
12Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :29 :584 1:28 1:574 -- 1/8 716 614 614 617 623¡ :313 2:022 KreiserCor Drebin,PeterLetsGo,IrishCoffee 43-0

2
Blue T

WINNIE KASHQ br m 5 Winning Fireworks-Lonesome Pride-Sturdy Sahbra
Owner: Cookie Ladies,Navarre,OH
Breeder: Aaron A Schlabach,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (1329-90-158-149-.171)

25-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(888-63-101-105-.174)

2:01 NFLD1/2
1:571 NFLD1/2

4, 1:571 NFLD1/2
Power # 44

2025: 26 1 0 2 $13,970
2024: 28 5 5 5 $45,654
Life: 54 6 5 7 $59,624

LAST 4 STS. - $880
23Dec25 11Nfld1/2 syQNw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :592 1:29 2:003 63 8/8 88¡ 87 89¡ 812 813¡ :322 2:031 KashJrKei 131.90 Alan,Creemore,DriveToDeliver 44-2
16Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :594 1:303 2:032 59 1/9 34¢ 33¢ 43£ 44 42£ :323 2:04 KashJrKei 33.00 RaceDay,ItsAllMe,FlyJesseFly 33-1
25Nov25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :583 1:29 2:004 -- 3/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis KashJrKei 25.60 Contechsfashion,TtsMegamike,FutureMvp 53-1
11Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gdQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :584 1:29 2:01 65 6/7 612 613 511 58¢ 410¡ :314 2:03 KashJrKei 37.90 BluebirdRevival,WeedleSweets,ColorMeRed 33-0
28Oct25 15Nfld1/2 ftQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :582 1:28 1:583 63 7/9 813 812 7o11 614 611£ :304 2:01 KashJrKei 44.20 KandySweet,ColorMeRed,WeedleSweets 42-0

3
White T

FUTURE MVP (L) b g 7 My Mvp-Northmedo Blessing-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Anthony P Patrino,Akron,OH
Breeder: Northmedo Stable,OH

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

9-1
Tr-BOB EIDENS
(84-6-6-12-.159)

1:59 NFLD1/2
1:563 MVR5/8

5, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 63

2025: 27 1 2 7 $13,481
2024: 32 2 8 1 $32,439
Life: 144 17 24 21 $185,708

LAST 4 STS. - $1,670
23Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :594 1:294 2:011 65 7/8 43£ 73¡ 7o5¢ 56£ 510¡ :322 2:031 SuggKur L 38.80 BestTimeHanover,SierrasSpirit,EmeraldChip 46-1
9Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :291 :593 1:30 2:003 69 [9/9 33£ 21£ 3o1¡ 32¢ 32 :304 2:01 CioccaJrJoh L 3.40 EmeraldChip,TtsMegamike,FutureMvp 2nd tier 31-1
25Nov25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :583 1:29 2:004 68 6/8 44 3o2¡ 12¢ 1ns 36 :33 2:02 CioccaJrJoh L 2.60 Contechsfashion,TtsMegamike,FutureMvp 53-1
18Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :573 1:274 1:582 69 3/9 1ns 22 21£ 43 88 :314 2:00 CioccaJrJoh L 71.20 IrishCoffee,GlobeMaster,BoNanzaChip 39-0
29Oct25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :593 1:284 1:592 65 6/7 3o2 2o£ 3o2 42¢ 76¢ :312 2:003 CioccaJrJoh L 7.90 TriumphantsChip,MidnightNolan,TeamL 51-0

4
Green S

TUCKY GIRL b m 5 Pinetucky-Meggins Littlegirl-Earl of Stormont
Owner: Rocking Meadows Stable,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Rocking Meadows Stable,IN

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

7-2
Tr-MERVIN SCHMUCKER

(7-0-0-1-.048)

1:56 HOP7/8
1:554 HOP7/8

4, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 76

2025: 14 3 3 1 $13,488
2024: 20 1 3 4 $19,181
Life: 84 13 18 11 $89,419

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 77 8/8 812 86£ 77¢ 616 614£ :312 1:583 AngusTyl 58.60 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
18Dec25 9Dtn5/8 sy Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:56 76 7/9 89£ 810 89¡ 89¢ 710¡ :294 1:58 TetrickTra 27.50 ErKelly,KJAlexander,LloydWright 52-1
29Nov25 2Hop7/8 gd Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :293 :591 1:283 1:574 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TugAndCoop,BluebirdYoshi,SpaChic scrtchd-judges 20-0
20Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:273 1:571 67 3/10 54 4o4¡ 2o1¡ 1¡ 96£ :304 1:583 TetrickTra 6.40 SwanderfulLife,Asifbycue,CrystalSwan 45-0
11Nov25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:554 77 4/10 811 86 97 1011 99£ :301 1:574 BenderAtl 31.80 Southernsunshine,SureDid,BigBoysEdge 37-1

5
Black T

COLOR ME REDQ ch g 5 Enterprise-Chippednstrawberry-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Richard A Mairs,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Richard A Mairs & Sharry S Starner,OH

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (307-18-35-33-.158)

25-1
Tr-CHARLIE MYRICK

(142-10-8-20-.149)
1:574 NFLD1/2

4, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 67

2025: 16 0 1 4 $5,702
2024: 16 2 1 1 $7,408
Life: 61 5 7 8 $49,654

LAST 4 STS. - $1,100
16Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :594 1:303 2:032 48 6/9 814 8o10 8o13 812 814£ :331 2:062 ThompsonJas 62.90 RaceDay,ItsAllMe,FlyJesseFly 33-1
9Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :291 :593 1:30 2:003 62 7/9 712 67¢ 5o3£ 67¡ 68 :312 2:021 ThompsonJas 87.50 EmeraldChip,TtsMegamike,FutureMvp 31-1
25Nov25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :583 1:29 2:004 68 [9/8 32¢ 43¢ 3o4£ 43¡ 46¡ :32 2:02 ThompsonJas 15.50 Contechsfashion,TtsMegamike,FutureMvp 2nd tier 53-1
11Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gdQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :584 1:29 2:01 67 3/7 36 3o7¡ 26 24¡ 38¡ :322 2:023 ThompsonJas 9.70 BluebirdRevival,WeedleSweets,ColorMeRed 33-0
28Oct25 15Nfld1/2 ftQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :582 1:28 1:583 68 3/9 45¢ 3o3 25 26 26¡ :304 1:594 ThompsonJas 67.90 KandySweet,ColorMeRed,WeedleSweets 42-0

6
Yellow S

CRAZY CROWN (L)Q b g 4 Crazy Wow-Con Air Crown-Conway Hall
Owner: Purple Haze Stables LLC,Fairport,NY
Breeder: Pine Hill Stables,NY

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

7-2
Tr-TESSA LEMS

(101-19-14-6-.285)

1:56 VD7/8
1:554 VD7/8

3, 1:554 VD7/8
Power # 51

2025: 25 4 2 3 $19,799
2024: 18 7 3 3 $26,022
Life: 45 11 5 6 $45,821

LAST 4 STS. - $1,264
23Dec25 12Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:59 69 7/8 813 8o9¢ 7o8 710 713¡ :322 2:013 LemsChr L 22.30 FiftyfourK,LongTomJess,ShadyMapleAlstar 44-2
17Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:564 78 2/8 32£ 33£ 43¡ 46 46¡ :30 1:58 LemsChr L 5.20 EmpireBuilder,Jeffersin,RhettButler 31-1
7Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gdQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:572 82 7/8 78£ 78¢ 7o6£ 77 55 :302 1:582 LemsChr L 44.50 Castyourcrown,BigBadCaviar,Alittlepixiedust 27-1
30Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ftQNw5000l4 $11,200 1 :27 :56 1:251 1:564 81 2/9 67¡ 6o7£ 68 66 62£ :303 1:572 LemsChr L 41.20 FlightNumberOne,WarraweeYang,MagicalJourney 29-0
24Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:572 78 1/9 33£ 24¡ 21¡ 32¢ 42£ :302 1:58 LemsChr 11.50 HvnsdrHnvr,MnhttnpNIc,SzzlngSnt 45-0

7
Pink T

DRIVE TO DELIVER (L)Q br g 5 Fordham Road-Diamond Creek-Broadway Hall
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Roger R Hammer,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (1992-247-261-258-.240)

25-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

(25-6-7-6-.476)

1:572 MEA5/8

5, 1:572 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2025: 30 3 1 3 $17,745
2024: 16 0 1 1 $3,274
Life: 92 12 6 12 $80,087

LAST 4 STS. - $1,215
23Dec25 11Nfld1/2 syQNw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :592 1:29 2:003 74 6/8 76¡ 4o3 3o6¢ 32¢ 32¡ :304 2:01 IrvineJus L 32.70 Alan,Creemore,DriveToDeliver 44-2
9Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :291 :593 1:30 2:003 51 x4x/9 921 812 810 814 818¢ :321 2:041 IrvineJus L 2.10 EmeraldChip,TtsMegamike,FutureMvp 31-1
26Nov25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:562 65 7/7 67¡ 67¡ 67 69¡ 512¡ :30 1:584 IrvineJus L 43.70 LetEmDance,Dorferd,AmericanCross 44-2
20Nov25 11Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:572 65 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 5o5 75 64£ :292 1:582 IrvineJus L 11.20 Dorferd,LovelyHeart,AmericanCross 44-1
6Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :283 :59 1:271 1:562 -- x5x/9 x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis MerrimanAar L *.70 LovelyHeart,Backtalker,SouthBarKevin 53-0

8
Gray T

FLY JESSE FLY (L) b g 12 Jailhouse Jesse-Flying Rae-Pegasus Spur
Owner: Robert P Sidley,Painesville,OH;James Ronald Otto,Jefferson,OH
Breeder: Robert C Sidley,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

12-1
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR
(240-28-13-28-.186)

2:012 NFLD1/2
1:57 NFLD1/2

6, 1:531 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2025: 28 1 2 2 $11,555
2024: 39 4 3 7 $30,280
Life: 304 50 50 40 $730,599

LAST 4 STS. - $2,310
23Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :592 1:29 2:003 65 2/8 22 32¢ 47£ 611 612 :322 2:03 SuggKur L 15.40 Alan,Creemore,DriveToDeliver 44-2
16Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :594 1:303 2:032 60 2/9 21£ 21£ 22 22¢ 32 :324 2:034 SuggKur L 7.40 RaceDay,ItsAllMe,FlyJesseFly 33-1
2Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :294 1:001 1:301 2:013 70 1/9 21¡ 21£ 22 22¡ 23 :313 2:021 SuggKur L 12.60 JiveNinetyFive,FlyJesseFly,Creemore 30-1
18Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :584 1:29 2:00 62 5/9 613 5o7¡ 55£ 59 57¡ :311 2:012 SuggKur L 6.30 DukeOfLindy,Topolino,JiveNinetyFive 39-0
4Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:58 59 4/9 89 88¡ 87¢ 811 816 :32 2:011 SuggKur L 23.80 JailhouseYankee,GlobalGirl,Stoneborough 48-0

9
Purple S

WESTON SWAN br g 4 Swan for All-Bellamente-Yankee Glide
Owner: Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI
Breeder: Jonas Graber,IN

FRANCIS LAWTON 215 c red-l blu-wh (10-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-FRANCIS LAWTON

(7-0-0-0-.000)

1:581 MEA5/8
1:581 PCD5/8

3, 1:581 PCD5/8
Power # 42

2025: 23 3 0 1 $17,830
2024: 30 10 7 3 $50,074
Life: 55 14 7 5 $70,260

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Glada $8,200 1 :30 1:013 1:304 2:02 61 6/7 78 77¢ 76£ 75 78¡ :312 2:033 LawtonFra 71.60 VroomNVonnie,KeeperOfSecrets,MoBay 33-1
2Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :294 1:001 1:301 2:013 63 2/9 69£ 610 88¢ 99 810¡ :314 2:033 LawtonFra 44.40 JiveNinetyFive,FlyJesseFly,Creemore 30-1
18Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Glada $8,200 1 :274 :573 1:271 1:573 64 6/9 410 410 511 611 617£ :314 2:011 LawtonFra 143.50 JettRink,BoldStrategy,MoBay 41-0
11Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gd Glada $8,200 1 :283 :594 1:301 2:011 68 4/8 710 78 64£ 64 76¢ :311 2:022 LawtonFra 78.70 Indianaslittlepete,VroomNVonnie,JettRink 33-0
28Oct25 3Nfld1/2 ft Glada $8,200 1 :281 :584 1:292 2:002 55 8/9 ix622 521 517 515 511¢ :294 2:023 HarmonLau L 83.70 RaceDay,VroomNVonnie,DoubleAAmber 52-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



15 TUESDAY
30 Dec. 2025
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA,TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER

NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGES HN 1 R. PERFIDO TO T. ST LOUIS HN 8 K. HOLLIDAY TO K. KASH
JR

Purse $9,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $18,750
LITTLE LEGEND (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Island View-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Aaron A Schlabach,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (1957-280-234-218-.247)

3-1
Tr-TYLER ST LOUIS

(51-5-11-3-.237)
*Last Tr - Richard Perfido

1:561 MVR5/8
3, 1:561 MVR5/8
Power # 59

2025: 7 0 1 0 $2,696
2024: 24 3 1 1 $16,831
Life: 31 3 2 1 $19,527

LAST 4 STS. - $2,346
2Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :562 1:251 1:552 -- 6/6 44¡ 48¡ 512 518 629¢ :333 2:011 St LouisJrMar L Topmost,RomeosJuliet,DragonGrad 25-0
11Apr25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :561 1:253 1:553 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JrStrikeThree,ReggieDesbi,FancyFeet scrtchd-sick 45-1
4Apr25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:543 64 4/8 45 46 4o2¡ 43¡ 43¡ :29 1:551 WaltersJus L 7.80 DancingMachine,ReggieDesbi,SpiritOfMiki 55-1
28Mar25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:543 65 4/9 43 44¡ 44¡ 56 45¢ :30 1:553 WaltersJus L 10.80 UncleBrudie,MeadowbrookChrome,Dragonlicious 64-0
14Mar25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:542 68 4/9 76¡ 5o4 3o1¡ 53 61£ :293 1:544 WaltersJus L 16.90 RjsFireball,DancingMachine,UncleBrudie 72-0

2
Blue S

CATCHING UP (L) b g 3 Catch the Fire-Ain't Given Up-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (605-35-44-72-.138)

20-1
Tr-JAMES DAY

(289-22-32-39-.183)

1:594 ASHL1/2

3, 1:594 ASHL1/2
Power # 61

2025: 24 3 1 6 $14,706
2024: 11 0 2 0 $10,098
Life: 35 3 3 6 $24,804

LAST 4 STS. - $2,250
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 62 7/9 97¡ 9o4 7o3£ 75¡ 75¡ :30 1:583 DayJam L131.70 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 32-0
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 62 [9/9 56 66¡ 76¡ 75£ 54¢ :294 2:01 DayJam L 42.90 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet 2nd tier 33-1
9Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :264 :56 1:261 1:582 60 3/9 412 414 412 48¡ 47 :311 1:594 DayJam L 10.50 Ourwhiskeycavalier,KbsWellDone,RivervalleyChamp 31-1
26Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 1:003 1:303 2:003 57 [9/8 32¡ 52¡ 53 32¡ 31£ :294 2:01 AngusTyl L 24.80 LifeTurns,CenterStory,CatchingUp 2nd tier 33-1
19Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 1:002 1:292 1:584 61 [9/9 57 53¢ 63¡ 62¡ 62£ :292 1:592 DayJam L 69.90 LilFutureQ,Journeyssharpedge,CenterStory 2nd tier 36-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $18,750
KB'S WELL DONE (L) br g 4 Well Said-Armbro Abstract-Matt's Scooter
Owner: Jerry E Miller,Fredricksburg,OH
Breeder: Kimbilla Stables,FL

TYLER ANGUS 160 blk-k grn-tur (1753-142-164-198-.171)

25-1
Tr-JERRY MILLER

(27-3-6-1-.247)
1:552 SCD5/8

3, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2025: 23 0 2 4 $9,670
2024: 27 1 1 3 $12,946
Life: 61 1 9 8 $30,098

LAST 4 STS. - $2,700
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 62 3/9 54 5o2 5oo3 54£ 54£ :301 1:583 AngusTyl L 65.10 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 32-0
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 59 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ ip42¡ *75¡ dq8 :31 2:011 MerrimanAar L 2.40 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet dq8 33-1
9Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :264 :56 1:261 1:582 66 5/9 22 21¡ 1o2¡ 12 2£ :322 1:583 MerrimanAar L 4.60 Ourwhiskeycavalier,KbsWellDone,RivervalleyChamp 31-1
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua Hd 1 :292 1:001 1:30 1:594 -- 4/6 11¢ 11¢ 2£ 31 32£ :301 2:002 HershbergerHar L Victoriousbluechip,MontysPlay,KbsWellDone 30-0
6Jul25 7Phl5/8 ft Nw1250l4 $6,000 1 :262 :554 1:25 1:544 56 4/8 34¡ 33¢ 63¡ 85 714 :32 1:573 DubeDan L102.70 FollowYourHeart,MarketBased,HungryhungryHippo 87-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $22,500
SANDYS FIRE br g 3 Catch the Fire-White Sand-Real Desire
Owner: Stephanie A Skinner,Jackson,MI
Breeder: Joel J Miller,OH

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (54-1-7-4-.115)

25-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(202-7-15-23-.114)

1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2025: 19 1 3 1 $10,264
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 1 3 1 $10,264

LAST 4 STS. - $464
23Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:563 -- [9/7 714 715 717 721 640£ :342 2:044 MapesRic MagicFourN,AlcoholYouLater,WellSeen 2nd tier 46-1
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :291 1:00 1:304 2:002 -- 3/8 44¢ 44¢ 4o4¡ x34¡ 312£ :312 2:03 MapesRic StinglikabHanover,SnappyDragon,SandysFire 40-1
3Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :562 1:261 1:563 56 4/8 x7o13 711 x7x8¡ 616 715£ :32 1:594 MapesJoe 51.00 DancinEverywhere,StormAhead,ManOfTime 28-0
25Nov25 15Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:553 48 [9/9 x810 812 816 814 823£ :312 2:002 MapesJoe 52.20 FearRomeo,SeasideDeli,Perpetrator 2nd tier 53-1
12Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :591 1:283 1:582 54 2/9 45¢ 4o5 x912 910 913¡ :30 2:01 MapesJoe 48.10 DjCowboy,FearRomeo,Gary 44-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $22,500
OBLIVION EXPRESS br g 3 Lather Up-Unsolved Mystery-Western Hanover
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH;Cory G Deyermand,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Ron P Salcedo,TN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (704-207-127-74-.429)

3-5
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(139-24-15-19-.278)

1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:561 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2025: 9 2 1 1 $12,283
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 1 $12,283

LAST 4 STS. - $5,804
17Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:561 74 4/9 21¡ 2o1¢ 1o2 14 15£ :29 1:561 NobleDan *.90 OblivionExpress,RksCaptain,BigEnergy 31-1
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :29 :574 1:28 1:592 -- 2/4 23 26 24 21¡ 1¡ :303 1:592 DayJam OblivionExpress,FernettiN,ImperialHanover 34-2
20Aug25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $8,800 1 :291 :592 1:274 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Mhithrha,WhyNotBlueChip,TuffKids scrtchd-sick 69-1
7Aug25 4Jeff1/2 gd Ohfs 3c $3,370 1 :30 1:001 1:304 2:011 48 4/5 511 2ohd 2o¢ 59¡ 516¡ :333 2:042 IrvineJus *1.40 WidgerBoys,BernieBBad,PureDragon 75-1
26Jul25 10Nfld1/2 sy Ohfs 3yoc $8,700 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:532 73 5/8 45¡ 44¡ 4o4¡ 47£ 48 :282 1:55 AngusTyl 10.10 MoonsUp,UniqueCatch,RodeoJet 76-1

6
Yellow S

GARY (L) b c 3 Western Vintage-Whats Your Fantasy-Island Fantasy
Owner: Lanny E Merriman,Kent,OH
Breeder: Lanny E Merriman,OH

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (307-18-35-33-.158)

15-1
Tr-LANNY MERRIMAN

(108-6-7-10-.122) Power # 59

2025: 21 0 1 4 $9,324
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 0 1 4 $9,324

LAST 4 STS. - $4,140
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 64 [9/9 33¢ 4o1£ 4o1¢ 44¢ 44¢ :302 1:582 ThompsonJas L 32.20 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 2nd tier 32-0
10Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 :591 1:29 2:003 66 1/9 23 22¡ 22¡ 21£ 23¡ :314 2:011 ThompsonJas L 3.20 Rbsendofanera,Gary,BigEnergy 28-3
3Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:564 64 7/9 67¡ 7o4£ 7oo7¡ 48¡ 57 :303 1:581 ThompsonJas L 23.10 Phantomofthenight,Rbsendofanera,Jagr 28-0
25Nov25 15Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:553 67 4/9 56¡ 54£ 43¢ 32£ 44 :30 1:562 ThompsonJas L 21.90 FearRomeo,SeasideDeli,Perpetrator 53-1
12Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :591 1:283 1:582 67 [9/9 22 21£ 22¡ 22 32 :294 1:584 ThompsonJas L 22.70 DjCowboy,FearRomeo,Gary 2nd tier 44-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $22,500
JUST RIGHT NOW b g 3 Pet Rock-Lady Rei-Cheyenne Rei
Owner: Jason D Hanna,Marshall,MI
Breeder: Mr Kim M Haver,MI

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (1418-134-129-150-.180)

15-1
Tr-JASON HANNA

(48-1-5-5-.113)

2:022 HSTNG1/2

3, 2:022 HSTNG1/2
Power # 74

2025: 19 1 4 1 $15,545
2024: 7 0 1 2 $4,361
Life: 26 1 5 3 $19,906

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
17Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:561 67 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 22 34¢ 47¢ :30 1:573 RhoadesBra 16.50 OblivionExpress,RksCaptain,BigEnergy 31-1
10Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:002 1:301 2:021 65 7/8 1o¡ 21¡ 32¡ 41¡ 52¢ :32 2:023 MacdonaldAnt 32.50 HezaHotRoddin,RunningGlory,StormAhead 30-3
26Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:003 1:303 2:003 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LifeTurns,CenterStory,CatchingUp scrtchd-judges 33-1
12Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:573 67 1/9 2£ 31¡ 42¢ 22 23£ :294 1:582 MacdonaldAnt 7.70 SenorSoldado,JustRightNow,LilFutureQ 44-0
5Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:582 65 1/9 713 6o6¢ 5o9¢ 56 35£ :303 1:593 EbersoleLuk 25.20 SenorSoldado,LockedOutaHeaven,JustRightNow 48-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $22,500
LIFEBLOOD (L) b g 3 Always B Miki-My Lady Love-Well Said
Owner: Roger A Stammen,Coldwater,OH
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (1329-90-158-149-.171)

15-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(888-63-101-105-.174)
*Last Tr - Kenneth Holliday

1:53 PCD5/8

3, 1:53 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2025: 14 1 0 0 $9,224
2024: 12 0 4 4 $21,052
Life: 26 1 4 4 $30,276

LAST 4 STS. - $300
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:543 -- 3/9 12¡ 11¡ 21¡ 44 612 :311 1:57 HollidayKen L RockTheHill,SIP,ForeverALionAs 38-1
26Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:003 1:303 2:003 51 6/8 66¡ 4o2¡ 4io 2¢ 75¡ 85£ :304 2:014 Le VanHan L 4.50 LifeTurns,CenterStory,CatchingUp 33-1
15Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:23 1:511 67 8/9 819 76¡ 611 610 722 :302 1:553 HollidayKen L100.60 OutToGetLucky,OneRockinWes,Drinkinmybabygdby 65-0
31Oct25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:552 65 5/8 79¢ 63£ 5o6¢ 56¡ 54£ :301 1:562 HollidayKen L 41.50 LastBeach,DaisysStar,CaptainIncome 53-0
7Oct25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :561 1:253 1:551 57 8/10 109¡ 108¢ 107¢ 915 *817£ pl7 :314 1:584 MillerEma L 30.10 FearOfTheCity,Juslikelather,SeaingGray pl7 70-1

9
Purple T

GORGEOUS JET br g 3 I'm Gorgeous-Choose My Jet-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Crazy Parrot Farm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: Robert S Baurys II,TX

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (829-83-96-92-.201)

20-1
Tr-MIRANDA SHEDRON

(127-6-13-20-.157)

2:01 ASHL1/2
2:013 ATTC1/2

3, 2:01 ASHL1/2
Power # 57

2025: 24 1 2 4 $13,060
2024: 11 1 0 3 $5,651
Life: 35 2 2 7 $18,711

LAST 4 STS. - $2,250
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 62 3/9 44¢ 44£ 53¡ 52£ 32 :30 2:003 CioccaJrJoh 33.80 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet 33-1
9Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :264 :56 1:261 1:582 55 [9/9 514 5o15 5o14 613 613¢(dh) :32 2:01 CioccaJrJoh 19.40 Orwhskycvlr,KbsWllDn,RvrvllyChmp 2nd tier 31-1
26Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:584 57 [9/9 87¢ 7o6 5oo16 510 510¡ :301 2:004 CioccaJrJoh 16.80 ALegendsSecret,BigEnergy,EddieNineToes 2nd tier 35-1
19Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 1:002 1:292 1:584 62 3/9 45£ 4o2¡ 2oo¡ 3¡ 4nk :292 1:584 CioccaJrJoh 8.90 LilFutureQ,Journeyssharpedge,CenterStory 36-0
12Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :591 1:283 1:582 59 6x/9 914 9o11 8o9¢ 78 48£ :294 2:001 CioccaJrJoh 22.30 DjCowboy,FearRomeo,Gary 44-0
NFL - 12/30/25 - E - 15 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"


